Table 1 Page 1

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF MLO BALLOT DATA

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 24 56 205 195
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21%  25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20%  21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
COMB INIT MLO BALLOT (D/ -16 -13 -3 3 6 3 -16 -13 -4 -9 17 -20 -47 3 28 -21 -25 =7 10 16 12 -2 -14
S) -4% -7% -1% 5% 8% 4% -19% -13% -4% -10% 15% -20% -29% 2% 35% -26% -32% -9% 14% 66% 22% -1% -7%
DEF YES 99 47 51 21 19 19 17 23 27 20 31 20 23 40 35 12 11 21 19 14 21 53 46
25% 25% 25% 32% 26% 23% 20%  23% 26%  23% 28% 21% 14% 25% 44% 15% 14%  24% 26%  59% 37% 26% 23%

PROB YES 58 26 31 10 14 17 8 9 17 9 24 8 19 28 11 12 7 11 16 3 8 30
14%  14% 15% 15% 19% 22% 9% 9% 16% 11% 22% 8% 12% 17% 13% 15% 10%  13% 22%  12% 14% 14% 14%

TOT YES 156 74 83 30 32 36 25 33 44 29 55 28 43 68 46 24 19 32 36 17 28 82
39% 38% 40% 47% 45% 45% 29%  33% 41%  34% 50% 28% 27% 42% 57% 29% 24%  38% 48%  71% 51% 40% 38%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 72 32 39 7 13 11 19 22 14 18 17 23 28 27 17 13 16 14 13 6 11 38 33
18% 17% 19% 10% 18% 14% 23%  22% 13%  21% 15% 23% 18% 17% 21% 15% 20% 16% 17%  23% 20% 19% 17%

TOT NO 172 86 86 217 217 33 40 45 49 38 38 48 89 65 17 45 44 40 26 1 16 84
43%  45% 41% 42% 37% 41% 48% 45% 45%  44% 35% 49% 56% 41% 22% 55% 56% 46% 35% 6% 29% 41% 45%

PROB NO 58 29 29 12 7 18 1 16 1 12 1 31 2 4 16 1 1 1 3 34
14%  15% 14% 18% 13% 9% 21%  12% 15% 15% 11% 17% 19% 14% 5% 19% 20% 15% 13% 3% 6% 17% 12%
DEF NO 114 58 57 15 17 25 23 33 32 25 26 31 58 43 13 30 28 27 16 1 13 50 6
29% 30% 27% 24% 24% 32% 27% 33% 30%  29% 23% 32% 36% 27% 17% 37% 36%  31% 21% 3% 23% 24% 33%
COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT (D/ 5 -3 8 4 11 2 -8 -4 -0 -3 17 -9 -40 19 26 -20 -19 2 17 15 11 2 3
S) 1% -2% 4% 6% 15% 3% -9% -4% -0% -3% 16% -9% -25% 12% 32% -25% -24% 2% 23%  62% 19% 1% 1%
DEF YES 108 48 60 20 23 23 17 25 31 17 34 25 28 44 36 13 15 21 24 14 21 56 52
27% 25% 29% 31% 33% 28% 20% 25% 29%  20% 31% 25% 17% 28% 44% 16% 19% 24% 32%  59% 38% 27% 27%
PROB YES 57 29 28 9 11 14 9 14 15 14 19 10 18 29 9 11 8 14 15 4 5 25 32
14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 17% 11%  14% 14%  16% 17% 10% 11% 18% 12% 13% 10%  16% 21%  16% 10% 12% 16%

TOT YES 165 77 88 29 34 36 26 39 46 31 53 35 46 74 45 24 22 35 39 18 27 82
41%  40% 42% 45% 48% 45% 31%  39% 43%  36% 49% 35% 29% 46% 56% 29% 28% 41% 53% 75% 48% 40% 43%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 74 35 40 11 14 10 24 17 14 21 20 20 28 30 16 14 15 18 12 3 13 43 31
19% 18% 19% 17% 19% 12% 28%  17% 13%  24% 18% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17% 19%  21% 16% 12% 23% 21% 16%
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SUMMARY OF MLO BALLOT DATA

BANNER 1

TOT NO

PROB NO

DEF NO

MOVERS TO

YES

TOTAL

22034 Douglas Schools,

Colorado Survey

/ May 6 - May 12, 2022
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GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM
MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
80 79 25 24 34 34 43 4 34 36 43 86 55 19 4 41 33 22 3 16 7 80
42%  38% 39% 33%  43%  40% 43%  44% 40%  33%  44% 53% 343 24% 54% 53% 39% 303 13%  29% 39% 413
17 23 4 11 8 5 10 14 2 12 1 6 6 2 2 18
9% 11%  14% 65 10% 13% 8% 11% 6% 9% 14% 13% 7% 10% 123  14% 7% 8% 7% 12% 11% 9%
63 56 16 20 26 2 35 35 2 2 2 65 4 11 3 27 16 1 10 5 62
335 27%  24% 27% 33% 27% 35%  33% 33% 243 30% 41% 273 14% 42%  39% 32% 223 6% 17% 28% 323
9 13 2 5 2 3 9 4 4 5 8 7 13 2 3 4 5 1 1 7 14
45 6% 45 7% 3% 3% 9% 45 5% 5% 8% 4% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 113 4% 2% 45 7%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF MLO BALLOT DATA

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO coMmM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32%  28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
COMB INIT MLO BALLOT (D/ -16 -35 -5 23 9 9 -0 -24 24 -40 18 5 -21 -18 16 12 -11 -12 8 -17 -9 10
S) -4% -25% -3% 30% 4% 14% -0% -12% 15% -17% 23% 7% -17% -16% 17% 13% -9% -9% 6% -15% -10% 51%
DEF YES 99 23 41 33 53 19 34 46 42 57 21 21 30 27 25 24 24 36 38 20 22 9
25% 16% 23% 43% 27% 30% 26% 22% 26% 24% 27% 25% 23% 24% 26% 25% 19% 25% 29% 17% 25% 46%
PROB YES 58 20 27 9 29 12 17 28 36 22 19 17 12 9 22 22 20 17 20 18 10 6
14% 14% 1l6% 12% 15% 19% 14% 14%  22% 9% 24% 21% 10% 9% 23% 23% 16% 12% 15% 16% 11% 30%
TOT YES 156 43 69 42 82 31 51 74 78 78 40 38 42 36 47 46 44 53 59 38 33 15
39% 30% 39% 55% 43% 49% 40% 36% 48% 33% 51% 46% 33% 33% 50% 48% 35% 38% 44% 33% 36% 75%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 72 23 33 16 36 10 26 35 29 43 17 12 23 20 17 17 27 22 23 23 17 -
18% 1l6% 19% 21% 19% 16% 20% 17% 18% 18% 21% 15% 18% 18% 18% 17% 21% 16% 17% 20% 18%
TOT NO 172 79 74 19 73 22 52 9 54 118 22 54 56 66 55
43% 54% 42% 24% 38% 35% 40% 47% 34% 49% 28% 39% 49% 49% 32% 35% 44% 47% 38% 47% 46% 25%
PROB NO 58 29 23 5 28 6 22 30 17 41 7 10 22 19 13 9 23 19 15 24 11 -
14% 20% 13% 6% 15% 9% 17% 14% 11% 17% 9% 12% 17% 17% 13% 9% 18% 14% 12% 21% 12%
DEF NO 114 50 51 14 46 16 30 69 37 77 15 22 42 35 18 25 33 47 35 30 30 5
29% 34% 29% 18% 24% 26% 23% 33% 23% 32% 19% 27% 32% 32% 19% 26% 26% 33% 27% 26% 33% 25%
COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT (D/ 5 -23 3 25 10 10 1 -5 26 -21 17 8 -9 -12 18 13 1 -13 17 =7 -9
S) 1% -16% 2% 32% 5% 16% *% -3% 16% -9% 22% 10% -7% -11% 19% 13% *% -9% 13% -6% -10% 51%
DEF YES 108 31 42 34 56 18 38 51 49 59 25 23 34 25 28 28 27 41 40 24 24
27% 21% 24% 44% 29% 29% 29% 25% 30% 25% 32% 29% 27%  23% 29% 29% 21% 29% 30% 21% 27% 56%
PROB YES 57 18 29 10 217 12 14 30 31 26 16 16 13 13 19 19 24 1 2 20 7 4
14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 20% 11% 14% 19% 11% 20% 19% 10% 12% 20% 20% 19% 9% 16% 17% 8% 19%
TOT YES 165 48 71 44 83 31 53 82 80 85 41 39 47 38 47 48 51 53 61 44 32

15
41% 33% 40% 58% 43% 49% 41% 39% 50% 36% 51% 48% 37% 34% 50% 49% 40% 38% 46% 38% 35% 75%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF MLO BALLOT DATA

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 74 24 37 13 36 11 25 39 27 47 15 12 24 23 19 14 25 22 27 21 18 -
19% 17% 21% 17% 19% 17% 19% 19% 17% 20% 19% 14% 19% 21% 20% 15% 20% 16% 20% 18% 19%
TOT NO 160 72 68 20 73 21 52 87 54 106 23 31 56 50 29 35 50 66 44 51 41
40% 50% 38% 26% 38% 34% 40% 42%  34% 44% 30% 38% 44%  45% 30% 36% 40% 47% 33% 44% 45% 25%
PROB NO 41 17 16 6 25 7 19 15 17 24 6 11 17 7 10 9 16 18 7 16 12 -
10%  12% 9% 8% 13% 11% 14% 7% 10% 10% 8% 13% 13% 6% 11% 9% 12% 13% 5% 14% 14%
DEF NO 119 55 51 13 48 14 33 72 38 82 17 20 39 43 19 26 35 47 37 35 29 5
30% 38% 29% 17% 25% 23% 26% 34%  23% 34% 22% 25% 30% 39% 19% 27% 27% 34% 28% 30% 32% 25%
MOVERS TO YES 21 7 10 4 9 3 6 12 10 11 5 5 8 4 6 6 10 5 6 9 4 -
5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF MLO BALLOT DATA

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
100% 45% 36% 18% 42% 87% 13% 25% 14% 39% 18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36% 24% 40% 11% 29%
COMB INIT MLO BALLOT (D/ -16 16 -19 -13 4 -13 -2 99 58 156 - -172 -58 -114 74 17 90 6 -111 -22 -89
S) -4% 9% -14% -17% 3% -4% -5% 100% 100% 100% * * * 85% 30% 63% 6% -70% -52% -77%
DEF YES 99 48 31 19 51 86 13 99 - 99 - - - - 68 14 82 8 9 3 6
25% 27% 22% 26% 30% 25% 25% 100% 63% 79% 25% 57% 8% 5% 7% 5%
PROB YES 58 33 17 7 22 50 8 - 58 58 - - - - 10 15 26 24 8 5 3
14% 18% 12% 9% 13% 14% 16% 100% 37% 12% 27% 18% 25% 5% 11% 3%
TOT YES 156 82 48 26 72 136 21 99 58 156 - - - - 78 30 108 32 16 8 9
39% 45% 33% 35% 42% 39% 41% 100% 100% 100% 90% 52% 5% 33% 10% 18% 7%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 72 33 29 10 30 65 7 - - - 72 - - - 4 14 18 39
18% 18% 20% 13% 18% 19% 13% 100% 5% 25% 13% 40% 9% 12% 9%
TOT NO 172 66 67 38 68 149 23 - - - - 172 58 114 4 13 17 26 128 30 97
43%  36% 47% 52% 40% 43% 46% 100% 100% 100% 5% 23% 12% 27% 80% 70% 84%
PROB NO 58 29 22 5 16 49 9 - - - - 58 58 - 4 8 12 16 30 25 6
14% 16% 16% 7% 9% 14% 18% 34% 100% 5% 13% 8% 16% 19% 57% 5%
DEF NO 114 37 45 33 52 100 14 - - - - 114 - 114 - 5 5 11 97 6 92
29% 20% 31% 44% 31% 29% 28% 66% 100% 9% 4% 11% 61% 13% 79%
COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT (D/ 5 28 -11 ~-11 12 3 2 93 50 143 4 -141 -32 -109 79 25 104 7 -106 -17 -89
S) 1% 16% -7% -15% 7% 1% 3% 94% 86% 91% 5% -82% -56% -95% 92% 44% 3% 7% -67% -39% -77%
DEF YES 108 56 33 19 58 94 14 89 13 102 3 2 2 - 86 11 4 6
27% 31% 23% 26% 34% 27% 28% 91% 23% 65% 5% 1% 4% 84% 24% 61% 12% 6% 9% 5%
PROB YES 57 30 20 7 22 50 7 5 37 41 12 4 3 1 8 2 30 1 8 4 4
14%  17% 14% 9% 13% 14% 14% 5% 63% 26% 16% 2% 6% 1% 10% 38% 21% 20% 5% 9% 3%
TOT YES 165 86 53 26 79 144 21 94 50 143 15 7 6 1 81 3 116 3 1 8 10
41% 48% 37% 35% 47% 41% 42%  95% 86% 92% 21% 4% 10% 1% 94% 62% 81% 31% 11% 19% 9%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 74 36 28 11 24 65 10 4 45 18 4 3 14 42 10 7
19% 20% 19% 14% 14% 18% 19% 4% 12% 7% 63% 10% 24% 3% 3% 20% 10% 43%  11%  24% 6%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF MLO BALLOT DATA

BANNER 3

SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B ¢ D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
TOT NO 160 58 64 37 67 140 20 1 - 1 11 148 38 110 2 10 12 24 124 25 99
40% 32% 44% 50% 40% 40% 39% 1% 13 16% 86% 66% 96% 2% 18% 9% 24% 78% 57% 86%
PROB NO 41 21 14 5 1 36 5 - - - 5 36 29 7 1 8 2 1 5
10% 11% 10% 6% 9% 10% 9% 7% 21%  49% 6% 1% 13% 6% 11% 13% 37% 4%
DEF NO 119 37 49 33 51 104 15 1 - 1 6 112 10 102 1 3 4 1 103 4
30% 21% 34% 44% 30% 30% 29% 1% 13 9% 65% 17% 90% 1% 6% 3% 13% 65% 20% 81%
MOVERS TO YES 21 11 8 2 1 19 2 - - - 15 7 6 1 4 7 12 7 3 1 2
5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 21% 4% 10% 1% 5% 13% 8% 7% 2% 2% 2%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF MLO BALLOT DATA

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
100% 12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 4% 14%  14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%
COMB INIT MLO BALLOT (D/ -16 43 20 62 -1 -64 -12 -51 48 16 63 -5 -68 -14 -53 100 37 137 -7 -147 -36 -111 =7
S) -4% 90% 78% 85% -4% -90% -85% -91% 88% 61% 79% -21% -84% -74% -88% 93% 65% 83% -9% -92% -88% -93% -30%
DEF YES 99 34 7 41 2 - - - 42 5 48 - 3 1 2 8 5 94 4 1 - 1 -
25% 71% 28% 56% 6% 78% 20% 59% 3% 4% 3% 83% 8% 57% 5% 1% 1%
PROB YES 5 1 1 2 6 - - - 1 20 1 2 - 2 13 37 5 7 - - - -
14% 21% 54% 33% 18% 15% 45% 25% 5% 2% 3% 12% 64% 30% 9%
TOT YES 156 44 21 64 8 - - - 50 67 1 4 1 4 102 4 143 1 - 1 -
39% 92% 82% 88% 24% 93% 66% 84% 5% 6% 4% 6% 95% 2% 87% 15% 1% 1%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 72 3 3 6 16 7 2 5 1 8 9 1 4 4 3 1 4 11 6
18% 6% 13% 9% 49% 10% 15% 9% 2% 29% 11% 68% 4%  18% 3% 20% 9% 61% 7% 12% 5% 70%
TOT NO 172 1 1 2 6 12 51 3 1 4 72 15 5 2 4 7 1 148 36 112 7
43% 2% 5% 3% 28% 90% 85% 91% 5% 5% 5% 27% 90% 78% 94% 2% 7% 4% 24% 92% 88% 94% 30%
PROB NO 58 - 1 1 1 12 3 1 1 2 1 13 4 2 3 6 38 29 1 6
14% 5% 2% 18% 22% 85% 5% 2% 5% 3% 16% 22% 69% 7% 2% 6% 3% 19% 24% 70% 8% 26%
DEF NO 114 1 - 1 3 48 - 48 2 2 5 2 53 - 1 1 4 110 7 102 1
29% 2% 1% 10% 68% 86% 3% 2% 11%  68% 8% 87% 2% 1% 5% 69% 18% 86% 4%
COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT (D/ 5 47 19 66 -3 -62 -10 -52 49 16 65 -2 -64 -9 -54 108 57 165 - -160 -41 -119 21
S) 1% 98% 76% 90% -10% -87% -71% -92% 90% 63% 82% -9% -79% -47% -89% 100% 100% 100% * * * 100%
DEF YES 108 37 10 47 1 - - - 45 4 50 1 2 1 1 108 - 108 - - - - 6
27%  77%  41%  64% 3% 83% 17% 62% 5% 2% 4% 2% 100% 65% 26%
PROB YES 57 10 9 19 5 1 - 1 13 1 2 3 1 2 - 57 57 - - - - 16
14% 21% 35% 26% 15% 1% 2% 12%  49%  24% 7% 3% 5% 3% 100% 35% 74%
TOT YES 165 47 19 66 1 - 1 52 17 69 3 4 2 3 108 57 165 - - - - 21
41%  98% 76% 90% 18% 1% 2%  95% 67% 86% 12% 5% 9% 4% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 74 1 6 7 18 7 4 3 - 7 7 17 7 1 - - - 74 - - - -
19% 2% 24% 10% 55% 10% 29% 5% 25% 8% 68% 10% 35% 2% 100%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF MLO BALLOT DATA

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
TOT NO 160 - - - 9 63 10 53 3 1 4 68 11 57 - - - - 160 41 119 -
40% 27% 89% 71% 93% 5% 4% 4% 21% 85% 56% 94% 100% 100% 100%
PROB NO 41 - - - 6 10 9 1 1 1 3 9 3 - - - - 41 41 - -
10% 18% 15% 64% 2% 4% 1% 13% 15% 45% 5% 25% 100%
DEF NO 119 - - - 3 1 3 - 3 2 56 2 54 - - - - 119 - 119 -
30% 9% 74% 7% 91% 5% 3% 7% 70% 11% 89% 75% 100%
MOVERS TO YES 21 4 1 5 - 1 - 1 2 3 5 3 1 1 - 6 16 2 - - - - 21
5% 8% 5% 7% 1% 2% 4% 12% 7% 12% 1% 5% 5% 28% 13% 100%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF MLO BALLOT DATA

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
100% 22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
COMB INIT MLO BALLOT (D/ -16 77 21 99 4 -117 -19 -99 8
S) -4% 87% 32% 63% 4% -74% -50% -82% 32%

DEF YES 99 71 13 84 7 7 3 5
25% 80% 20% 54% 8% 5% 7% 4% 18%

PROB YES 5 2 32 19 6 4 3
14% 10% 35% 21% 22% 4%  10% 2% 35%
TOT YES 156 80 36 117 26 14 6 8 13
39% 90% 55% 75% 30% 9% 17% 6% 52%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 72 6 15 21 37 13 6 7
18% 7% 23% 14% 44% 8% 16% 6% 27%
TOT NO 172 3 1 18 22 131 25 106 5
43% 3% 22% 11% 26% 83% 67% 88% 21%
PROB NO 3 14 14 29 18 3
14% 3% 17% 9% 16% 18% 48% 9% 14%
DEF NO 114 - 4 4 8 102 7 95 2
29% 5% 2% 10% 65% 19% 79% 7%
COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT (D/ 5 84 31 115 13 -123 -20 -103 9
S) 1% 94% 47% 74% 16% -77% -52% -85% 37%
DEF YES 108 82 11 93 8 8 2 6 7
27% 92% 16% 59% 9% 5% 5% 5% 30%

PROB YES 57 4 31 35 16 6 5 2
14% 4% 46% 22% 19% 4%  13% 1% 27%
TOT YES 165 86 42 127 23 14 6 8 14
41%  96% 63% 82% 28% 9% 17% 6% 57%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 74 2 15 16 50 8 5 3 5
19% 2% 22% 10% 59% 5% 13% 2% 22%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF MLO BALLOT DATA

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES

TOT NO 160 2 10 12 10 137 26 111
40% 2% 15% 8% 12% 86% 70% 091% 21%
PROB NO 41 1 8 4 22 6 3
10% 1% 11% 5% 5% 17% 58% 5% 14%
DEF NO 119 1 3 4 6 109 105 2
30% 1% 4% 2% 7% 69% 12% 87% 7%
MOVERS TO YES 2 5 8 1 7 1 1 - 3
5% 6% 12% 9% 8% 1% 3% 12%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



SUMMARY OF BOND BALLOT DATA

BANNER 1
TOTAL

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400
100%

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT (D/ -16
S) -43
DEF YES 86
22%

PROB YES 57
14%

TOT YES 143
36%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 97
24%

TOT NO 159
40%

PROB NO 43
11%

DEF NO 116
29%

COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT -2
(D/3) -1%
DEF YES 89
22%

PROB YES 66
17%

TOT YES 156
39%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 85
21%

Table 6 Page 11

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 2 56 205 195
48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
-4 -12 2 -2 -8 -10 3 -5 1 -4 8 -29 -8 21 -12 -17 - - 14 -4 -12
-2% -6% 2% -3% -10% -12% 3% -5% 1% -3% -8% -18% -5% 26% -15% -22% -7% -2% 58% 12% -2% -6%
45 41 20 14 14 16 23 26 19 2 1 24 35 27 14 10 21 15 10 16 45 41
23% 20% 31% 19% 17% 19% 23% 24%  22% 20% 20% 15% 22% 33% 17% 13% 24% 20%  43% 29% 22% 21%
217 29 12 10 18 1 15 16 13 26 20 10 13 14 11 10 4 6 30 27
14% 14% 13% 12% 15% 12% 18% 12%  17% 14% 14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 18% 12% 13% 18% 10% 15% 14%
73 70 28 23 25 26 40 3 34 37 33 50 56 37 27 24 31 25 15 22 75 68
38% 34% 44% 31% 32% 31% 40% 37%  39% 34% 33% 32% 35% 46% 32% 30% 36% 33%  61% 39% 37% 35%
42 56 24 21 21 22 18 31 2 30 4 28 17 13 16 24 9 19 50 47
22% 27% 14% 34% 26% 25%  22% 22%  21% 28% 25% 19% 25% 34% 20% 17% 19% 32%  36% 34% 25% 245%
77 82 27 25 33 36 37 4 33 41 41 80 63 16 39 41 37 26 1 15 79 80
40% 39% 42% 35% 42% 43%  37% 41%  38% 38% 42% 50% 40% 20% 47% 53% 44% 35% 3% 27% 38% 41%
20 24 12 5 7 7 14 9 19 21 3 7 12 12 - 3 26 17
10% 11% 15% 17% 6% 11% 7% 12% 8% 13% 10% 12% 13% 3% 9% 15% 14% 12% 5% 13% 9%
57 59 17 13 29 217 30 3 25 2 32 61 4 13 3 29 25 17 1 1 53 63
30% 28% 27% 18% 36% 32% 30% 30%  30% 25% 32% 38% 26% 16% 38% 37%  29% 23% 3% 22% 26% 32%
-0 -2 1 -10 -5 2 -4 4 4 -7 =23 -1 22 -11 -13 -3 2 13 8 5 =7
-0% -1% 15% 1% -12% -6% 2% -4% 5% 4% -7% -15% -0% 27% -13% -16% -3% 3%  54% 15% 2% %
47 42 20 17 14 13 26 19 2 20 28 3 27 15 12 19 15 13 15 50 39
24% 20% 31% 24% 17% 15% 26% 26% 23% 21% 20% 17% 21% 34% 19% 16% 22% 20%  52% 27% 24% 20%
31 35 13 11 15 14 14 16 15 2 13 27 26 13 14 14 14 12 10 33 33
16% 17% 20% 15% 19% 17% 14% 15% 18% 20% 13% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17%
78 78 32 28 29 27 40 4 34 44 33 55 60 41 29 26 33 27 17 24 83 73
41% 37% 50% 38% 36% 33% 40% 41%  40% 41% 34% 34% 37% 51% 35% 33%  38% 36% 68% 44% 41% 37%
34 51 18 12 24 22 20 25 26 26 39 20 13 13 17 22 15 43 42
18% 24% 14% 25% 15% 29%  22% 13%  24% 23% 26% 16% 24% 25% 16% 17% 20% 30% 18% 27% 21% 22%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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(Continued)
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF BOND BALLOT DATA

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
TOT NO 158 78 80 23 27 38 33 38 48 30 40 40 79 60 19 40 39 35 25 3 16 78 80
40% 41% 38% 36% 37% 48% 39% 38% 45% 36% 37% 40% 49% 38% 24% 48% 50% 41% 33% 14% 29% 38% 41%

PROB NO 37 20 1 4 6 11 8 12 8 9 8 14 7 10 7 8 6 3 5 1
9% 10% 8% 6% 8% 14% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9%

DEF NO 121 59 62 19 21 27 24 30 36 22 31 32 62 47 12 30 32 28 19 1 12 59
30% 31% 30% 30% 29% 34% 29% 30% 34%  26% 28% 32% 39% 29% 15% 37% 41%  32% 26% 3% 21% 29% 32%
MOVERS TO YES 24 1 6 5 3 3 8 3 10 4 11 7 6 6 6 3 3 2 4 16 8
6% 6% % 9% 10% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 9% 4% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 7 Page 13
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF BOND BALLOT DATA

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO coMmM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32%  28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
COMB INIT BOND BALLOT (D/ -16 -22 =21 25 5 8 -3 -21 15 =31 10 5 -22 -10 16 2 -11 -9 3 -14 -6 7
S) -4% -15% -12% 33% 3% 14% -3% -10% 9% -13% 12% 6% -17% -9% 17% 2% -9% -6% 2% -12% -6% 37%
DEF YES 86 24 32 28 43 17 26 43 36 50 17 19 24 26 21 19 23 32 31 20 17 9
22% 17% 18% 37% 22% 27% 20% 21% 23% 21% 22% 23% 19% 23% 22% 20% 18% 23% 23% 17% 19% 46%

PROB YES 57 24 22 11 30 11 19 26 28 28 15 14 15 14 20 17 19 20 17 16 15
14% 16% 12% 15% 16% 18% 15% 13% 18% 12% 18% 17% 11% 12% 21% 17% 15% 14% 13% 14% 17% 15%

TOT YES 143 48 54 39 73 28 45 70 65 78 32 33 39 40 41 36 43 52 48 36 32
36% 33% 31% 52% 38% 45% 35% 33% 40% 33% 40% 40% 30% 36% 43% 37% 34% 37% 36% 31% 36% 61%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 97 26 47 22 50 15 35 48 47 51 26 21 30 21 30 26 31 28 39 30 20 3
24% 18% 27% 29% 26% 24% 27% 23% 29% 21% 32% 26% 23% 19% 31% 27% 24% 20% 30% 26% 22% 14%

TOT NO 159 70 75 14 68 20 49 91 50 109 22 28 60 49 25 34 54 61 44 50 38
40% 48% 43% 19% 36% 31% 38% 44% 31% 46% 28% 34% 47% 45% 26% 35% 42% 43% 34% 43% 42% 25%
PROB NO 43 18 23 3 23 5 19 20 17 26 8 9 15 11 12 10 18 15 10 18 8 -

11%  12% 13% 4% 12% 8% 14% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 143 11% 7% 16% 8%
DEF NO 116 52 52 11 45 15 30 71 32 83 14 19 45 39 13 24 35 46 35 32 30 5
29% 36% 30% 15% 23% 23% 23% 34% 20% 35% 17% 23% 35% 35% 14% 25% 28% 32% 26% 28% 33% 25%
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT -2 -20 -6 22 20 15 5 -23 23 -25 16 7 -18 =7 23 2 1 -6 3 - -4 9
(D/S) -1% -14% -4% 29% 10% 25% 4% -11% 14% -11% 20% 8% -14% -6% 24% 2% *% -5% 3% -3% -5% 47%

DEF YES 89 29 31 28 46 17 29 43 40 49 20 20 22 27 24 22 23 35 32 22 21
22% 20% 18% 37% 24% 28% 22% 21% 25% 21% 26% 24% 17% 25% 25% 22% 18% 25% 24% 19% 23% 42%
PROB YES 66 21 30 15 40 14 26 27 36 30 18 18 17 13 24 19 26 22 19 21 14 6
17% 15% 17% 20% 21% 22% 20% 13% 23% 13% 23% 22% 13% 12% 25% 20% 20% 15% 14% 18% 15% 29%

TOT YES 156 50 61 43 86 31 55 70 77 79 39 38 39 40 48 41 49 56 51 44 34

14
39% 35% 35% 56% 45% 50% 42% 34% 48% 33% 49% 46% 30% 37% 50% 42% 39% 40% 38% 38% 38% 71%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 7 Page 14
(Continued)
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF BOND BALLOT DATA

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 85 25 47 13 39 16 23 46 31 54 18 13 33 22 22 17 29 22 34 24 18 1
21%  17% 27% 17% 21% 25% 18% 22% 19% 23% 23% 15% 25% 20% 23% 17% 22% 16% 26% 21% 20% 4%

TOT NO 158 70 68 21 66 16 50 93 54 104 23 31 57 47 25 39 49 63 47 47 39
40%  48% 39% 27% 34% 25% 39% 44%  33% 44% 29% 38% 44%  43% 26% 40% 38% 44% 36% 41% 43% 25%
PROB NO 37 15 15 7 19 2 17 18 18 20 7 10 10 9 8 13 14 14 10 16 6 1
9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 3% 13% 9% 11% 8% 9% 13% 8% 8% 9% 13% 11% 10% 8% 14% 7% 4%

DEF NO 121 55 53 13 47 14 33 74 36 85 15 21 47 38 17 27 35 49 37 31 32
30% 38% 30% 18% 24% 22% 25% 36% 22% 36% 19% 26% 36% 34% 18% 27% 27% 35% 28% 26% 36% 20%

MOVERS TO YES 24 9 10 5 16 5 11 9 17 7 9 4 3 1 8 9 9 6 9 6
6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 4% 11% 3% 12% 10% 3% 3% 13% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 14%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



SUMMARY OF BOND BALLOT DATA

BANNER 3
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400
100%
COMB INIT BOND BALLOT (D/ -16
S) -43
DEF YES 86
22%
PROB YES 57
14%
TOT YES 143
36%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 97
24%
TOT NO 159
40%
PROB NO 43
11%
DEF NO 116
29%
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT -2
(D/3) -1%
DEF YES 89
22%
PROB YES 66
17%
TOT YES 156
39%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 85
21%

SCHOOLS GRADE

22034 Douglas Schools,

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

T MLO BALLOT

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY

TOT

350
87%

127
36%

85
24%

138
39%

TOT N

N

oT

E

DEF
D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES

W

de oo

©
a0 W EEaNe]

o
a0 o

77

COMB INI
PROB TOT
YES YES

58 156

14% 39%

18

31% 58%
10 7
18% 50%
15 3
27%  19%
26 108
44%  69%
24 32
42%  21%
8 16
14%  11%
5 8
9% 5%
3 9
5% 5%
26 103
45%  66%
9
16% 51%
23 36
40%  23%

32 117

56% 75%

19 2

33% 16%

BRIDGE

LEAN/ TOT PROB DE

F

UNDEC NO NO NO

72 172 58 114
18% 43% 14% 29%

3 -110 -18 -92
4% -64% -32% -80%

4 4 4
6% 3% 8%
14 13

5 30
7% 18% 43%
0 9 6

o

o

o

11% -66% -25% -86%

STRATEGY

w

-

SIS SIS

o°

86
100%

86
100%

PROB
YES

57
100%

57
100%

TOT
YES

143

36%

143
100%

143
100%

LEAN/
UNDEC

97
24%

97
100%

TOT
NO

159

40%

-159

159
100%

43
27%

116
73%

-127
-80%

-
o° DN

SR

S
o0 -3

PROB
NO

43
100%

43
100%

=27
-61%

DEF
NO

116

29%

-116

116
100%

116
100%

-101
-87%

N
90 W o0

SR

LS|
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SUMMARY OF BOND BALLOT DATA

BANNER 3

TOT NO

PROB NO

DEF NO

MOVERS TO YES

121
30%

o N

SCHOOLS GRADE

22034 Douglas Schools,

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

COMB INIT MLO BALLOT

2022

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY

TOT

TOT NOT
D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES

N

E

DEF

W

ol
o° U

o0 s

PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF
YES YES UNDEC NO NO

6 14
11% 9%
4 6
6% 4%
3 8
5% 5%
8 13
15% 8%
BRIDGE

6 5 3 2
9% 3% 6% 1%

STRATEGY

NO YES

PROB TOT
YES YES
4
7% 3

3
5% 2
1

2% 1

S

o

w

o

a0

LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF

UNDEC NO
20 134
21% 84%
11 24
11%  15%
10 110
10% 69%
18 7
18% 4%

NO

NO

Table 8 Page 16
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SUMMARY OF BOND BALLOT DATA

INF LARGE AMTS

22034 Douglas Schools,

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

INF SMALL AMTS

MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT
YES UNDEC NO

PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/

NO NO YES YES

TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB
NO NO NO YES

TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
NO NO NO TO YES

BANNER 4
TOTAL

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400
100%

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT (D/ -16
S) -43
DEF YES 86
22%

PROB YES 57
14%

TOT YES 143
36%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 97
24%

TOT NO 159
40%

PROB NO 43
11%

DEF NO 116
29%

COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT -2
(D/3) -1%
DEF YES 89
22%

PROB YES 66
17%

TOT YES 156
39%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 85
21%

7 33 7
18% % 18
4 3 -5

36 -

49% 1
15

20% 16% 3
51

69% 16% 4
18 25

25% 75% 9
4 3 6
6% 8% 86
3 3

4% 8% 19
1

2% 67
58 -4 -6

79% -12% -86

41 -
57%

1 2
26% 6% 3
6 2

83% 6% 3
1 24

56 54 26
% % 14% 14% 6%
8 -11 -47 46 15

% -78% -83% 85% 58%

1 - 1 4
% 2% 74% 13%
2 - 2 8 1
% 4% 16% 48%
3 - 3 49 1
% 5% 90% 61%
6 3 3 3 9
s 22% 5% 6% 36%
1 11 50 3 1
% 78% 88% 5% 3%
10 3 - 1
s 70% 6% 3%

1 -10 -50 47 18
% -70% -89% 87% 1%

- - - 41 2
76% 8%
2 1 1 8 16
% 8% 2% 16% 64%
2 1 1 50 1
% 8% 2% 92%  71%
6 2 4 2
s 14% 7% 3% 29%

NEW BRIDGE

1 - 1
1% 2%

1 1 -
1% 4%

2 1 1
2% 4% 2%

9 4 5
11%  23% 7%

-59 -10 -49
-74% -52% -81%

4 1 3
5% 4% 6%
4 1 3
5% 4% 6%

©
oe Ul

1
16% 40% 8

STRATEGY

S

oe

S

oe

©

oe

o0 S

160 41 119
40% 10% 30%

-111 -13 -98 9
-70% -32% -83% 40%

2 1 1

1% 2% 1% 20%
10 7 3 7
7% 18% 3% 34%
12 4

8% 20% 3% 54%
2 11 13
15% 27% 10% 31%

25 16 9 1
16% 40% 7% 4%
9 5 94

2 1 1
1% 2% 1% 25%
10 3
6% 18% 2% 38%
12 8 4 1
8% 21% 3% 63%
10 6
6% 10% 5% 33%
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SUMMARY OF

BANNER 4

TOT NO

PROB NO

DEF NO

MOVERS TO YES

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

BOND BALLOT DATA

FINAL MLO BALLOT

LEAN/
UNDEC

10

o°

o
a° Ul

S
o0 W

w

TOT
NO

PROB DEF MOVERS

NO

INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT

TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES

158 1 2 3 63 11 51 3 - 3 5 63 11 53 8 6 1
40% 2% 7% 4% 18% 88% 78% 091% 5% 3% 20% 79% 56% 86% 7% 11% 9%
37 - 2 2 1 10 2 2 - 2 2 9 2 2 5 6
9% 7% 2% 12% 17% 71% 3% 3% 2% 9% 12% 38% 4% 2% 8% 4%
121 1 1 2 1 50 1 - 1 3 50 6 2 8
30% 2% 1% 6% 1% 7% 88% 2% 1% 11% 67% 18% 83% 5% 3% 5%

24 5 7 12 1 1 1 - 1 5 1 2 - 2 7

6% 10% 30% 17% 3% 2% 8% 2% 14% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 12% 8%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY

~
o°

NO TO YES
109 1
92% 5%
4 1
4% 5%
105
88%
2 3
1% 14%

Table 9 Page 18
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SUMMARY OF BOND BALLOT DATA

BANNER 5
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400
100%
COMB INIT BOND BALLOT (D/ -16
S) -43
DEF YES 86
22%
PROB YES 57
14%
TOT YES 143
36%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 97
24%
TOT NO 159
40%
PROB NO 43
11%
DEF NO 116
29%
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT -2
(D/3) -1%
DEF YES 89
22%
PROB YES 66
17%
TOT YES 156
39%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 85
21%

22034 Douglas Schools,

COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
81 44 125 -11 -130 -21 -109 =7
90% 66% 80% -13% -82% -56% -90% -28%
76 9 85 1 - - - -
86% 13% 55% 1%

6 40 46 6 4 3 1 -

7% 60% 30% 7% 3% 8% 1%
83 49 132 7 4 3 1 -

93% 73% 84% 8% 3% 8% 1%
4 13 18 59 20 11 10 18
5% 20% 11% 69% 13% 28% 8% 72%

2 4 7 18 134 24 110
3% 7% 4% 21% 85% 64% 91% 28%

1 2 3 11 29 19 10
1% 3% 2% 13% 19% 52% 8% 12%

1 3 4 7 105 4 100
1% 4% 3% 8% 66% 12% 83% 16%
89 66 156 - -158 -37 -121 24
100% 100% 100% * * * 100%
89 - 89 - - - - 6
100% 57% 27%
- 66 66 - - - - 18
100% 43% 73%
89 66 156 - - - - 24
100% 100% 100% 100%
- - - 8 5 - - - -

100%

N

E

W

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

STRATEGY

2022
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SUMMARY OF BOND BALLOT DATA

FINAL

22034 Douglas Schools,

BOND BALLOT

LEAN/
UNDEC

PROB DEF MOVERS

BANNER 5
COMB
DEF PROB TOT
TOTAL YES YES YES
TOT NO 158 - - -
40%
PROB NO 37 - - -
9%
DEF NO 121 - - -
30%
MOVERS TO YES 2 6 1
6% 7% 27% 16%

TOT

NO NO
158 37

100% 100%
37 37
24% 100%
121 -
76%

NO TO YES
121 -
100%
121 -
100%
- 24
100%

N

EW

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

STRATEGY

2022

Table 10 Page 20
(Continued)



SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Increasing availability
of student programming
in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

% EXT

TOTAL

400
100%

100
50%
(1)

Table 11 Page 21

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
IMPT
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 24 56 205 195
48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
43 58 17 24 19 20 20 25 18 35 23 30 40 30 15 15 18 22 9 21 60 40
44% 56% 52% 67% 48% 48%  41% 46% 42% 65% 46% 37% 50% 76% 37% 38% 40% 63% 92% 70% 55% 45%
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (3) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
33 38 14 10 11 16 19 19 14 16 21 26 30 15 11 15 18 12 10 44 27
35% 36% 43% 29% 29% 38% 38% 36% 33% 30% 42% 32% 38% 37% 26% 38% 40% 35%  42% 35% 40% 30%
(2) (2) (3) (2) (3) (2) (2) (3) (2) (3) (2) (2)  (3) (2)  (3) (2) (2) (3)  (2) (3) (2) (2)
32 30 15 18 15 21 11 20 10 17 31 14 11 6 16 15 5 9 31 31
34% 29% 46% 22% 46% 14%  31% 40%  26% 36% 21% 21% 39% 34% 27% 15% 41% 38% 34% 35% 33% 29%
(3) (3) (2) (4) (2) (5) (3) (2) (4) (2) (4) (4 (2) (3)  (2) (4) (1) (2)y  (3) (4) (3) (3)
22 217 8 10 7 11 1 11 11 14 13 17 18 14 9 9 11 10 23 26
23% 26% 25% 28% 17% 26% 26 21%  26% 25% 27% 22% 23% 34% 21% 23%  26% 19% 24% 39% 24% 25%
(4) (4) (4) (3) (4) (3) (4) (4) (3) (4) (3) (3) (4 (4)  (4) (3) (4) (4)  (4) (2) (4) (4)
14 16 8 11 13 20 11
15% 16% 24% 14% 13% 18% 11 17%  12% 15% 16% 4% 17% 16% 13% 14% 16% 17% 17% 16% 18% 12%
(5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (4) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5 (5) (5)  (5) (5) (5) (5)  (5) (5) (5) (5)
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 12 Page 22
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS: % EXT IMPT

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32%  28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
Attracting and retaining 100 23 43 34 47 18 29 54 53 47 31 22 27 20 32 29 33 29 38 29 21 7
quality teachers and 50% 35% 48% 80% 50% 60% 46% 50% 64% 40% 73% 55% 44%  37% 67% 62% 49% 44% 57% 46% 50% 63%
staff by increasing (L (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (Ly (1) (1) (1) (1) (Ly (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2)

district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Increasing availability 71 20 36 14 33 12 21 37 26 45 13 13 24 20 13 15 23 24 24 20 14 6
of student programming 35% 30% 40% 33% 36% 42% 33% 35% 32% 38% 32% 32% 39% 36% 27% 31% 34% 36% 36% 31% 34% 49%
in career and technical (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (2) (3) (2) (4) (2) (4) (3) (2)  (2) (4)  (4) (3)  (2) (2) (3) (2) (3)
education

Updating and repairing 62 16 33 12 37 14 24 25 35 27 16 19 14 13 23 20 21 25 16 20 17 4
school buildings to 31% 20% 38% 35% 38% 42% 36% 24% 45% 22% 43% 47% 20%  24% 47% 40% 36% 34% 24% 38% 34% 44%
continue providing safe, (3) (3) (3) (2) (2) (3) (2) (3) (2) (3) (2) (2) (4) (3) (2)  (2) (2)  (3) (4) (2) (3) (4)

efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Enhancing safety and 49 14 25 10 27 7 19 22 25 24 13 13 14 10 17 16 16 16 17 13 8 5
security resources 25% 18% 29% 29% 27% 23% 29% 22% 32% 20% 34% 30% 21% 18% 35% 33% 27% 22% 26% 24% 16% 68%
(4 (4 (4 (4) (4) (5) (4) (4 (3) (4) (3) (4 (3 (4) (3)  (3) (4 (4 (3) (4 (4) (1)
Constructing new 31 9 11 10 15 8 7 16 18 13 9 9 7 6 11 11 7 10 14 8 4
neighborhood elementary 15% 13% 13% 24% 16% 27% 11% 15% 21% 11% 21% 21% 12% 11% 22% 23% 10% 15% 22% 12% 9% 33%
schools and creating (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (4) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5)  (5) (5 (5) (5 (5 (5) (5 (5) (5)

additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Increasing availability
of student programming
in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

% EXT

IMPT

SCHOOLS GRADE

22034 Douglas Schools,

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

COMB INI

T MLO BALLOT

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY

TOT

350
87%

94
56%

TOT NOT
D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES

N

E

DEF

W

PROB TOT

58 156
14%  39%
22 65
69% 82%
(1) (1)
12 36
36%  45%
(4 (3
13 38
51% 50%
(2) (2
10 26
40%  33%
(3) (4
6 24
19% 30%
(5) (5
BRIDGE

LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF
YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES

12 12 4 7
35% 13% 14% 12%
(4)  (3) (3) (4

STRATEGY

PROB
YES

TOT
YES

143
36%

52
78%
(1)

33
50%
(3)

41
54%

LEAN/
UNDEC

TOT PROB
NO NO
159 43
40%  11%

20
26% 41%
(2) (1)

25
33%  39%
(1) (2)
9 2
11% 7%
(4)  (5)

11
13% 17%
(3) (3)
2
4% 9%
(5)  (4)

DEF
NO

116
29%

11
20%
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SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Increasing availability
of student programming
in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

% EXT

TOTAL

400
100%

100
50%
(1)

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
IMPT
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
48 25 73 33 71 4 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 6 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
12% 6% 18% 8% 18% s 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%
41 18 59 14 14 5 - - - - - - - 46 17 63 19 19 10
85% 73% 81% 42% 20% 35% 16% 86% 63% 78% 47% 24% 47% 15% 48%
(1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2)y (1) (2) (1)
24 11 35 8 22 4 17 - - - - - - - 25 10 35 12 24 6 17
50% 42% 48% 24% 31% 31% 31% 47% 37% 43% 31% 30% 30% 30% 11%
(2) (2) (2) (2) (1) (2) (1) (3) (3)  (3) (4) (1) (2) (1) (4)
- - - - - - - 28 40 1 10 27 13 40 13 5
52% 45% 49% 42%  12%  12% 12% 49% 43% 47% 39% 11% 20% 8% 34%
(1) (1 (1) (1) (2 (2) (1 (2) (2)y  (2) (3) (3)  (3) (3) (3)
- - - - - - - 20 27 11 11 4 18 10 28 15 6 2 5
38% 24% 33% 42% 13% 20% 11% 33% 33% 33% 43% 8% 9% 7% 41%
(2 (2 (2) (2) (1) (1) (2 (5) (4)  (4) (2) (4)  (4) (4) (2)
21 24 2 - - - - - - - - 20 23 4 3 -
44%  12%  33% 6% 2% 2% 37% 12% 29% 9% 5% 4% 6%
(3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (4) (5)  (5) (5) (5)  (5) (5)
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Increasing availability
of student programming
in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

% EXT

TOTAL

400
100%

100
50%
(1)

22034 Douglas Schools,

IMPT
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
36 18 54 23 23 10 13 8
82% 63% 75% 54% 28% 45% 21% 53%
(1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1)
21 12 33 13 24 6 18 2
49%  42%  46% 30% 29% 27% 29% 12%
(3) (2) (3) (3) (1) (2) (1) (5)
28 15 44 10 9 2

62% 40% 52% 24% 12% 12% 12% 31%
(2) (3) (2) (4) (3) (3) (3) (2)
16 11 217 17 5 1 5 3
35% 28% 32% 41% 7% 6% 8% 27%
(5) (4) (5) (2) (4) (4) (4) (3)
21 6 27 3 - 1 2
48% 21%  37% 7% 1% 2% 13%
(4) (5) (4) (35)  (5) (5) (4)

N

E

W

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

STRATEGY

2022
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SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Increasing availability
of student programming
in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

o

TOTAL

400
100%

148
74%
(1)

140
70%
(2)

137
69%
(3)

% EXT/VERY IMPT

Table 16 Page 26

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 8 7 24 56 205 195
48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
68 80 22 29 28 32 37 35 33 44 36 53 59 36 29 24 29 30 10 26 82 66
71% 77% 68% 81% 70% 77% 4% 64% 80% 82% 71% 66% 74% 90% 71% 62% 64% 86% 100% 87% 74% 74%
(1) (1) (3) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) (4) (2)y  (2) (1) (1) (3) (4) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
64 76 24 29 22 29 36 36 28 38 37 52 56 31 23 29 32 24 8 23 80 60
67% 73% 74% 80% 55% 69% 72% 67% 66% 71% 74% 66% 70% 78% 58% 73%  71% 69% 83% 77% 72% 67%
(2) (2) (2) (2) (4) (3) (4) (1) (4) (4) (1) (3)  (3) (3)  (3) (2) (2) (3)  (2) (3) (2) (3)
62 75 25 23 24 28 37 32 30 4 35 43 62 32 20 23 31 31 11 21 67 70
65% 72% 79% 63% 60% 68% 73% 61% 70% 73% 71% 54% 77% 80% 49% 59% 77% 78% 6% 83% 71% 66%
(3) (4) (1) (4) (2) (4) (2) (3) (3) (2) (3) (4 (1) (2)y  (4) (4) (1) (2)y  (3) (2) (3) (4)
61 75 20 26 24 31 36 29 32 40 35 55 28 25 29 28 26 66 71
64% 72% 62% 72% 59% 74%  73% 56% 74% 72% 73% 67% 68% 71% 59% 76% 70% 67% 60% 76% 70% 67%
(4) (3) (4) (3) (3) (2) (3) (4) (2) (3) (2) (1) (4 (4)  (2) (1) (3) (4)  (5) (4) (4) (2)
40 46 16 19 13 17 22 24 17 24 21 33 33 19 15 19 19 15 12 51 35
42% 44% 51% 52% 32% 39% 43% 43%  41% 46% 42%  42% 42% 48% 37% 47%  41% 43%  67% 41% 46% 39%
(5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5)  (5) (5) (5) (5)  (4) (5) (5) (5)
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 17 Page 27
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS: % EXT/VERY IMPT

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32%  28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%

Attracting and retaining 148 48 63 37 68 23 45 80 68 80 37 31 43 37 40 37 51 47 49 49 31
quality teachers and 74%  71%  71%  86% 73% 76% 71% 75% 82% 68% 88% 77% 70%  67% 84% 79% 76% 71% 75% 77% 74% 91%
staff by increasing (Ly (1) (3 (1) (2) (2) (3) (Ly (1) (1) (1) (1) (Ly (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) (2) (1)

district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Increasing availability 140 43 64 32 73 28 45 66 62 78 33 29 42 35 39 31 49 52 38 45 33 0
of student programming 70%  64% 72%  75% 79% 96% 71% 62% 75% 66% 79% 2% 69% 63% 81l% 66% 73% 79% 58% 70% 79% 82%
in career and technical (2) (3) (2) (3) (1) (1) (4) (4) (2) (2) (3) (2) (2)  (2) (2)  (4) (2)y (1) (4) (3) (1) (3)
education

Updating and repairing 137 42 64 29 72 25 47 66 58 79 29 29 46 33 36 36 43 50 43 36 35 6
school buildings to 69% 55% 73% 85% 73% 75% 72% 65% 74% 65% 78% 0% 69% 61% 75% 71% 72% 68% 66% 69% 73% 78%
continue providing safe, (3) (4) (1) (2) (3) (3) (2) (3) (3) (3) (4) (3) (3) (3) (3)  (3) (3)  (3) (3) (4) (3) (4)

efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Enhancing safety and 137 51 61 23 70 22 48 67 58 79 30 28 46 33 35 39 42 50 45 40 29
security resources 68% 66% 70% 69% 71% 66% 73% 66% 74% 65% 80% 68% 68% 61% 73% 77% 70% 67% 68% 17% 59% 90%
(4) (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (1) (2) (4) (4) (2) (4) (4)  (4) (4)  (2) (4)  (4) (2) (2) (4) (2)
Constructing new 86 30 35 21 44 19 25 42 44 42 24 20 21 20 29 21 25 32 30 24 20 9
neighborhood elementary 43%  44% 39% 50% 47% 64% 40% 39% 54% 36% 57% 50% 35% 37% 60% 44% 37% 48% 45% 37% 46% 74%
schools and creating (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5)  (5) (5)  (5) (5)  (5) (5) (5) (5) (5)

additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Increasing availability
of student programming

in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

o

140
70%
(2)

137
69%
(3)

% EXT/VERY IMPT

SCHOOLS GRADE

22034 Douglas Schools,

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

COMB INIT MLO BALLOT

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

55
69%
(4)

VERY

63
76%
(2)

TOT

350
87%

132
78%
(1)

119
70%
(2)

125
70%
(3)

124
69%
(4)

TOT NOT
D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES

N

E

DEF

W

PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF
YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES

58 156
14%  39%
32 77
97% 98%
(1) (1)
23 6
71%  79%
(3) (3
22 7
86% 93%
(2) (2

17

69% 72%

(4) (4

19 5

58% 8%

(5) (5
BRIDGE

STRATEGY

PROB
YES

TOT
YES

143
36%

63
94%
(2)

57
86%
(3)

57
75%

LEAN/
UNDEC

97
24%

50
87%
(1)

30
74%
(2)

TOT PROB
NO NO
159 43
40%  11%

35 13
46%  61%
(3)  (3)

44 17
59% 80%
(2) (1)

36 13
43%  60%
(4)  (4)

50 16
60% 72%
(1) (2)

10
13%  20%
(5)  (5)

DEF
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SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Increasing availability
of student programming
in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

o

TOTAL

400
100%

148
74%
(1)

140
70%
(2)

137
69%
(3)

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
% EXT/VERY IMPT
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
48 25 73 33 71 4 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 6 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
12% 6% 18% 8% 18% s 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%

47 23 70 28 31 9 22 - - - - - - - 53 25 77 29 42 17 25
98% 91% 96% 84% 44% 63% 39% 98% 93% 97% 71% 53% 80% 43% 89%
(1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (1) (1) (1) (4) (3) (1) (3) (2)

42 18 59 26 39 11 28 - - - - - - - 44 20 64 30 46 16 30
87% 70% 81% 78% 55% 79% 49% 82% 76% 80% 74% 58% 78% 51% 88%
(2) (2) (2) (2) (1) (1) (1) (3) (3)  (3) (3) (2)  (2) (2) (3)
- - - - - - - 50 23 73 2 34 13 21 52 27 78 28 29 10 20 12
92% 90% 91% 78% 42%  69% 34% 95% 88% 93% 83% 37% 49% 32% 93%
(1) (1 (1) (1) (2 (2) (2 (2) (2)y  (2) (1) (4)  (4) (4) (1)
- - - - - - - 42 59 17 49 17 41 21 61 25 50 15 35 11
77%  67% 74% 68% 61% 87% 53% 5% 68% 73% 74%  62% 75% 58% 83%
(2 (2 (2) (2) (1) (1) (1 (4) (4)  (4) (2) (1) (3) (1) (4)

41 14 55 15 2 - - - - - - - 39 14 53 16 16
86% 56% 75% 45%  10% 17% 9% 73% 52% 66% 41%  21% 40% 14% 39%
(3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (5) (5)  (5) (5) (5)  (5) (5) (5)
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Increasing availability
of student programming
in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

o

TOTAL

400
100%

148
74%
(1)

140
70%
(2)

137
69%
(3)

% EXT/VERY IMPT

22034 Douglas Schools,

COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
43 23 67 38 44 17 27 12
100% 82% 93% 86% 53% 77% 44% 85%
1)y (2) (2) (1) (3 (1) (3) (1)
37 22 59 34 46 14 32 10
86% 77% 82% 77% 55% 61% 53% 68%
(4) (3) (3) (2) (2) (3) (2) (4)

44 35 79 30 28 7 22
96% 92% 94% 72% 38% 43% 37% 68%
(2) (1) (1) (3)  (4) (4 (4 (3)
34 29 63 29 44 11 33 8
75% 76% 5% 70% 59% 75% 56% 83%
(5) (4) (5) (4) (1) (2) (1) (2)
38 19 57 19 10 3 9
88% 68% 80% 43%  12% 14% 11% 63%
(3) (5 (4) (3) (5 (5) (3) (5)

N

E

W

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

STRATEGY

2022
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SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Increasing availability
of student programming
in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

% TOT

TOTAL

400
100%

188
94%
(1)

186
93%
(2)

185
92%
(3)

184
92%
(4)

155
77%
(5)

Table 21 Page 31

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
IMPT
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 2 56 205 195
48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
89 98 29 34 36 42 46 46 43 53 45 77 71 40 39 37 36 35 14 26 91 97
93% 95% 92% 95% 91% 100% 92% 89% 98% 96% 93% 96% 89% 100% 95% 97% 89% 89% 100% 100% 96% 92%
(2) (2) (2) (2) (2)  *(1) (1) (3 (1) (2) (3) (1) (4) *(1) (1) (2) (3) (4) *(1) *(1) (1) (2)
88 97 28 34 36 42 4 49 39 49 48 7 7 39 37 36 41 33 10 29 102 83
92% 94% 87% 94% 91% 100% 91% 90% 95% 92% 95% 91% 92% 97% 92% 91% 90% 95% 100% 96% 93% 93%
(3) (3) (4) (3) (1) *(1) (4 (2 (3) (4) (2) (3 (2 (3)  (2) (3) (2) (2) *(1) (3) (4) (1)
90 95 29 36 36 38 46 48 42 53 42 69 76 40 37 32 39 37 14 26 88 97
93% 92% 91% 100% 89% 91% 91% 91% 96% 96% 87% 86% 95% 100% 89% 84% 96% 94% 100% 100% 93% 92%
(1) (4) (3) (1) (3) (4) (2 (1 (2) (3) (4) (4) (1) *(1) (3) (4) (1) (3) *(1) *(1) (2) (3)
83 101 30 32 35 42 46 45 38 52 49 75 72 38 35 40 38 33 10 28 103 82
87% 97% 94% 89% 86% 100% 91% 83% 92% 96% 98% 93% 90% 95% 86% 100% 84% 97% 100% 93% 93% 91%
(4) (1) (1) (4) (4)  *(1) (3) (4) (4) (1) (1) (2) (3 (4)  (4) (1) (4) (1) *(1) (4) (3) (4)
75 80 26 27 31 31 41 43 32 40 59 33 29 31 36 26 10 23 86 68
78% 77% 80% 75% 76% 73% 82 79%  76% 75% 79% 74% 78% 83% 71% 77%  79% 77% 100% 77% 78% 76%
(5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5)  (5) (5) (5) (5) *(1) (5) (5) (5)
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Increasing availability
of student programming
in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

% TOT

TOTAL

400
100%

188
94%
(1)

186
93%
(2)

185
92%
(3)

184
92%
(4)

155
7%

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
IMPT
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/0 MID/ CASTLE CASTLE

CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 8 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
36%  44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32% 28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
71 82 33 97 32 65 91 76 112 37 61 51 46 48 60 70 58 52 44 8
92% 95% 98% 98% 97% 99% 90% 96% 92% 100% 93% 92% 93% 97% 97% 100% 94% 88% 100% 90% 100%
(2) (1) (2) (1) (1) (1) (4) (1) (2) *(1) (2) (3 (2) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (1) (4) *(1
62 81 42 88 28 60 97 77 109 39 38 58 51 45 43 62 62 62 58 38 12
92% 91% 97% 94% 96% 94% 91% 93% 93% 93% 3% 94% 91% 94% 91% 93% 93% 93% 91% 91% 100%
(3) (4) (3) (3) (2) (3) (2) (4) (1) (4) (1 (2 (3) (3) (4 (4)  (3) (1) (4) (3) *(1
67 82 34 94 30 63 91 75 110 37 5 52 45 48 57 70 58 50 45 8
86% 95% 100% 95% 93% 97% 90% 95% 91% 100% 91% 87% 95% 94% 96% 96% 94% 88% 96% 93% 100%
(4) (2) (1) (2) (3) (2) (3) (2) (4) *(1) (3) (4 (1) (2)  (2) (3) (1) (3) (2) (2) *(1
62 82 40 85 26 59 99 78 106 41 60 47 45 43 65 62 58 60 39 12
92% 92% 93% 91% 89% 92% 93% 94% 91% 98% 91% 97% 84% 94% 92% 96% 93% 88% 94% 93% 100%
(1) (3) (4) (4) (5) (4) (1) (3) (3) (3) (4) (1) (4 (4)  (3) (2)y (4 (4) (3) (1) *(1
51 69 34 73 26 47 82 66 89 33 33 4 42 41 33 51 54 50 48 35 12
76%  18%  18% 78% 89% 73% 76% 80% 76% 79% 81% 76% 75% 86% 70% 75% 82% 75% 74% 84% 100%
(5) (5) (5) (5) (4) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5 (5 (5 (5) (5)  (5) (5)  (5) (5) (5) (5) *(1

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Increasing availability
of student programming

in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

% TOT

IMPT

SCHOOLS GRADE

22034 Douglas Schools,

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

COMB INIT MLO BALLOT

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY

TOT

TOT
YES

LEAN/
UNDEC

DEF
NO

186

185
92%
(3)

184
92%
(4)

155
77%

35
84%
(2)

350
87%

168
94%
(3)

160
94%
(2)

168
93%
(4)

161
95%
(1)

132
78%
(5)

TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB

D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES

50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57

13% 25% 14% 39% 18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14%

19 50 24 32 81 31 51 44 30

96% 96% 96% 96% 97% 91% 100% 86% 96% 100%

1) 4 ) () () () () (2 (5) *(1)

25 29 3 7 25 48 39 27

83% 98% 90% 95% 7% 89% 93% 88% 98% 100%

(3) (2 (5 (4 (4 (2 (&) (1) (4 *(1)

17 52 25 77 33 75 29 45 46 30

84% 100% 100% 100% 100% 83% 96% 77% 100% 100%

2) (H () (1) (1) (4 (2 (4 *(1) *(1)

23 45 32 77 38 70 25 44 40 26

77% 98% 97% 98% 98% 84% 93% 80% 100% 97%

(4) (3 (2 @2 (2 (3 (3 (3 (1) (4

22 43 30 3 19 1 40 23

74%  94% 91% 93% 1% 61% 70% 57% 100% 88%

(5) (5 (&) (5)  (5) (5) (5 (5 *(1) (5)
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY

76
100%
(1)

63
95%
(5)

97
24%

37
93%
(4)

53
92%
(5)

40
100%
(1)

53
93%
(3)

TOT PROB
NO NO
159 43
40%  11%

76 22
91% 100%
(1) (1)

66 20
88% 95%
(2) (3)

69 21
82% 94%
(3)  (4)

61 20
82% 95%
(4) (2)

37 11
50% 52%
(5)  (5)

116
29%
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SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Increasing availability
of student programming
in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

% TOT

TOTAL

400
100%

188
94%
(1)

186
93%
(2)

185
92%
(3)

184
92%
(4)

155
77%

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
IMPT
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
48 25 73 33 71 4 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 6 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
12% 6% 18% 8% 18% s 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%
- - - - - - - 52 25 77 23 73 19 52 30 83 33 72 19 53 13
96% 96% 96% 93% 91% 100% 88% 96% 100% 98% 97% 90% 100% 87% 100%
(2) (2 (2) (2) (1) (1) (1 (3) *(1) (3) (3) (1) *(1) (1) *(1
47 22 68 33 62 14 47 - - - - - - - 50 26 76 39 71 21 50 8
98% 85% 94% 100% 87% 100% 84% 94% 95% 95% 97% 89% 100% 85% 100%
(2) (2) (3)  *(1) (1) (1) (1) (4) (4)  (4) (4) (2) *(1) (2) *(1
- - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 65 18 47 54 30 85 34 65 18 47 13
100% 100% 100% 100% 81% 93% 78% 100% 100% 100% 100% 81% 93% 77% 100%
(1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2)y (1) *(1) (1) (1) (4)  (4) (4) *(1
47 24 71 33 58 13 44 - - - - - - - 53 26 78 39 67 21 46 8
98% 96% 97% 100% 82% 93% 79% 98% 97% 98% 98% 84% 100% 78% 100%
(3) (1) (1) *(1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3)  (2) (2) (3) *(1) (3) *(1
48 21 69 31 38 9 28 - - - - - - - 50 24 73 34 47 16 31
100% 85% 95% 93% 53% 65% 50% 93% 89% 92% 85% 59% 75% 54% 88%
(1) (3) (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (5) (5)  (5) (5) (5)  (5) (5) (5)

(5)

N

E

W

BRIDGE

STRATEGY
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SUMMARY OF FUNDING ITEMS:

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Enhancing safety and
security resources

Increasing availability
of student programming

in career and technical
education

Updating and repairing
school buildings to
continue providing safe,
efficient, quality
learning environments
for students and staff

Attracting and retaining
quality teachers and
staff by increasing
district salaries to be
more competitive with
neighboring districts

Constructing new
neighborhood elementary
schools and creating
additions to existing
neighborhood middle
schools to reduce
crowding in existing
schools

% TOT

TOTAL

400
100%

188
94%
(1)

186
93%
(2)

185
92%
(3)

184
92%
(4)

155
77%

22034 Douglas Schools,

IMPT
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
44 38 82 39 67 15 52 10
96% 100% 98% 95% 89% 100% 86% 100%
(4) *() (3 (4 (2) *() (2 (D)
41 26 67 43 75 21 53 11
95% 91% 94% 98% 89% 96% 87% 75%
(5) (4 (3 () (1) 4 (D (5
46 38 84 41 60 15 45 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 80% 100% 75% 100%
(1) K1) (1) (1) (4 K (4 *(1)
43 27 71 43 70 22 47 14
100% 97% 99% 98% 83% 100% 77% 100%
(1) (3 (2 (2 (3) () (3 (D)
43 25 69 40 45 15 30 14
100% 89% 96% 91% 54% 69% 49% 100%
(L5 @) (5) (5 (5 (5)  *(1)

(5)

N

EW

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

STRATEGY

2022
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SUMMARY OF SUPPORT STATEMENTS:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TEACHER SALARIES

LOSING BEST TEACHERS

CONTINUE TO CHALLENGE/
PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES
FOR STUDENTS

NEW COMMUNITIES DESERVE
TO HAVE SCHOOLS

111 BUILDINGS

TOTAL

400
100%

101
51%
(1)

Table 26 Page 36

N

E

W

BRIDGE

STRATEGY

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
V CONV
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 24 56 205 195
48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
36 65 18 25 19 17 22 23 14 40 25 36 39 26 14 22 17 23 6 20 55 46
38% 62% 57% 70% 49% 40% 43% 42%  33% 75% 49% 45% 49% 65% 34% 56% 36% 66% 59% 67% 50% 51%
(2) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (1) (1) (1)  (2) (2)y (1) (1) (2) (1)  (2) (2) (1) (1)
40 54 19 19 20 14 23 17 35 19 25 4 28 11 13 19 23 9 18 45 49
42% 52% 59% 54% 49% 33% 45 44%  39% 63% 40% 31% 53% 69% 28% 34%  47% 58% 67% 70% 48% 47%
(1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (1 (1) (2) (2) (2 (1 (1) (2) (2) (1) (2)y (1) (1) (2) (2)
24 37 13 13 9 11 14 1 12 20 26 15 10 10 10 16 11 34 27
25% 35% 41% 37% 23% 27% 29 3% 28% 43% 27% 25% 33% 38% 24% 26% 23% 46%  43% 36% 31% 30%
(4) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (3) (4) (4) (3) (3) (4) (3) (4)  (3) (4) (4) (3) (4 (4) (3) (3)
26 27 12 12 13 13 13 1 1 15 2 16 6 9 14 6 10 29 25
27% 26% 38% 17% 31% 32%  19% 25% 29% 31% 20% 19% 28% 40% 15% 23% 34% 22%  44% 38% 30% 23%
(3) (4) (4) (5) (3) (3) (5) (3 (3) (4) (5) (5)  (4) (3)  (5) (5) (3) (5)  (3) (3) (4) (4)
19 25 7 12 5 9 11 1 7 12 13 21 16 9 11 26 18
19% 24% 23% 32% 13% 21% 23% 22%  17% 23% 26% 26% 19% 19% 24% 29% 15% 26%  24% 17% 23% 20%
(5) (5) (5) (4) (5) (5) (4) (5) (5) (5) (4) (3) (5 (5)  (4) (3) (5) (4)  (5) (5) (5) (5)



Table 27 Page 37
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF SUPPORT STATEMENTS: % V CONV

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32%  28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
TEACHER SALARIES 101 31 42 27 50 17 33 51 53 48 34 19 31 17 30 30 34 32 35 28 23 9
51% 46% 48% 64% 53% 57% 52% 48% 64% 41% 80% 47% 50% 31% 64% 65% 50% 48% 53% 44% 54% 73%
1y (1 (2) (2) (1) (1) (1) (Ly (1) (1) (1) (1) (1y (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (2)
LOSING BEST TEACHERS 94 26 45 22 51 18 33 44 46 49 27 19 28 21 28 30 30 35 29 25 24 6
47% 33% 51% 64% 52% 54% 50% 43% 58% 40% 72% 45% 41% 39% 59% 60% 50% 47% 45% 48% 50% 78%
(2) (2 (1)y (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (1) (2 (2 ((2) (2) (2) (1) (2) (1)
CONTINUE TO CHALLENGE/ 61 16 25 19 28 10 18 33 30 31 20 10 17 15 18 16 20 18 23 17 14 4
PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES 31%  24% 29% 45% 30% 33% 28% 31% 36% 27% 47% 24% 27% 26% 37% 34% 29% 27% 35% 26% 34% 33%
FOR STUDENTS (3) (4) (3) (3) (4) (4) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (4) (3)  (3) (3)  (3) (3) (4 (3) (3) (3) (5)
NEW COMMUNITIES DESERVE 53 16 21 14 30 15 16 23 25 29 12 13 15 13 16 16 13 22 18 13 12 5
TO HAVE SCHOOLS 27% 21% 25% 42% 31% 44% 24% 22% 31% 24% 32% 31% 23%  24% 34% 33% 22% 30% 27% 25% 26% 68%
(4 (5 (4) (4 (3 (3 (4) (5)  (4) (4 (4)  (3) (5 (4)  (4) (4 &) (3 4 (4) (4) (3)
111 BUILDINGS 44 19 18 8 19 7 12 25 19 25 10 9 15 10 13 9 10 17 17 8 11 5
22% 28% 20% 18% 20% 24% 18% 23%  23% 21% 24% 22% 25% 18% 27% 19% 15% 26% 25% 12% 26% 42%
(5 (3 (5 (5) (5) (5) (5) (4 (5) (5 (5) (5 (4 (5) (5 (5) (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (4)

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF SUPPORT STATEMENTS: % V CONV

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT  TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
100% 45% 36% 18% 42% 87% 13% 25% 14% 39%  18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36%  24% 40% 11% 29%
TEACHER SALARIES 101 55 31 15 52 92 9 43 25 67 18 16 10 5 34 21 55 29 7 9 8
51% 55% 46% 47% 59% 54% 29% 92% 76% 85%  47% 19% 38% 10% 85% 78% 82%  51% 23% 43% 15%
1y (2 (@1 (1 (1) (1) (3) (1) (1) (@) (2)y (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2)y (1) (1) (2)
LOSING BEST TEACHERS 94 46 31 16 40 84 11 46 18 63 16 15 10 5 37 17 54 21 19 6 3
47% 58% 40% 39% 49% 46% 53% 87% 70% 81% 49%  17% 34% 8% 81% 57% 71% 52% 23% 29% 20%
(2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) 1y (2 (2) (2) (1y (2 (2) 3 (2 (2) (2) (1y (2) (2) (1)

CONTINUE TO CHALLENGE/ 61 39 16 6 30 55 6 27 14 40 12 8 6 2 26 10 36 18 7 2
PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES 31% 39% 24% 18% 34% 32% 20% 58% 42% 51% 32%  10% 24% 3% 66% 38% 55% 31% 9% 9% 9%
FOR STUDENTS 3y (3 4 (3 (3) (3) (4)y (3) (4 (3 (3) (4 (3) (5 (3 (4 (3 (3) 4y (4 (4
NEW COMMUNITIES DESERVE 53 24 22 7 25 46 7 25 11 36 8 9 4 5 22 12 35 1 8 2 6
TO HAVE SCHOOLS 27% 30% 28% 18% 30% 26% 36% 48% 45% 47%  23% 10% 14% 8% 48% 41% 45% 27% 9% 10% 9%
(4 (4 (3 (4) (4 (4) (2) (4) (3) (4 (4 (3) (5 (2) (5 (3 (5) (4 3y (3 (3)
111 BUILDINGS 44 26 13 5 23 39 5 21 9 30 6 7 5 2 24 9 33 8 3 1 2
22% 26% 19% 16% 26% 23% 18% 46% 28% 38% 16% 9% 19% 4% 60% 35% 50% 13% 4% 5% 4%
(5 (5 (5 (5) (5 (5 (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (4 (4 4y (5 (4 (5)  (5) (5 (5

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF SUPPORT STATEMENTS: % V CONV

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
100% 12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 4% 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%
TEACHER SALARIES 101 42 20 62 16 8 4 3 - - - - - - - 50 20 70 19 13 10 3 7
51% 88% 79% 85%  49% 11% 31% 6% 93% 74% 87%  47% 16% 47% 5% 89%
(Iy (1) (1) (1 (1y (1) (1) (@) 1y (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) 3 *(1)
LOSING BEST TEACHERS 94 - - - - - - - 44 18 62 9 15 6 8 45 19 65 17 11 6 5 8
47% 80% 71% 77% 36% 18% 32% 14% 84% 64% 77% 51% 14% 30% 9% 59%
(2) 1y (1) (1) (1y (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (1y (2 (2) (@) (3)
CONTINUE TO CHALLENGE/ 61 30 7 37 8 5 3 2 - - - - - - - 29 15 44 10 7 4 3 7
PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES 31% 63% 29% 51% 24% 7% 22% 4% 54% 56% 55% 25% 9% 20% 5% 89%
FOR STUDENTS (3) (2 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3 (3) (4) (3) (4 (2 (1)
NEW COMMUNITIES DESERVE 53 - - - - - - - 25 12 37 7 10 2 8 24 13 37 10 7 4 3 3
TO HAVE SCHOOLS 27% 45% 46% 46%  27% 12% 11% 12% 44% 42% 43%  28% 9% 20% 5% 20%
(4 (2)y (2 (2) (2) (2 (2) (2 (5) (4 (4) (3) (4) (3 (4) (5

111 BUILDINGS 44 22 6 29 6 2 1 1 - - - - - - - 27 31 5 2
22% 47% 25% 39% 19% 3% 7% 2% 50% 15% 38% 20% 7% 15% 4% 40%
(5 (3 (3) (3) 3y (3) 3) (3 (4 (5)  (5) (5) (5) (5 (5) (4

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF SUPPORT STATEMENTS: % V CONV

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
100% 22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
TEACHER SALARIES 101 40 20 60 23 18 8 10 11
51% 91% 71% 83%  54% 22% 35% 17% 76%
(Iy (1) (1) (1 (1y (1) (2) (@) (2)
LOSING BEST TEACHERS 94 37 24 6l 20 13 6 7 8
47% 80% 63% 73% 49% 18% 39% 12% 77%
(2 (2) (2 (2 (2) (2) (2 (1
CONTINUE TO CHALLENGE/ 61 26 12 37 14 10 5 5 5
PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES 31% 59% 42% 52% 31%  12%  22% 8% 34%
FOR STUDENTS (3)  (3) (4) (3) (3)  (3) (3) (3) (4)

NEW COMMUNITIES DESERVE 53 22 16 38 9 6 4
TO HAVE SCHOOLS 27% 47% 43% 45%  22% 8% 14% 7% 45%
(4 (5 (3 (4) (4) (4 (4)  (3) (3)
111 BUILDINGS 44 24 8 32 6 6 2 4 2
22% 55% 28% 44% 14% 7% 9% 7% 13%
(5 (4) (5) (5) (5) (5 (5)  (4) (3)

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



SUMMARY OF SUPPORT STATEMENTS:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TEACHER SALARIES

CONTINUE TO CHALLENGE/
PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES
FOR STUDENTS

LOSING BEST TEACHERS

111 BUILDINGS

NEW COMMUNITIES DESERVE
TO HAVE SCHOOLS

400
100%

153
7%
(1)

139
69%
(2)

136
68%
(3)

120
60%
(4)

113
57%
(5)

Table 31 Page 41

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
TOT CONV
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP 1IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 2 56 205 195
48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
70 83 24 31 30 34 35 37 32 47 36 57 63 34 27 29 32 31 10 24 84 69
73% 80% 75% 85% 75% 80% 70% 69% 78% 88% 72% 71% 78% 85% 68% 73%  71% 89% 100% 80% 76% 77%
(1) (1) (2) (1) (1) (1) (3) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
65 74 25 27 23 28 36 34 32 41 33 51 58 31 26 25 30 28 9 21 77 62
68% 71% 77% 75% 58% 66% 73% 62% 76% 76% 65% 63% 72% 77% 64% 62% 66% 80% 92% 71% 69% 69%
(2) (2) (1) (2) (5) (2) (1) (3) (2) (2) (3) (2 (2 (3)  (2) (2) (3) (2) (4 (4) (3) (2)
65 71 23 24 25 27 36 33 32 39 45 57 34 24 21 28 29 13 20 68 67
68% 68% 72% 67% 62% 64%  73% 64%  73% 70% 65% 56% 71% 84% 58% 54% 68% 74%  96% 78% 72% 64%
(3) (3) (3) (3) (2) (3) (2) (2) (3) (4) (2) (3) (3) (2)  (3) (4) (2) (3)  (3) (2) (2) (4)
50 70 20 22 24 24 29 29 22 3 32 45 46 30 20 25 22 24 22 59 62
52% 67% 62% 62% 61% 58% 59% 53% 52% 71% 64% 56% 58% 74% 50% 62% 49% 69% 75% 74% 53% 69%
(5) (4) (5) (4) (3) (4) (4) (5 (5) (3) (4) (4) (5) (4)  (5) (3) (5) (4) (5) (3) (5) (3)
59 54 20 20 24 24 26 3 29 34 20 38 46 28 21 17 24 22 13 15 56 58
61% 52% 63% 55% 60% 57% 51% 56% 67% 62% 41% 48% 58% 71% 51% 45% 60% 56% 96% 58% 59% 55%
(4) (5) (4) (5) (4) (5) (5) (4 (4) (5) (5) (5 (4 (5)  (4) (5) (4) (5)  (2) (5) (4) (5)
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF SUPPORT STATEMENTS: % TOT CONV

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32%  28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
TEACHER SALARIES 153 49 66 38 74 23 50 79 69 84 39 30 44 40 40 39 52 48 53 48 31 0
77%  72%  74% 88% 79% 79% 79% 74%  84% 72% 93% 74% 72% 71% 83% 83% 78% 72% 79% 75% 74% 83%
(L (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (Ly (1) (1) (1) (1) (Ly (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
CONTINUE TO CHALLENGE/ 139 47 57 34 66 23 44 73 60 79 33 27 41 38 35 32 47 42 50 42 28 8
PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES 69% 69% 64% 79% 71% 77% 68% 68% 73% 67% 78% 68% 66% 68% 73% 69% 69% 64% 75% 66% 68% 66%
FOR STUDENTS (2) (2) (3) (5 (3) (2) (3) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (2) (2) (3) (2) (3) ((3) (2) (3) (2) (5)
LOSING BEST TEACHERS 136 43 63 28 72 24 48 64 57 79 28 29 43 36 37 33 46 48 42 39 32 6
68% 55% 73% 82% 73% 73% 73% 63% 72% 65% 74% 1% 64% 66% 78% 67% 76% 65% 64% 74% 66% 78%
(3) (3 (2) (3) (2) (3) (2) (3 (3) (3) (4) (2 (3) (3 (2 (4) (2) (2 (4 (2 (3) (2)
111 BUILDINGS 120 36 50 34 55 17 38 65 56 64 33 23 37 27 34 32 35 40 46 32 26 9
60% 53% 56% 80% 59% 57% 60% 61% 68% 55% 78% 57% 60% 49% 72% 67% 52% 60% 69% 49% 61% 76%
(4) (4) (4 (4 (5) (5) (5) (4) (4) (4) (2) (5) (4) (5) (4 (3) (5) (4 (3) (5) (5) (4)
NEW COMMUNITIES DESERVE 113 39 44 29 66 23 43 48 53 60 26 27 29 32 33 33 33 44 37 30 29 6
TO HAVE SCHOOLS 57% 51% 51% 85% 67% 69% 65% 47% 67% 50% 69% 66% 43% 58% 70% 66% 55% 59% 56% 59% 61% 78%
(5) (5 (5 (2) (4) (4) (4) (5)  (5) (5 (5 (4) (5)  (4) (5 (5 (4) (5 (5) (4) (4) (3)

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF SUPPORT STATEMENTS: % TOT CONV

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
100% 45% 36% 18% 42% 87% 13% 25% 14% 39% 18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36% 24% 40% 11% 29%
TEACHER SALARIES 153 85 46 22 69 134 20 46 32 78 33 43 23 20 39 24 63 54 35 14 1
77% 84% 70% 66% 79% 79% 65% 100% 97% 99% 84% 52% 85% 36% 97% 92% 95% 95% 46% 65% 39%
(1y (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (3) *(1) (2) (2) (1y (1) (1) (1) (2) (2 (2) 1y (1) (@ (1)
CONTINUE TO CHALLENGE/ 139 77 44 18 60 117 22 42 30 72 29 38 19 19 37 23 60 51 28 11 7
PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES 69% 76% 66% 54% 69% 69% 72%  91% 91% 91% 74% 46% 71% 34% 93% 85% 90% 88% 37% 51% 31%
FOR STUDENTS (2) (2) (2) ) (2) (2) (1) (4 (3) (3) (3) (2 (3 (2) ) 4 (4 (2) (2 (3) (2)
LOSING BEST TEACHERS 136 60 52 23 56 122 14 52 25 77 27 31 24 7 46 29 76 31 29 15 13
68% 76% 66% 55% 68% 68% 68% 100% 100% 100% 82% 35% 78% 13% 100% 97% 99% 78%  34% 70%  22%
(3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (2) *(1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (2) (5 (1) (1) (1) (3) (3 (1) (4)
111 BUILDINGS 120 67 34 18 57 106 14 43 26 69 26 25 12 13 38 23 61 44 4 6 8
60% 67% 52% 57% 65% 62% 46% 94% 79% 87% 67% 31% 45% 24% 95% 88% 92% 77% 19% 27% 15%
(4) (4) (5 (2) (4) (4) (5)  (3) (5 (5) (4) (4) (4 (3) (3) (3 (3) (4) (5) (5 (5)
NEW COMMUNITIES DESERVE 113 49 43 21 47 102 12 47 21 69 17 27 14 14 40 25 66 23 25 8 17
TO HAVE SCHOOLS 57% 62% 56% 50% 57% 56% 58% 91% 85% 89% 52% 31% 44% 23% 87% 84% 86% 57% 30% 37% 27%
(5)  (5) (4) (5) (5) (5) (4) (5 (4) (4) (5)  (5) (5) (4) (5 (5 (5) (5 (4 (4 (3

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF SUPPORT STATEMENTS: % TOT CONV

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
100% 12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 4% 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%
TEACHER SALARIES 153 48 24 72 31 31 12 19 - - - - - - - 53 26 79 35 38 19 19 8
77% 100% 96% 99% 94% 44% 85% 33% 100% 97% 99% 88% 48% 90% 33% 100%
(Iy (1) (1) (1 (1y (1) (1) (@) (1) (2) (2) (1y (1) (1) (1) *(1)
CONTINUE TO CHALLENGE/ 139 46 21 67 28 24 9 15 - - - - - - - 49 25 73 33 33 16 17 8
PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES 69% 96% 84% 92% 86% 34% 64% 26% 91% 93% 92% 81% 41% 77% 28% 100%
FOR STUDENTS (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 3y (3 (3) (3) (2) (2) (2) *(1)
LOSING BEST TEACHERS 136 - - - - - - - 53 26 78 20 24 13 11 54 30 85 28 22 13 8 13
68% 97% 100% 98% 78% 30% 66% 19% 100% 100% 100% 83% 27% 69% 13% 100%
(3) 1y (1) (1) (1y (1) (1) (2) @) (1) (1) (2) (5) (3) (5 (1)
111 BUILDINGS 120 46 19 65 26 17 6 11 - - - - - - - 47 23 70 28 22 9 13 8
60% 96% 76% 89%  78% 24% 42% 20% 89% 86% 88%  69% 28% 44% 22%  100%
4y (3 3 (3 (3) (3 3 3 (4) (4) (4) (4) (3) (4 (4 *(1)
NEW COMMUNITIES DESERVE 113 - - - - - - - 49 20 69 14 22 6 16 47 25 73 19 22 7 14 8
TO HAVE SCHOOLS 57% 89% 79% 86% 54% 28% 34% 26% 87% 84% 86% 55% 27% 38% 24% 59%
(5) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (1) (5 (5 (5 (5)  (4) (5 (3) (5)

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



SUMMARY OF SUPPORT STATEMENTS:

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TEACHER SALARIES

CONTINUE TO CHALLENGE/
PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES
FOR STUDENTS

LOSING BEST TEACHERS

111 BUILDINGS

NEW COMMUNITIES DESERVE
TO HAVE SCHOOLS

TOTAL

400
100%

153
7%
(1)

139
69%
(2)

136
68%
(3)

120
60%
(4)

113
57%
(5)

22034 Douglas Schools,

N

E

TOT CONV
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
43 25 69 40 44 18 25 14
100% 90% 96% 91% 52% 82% 42% 94%
1)y (3) (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
40 26 66 35 37 16 22 12
91% 93% 92% 80% 44% 70% 35% 86%
(4) (2) (3) (3) (2) (3) (2) (3)
45 37 82 33 20 11 9
98% 98% 98% 81% 27% 71% 15% 92%
(2) (1) (1) (2) (4) (2) (3) (2)
40 25 65 30 25 13 12 11
93% 89% 091% 69% 29% 56% 20% 78%
(3)  (4) (4) (4)  (3) (4 (4) (4)
41 31 72 22 19 6 13 8
90% 81% 86% 54% 25% 38% 22% 76%
(5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (3) (5)

W

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

STRATEGY

2022
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
SUMMARY OF OPPOSE STATEMENTS: $ V CONV
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP 1IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 2 56 205 195
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
DON'T RAISE TAXES WHEN 86 40 46 15 19 18 12 22 13 26 20 51 26 25 26 15 11 - 9 39 47
COST OF LIVING RISING 43%  42% 44% 48% 52% 46% 28% 44% 51% 31% 46% 42% 64% 32% 22% 61% 67% 36% 29% 34% 42% 44%
(1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) (5) (2) (1 (4) (1) (2) (1)  (5) (4) (1) (1) (5) (3) (3) (1) (1)
CAN'T TRUST DISTRICT 81 39 42 15 11 15 18 21 16 19 23 2 3 19 14 14 21 13 15 44 37
41% 40% 41% 48% 30% 39% 43%  43% 41%  39% 36% 46% 35% 42% 49% 34% 36%  46% 37%  41% 51% 40% 41%
(2) (2) (2) (1) (4) (2) (1) (3) (2 (3) (2) (1) (5 (1 (1) (4) (5) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2)
DEVELOPERS PAY MORE 72 36 36 12 14 15 23 1 19 16 29 29 14 14 15 20 9 3 12 38 34
36% 38% 35% 37% 21% 35% 35% 47% 2% 45% 31% 39% 36% 36% 36% 34% 38% 44% 26% 25% 39% 34% 38%
(3) (4) (4) (4) (5) (3) (2) (1) (5) (2) (5) (3) (4) (3) (2)  (5) (4) (2) (5)  (2) (2) (4) (3)
DISTRICT SHOULD HAVE 2 38 34 11 14 13 15 19 19 19 1 1 33 2 10 18 15 19 10 1 9 39 33
ENOUGH MONEY 36%  39% 32% 33% 39% 32% 35% 39% 35% 45% 35% 30% 42% 36% 24% 45% 39%  41% 28% 8% 29% 35% 37%
(4) (3) (5) (5) (2) (4) (3) (4) (4 (1) (4) (5) (2)y (4 (3)  (2) (3) (4) (4)  (4) (4) (3) (5)
CUT FROM ADMINISTRATION 69 33 36 15 13 13 12 16 2 11 19 17 30 31 8 15 15 17 14 1 6 29 40
34%  34% 35% 46% 36% 32% 28%  32% 41%  26% 35% 35% 38% 39% 19% 36% 40%  42% 36% 8% 25% 31% 38%
(5) (5) (3) (3) (3) (5) (4) (5) (3 (5) (3) (4) (3) (2 (5)  (3) (2) (3) (2)  (3) (5) (5) (4)

N

E

W

BRIDGE

STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF OPPOSE STATEMENTS: % V CONV

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32%  28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
DON'T RAISE TAXES WHEN 86 51 31 4 40 11 30 45 37 49 14 23 32 17 22 21 25 35 26 19 23 2
COST OF LIVING RISING 43%  66% 36% 12% 41% 33% 45% 45% 47% 40% 38% 56% 48%  31% 47% 42% 42% 47% 40% 37% 46% 22%
1y (1 (3) (5 (1) (1) (1) (1y (1) (4 (1) (1 (1 (5) (1 (1) (2) (2) (1 (4) (2) (3)

CAN'T TRUST DISTRICT 81 19 38 23 35 8 27 46 30 52 14 16 29 23 18 17 32 29 20 31 19
41% 28% 43% 54% 38% 27% 43% 43% 36% 44% 33% 9% 46% 41% 38% 36% 47% 44% 30% 48% 45% 33%
(2 (5 (2 (1 (2) (4 (2) (2 (2) (1) (2) (2 (2 (3) (2) (2) (1 (3 (2 (1 (3 (2)

DEVELOPERS PAY MORE 72 21 39 13 32 10 22 40 24 48 12 12 24 24 12 15 25 31 16 24 21
36% 31% 44% 29% 34% 33% 35% 38% 30% 41% 29% 30% 38% 44% 24% 32% 37% 47% 24% 37% 50% 34%
(3 (4 (1 (3) (3) (2) (3) (5 (4) (3) (3) (5 (4 (2 (5 (3) (4) (1 (5 (3 (1) (1)
DISTRICT SHOULD HAVE 72 29 29 13 29 8 20 43 23 48 11 12 23 26 14 15 26 28 17 25 18 2
ENOUGH MONEY 36% 43% 32% 31% 31% 28% 32% 40% 28% 41% 26% 30% 37% 46% 29% 31% 38% 43% 26% 39% 43% 18%
(4 (2 (5) (2 (4 (3 (4) (4) (5 (2 (5)  (4) (5) (1) (4 4 (3) (&) (1) (2) (4) (5)

CUT FROM ADMINISTRATION 69 33 28 6 28 8 20 41 23 45 10 13 26 19 15 13 22 28 19 18 20
34% 43% 32% 19% 28% 25% 30% 41% 30% 37% 27% 32% 39% 35% 32% 26% 36% 38% 29% 35% 40% 21%
(5) (3) (&) (4 (5) (5) (5) (3 (3) (5 (4 (3 (3 (4) (3 (5) (5 (5 (3 (5 (5 (4)

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



SUMMARY OF OPPOSE STATEMENTS: %

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DON'T RAISE TAXES WHEN
COST OF LIVING RISING

CAN'T TRUST DISTRICT

DEVELOPERS PAY MORE

DISTRICT SHOULD HAVE

ENOUGH MONEY

CUT FROM ADMINISTRATION

V CONV

SCHOOLS GRADE

22034 Douglas Schools,

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

COMB INI

T MLO BALLOT

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY

TOT

D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY

350
87%

TOT NOT
CLOSELY

N

E

DEF
YES

W

PROB TOT

58 156
14% 39%
6 10
23% 13%
(2) (4
5 1
17% 23%
(4 (2
6 19
19% 24%
(3) (1
2 9
6% 11%
(5) (5
6 1
24% 16%
(1) (3)
BRIDGE

LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF
YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES

STRATEGY

~ oo

~ do K

PROB
YES

TOT
YES

LEAN/
UNDEC

TOT PROB
NO NO
159 43
40%  11%

58 14
70%  64%
(1) (1)

46 10
61% 47%
(3) (3)

35
46%  24%
(5)  (5)

50 11
66% 53%
(2)  (2)

44
52% 42%
(4) (4)
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SUMMARY OF OPPOSE STATEMENTS: $%

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DON'T RAISE TAXES WHEN
COST OF LIVING RISING

CAN'T TRUST DISTRICT

DEVELOPERS PAY MORE

DISTRICT SHOULD HAVE

ENOUGH MONEY

CUT FROM ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
V CONV
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
48 25 73 33 71 4 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 6 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
12% 6% 18% 8% 18% s 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%

- - - - - - - 6 8 12 60 13 47 5 12 13 61 14 47
11% 10% 10% 49% 75% 69% 77% 9% 21% 14% 39% 76% 73% 77% 32%
(2) (2 (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (4 (4)  (4) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2)

15 10 43 4 39 - - - - - - - 12 18 15 48 9 39
14% 31% 20% 32% 61% 28% 70% 22% 25% 23% 36% 61% 41% 67% 12%
(2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3)  (2) (3) (3)  (2) (3) (4)
14 18 11 37 3 34 - - - - - - - 12 20 15 38 31 2
30% 17% 25% 34% 52% 20% 60% 23%  28% 24% 37% 47% 33% 53% 29%
(1) (2) (1) (1) (3) (3) (3) (1) (2) (1) (2) (5)  (4) (5) (3)
3 3 6 54 47 - - - - - - - 5 2 7 10 55 48 -

6% 11% 8% 24% 76% 50% 83% 9% 7% 8% 25% 69% 35% 81%

(3) (3) (3) (3) (1) (1) (1) (5) (5)  (5) (5) (2)y  (3) (1)
- - - - - - - 7 11 9 4 9 3 9 17 11 40 35 6
13% 16% 14% 36% 54% 49% 56% 16% 29% 21% 32% 50% 28% 58% 48%
(1) (1 (1) (2) (2) (2) (2 (3) (1) (3) (4) (4)  (5) (4) (1)

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools,

SUMMARY OF OPPOSE STATEMENTS: % V CONV
BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
100% 22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
DON'T RAISE TAXES WHEN 86 11 14 17 55 10 45 5
COST OF LIVING RISING 43% 7% 29% 17%  41% 73% 64% 76% 51%
1y 4 (1) (3 (1y (1) (1) (2) (1)
CAN'T TRUST DISTRICT 81 6 15 14 51 10 41
41% 21% 22% 21% 33% 61% 45% 66% 27%
(2) (2) (2) (2) 4y (3) (2) (3) (2)
DEVELOPERS PAY MORE 72 13 19 17 36 5 32
36% 31% 19% 26% 39% 44% 21% 52% 22%
3y (1 ) (D (2) (5) (5) () (3)
DISTRICT SHOULD HAVE 2 1 5 11 55 46
ENOUGH MONEY 36% 2% 15% 7% 26% 66% 39% 76% 14%
4y (5 (5 () (5) (2) (3) (1) (3)
CUT FROM ADMINISTRATION 69 14 15 39 4 36 2
34% 15% 19% 17% 37% 53% 24% 60% 19%
(5) (3) (4 (4 (3) (4) (4 (4 (4)

N

E

W

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

STRATEGY

2022
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SUMMARY OF OPPOSE STATEMENTS: $%

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DISTRICT SHOULD HAVE

ENOUGH MONEY

CAN'T TRUST DISTRICT

CUT FROM ADMINISTRATION

DEVELOPERS PAY MORE

DON'T RAISE TAXES WHEN
COST OF LIVING RISING

TOTAL

400
100%

140
70%
(1)

140
70%
(2)

132
66%
(3)

131
65%
(4)

129
64%
(5)

Table 41 Page 51

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
TOT CONV
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 2 56 205 195
48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
75 65 21 25 27 27 41 39 36 33 32 64 59 18 32 32 39 20 14 79 62
78% 63% 65% 68% 67% 64% 82% 72% 86% 61% 64% 80% 73% 45% 79% 80% 86% 57% 41% 47% 71% 69%
(1) (5) (2) (1) (4) (4) (1) (2 (1) (5) (5) (2)y  (2) (4)  (2) (3) (1) (4)  (3) (5) (1) (3)
69 71 23 24 29 29 3 28 36 35 51 59 30 26 25 37 23 6 24 717 63
71% 69% 72% 68% 73% 68% 70% 74%  68% 68% 69% 64% 74% 74% 65% 62% 80% 66% 57% 80% 70% 70%
(2) (2) (1) (2) (2) (3) (3 (1 (3) (1) (3) (4 (1 (1) (4) (4) (2) (3) (1) (1) (2) (1)
60 72 20 23 29 30 29 35 25 60 56 15 29 31 28 28 12 60 72
63% 69% 63% 64% 73% 72% 59 66% 58% 67% 70% 75% 70% 38% 71% 81% 69% 71%  22% 47% 63% 68%
(4) (1) (3) (4) (1) (1) (5) (4) (4) (2) (1) (3) (4) (5)  (3) (2) (4) (1)  (4) (4) (3) (4)
64 67 20 19 25 30 37 33 3 3 48 5 25 24 24 35 24 5 19 69 62
67% 64% 62% 54% 62% 71%  74% 56% 80% 62% 66% 60% 73% 61% 61% 59% 76% 68% 50% 65% 63% 69%
(3) (4) (4) (5) (5) (2) (2) (5 (2) (4) (4) (5)  (3) (2)  (5) (5) (3) (2)  (2) (2) (4) (2)
60 69 19 24 28 25 32 36 23 35 34 68 43 18 35 33 22 20 15 58 70
62% 66% 61% 67% 70% 60% 64% 69% 54% 63% 70% 85% 53% 45% 83% 87% 56% 51% 20% 59% 62% 67%
(5) (3) (5) (3) (3) (5) (4) (3 (5) (3) (2) (1) (5 (3) (1) (1) (5) (5)  (5) (3) (5) (5)
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 42 Page 52
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

SUMMARY OF OPPOSE STATEMENTS: % TOT CONV

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32%  28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
DISTRICT SHOULD HAVE 140 56 61 22 65 21 44 76 52 89 24 28 42 47 32 29 45 51 44 45 32 7
ENOUGH MONEY 70% 84% 69% 52% 70% 71% 69% 71% 63% 76% 56% 70% 68% 84% 67% 61% 67% 77% 66% 70% 75% 60%
(Ly (1) (4 (3) (1) (1) (3) (3) (3) (1) (4 (2) (4) (1) (1) (3) (4) (1) (2) (4) (1) (2)
CAN'T TRUST DISTRICT 140 41 68 30 64 18 47 76 58 82 29 29 42 40 32 35 52 46 41 52 29 8
70% 60% 77% T71% 69% 59% 73% 71% 70% 70% 68% 71% 69% 71% 67% 74% 778% 0% 63% 81% 68% 65%
(2) (5 (1 (1 (2 (2 (1) (2 (1) (2) (2) (1 (3 (3) (2) (1) (1 (3)  (3) (1) (3 (1)

CUT FROM ADMINISTRATION 132 56 62 12 57 17 40 75 47 85 22 25 49 35 30 29 42 45 45 39 29
66% 73% 71% 36% 57% 51% 61% 74% 60% 70% 60% 60% 74%  65% 63% 57% 71% 60% 68% 75% 59% 32%
(3) (3 (3 (5) (5) (5) (5) (1 (5) (3) (3) (4) (1 (4 (3 (4) (3) (5 (1 (2 (5) (5)
DEVELOPERS PAY MORE 131 42 64 24 60 16 44 71 54 77 30 23 36 41 29 33 51 41 38 46 28 4
65% 63% 72% 56% 64% 53% 69% 66% 65% 66% 71% 58% 59% 73% 61% 71% 76% 62% 58% 72% 67% 34%
(4) (4) (2) (2) (3) (3) (2) (5) (2) (5 (1) (35) (5) (2) (4 (2) (2) (4 (5) (3) (4) (3)
DON'T RAISE TAXES WHEN 129 63 53 13 61 17 44 68 49 80 20 28 49 32 29 28 36 53 40 33 34 3
COST OF LIVING RISING 64% 82% 61% 37% 62% 52% 67% 67% 62% 66% 55% 68% 73% 58% 60% 56% 60% 71% 61% 64% 71% 32%
(5) (2) (5 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4 (5 (3) (2) (5 (5 (5 (5) (2) (4) (5) (2) (4)

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



SUMMARY OF OPPOSE STATEMENTS: $%

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DISTRICT SHOULD HAVE

ENOUGH MONEY

CAN'T TRUST DISTRICT

CUT FROM ADMINISTRATION

DEVELOPERS PAY MORE

DON'T RAISE TAXES WHEN
COST OF LIVING RISING

140
70%
(2)

132
66%
(3)

131
65%
(4)

129
64%
(5)

TOT CONV

SCHOOLS GRADE

22034 Douglas Schools,

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

COMB INIT MLO BALLOT

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY

TOT

D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY

350
87%

113
67%
(2)

122
72%
(1)

114
64%
(5)

109
64%
(3)

115
64%
(4)

TOT NOT
CLOSELY

N

E

DEF
YES

W

PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF
YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES

58 156
145 39%
18 36
55%  46%
(2) (3
15 4
48%  56¢
4 a
9 3
35% 423
(5) (4
19 4
59%  54%
1y (2
13 2
51%  34%
(3 5
BRIDGE

STRATEGY

PROB
YES

TOT
YES

LEAN/
UNDEC

97
24%

TOT PROB
NO NO
159 43
40%  11%

65 17
87% 82%
(2)  (3)

63 17
84% 81%
(3) (4)

70 18
84% 83%
(4)  (2)

53 13
70%  61%
(5)  (5)

73 19
88% 86%
(1) (1)
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SUMMARY OF OPPOSE STATEMENTS: $%

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DISTRICT SHOULD HAVE

ENOUGH MONEY

CAN'T TRUST DISTRICT

CUT FROM ADMINISTRATION

DEVELOPERS PAY MORE

DON'T RAISE TAXES WHEN
COST OF LIVING RISING

TOTAL

400
100%

140
70%
(1)

140
70%
(2)

132
66%
(3)

131
65%
(4)

129
64%
(5)

N

E

W

BRIDGE

STRATEGY

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
TOT CONV
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
48 25 73 33 71 4 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 6 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
12% 6% 18% 8% 18% s 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%

19 15 34 23 67 12 55 - - - - - - - 21 16 37 29 75 17 57
40% 61% 47% 71% 95% 86% 97% 39% 59% 46% 71% 94% 83% 98% 53%
(3) (1) (3) (2) (1) (1) (1) (4) (3)  (3) (3) (1)  (2) (1) (5)

26 11 38 24 59 9 49 - - - - - - - 27 17 44 28 67 17 51
55% 45% 52% 71% 83% 64% 87% 51% 63% 55% 71% 84% 79% 86% 63%
(2) (2) (2) (1) (2) (3) (2) (1) (2)  (2) (4) (4)  (4) (4) (4)
- - - - - - - 21 11 32 19 69 17 5 24 14 39 24 69 16 53 10
39% 43% 40% 77% 6% 87% 85% 45% 47% 46% 72% 86% 82% 87% 78%
(1) (2) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2 (3) (5)  (4) (2) (3)  (3) (3) (2)
28 10 38 23 54 10 44 - - - - - - - 26 19 45 29 57 15 42 6
59% 38% 52% 69% 76% 70% 78% 49% 69% 56% 72%  72%  72% 71% 78%
(1) (3) (1) (3) (3) (2) (3) (2) (1) (1) (1) (5)  (5) (5) (1)

- - - - - - - 15 1 27 19 7 17 5 16 15 32 23 74 19 55
28%  43% 33% 74% 0% 91% 90% 30% 51% 38% 69% 92% 95% 91% 64%
(2 (1 (2) (2) (1) (1 (1 (5) (4)  (5) (5) (2)y (1) (2) (3)
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SUMMARY OF OPPOSE STATEMENTS: $%

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DISTRICT SHOULD HAVE

ENOUGH MONEY

CAN'T TRUST DISTRICT

CUT FROM ADMINISTRATION

DEVELOPERS PAY MORE

DON'T RAISE TAXES WHEN
COST OF LIVING RISING

TOTAL

400
100%

140
70%
(1)

140
70%
(2)

132
66%
(3)

131
65%
(4)

129
64%

22034 Douglas Schools,

N

E

TOT CONV
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
18 18 36 28 76 18 57 7
43% 63% 50% 63% 91% 83% 94% 47%
3y (2) (3) (5) (1) (1) (1) (4)
22 16 38 29 71 18 53
51% 57% 53% 67% 86% 81l% 87% 49%
(2) (3) (2) (2) (4) (3) (4) (3)
17 22 38 29 65 12 53
36% 57% 45% 69% 87% 78% 89% 59%
(4) (4) (4) (1) (3) (4 (3) (2)
28 13 41 29 61 16 45
63% 47% 57% 65% 73% 74% 73% 35%
(1) (5 (1) (3) (5 (5 (5) (5)
11 25 36 26 67 12 54 7
24% 66% 43% 63% 89% 83% 91% 68%
(5) (1) (5) (4) (2) (2) (2) (1)

W

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

STRATEGY

2022
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 1:

There may be a couple of proposals on the ballot in November regarding funding for schools. For each one, please indicate if the election was being held today and the
following proposal was on the ballot, would you vote yes or no on the following question. Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 60 million dollars
annually commencing in collection year 2023 and in each year thereafter for general fund purposes, including, but not limited to...

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21%  25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20%  23% 17% 5% 15% 55% 45%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -4 -11 8 -2 11 4 -8 -9 -2 -9 15 -8 -13 -2 12 -9 -4 -8 6 6 6 -3 -1
-2% -12% 7% -5% 31% 10% -18% -19% -4% -22% 29% -15% -17% -2% 29% -24% -10% -17% 18% 59% 19% -2% -1%
TOT YES 79 33 46 12 20 19 13 14 22 12 30 16 24 32 22 12 13 15 18 7 15 43 36
——————— 39% 34% 44% 37% 56% 49% 31%  29% 40% 28% 56% 31% 30% 40% 56% 29% 32%  32% 52% 67% 52% 39% 40%

TOT NO 83 3 16 21 21 15 23 38 34 2 1 1 45
—————— 41%  46% 37% 42% 25% 39% 49% 48% 43% 50% 27% 47% 47% 43% 26% 52% 42% 50% 34% 8% 33% 41% 42%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 39 1 2 1 18 1 3 2 16
—————————————— 19% 19% 20% 21% 19% 12% 20%  24% 17%  22% 17% 22% 23% 17% 18% 19% 27% 18% 15% 25% 15% 20% 18%
DEFINITELY YES 46 17 29 9 13 8 9 8 12 5 18 12 13 16 17 5 8 6 10 5 11 25 21
23% 17% 28% 27% 37% 19% 21% 16% 22%  11% 33% 23% 16% 21% 42% 13% 20%  14% 29% 51% 38% 23% 23%
PROBABLY YES 33 16 16 3 7 12 4 7 9 7 12 4 11 16 6 7 4 8 8 2 4 17 15
16% 17% 16% 10% 19% 30% 10% 13% 17% 16% 23% 8% 14% 20% 14% 16% 11%  18% 22% 16% 13% 16% 17%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 17 8 8 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 5 3 6 7 4 2 3 5 2 1 3 9 8
8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 5% 11% 7% 7% 12% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 9% 12% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 6 9 2 2 3 - 8 3 3 4 5 9 5 1 3 6 3 2 1 9 6
KNOW 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 17% 5% 8% 8% 10%  12% 6% 2% 8% 15% 6% 6% 3% 8% 7%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 7 4 3 2 1 - 4 - 3 1 3 3 1 3 2 1 - 1 1 5 2
3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 9% 5% 2% 6% 4% 1% 6% 5% 3% 3% 17% 3% 4% 2%

PROBABLY NO 27 12 16 4 4 4 10 5 7 5 6 9 13 11 3 6 - 3 16
14% 12% 15% 13% 11% 11% 23% 9% 12%  12% 12% 18% 17% 14% 7% 15% 18% 12% 17% 9% 14% 12%
DEFINITELY NO 55 33 23 9 5 11 11 19 17 16 8 14 24 23 8 15 1 1 1 7 29 26
28% 34% 22% 29% 14% 28% 26% 38% 31% 38% 16% 28% 31% 29% 20% 37% 24% 38% 17% 8% 24% 26% 29%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION 1:

22034 Douglas Schools,

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

Table 47 Page 57

There may be a couple of proposals on the ballot in November regarding funding for schools. For each one, please indicate if the election was being held today and the

following proposal was on the ballot, would you vote yes or no on the following question.

annually commencing in collection year 2023 and in each year thereafter for general fund purposes, including, but not limited to...
BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/0 MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 62 56 47 6 66 42 12
100% 34% 44% 21% 47% 15% 32% 53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 32% 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -4 -9 0 2 -2 -6 20 -24 1 -7 -16 1 10 -9 - 11 -15 -4 5
-2% -13% *%  14% 2% 15% -4% -6% 24% -20% 36% 12% -12% -29% 22% 22% -14% -8% 16% -23% -9% 47%
TOT YES 79 23 36 20 37 15 23 41 43 36 24 1 22 2 25 23 2 31 1 15 9
——————— 39% 34% 41% 46% 40% 50% 36% 39% 52% 30% 57% 47% 35% 25% 49% 53% 35% 36% 47% 29% 35% 73%
TOT NO 83 32 36 14 35 10 25 47 23 59 9 29 30 14 33 21 18
—————— 41%  47% 41%  32% 38% 34% 39% 44%  28% 51% 21% 35% 47% 55% 27% 31% 49% 44% 31% 52% 43% 27%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 39 13 16 21 16 18 1 22 9 11 1 1 8 11 1 14 1 9 -
—————————————— 19% 19% 18% 22% 22% 16% 25% 17% 20% 19% 22% 18% 18% 20% 25% 17% 17% 20% 22% 19% 22%
DEFINITELY YES 46 12 20 15 25 16 22 22 24 13 9 17 1 12 9 1 22 6 10 5
23% 18% 22% 34% 26% 30% 25% 20% 27% 20% 31% 23% 27% 13% 28% 25% 13% 23% 33% 9% 23% 40%
PROBABLY YES 33 11 5 13 6 20 21 12 11 10 5 7 13 4 5
16% 16% 19% 11% 14% 20% 11% 18% 25% 10% 26% 24% 8% 12% 20% 28% 22% 13% 14% 20% 11% 34%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 17 6 7 4 9 2 8 8 9 5 3 3 6 2 4 6 6 3 -
8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 12% 7% 5% 10% 14% 4% 6% 9% 10% 9% 8%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 5 8 3 8 1 7 7 7 8 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 6 4 3 -
KNOW 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 4% 12% 6% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 7 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 2 5 - 2 3 2 - 2 3 3 1 2 3 -
3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7%
PROBABLY NO 27 13 9 4 13 3 10 14 8 19 5 3 11 9 14 7 6 15 4 -
14% 19% 10% 9% 14% 11% 16% 13% 9% 16% 12% 7% 17% 16% 11% 10% 21% 11% 9% 23% 10%
DEFINITELY NO 55 19 27 10 22 15 34 15 4 4 11 19 22 10 19 2 15 1 14 3
28% 28% 30% 23% 23% 24% 23% 31% 18% 34% 9% 28% 30% 39% 16% 21% 28% 33% 22% 29% 33% 27%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY

Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 60 million dollars



Table 48 Page 58
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 1:

There may be a couple of proposals on the ballot in November regarding funding for schools. For each one, please indicate if the election was being held today and the
following proposal was on the ballot, would you vote yes or no on the following question. Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 60 million dollars
annually commencing in collection year 2023 and in each year thereafter for general fund purposes, including, but not limited to...

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B ¢ D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75
100% 50% 33% 16% 44% 85% 15% 23% 16% 39% 19% 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33% 29% 38% 11% 27%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -4 12 -10 -5 -1 -0 -3 46 33 79 - -83 -27 -55 32 5 37 10 -49 -8 -41
-2% 12% -15% -15% -1% -0% -11% 100% 100% 100% * * * 81l% 17% 56% 17% -66% -39% -76%
TOT YES 79 45 23 11 35 68 11 46 33 79 - - - - 35 13 47 23 8 5 3
——————— 39% 45% 34% 35% 40% 40% 37% 100% 100% 100% 87% 48% T1% 41% 11% 23% 6%
TOT NO 83 33 32 16 35 68 14 - - - - 83 27 55 2 14 5 1 44
—————— 41% 33% 49% 50% 40% 40% 48% 100% 100% 100% 6% 31% 16% 24% 76% 62% 82%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 39 23 11 5 17 34 5 - - - 39 - - - 3 5 8 20 10 3 7
—————————————— 19% 23% 17% 15% 20% 20% 16% 100% 8% 20% 13% 35% 13% 15% 13%
DEFINITELY YES 46 24 14 9 25 40 6 46 - 46 - - - - 27 7 35 7 5 3 2
23%  24% 21% 26% 29% 24% 20% 100% 59% 69% 27% 52% 12% 6%  14% 3%
PROBABLY YES 33 21 9 3 10 28 5 - 33 33 - - - - 7 6 13 17 3 2 1
16% 21% 13% 8% 11% 16% 16% 100% 413 18% 21% 19% 29% 4% 9% 2%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 17 9 4 4 7 1 4 - - - 1 - - - - 4 4 1 3
8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 8% 12% 43% 16% 6% 15% 5% 4% 5%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 12 4 - 8 1 - - - 15 - - - 2 1 3 9 3 1
KNOW 8% 12% 5% 9% % 4% 40% 5% 4% 5% 15% 4% 10% 2%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 7 2 4 1 3 7 - - - 7 - - - 1 1 3 3 - 3
3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 17% 2% 1% 5% 4% 6%
PROBABLY NO 27 14 1 10 2 - - - 27 27 - 2 5 8 3
14% 14% 165% 4% 11% 12% 22% 33% 100% 6% 11% 8% 14% 19% 53% 5%
DEFINITELY NO 55 19 22 15 25 48 8 - - - - 55 - 55 - 5 5 43 2 1
28% 19% 33% 46% 29% 28% 25% 67% 100% 20% 8% 10% 57% 9% 6%

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 49 Page 59
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 1:

There may be a couple of proposals on the ballot in November regarding funding for schools. For each one, please indicate if the election was being held today and the
following proposal was on the ballot, would you vote yes or no on the following question. Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 60 million dollars
annually commencing in collection year 2023 and in each year thereafter for general fund purposes, including, but not limited to...

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7%  28% 27% 13% 40% 20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -4 43 20 62 -1 -64 -12 -51 - - - - - - - 50 20 70 -2 =72 -19 -52 -2
-2% 90% 78% 85% -4% -90% -85% -91% 93% 75% 87% -5% -90% -92% -89% -27%
TOT YES 79 44 21 64 8 - - - - - - - - - - 51 21 72 7 - - - -
——————— 39% 92% 82% 88% 24% 96% 78% 90% 17%
TOT NO 83 1 1 2 12 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 9 72 19 5
—————— 41% 2% 5% 3% 28% 90% 85% 91% 2% 3% 3% 22% 90% 92% 89% 27%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 39 3 3 6 1 2 5 - - - - - - - 1 5 6 25 2
______________ 19% 6% 13% 9% 49% 10% 15% 9% 2% 18% 8% 61% 10% 8% 11% 73%
DEFINITELY YES 46 34 7 41 2 - - - - - - - - - - 41 2 43 3 - - - -
23% 71% 28% 56% 6% 77% 9% 54% 7%
PROBABLY YES 33 10 14 24 6 - - - - - - - - - - 10 19 29 4 - - - -
16% 21% 54% 33% 18% 19% 70% 36% 10%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 17 2 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 13 1 - 1
8% 4% 7% 5% 27% 11% 4% 32% 1% 1% 37%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 1 1 2 2 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1 3 - 3 2
KNOW 8% 2% 5% 3% 19% 3% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% 25% 4% 6% 25%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 7 - - 1 5 1 4 - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 4 2 2
3% 3% 7% 7% 7% 3% 1% 5% 5% 8% 4% 11%
PROBABLY NO 27 - 1 1 6 15 1 3 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 6 20 16 4
14% 5% 2% 18% 22% 85% 5% 2% 2% 15% 25% 76% 7% 15%
DEFINITELY NO 55 1 1 4 - 48 - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 52 3 48 1
28% 2% 1% 10%  68% 86% 3% 1% 7% 65% 16% 82% 11%

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 50 Page 60
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 1:

There may be a couple of proposals on the ballot in November regarding funding for schools. For each one, please indicate if the election was being held today and the
following proposal was on the ballot, would you vote yes or no on the following question. Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 60 million dollars
annually commencing in collection year 2023 and in each year thereafter for general fund purposes, including, but not limited to...

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 61 14
1003 22% 14% 36% 22% 423 11% 31% 7%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -4 36 10 46 8 -57 -9 -47 8
-2% 82% 353 64% 19% -68% -42% -78% 55%
TOT YES 79 38 15 53 17 8 5 4 9
——————— 39% 87% 53% 74%  40% 103 20% 6% 63%
TOT NO 83 2 65 1 1
—————— 41% 5% 18% 10% 21% 78% 62% 84% 8%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 39 3 1 17 10 6 4
—————————————— 19% 7% 29% 16% 39% 123 17% 10% 29%
DEFINITELY YES 46 32 4 36 6 5 2 3
23% 73% 15% 50% 13% 5% 8% 5% 21%
PROBABLY YES 33 6 11 17 12 4 3 1
16% 14% 38% 24% 26% 53 13% 2% 425
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 1 5 3 - 3 2
8% 3% 133 7% 21% 3% 5% 12%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 2 6 6 3 2 1 2
KNOW 8% 5% 13% 8% 14% 43 10% 2% 16%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 7 - 1 1 2 4 2 2
3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 8% 3%
PROBABLY NO 27 2 3 5 5 16 10 6 1
14% 5% 113 7% 11% 193 46% 9% 8%
DEFINITELY NO 55 - 2 2 49 45 -
28% 7% 3% 103 59% 17% 74%

REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 2:

There may be a couple of proposals on the ballot in November regarding funding for schools. For each one, please indicate if the election was being held today and the
following proposal was on the ballot, would you vote yes or no on the following question. Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 40 million dollars
annually commencing in collection year 2023 and in each year thereafter for general fund purposes, including, but not limited to...

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 38 40 40 14 26 95 105
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21%  25% 26% 22% 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 7% 13% 47% 53%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -12 -1 -11 5 -5 -1 -8 -3 -2 1 2 -12 -33 4 17 -12 -21 1 10 1 -13
-6% -1% -10% 16% -15% -1% -20% -6% -4% 2% 3% -25% -42% 6% 42% -29% -56% 1% 10%  70% 26% 1% -12%
TOT YES 77 40 37 19 12 17 12 18 23 18 25 12 18 36 23 12 6 18 18 1 13 4 3
——————— 39% 42% 36% 58% 34% 42% 28% 37% 43%  41% 45% 25% 23% 44% 59% 30% 16% 44% 45% 75% 50% 42% 36%

TOT NO 4 4 1 1 17 20 25 17 23 25 31 1 1 1 6 39
—————— 45% 44% 46% 42% 49% 43% 47% 43% 48% 39% 42% 51% 65% 39% 17% 58% 72%  42% 35% 4% 24% 41% 48%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 33 14 19 - 6 6 11 10 5 9 8 12 10 13 10 5 5 3 1
—————————————— 16% 14% 18% 17% 15% 25% 20% 9% 21% 14% 24% 12% 17% 24% 12% 13% 14% 19% 21% 26% 17% 16%
DEFINITELY YES 52 30 22 12 5 11 8 16 15 15 13 9 10 24 18 7 3 14 9 9 2 25
26%  32% 21% 38% 15% 28% 20% 31% 29% 35% 24% 18% 13% 30% 463 17% 8% 36% 24% 65% 36% 29% 24%
PROBABLY YES 25 10 15 7 7 5 3 3 7 3 12 4 8 12 5 3 3 12 13
13% 10% 15% 20% 19% 14% 8% 6% 14% 6% 21% 8% 10% 15% 13% 13% 8% 8% 22% 10% 14% 13% 12%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 11 3 8 - 2 2 2 5 2 2 2 6 3 7 1 2 1 2 6 - 1 4 7
5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 10% 3% 4% 4% 12% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 4% 14% 4% 4% 6%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 17 8 9 - 3 6 4 3 5 4 5 5 5 2 3 3 2 2 5 10 8
KNOW 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 13% 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 6% 7% 18% 6% 7% 8% 5% 16% 19% 10% 7%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 5 3 2 - 1 - 3 1 - 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 3
2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3%
PROBABLY NO 31 17 13 7 5 3 8 7 10 8 6 7 18 11 1 9 9 1 1 18 13
15% 18% 13% 23% 14% 8% 19% 143 18% 17% 11% 15% 22% 14% 4% 22% 23% 18% 10% 4% 3% 19% 12%
DEFINITELY NO 59 25 34 6 12 14 12 14 15 9 17 17 34 20 5 15 19 10 10 5 38
29%  26% 33% 19% 34% 35% 29%  29% 29%  21% 31% 35% 42% 25% 13% 36% 49%  24% 25% 21% 22% 36%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION 2:

22034 Douglas Schools,

There may be a couple of proposals on the ballot in November regarding funding for schools. For each one

following proposal was on the ballot,

BANNER 2

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B

**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO)

TOT YES

DEFINITELY YES

PROBABLY YES

UNDECIDED, LEAN YES

HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T

KNOW

UNDECIDED, LEAN NO

PROBABLY NO

DEFINITELY NO

REFUSED

TOTAL

200
100%

would you vote yes or no on the following question.
annually commencing in collection year 2023 and in each year thereafter for general fund purposes,

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022
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, please indicate if the election was being held today and the

including,

CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
38% 43% 17% 49% 16% 33% 51% 39% 61% 19% 21% 33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 26% 24% 4%
=27 - 17 6 2 -18 4 -16 3 0 -14 -2 6 2 -2 =7 -3 2 -5
-35% -6% 52% 6% 13% 3% -18% 5% -13% 9% 1% -21% -3% 12% 4% -3% -10% -4% -4% -10% 57%
20 32 22 45 16 29 33 35 43 16 19 21 22 24 22 21 29 27 19 18 6
26% 37% 67% 45% 48% 44% 32% 44% 35% 44% 45% 31% 40% 51% 43% 35% 39% 41% 37% 37% 78%
47 38 38 12 27 51 31 58 13 35 24 18 20 23 36 30 21 23
61% 43% 15% 39% 36% 40% 51% 40% 48% 35% 44% 52% 43% 38% 39% 39% 49% 46% 41% 48% 22%
10 17 16 10 17 12 21 8 12 16 11 -
13% 19% 19% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 21% 11% 17% 17% 11% 18% 26% 12% 13% 22% 15%
11 22 18 28 10 18 24 20 33 8 1 13 19 12 13 15 20 17 14 13 4
14% 25% 55% 29% 30% 28% 24%  25% 27% 22% 27% 20% 35% 24% 25% 26% 27% 25% 26% 26% 55%
9 11 4 17 6 11 9 15 10 8 7 3 13 6 11 6
12%  12% 12% 17% 18% 16% 9% 19% 8% 22% 18% 11% 5% 26% 18% 10% 12% 16% 11% 12% 24%
4 6 1 4 2 1 7 6 5 3 2 5 1 3 4 3 1 3 -
5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 2% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 7% 1% 6% 8% 12% 4% 1% 11% 6%
3 10 5 11 2 9 6 6 12 3 2 6 6 2 5 7 4 7 5 3 -
4% 11% 13% 11% 5% 14% 6% 7% 10% 9% 5% 9% 10% 3% 10% 11% 6% 10% 9% 7%
3 1 1 1 1 - 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 - 2 2 1 1 1 -
4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
16 14 1 15 3 12 16 9 21 2 12 8 4 9 12 9 7 -
21%  16% 2% 15% 9% 18% 16% 12% 18% 5% 18% 17% 18% 16% 8% 16% 16% 14% 18% 14%
31 24 4 24 9 15 35 22 37 11 1 23 14 11 15 14 24 21 12 16 2
40% 27% 13% 24% 27% 22% 35% 28% 30% 30% 26% 34% 25% 22% 31% 23% 33% 31% 23% 34% 22%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY

Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 40 million dollars
but not limited to...
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QUESTION 2:

There may be a couple of proposals on the ballot in November regarding funding for schools. For each one, please indicate if the election was being held today and the
following proposal was on the ballot, would you vote yes or no on the following question. Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 40 million dollars
annually commencing in collection year 2023 and in each year thereafter for general fund purposes, including, but not limited to...

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B ¢ D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 76 40 84 22 62
100% 40% 39% 21% 41% 90% 10% 26% 13% 39% 16% 45% 15% 29% 23% 15% 38% 20% 42% 11% 31%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -12 4 -10 -8 5 -13 1 52 25 77 - -90 -31 -59 41 12 53 -4 -62 -14 -48
-6% 5% -13% -19% 6% -7% 5% 100% 100% 100% * * * 89% 41% 70% -10% -74% -64% -77%
TOT YES 77 37 25 14 37 68 10 52 25 77 - - - - 43 17 60 9 9 3 6
——————— 39% 46% 32% 35% 45% 38% 47% 100% 100% 100% 94% 56% 79% 22% 10% 14% 9%
TOT NO 90 33 35 22 33 81 9 - - - - 90 31 59 2 7 1 17 53
—————— 45% 41% 45% 53% 40% 45% 43% 100% 100% 100% 5% 15% 9% 32% 84% 77% 86%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 33 10 18 5 12 31 2 - - - 33 - - - 1 10 19 5 2 3
—————————————— 16% 13% 23% 12% 15% 17% 10% 100% 2% 29% 12% 46% 6% 9% 5%
DEFINITELY YES 52 25 17 10 25 46 7 52 - 52 - - - - 40 7 47 1 4 - 4
26% 31% 22% 25% 31% 25% 32% 100% 67% 87% 23% 62% 3% 4% 6%
PROBABLY YES 25 12 8 4 12 22 3 - 25 25 - - - - 3 13 8 5 2
13% 15% 10% 10% 15% 12% 15% 100% 33% 7% 33% 17% 19% 6%  14% 3%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 11 3 7 1 4 10 1 - - - 11 - - - 7 7 3 1 - 1
5% 3% 9% 2% 5% 5% 6% 33% 23% 9% 7% 1% 2%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 17 5 8 17 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 2 3 14 1 - 1
KNOW 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 9% 4% 53% 2% 6% 3% 34% 1% 2%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 5 2 3 - 1 5 - - - 5 - - - - - - 2 3 2 1
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 14% 4% 3% 9% 1%
PROBABLY NO 31 15 4 6 29 - - - - 31 31 - 2 5 7 8 16 13 3
15% 19% 15% 10% 7% 16% 10% 34% 100% 5% 15% 9% 19% 19% 61% 5%
DEFINITELY NO 59 18 23 18 27 53 6 - - - - 59 - 59 - - - 5 54 4 50
29% 22% 30% 43% 32% 29% 32% 66% 100% 12%  65% 17% 82%

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 2:

There may be a couple of proposals on the ballot in November regarding funding for schools. For each one, please indicate if the election was being held today and the
following proposal was on the ballot, would you vote yes or no on the following question. Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 40 million dollars
annually commencing in collection year 2023 and in each year thereafter for general fund purposes, including, but not limited to...

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61 13
100% 27% 13% 40% 13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 30% 7%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -12 - - - - - - - 48 16 63 -5 -68 -14 -53 50 17 67 -5 =75 -16 -59 -4
-6% 88% 61% 79% -21% -84% -74% -88% 92% 56% 79% -14% -94% -83% -97% -33%
TOT YES 77 - - - - - - - 50 1 67 1 4 1 4 51 20 7 4 1 - 1 -
——————— 39% 93% 66% 84% 5% 6% 4% 6% 94% 67% 84% 12% 1% 1%
TOT NO - - - - - - - 3 1 4 7 15 7 1 4 9 76 16 60
—————— 45% 5% 5% 5% 27% 90% 78% 94% 2% 11% 5% 27% 95% 83% 99% 33%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 33 - - - - - - - 1 8 9 1 4 4 - 2 9 2 3 -
—————————————— 16% 2% 29% 11% 68% 4% 18% 4% 22% 11% 61% 4% 17% 67%
DEFINITELY YES 52 - - - - - - - 42 5 48 - 3 1 2 48 2 50 1 1 - 1 -
26% 78% 20% 59% 3% 4% 3% 88% 8% 60% 3% 1% 1%
PROBABLY YES 25 - - - - - - - 8 12 20 1 2 2 3 18 3 - - -
13% 15% 45% 25% 5% 2% 3% 5% 59% 25% 9%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 11 - - - - - - - 1 4 5 4 - - 2 2 1 1 -
5% 2% 16% 6% 15% 4% 19% 10% 6% 1% 5% 61%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 17 - - - - - - - - 3 11 3 3 - - - - 15 2 - -
KNOW 9% 11% 3% 45% 3% 14% 445 3% 12%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 5 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 - - 1
2% 3% 1% 8% 1% 5% 3% 1% 11% 7%
PROBABLY NO 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 4 18 13 4 1 3 4 8 18 13 6
15% 2% 5% 3% 16% 22% 69% 7% 2% 11% 5% 24% 23% 64% 9% 33%
DEFINITELY NO 59 - - - - - - - 2 - 2 3 5 2 53 - - 1 58 4 54 -
29% 3% 2% 11%  68% 8% 87% 3% 72% 19% 89%

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION 2:

22034 Douglas Schools,

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

Table 55 Page 65

There may be a couple of proposals on the ballot in November regarding funding for schools. For each one, please indicate if the election was being held today and the
Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 40 million dollars

following proposal was on the ballot,

would you vote yes or no on the following question.

annually commencing in collection year 2023 and in each year thereafter for general fund purposes, including,

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 15 60 10
100% 23% 19% 42% 21% 37% 7% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -12 42 12 53 -5 -61 -9 -51 -0
-6% 90% 30% 63% -11% -81% -63% -86% -4%
TOT YES 77 42 21 64 5 2 4
——————— 39%  92% 563 76% 20% 73 12% 6% 36%
TOT NO 90 1 10 11 13 66 11 5
—————— 45% 2% 263 13% 31% 883 74% 92% 40%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 33 3 10 20 3 1 2
—————————————— 16% 6% 18% 12%  49% 43 14% 2% 24%
DEFINITELY YES 52 39 9 49 1 3 1 2
26% 86% 24% 58% 2% 4% 6% 3% 12%
PROBABLY YES 25 3 12 15 3 1 2 2
13% 7% 32% 18% 18% 4% 6% 3% 24%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 11 1 7 4 - - - 2
5% 2% 16% 9% 9% 24%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 17 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 -
KNOW 9% 4% 2% 3% 30% 3% 9% 2%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 5 - - - 4 1 1 - -
2% 9% 1% 63
PROBABLY NO 31 1 9 13 8 5 2
15% 2% 21% 11% 21% 17% 50% 9% 24%
DEFINITELY NO 59 - 2 2 53 50 2
29% 4% 2% 10% 71% 24% 833 16%

REFUSED -

NEW

BRIDGE

STRATEGY

but not limited to...



22034 Douglas Schools,

QUESTION 4:

The next proposal would read as follows - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 450 million dollars,

shall district taxes be increased not more than 49.7 million dollars annually to pay such debt,

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022
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with a repayment cost of 775.4 million dollars,
which is not expected to require any increase in the district's current

debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purpose of...
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP 1IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 9 104 32 36 40 42 5 54 42 54 50 80 80 4 40 40 4 34 0 110 90
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5% 15% 55% 45%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -9 -9 0 -3 4 -6 -5 1 -7 -2 1 -1 -10 -6 -4 -6 -9 3 -4 -5
-4% -9% *% -9% 10% -15% -12% 2% -12% -6% 3% -3% -12% -7% 16% -9% -15% -19% 9% 35% 10% -4% -6%
TOT YES 66 31 35 12 14 10 13 18 17 14 18 17 27 25 15 14 13 13 12 4 1 38 2
——————— 33%  33% 34% 36% 38% 25% 31%  36% 31%  34% 34% 34% 33% 31% 37% 35% 32%  28% 34% 43% 35% 35% 31%
TOT NO 75 4 35 14 1 16 18 17 17 17 18 36 30 18 19 2 1 42 33
—————— 38% 42% 34% 45% 28% 40% 43%  34% 44%  40% 31% 36% 45% 38% 21% 44% 47% 48% 26% 8% 26% 38% 37%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 57 24 1 10 15 1 1 1 2 17 10 14 5 12 2 29
—————————————— 29%  25% 32% 19% 34% 35% 24%  30% 25% 24% 35% 30% 21% 30% 42% 21% 21%  22% 40% 50% 39% 26% 32%
DEFINITELY YES 40 17 23 7 9 5 9 10 10 8 11 12 13 17 10 6 7 9 3 7 19
20% 18% 22% 21% 24% 13% 22% 20% 17% 18% 21% 23% 17% 21% 24% 16% 17% 18% 26% 26% 23% 19% 22%
PROBABLY YES 27 14 13 5 5 5 4 8 8 6 7 5 14 8 6 3 18
13% 15% 12% 15% 14% 12% 9% 16% 14% 16% 13% 11% 17% 10% 13% 19% 15% 10% 9% 16% 12% 16% 10%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 19 11 7 2 6 3 4 5 6 5 4 3 7 7 3 3 2 2 9
9% 12% 7% 6% 15% 7% 9% 9% 12%  12% 7% 7% 8% 8% 13% 8% 9% 10% 6% 33% 6% 8% 10%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 25 7 18 1 4 8 3 9 5 2 9 10 6 13 2 4 8 - 7 13 1
KNOW 13% 7% 18% 3% 11% 21% 6% 18% 8% 5% 16% 19% 8% 16% 17% 6% 9% 10% 23% 22% 12% 14%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 6 8 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 6 2 4 5 5 3 1 1 3 7 7
7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 2% 5% 7% 11% 4% 5% 6% 12% 7% 3% 2% 11%  17% 10% 6% 8%
PROBABLY NO 9 13 5 7 3 3 4 7 2 5 9 10 2 3 6 - 2 13 8
11% 9% 12% 15% 20% 7% 7% 7% 12% 5% 15% 9% 11% 13% 5% 8% 15% 12% 14% 6% 12% 9%
DEFINITELY NO 54 32 22 1 3 13 15 13 17 15 14 2 20 7 15 13 16 1 6 29 25
27% 33% 22% 30% 8% 33% 36%  27% 31% 35% 16% 27% 34% 25% 17% 36% 32% 35% 11% 8% 20% 26% 28%
REFUSED 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
*% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY

and
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QUESTION 4:

The next proposal would read as follows - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 450 million dollars, with a repayment cost of 775.4 million dollars, and
shall district taxes be increased not more than 49.7 million dollars annually to pay such debt, which is not expected to require any increase in the district's current
debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purpose of...

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42 12
100% 34% 44% 21% 47% 15% 32% 53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 32% 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -9 -4 -13 8 -2 4 -5 =7 6 -15 6 0 -6 -9 9 0 -16 -2 9 -20 2
-4% -5% -15% 19% -2% 12% -8% -7% 7% -13% 13% 1% -9% -17% 18% *% -24%  -2% 14% -31% 5% 22%
TOT YES 66 26 23 18 31 12 19 35 30 36 16 14 19 17 19 17 17 24 25 13 17 6
——————— 33% 38% 26% 42% 33% 39% 31% 33% 37% 31% 38% 36% 31% 30% 41% 36% 25% 37% 38% 20% 40% 49%
TOT NO 2 36 1 33 25 24 10 26 1 16 15
—————— 38% 43% 41% 23% 35% 27% 39% 40% 30% 43% 25% 35% 40% 47% 23% 36% 49% 39% 25% 51% 35% 27%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 5 1 3 14 2 1 1 29 2 3 16 1 1 12 1 1 18 1 2 1 1
—————————————— 29% 19% 33% 33% 31% 33% 29% 27% 34% 25% 37% 30% 29%  21% 37% 28% 26% 24% 36% 29% 25% 24%
DEFINITELY YES 40 14 14 11 18 7 11 22 18 22 10 8 13 9 10 10 11 13 16 6 7 5
20% 21% 16% 26% 19% 23% 17% 21%  21% 19% 24% 19% 21% 17% 20% 21% 16% 19% 25% 9% 17% 40%
PROBABLY YES 27 11 9 7 13 5 9 13 13 14 6 7 6 7 10 7 6 12 9 7 10 1
13% 17% 10% 15% 14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 16% 10% 13% 20% 15% 9% 17% 14% 11% 23% 9%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 19 5 10 4 10 5 6 8 10 9 3 7 4 5 7 3 7 6 6 3 1
9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 16% 9% 8% 12% 8% 7% 16% 7% 8% 14% 6% 10% 9% 9% 12% 7% 9%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 25 4 16 5 9 2 7 17 11 15 8 3 11 4 6 7 9 10 5 1
KNOW 13% 5% 18% 11% 9% 7% 10% 16% 13% 12% 18% 7% 17% 7% 12% 14% 13% 10% 15% 14% 11% 8%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 14 4 4 6 10 3 4 8 6 5 3 3 3 4 2 4 8 2 3 1
7% 6% 4%  14% 10% 10% 10% 4% 9% 5% 12% 6% 5% 5% 10% 8% 3% 6% 12% 3% 7% 7%
PROBABLY NO 21 10 10 2 1 2 10 12 10 6 6 7 3 12 5 4 12 1
11%  14% 11% 5% 12% 7% 15% 9%  14% 8% 14% 14% 11% 5% 14% 15% 18% 8% 6% 19% 3%
DEFINITELY NO 54 19 27 8 21 6 15 3 13 4 4 1 23 4 1 21 21 12 2 14 3
27% 29% 30% 18% 23% 21% 24% 31% 15% 35% 10% 21% 29%  42% 8% 21% 31% 32% 19% 32% 32% 27%
REFUSED 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
*% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 4:

The next proposal would read as follows - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 450 million dollars, with a repayment cost of 775.4 million dollars, and
shall district taxes be increased not more than 49.7 million dollars annually to pay such debt, which is not expected to require any increase in the district's current
debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purpose of...

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT ~ TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75
100% 50% 33% 16% 445 85% 15% 23% 16% 39% 193 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33%  29% 38% 11% 272
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -9 -1 1 -9 -4 -5 -4 30 10 39 -2 -47 -9 -38 40 27 66 - =75 -21 -54
-4%  -1% 1% -27% -43 -3% -14% 64% 30% 50% -4% -57% -32% -69% 100% 100% 100% * * *
TOT YES 66 33 24 9 30 58 8 35 13 47 8 11 5 5 40 27 66 - - - -
——————— 33%  33% 37% 28% 34% 34% 27% 75% 39% 60% 22% 13% 19% 10% 100% 100% 100%
TOT NO 75 34 23 18 33 63 12 5 3 8 10 57 14 43 - - - - 75 21 54
—————— 38% 34% 36% 55% 38% 37% 41%  11% 9% 10%  26% 69% 52% 78% 100% 100% 100%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 57 34 18 4 25 48 9 7 01 23 20 14 8 6 - - - 57 - - -
—————————————— 29%  34%  28% 14% 28% 29% 308 15% 51% 30%  52% 17% 29% 11% 100%
DEFINITELY YES 40 21 14 5 19 34 6 27 735 3 2 2 - 40 - 40 - - - -
20% 21% 21%  15% 22% 20% 21%  59% 22%  44% 8s 3% 8% 100% 60%
PROBABLY YES 27 12 11 4 10 25 2 7 6 13 5 8 3 5 - 27 27 - - - -
13%  12% 16% 13% 12% 15% 6% 16% 17% 16% 143 10% 11% 10% 100%  40%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 19 10 5 6 1 4 3 1 1 - - - - 19 - - -
9% 10% 7% 11% 7% 9% 135 6% 27% 15% 15% 1% 4% 32%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 25 15 9 1 12 22 3 2 10 9 7 3 4 - - - 2 - - -
KNOW 13%  15% 13% 3% 13% 13% 10 5% 24% 13%  22% 8% 10% 7% 445
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 14 9 5 - 7 12 2 2 - 2 6 6 2 - - - 14 - - -
7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 2% 15% 7% 15% 4% 24%
PROBABLY NO 21 14 6 1 10 17 5 3 2 5 313 2 - - - - 21 -
11%  14% 9% 4% 12% 10% 165 7% 6% 6% 8% 16% 42% 4% 28% 100%
DEFINITELY NO 54 20 17 17 23 46 8 2 1 3 7 44 30 41 - - - - 54 - 54
27%  20% 26% 51% 26% 27% 25% 4% 4% 4% 18% 53% 10% 75% 72% 100%
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
x5 3% 33 13 23

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 4:

The next proposal would read as follows - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 450 million dollars, with a repayment cost of 775.4 million dollars, and
shall district taxes be increased not more than 49.7 million dollars annually to pay such debt, which is not expected to require any increase in the district's current
debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purpose of...

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40%  20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -9 40 747 3 -58 -11 -47 - - - - - - - 31 11 42 -3 -48 -5 -43
-4%  83% 27% 64% 8% -82% -78% -83% 58% 41% 52%  -6% -61% -23% -74% 52%
TOT YES 66 40 11 51 5 3 - 3 - - - - - - - 38 12 50 7 9 5 4 4
——————— 33% 83% 43% 69% 16% 4% 5% 71% 44% 62%  18% 12% 25% 7% 52%
TOT NO 75 - 4 3 1 11 50 - - - - - - - 1 58 47 -
—————— 38% 16% 6% 8% 86% 78% 88% 13% 3% 10%  24% 72% 48% 812
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 18 25 6 3 3 - - - - - - - 23 1 6 7
—————————————— 29% 17% 40% 25% 75% 9% 22% 5% 16% 53% 28%  55% 16% 27% 12% 48%
DEFINITELY YES 40 33 2 36 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 33 3 1 2 1 1 2
20% 70% 9% 49% 1% 2% 61% 15% 462 3% 2% 4% 2% 27%
PROBABLY YES 27 6 9 15 2 - 2 - - - - - - - 5 13 6 7 3
13% 13% 34% 20% 16% 3% 4% 10% 29% 16% 15% 9% 20% 5% 25%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 19 6 1 8 - - - - - - - - - 4 2 1 1
9% 13% 14% 13%  25% 7% 26% 13% 16% 2% 4% 1% 11%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 25 2 6 8 13 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 3 5 8 11 6 2 4 1
KNOW 13% 4% 22% 10% 39% 1% 2% 5% 19% 10% 28% 8% 9% 7% 13%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 14 - 1 1 5 3 2 - - - - - - - 2 2 4 5 5 3 2
7% 4% 1% 12% 7% 22% 3% 3% 7% 5% 12% 6% 14% 3% 24%
PROBABLY NO 21 - 3 3 4 1 3 - - - - - - - 4 1 5 4 13 4 -
11% 12% 4% 8% 19% 70% 6% 8% 3% 6% 9% 16% 38% 8%
DEFINITELY NO 54 - 1 1 - 4 1 46 - - - - - - - 3 - 3 6 45 2 43 -
27% 5% 2% 67% 8% 82% 6% 4% 15% 57% 10% 732
REFUSED 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
x5 1% 2% 2%
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QUESTION 4:

The next proposal would read as follows - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 450 million dollars, with a repayment cost of 775.4 million dollars, and
shall district taxes be increased not more than 49.7 million dollars annually to pay such debt, which is not expected to require any increase in the district's current
debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purpose of...

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 61 14
1003 22% 14% 36% 22% 423 11% 31% 7%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -9 36 18 54 -2 -61 -8 -53 -3
-4% 83% 64% 75% -4% -73% -37% -87%  -22%
TOT YES 66 38 19 57 4 3 1 -
——————— 333 88% 673 80% 12% 53 13% 2%
TOT NO 75 2 1 3 65 11
—————— 38% 5% 3% 4% 15% 78% 50% 89% 22%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 3 11 31 6 1
______________ 29% 7% 29% 16%  71% 17% 38% 9% 78%
DEFINITELY YES 40 35 4 39 1 - - -
20% 80% 15% 54% 2%
PROBABLY YES 3 15 18 4 3 1 -
13% 8% 53% 25% 10% 5% 13% 2%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 19 1 4 5 1 4 2 2
9% 2% 13% 7% 23% 43 8% 3% 32%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 25 2 4 5 15 4 2 2 5
KNOW 13% 5% 12% 8% 34% 5% 9% 3% 38%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 14 - 1 1 7 5 2 1
7% 45 2% 13% 8% 21% 3% 8%
PROBABLY NO 1 1 2 4 15 10 5
115 3% 3% 3% 9% 18% 44% 9% 14%
DEFINITELY NO 54 1 1 3 50 1 49 1
27% 3% 2% 7% 60% 5% 802 8%
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - -
*3 2%
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QUESTION 5:

The next proposal would read as follows - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 250 million dollars, with a repayment cost of 416.1 million dollars, and
shall district taxes be increased not more than 32.6 million dollars annually to pay such debt which is not expected to require any increase in the district's current
debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purposes of...

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 38 40 40 14 26 95 105
100% 48%  52%  16%  18% 20% 21% 25% 26% 22% 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 7%  13% 47% 53%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -7 5 -12 4 -6 -2 -6 2 1 3 -5 -7 -20 -2 15 -8 ~-11 2 -4 -0 -
-4% 5% -11%  14% -17% -5% -13% 4% 3% 8% -9% -14% -25% -3% 36% -20% -30% 6% -11% 75% 16% -0% -7%
TOT YES 76 41 35 17 9 15 13 22 22 19 19 16 24 31 22 13 11 18 13 10 11 36 40
——————— 38% 43%  34%  52%  25%  39%  31% 44%  42% 44%  35%  33% 30% 39% 55% 30% 29% 45%  32% 75% 442 39% 38%

TOT NO 3 4 12 1 18 19 20 16 24 23 43 33 23 1 1 - 3
—————— 42% 38%  45%  39%  42%  44%  44% 40%  39% 37%  44%  47% 54% 41% 18% 50%  59% 39%  43% 28% 39% 45%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 2 3 1 1 10 1 10 13 1 5 1 2
—————————————— 20% 19%  21% 9%  34% 18% 25% 15% 19% 19% 22% 20% 16% 20% 27% 19% 13% 16%  25% 25%  28% 23% 17%
DEFINITELY YES 46 28 18 13 5 9 6 13 17 11 11 g8 11 18 17 8 3001 8 9 2 2
23% 29% 18%  42%  15%  22% 15% 25%  32% 26% 19% 16% 14% 23% 43% 19% 8% 30% 15% 55%  37% 26% 21%

PROBABLY YES 30 13 17 3 4 7 7 10 5 8 9 8 13 13 5 5 8 6 7 3 2 12
15% 14% 16% 11% 10% 17% 16% 19% 10% 19% 15% 17% 16% 16% 11% 12% 21% 15% 17% 19% 7% 13% 17%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 9 5 4 1 3 2 2 1 3 1 3 1 2 5 2 2 - 1 3 1 1 8 1
4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 1% 62 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 98 5% 3% 8% 1%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 6 9 1 3 4 3 4 2 4 5 6 4 6 3 3 2 2 5 8 8
KNOW 8% 6% 9% 4% 9% 10% 9% 5% 8% 4% 8% 10% 7% 5% 16% 7% 7% 4% 5% 10%  19% 8% 7%

UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 16 8 8 - 6 1 5 4 2 5 5 3 5 8 3 3 2 3 4 1 2 6
8% 8% 8% 17% 2% 11% 8% 4% 12% 8% 7% 6% 9% 1% 7% 6% 8% 10% 10% 6% 6% 9%
PROBABLY NO 22 11 11 5 5 2 6 4 6 5 6 5 10 11 1 4 6 7 1 13 9
11% 12%  10%  14%  14% 5% 15% 7% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 14% 2% 10% 15% 17% 11% 3% 14% 9%
DEFINITELY NO 62 26 36 8 10 15 12 17 15 11 18 18 33 22 717 17 9 13 - 7 24 38
31% 27%  35% 25% 27%  38% 29% 33% 28% 25% 33% 37% 41% 27% 16% 40% 43% 22%  33% 25% 25% 36%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION 5:

The next proposal would read as follows - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 250 million dollars, with a repayment cost of 416.1 million dollars, and
shall district taxes be increased not more than 32.6 million dollars annually to pay such debt which is not expected to require any increase in the district's current
debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purposes of...

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO CcoMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15  0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
100% 38% 43% 17%  49%  16%  33% 51% 39% 61% 19% 21%  33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 26% 24% 43
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -7 -18 -8 17 6 5 2 -14 9 -16 4 5  -16 -0 7 2 5 - -6 6 -8
-4% -24% -9% 51% 7% 15% 2% -14% 11% -13% 11% 11% -24% -0% 15% 3% 9% -9% -9% 128 -16% 57%
TOT YES 76 22 31 22 42 16 26 34 34 42 16 19 19 23 21 19 26 28 22 24 16 6
——————— 38%  29% 36% 64%  43%  50% 392 34%  43% 35% 42% 45%  29% 42% 45% 39% 44% 37% 34% 45% 32% 78%
TOT NO 4 39 3 1 24 25 12 23 21 28 23
—————— 42%  53% 44% 13%  36%  35%  37% 47%  32% 48% 31% 33%  53% 42% 29% 35% 35% 47% 43% 332 48% 22%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 4 14 1 2 1 19 1 2 1 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
—————————————— 20% 18% 20% 23% 21%  15%  24% 19% 24% 17% 27% 22%  18% 17% 26% 26% 22% 16% 23% 21% 20%
DEFINITELY YES 46 10 18 17 25 10 15 21 19 28 711 11 16 11 9 13 19 14 14 10 4
23% 13% 20% 51%  25%  29%  23% 21% 24% 23% 19% 28% 17% 30% 24% 19% 22% 26% 22% 27% 21% 55%
PROBABLY YES 30 12 13 5 17 7 10 13 16 15 8 7 8 6 10 10 13 9 8 9 5
15%  16% 15% 14%  17%  20%  16% 13% 20% 12% 23% 17% 12% 12% 21% 20% 22% 12% 12% 18% 11% 24%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 9 3 5 1 5 2 2 4 7 2 3 4 1 1 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 -
4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 9% 2% 8% 9% 2% 1% 9% 11% 6% 4% 4% 7% 6%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 4 8 4 11 3 8 4 6 9 3 3 6 3 3 6 4 6 4 3 -
KNOW 8% 5% 9% 11%  11% 8% 13% 4% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 6% 10% 10% 5% 9% 7% 6%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 16 7 5 3 6 - 6 1 6 1 4 2 4 5 5 3 4 5 7 4 4 -
8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 9% 105 8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 11% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8%
PROBABLY NO 22 8 13 1 12 3 9 10 6 16 2 4 9 7 3 6 10 6 6 -
11%  10% 15% 2%  12% 9% 14% 105 7% 13% 6% 9%  13% 14% 10% 6% 10% 14% 9% 11% 13%
DEFINITELY NO 62 33 25 4 23 9 15 38 20 42 9 10 27 15 9 14 15 25 22 12 17 2
31%  43% 29% 11%  24%  26%  22% 38%  25% 35% 25% 25%  40% 28% 19% 29% 25% 33% 34% 22% 35% 22%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION 5:

The next proposal would read as follows - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 250 million dollars, with a repayment cost of 416.1 million dollars, and
shall district taxes be increased not more than 32.6 million dollars annually to pay such debt which is not expected to require any increase in the district's current
debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purposes of...

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B ¢ D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 76 40 84 22
100% 40% 39% 21% 41% 90% 10% 26% 13% 39% 16% 45% 15% 29% 23% 15% 38% 20% 42% 11% 31%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) =7 4 -0 -11 7 -6 -1 44 8 52 5 -64 -10 -54 46 30 76 - -84 -22 -62
-4% 5% -0% -28% 8% -4% -4% 83% 32% 67% 14% -71% -31% -92% 100% 100% 100% * * *
TOT YES 76 34 31 11 39 68 8 47 13 60 10 7 7 - 46 30 76 - - - -
——————— 38% 43% 40% 26% 47% 38% 40% 91% 51% 78% 29% 7% 22% 100% 100% 100%
TOT NO 3 22 3 75 4 5 9 5 70 16 54 - - - - 84 22 62
—————— 42% 38% 40% 54% 39% 42% 45% 7% 19% 11% 15% 78% 53% 92% 100% 100% 100%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 16 8 1 3 1 8 9 19 13 8 5 - - - 40 - - -
—————————————— 20% 19% 20% 20% 13% 21% 15% 2% 30% 11% 56% 14% 25% 8% 1003
DEFINITELY YES 46 20 17 9 21 40 6 40 3 43 1 2 2 - 46 - 46 - - - -
23%  26% 21% 22% 26% 22% 31%  77% 12% 56% 3% 2% 7% 100% 61%
PROBABLY YES 30 14 14 2 18 28 2 7 10 17 9 5 5 - - 30 30 - - - -
15% 18% 18% 4% 21% 16% 10% 14% 39% 22% 26% 5% 15% 100% 39%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 9 3 4 1 3 9 - 1 3 4 3 2 2 - - - - - - -
4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 10% 5% 8% 3% 8% 22%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 6 6 3 5 4 2 - 2 2 12 1 1 - - - 1 - - -
KNOW 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 3 9% 9% 3% 37% 1% 2% 39%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 16 5 5 4 3 1 - 3 3 3 9 4 - - - 1 - - -
8% 7% 7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 11% 4% 11% 10% 17% 7% 39%
PROBABLY NO 22 8 9 5 5 2 - 3 3 2 17 13 4 - - - - 22 -
11% 10% 11% 13% 6% 12% 12% 4% 6% 19% 44% 6% 26% 100%
DEFINITELY NO 62 22 22 17 27 53 4 2 6 3 53 3 50 - - - - 62 - 62
31% 28% 29% 41% 33% 29% 45% 7% 7% 7% 9% 59% 10% 85% 74% 100%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION 5:

The next proposal would read as follows - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 250 million dollars, with a repayment cost of 416.1 million dollars, and
shall district taxes be increased not more than 32.6 million dollars annually to pay such debt which is not expected to require any increase in the district's current
debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purposes of...

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61 13
100% 27% 13% 40% 13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 302 7%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -7 - - - - - - - 46 15 61 -1 -68 -13 -54 46 11 57 -1 -63 -8 -55 4
-4% 85% 58% 76% -2% -84% -69% -89% 84% 36% 67% -2% -79% -41% -91% 32%
TOT YES 76 - - - - - - - 49 16 64 4 2 1 1 48 18 6 7 3 3 - 7
——————— 38% 90% 612 80% 17% 2% 4% 2% 89% 602 79% 20% 4% 16% 56%
TOT NO - - - - - - - 3 1 3 69 14 55 3 66 55
—————— 422 5% 3% 4% 19% 87% 73% 91% 5% 23% 12% 22% 82% 57% O91% 23%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC - - - - - - - 3 9 1 1 5 3 6
—————————————— 202 6% 36% 15% 65% 11% 23% 7% 6% 17% 10% 58% 14% 28% 9% 21%
DEFINITELY YES 46 - - - - - - - 40 3 44 1 1 - 1 40 4 2 - - - 2
23% 74%  13%  54% 3% 1% 2% 73% 15% 52% 5% 16%
PROBABLY YES 30 - - - - - - - 8 12 21 3 1 1 - 9 5 3 3 - 5
15% 16% 48% 26% 13% 1% 4% 16% 45% 26% 15% 4% 16% 40%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 9 - - - - - - - 1 5 6 2 - - 1 5 3 1 1 - 1
4% 2% 18% 7% 7% 2% 11% 5% 9% 2% 7% 6%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 12 2 2 - 1 - 1 2 2 -
KNOW 8% 1% 4% 2% 47% 2% 10% 1% 1% 36% 3% 12%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 16 - - - - - - - 1 5 7 5 1 2 3 7 2 6
8% 2% 14% 6% 11% 9% 13% 7% 2% 6% 3% 13% 9% 9% 9% 15%
PROBABLY NO 22 - - - - - - - 1 1 3 16 1 3 3 3 12 8 4 1
11% 3% 1% 11% 20% 68% 5% 105 4% 20% 15% 41% 7% 7%
DEFINITELY NO 62 - - - - - - - 3 - 3 2 53 1 52 3 7 1 54 3 1
31% 5% 3% 8% 66% 5% 86% 5% 13% 8% 2% 67% 15% 84% 17%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION 5:

The next proposal would read as follows - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 250 million dollars, with a repayment cost of 416.1 million dollars, and
shall district taxes be increased not more than 32.6 million dollars annually to pay such debt which is not expected to require any increase in the district's current
debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purposes of...

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 15 60 10
100% 23% 19% 42% 21% 37% 7% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -7 45 26 71 -9 -69 -13 -56 -4
-4%  97% 68% 84% -22% -92% -86% -94%  -36%
TOT YES 76 45 29 74 2 - - - -
_______ 385 97% 773 88% 5%
TOT NO 84 4 4 11 69 13 56
—————— 423 9% 4% 28% 92% 86% 943 36%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 5 6 2 6 2 4
—————————————— 20% 3% 13% 7% 673 8% 14% 6% 64%
DEFINITELY YES 46 42 5 46 - - -
23% 91% 12% 55%
PROBABLY YES 3 25 28 2 - - -
155 7% 65% 33% 5%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 9 1 5 3 - - - 5
4% 3% 113 7% 8% 56%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 - - - 14 1 1 - -
KNOW 8% 345 2% 9%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 16 - 1 1 1 5 1 4 1
8% 2% 1% 25% 6% 63 6% 8%
PROBABLY NO 22 - 1 1 14 9 5 1
113 2% 1% 17% 19% 633 8% 8%
DEFINITELY NO 62 - 3 3 55 3 51 3
31% 7% 3% 103 73% 22% 86% 28%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION 7:

And, if voters approve BOTH of these measures, it would raise property taxes by approximately $295 dollars per year for the average homeowner in the district with a home
value of $559,000 thousand dollars. Knowing that, would you then vote Yes in support of these measures or vote No against them?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110 90
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21%  25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20%  23% 17% 5% 15% 55% 45%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 2 -6 8 1 13 1 -9 - 4 -9 1 -4 -9 1 11 -8 - -4 4 -2
1% -6% 7% 4% 36% 2% -21% -8% 6% -22% 21% -8% -12% 1% 27% -20% -3% -8% 12%  60% 16% 4% -2%
TOT YES 73 33 40 13 19 15 11 15 23 11 24 15 28 26 19 13 15 14 12 7 13 42 31
——————— 36% 35% 38% 40% 53% 37% 26% 30% 42%  26% 45% 31% 35% 32% 49% 32% 38% 30% 35% 67% 42% 38% 34%
TOT NO 7 3 32 1 1 20 19 1 20 19 3 9 2 1 1 1 8 38 3
—————— 35%  40% 31% 36% 17% 35% 47%  39% 35%  47% 24% 38% 47% 31% 22% 52% 41%  38% 22% 8% 26% 35% 36%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 2 10 6 1 16 3 9 1 18
—————————————— 17%  14% 19% 18% 14% 14% 16% 20% 14%  14% 17% 21% 13% 20% 16% 8% 18% 21% 20% 9% 19% 16% 17%
DEFINITELY YES 48 23 25 9 13 8 8 10 14 9 15 10 18 15 15 10 8 8 7 5 10 26 22
24%  24% 24% 27% 35% 20% 20%  20% 26%  21% 28% 19% 22% 19% 37% 24% 20% 18% 20%  51% 32% 23% 24%
PROBABLY YES 25 10 15 4 7 3 2 9 6 1 10 3 7 5 5 2 3 16 9
13% 11% 14% 13% 19% 17% 7% 10% 15% 5% 17% 11% 13% 13% 11% 8% 18% 12% 15% 16% 10% 15% 10%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 4 3 3 1 - - 3 1 3 3 - - 6 1 - 4 2 - 1 5 2
3% 4% 3% 9% 3% 6% 2% 7% 5% 7% 2% 9% 6% 3% 4% 2%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 17 3 15 - 3 4 4 7 2 1 5 6 7 - 3 4 - 9 8
KNOW 9% 3% 14% 9% 9% 9% 14% 3% 2% 9% 19% 8% 8% 12% 15% 6% 11% 16% 8% 9%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 9 7 2 3 1 2 3 - 5 2 1 1 4 4 1 3 1 3 1 1 4 5
4% 7% 2% 9% 3% 5% 7% 9% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 8% 3% 6% 3% 9% 3% 5%
PROBABLY NO 14 6 9 3 1 3 5 2 2 4 5 3 9 5 1 4 2 3 - 1 7 7
7% 6% 8% 10% 3% 7% 12% 5% 4% 10% 10% 6% 11% 6% 2% 10% 12% 4% 9% 3% 7% 8%
DEFINITELY NO 56 33 23 8 5 11 15 17 17 16 8 16 29 20 8 17 12 15 5 1 31 2
28%  34% 23% 26% 14% 28% 35%  34% 32%  38% 14% 32% 36% 25% 19% 42% 30%  33% 14% 8% 23% 28% 28%
REFUSED 23 11 13 2 6 5 13 3 1 5 8 4 12 1
12%  11% 12% 6% 15% 14% 11%  11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 6% 17% 14% 9% 3% 12% 23%  16% 13% 11% 13%
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QUESTION 7:

And, if voters approve BOTH of these measures, it would raise property taxes by approximately $295 dollars per year for the average homeowner in the district with a home
value of $559,000 thousand dollars. Knowing that, would you then vote Yes in support of these measures or vote No against them?

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO coMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42 12
100% 34% 44% 21% 47% 15% 32% 53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 32% 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 2 -2 -0 4 8 7 1 -6 22 =20 13 9 -5 -14 15 7 =7 -5 14 -10 -4 5
1% -3% -0% 10% 9% 25% 1% -6% 26% -17% 31% 22% -9% -26% 32% 15% -10% -8% 21% -16% -10% 40%
TOT YES 73 25 31 17 40 15 25 33 40 33 21 19 18 14 24 20 20 21 32 16 11 8
——————— 36% 38% 35% 39% 42% 50% 39% 31% 49% 28% 50% 47% 30% 26% 51% 42% 30% 31% 48% 26% 27% 66%
TOT NO 2 1 31 24 39 19 1 29 13 27 26 1 16
—————— 35% 41% 35% 30% 34% 24% 38% 37% 22% 45% 20% 26% 38% 51% 19% 27% 40% 39% 27% 42% 37% 27%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 3 1 1 5 1 1 8 -
—————————————— 17% 14% 19% 13% 12% 17% 10% 20% 15% 17% 12% 19% 24%  10% 21% 10% 24% 15% 11% 26% 19%
DEFINITELY YES 48 16 17 14 25 10 15 23 26 22 14 12 11 11 15 14 13 15 20 9 8 6
24% 24% 19% 33% 27% 33% 24% 21% 31% 19% 33% 29% 17% 20% 31% 30% 19% 22% 31% 14% 19% 48%
PROBABLY YES 25 9 13 3 15 5 10 11 15 11 7 7 8 3 10 6 8 6 11 8 3
13% 13% 15% 7% 16% 17% 15% 10% 18% 9% 17% 18% 13% 5% 20% 12% 11% 10% 17% 12% 8% 18%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 - 6 1 3 2 1 4 4 3 2 2 1 2 4 - 3 3 1 4 2 -
3% 7% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 17 5 9 4 4 2 2 1 5 13 3 2 12 1 5 2 7 5 5 5 -
KNOW 9% 7%  10% 9% 4% 7% 3% 13% 6% 11% 7% 4% 19% 2% 10% 4% 11% 8% 8% 11% 12%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 9 5 2 1 5 1 4 4 4 5 - 2 3 1 3 6 2 1 6 1 -
4% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 10% 3% 5% 2% 6% 9% 3% 2% 9% 2%
PROBABLY NO 14 6 5 3 8 1 7 6 6 8 5 1 3 5 4 4 6 3 5 1 -
7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 4% 11% 6% 7% 7% 13% 2% 5% 9% 9% 9% 9% 4% 8% 11% 3%
DEFINITELY NO 56 21 26 10 23 6 17 3 12 44 3 9 20 24 9 21 23 13 20 14 3
28% 31% 29% 23% 25% 21% 27% 31% 15% 38% 7% 23% 33% 42% 10% 19% 31% 35% 19% 31% 34% 27%
REFUSED 5 11 3 11 8 3 5 7 5 9 4 10 10 4 1
12% 8% 12% 17% 11% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 18% 9% 8% 13% 10% 20% 6% 14% 15% 6% 17% 7%
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QUESTION 7:

And, if voters approve BOTH of these measures, it would raise property taxes by approximately $295 dollars per year for the average homeowner in the district with a home
value of $559,000 thousand dollars. Knowing that, would you then vote Yes in support of these measures or vote No against them?

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE  SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75 21 54
100% 50% 33% 16% 443 853% 15% 23% 16% 39%  19% 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33%  29% 38% 11% 273
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 2 13 -4 -7 2 4 -1 41 24 64 -1 -61 ~-14 =-47 35 13 48 12 -57 -11 -46
1% 13% -6% -20% 23 2% -5% 88% 73% 82%  -3% -74% -52% -85% 87% 48% 72%  21% -75% -50% -85%
TOT YES 73 41 23 10 31 64 9 41 24 64 6 2 1 1036 1 51 1 4 3 1
——————— 365 40% 343 29% 363 382 30% 88% 73% 82% 16% 3% 5% 2% 90% 56% 76% 32% 6% 14% 2%
TOT NO 71 2 2 1 2 60 11 - - 64 1 48 T2 3 61 1 4
—————— 35% 28% 41%  49% 333 363 35% 19% 77% 56% 87% 2% 8% 5% 10% 81% 643 88%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 17 4 1 25 2 6 16 9 3 5 5 25 3 -
—————————————— 17% 173 16% 13% 173 153% 26% 4% 18% 10%  42% 113 22% 6% 20%5 8%  43% 4% 133
DEFINITELY YES 48 23 18 7 23 42 6 34 10 44 3 1 - 103 6 40 - - -
245 23% 27% 21% 263 25% 20% 73% 31% 552 8% 1% 2% 84% 23% 60%  14%
PROBABLY YES 25 18 5 3 8 22 3 7 14 2 3 1 1 2 11 10 4 3 1
13% 18% 7% 8% 9% 133 105 15% 42%  26% 8y 2% 5% 6% 32% 173 18% 6% 143 2%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 2 3 2 3 5 2 1 2 3 4 - - 2 2 4 1 1
3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 65 2% 6% 43 10% 8y 3% 7% 1% 43
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 17 10 5 2 10 16 1 1 3 4 9 5 2 3 -2 2 14 1 -
KNOW 9% 103 7% 7% 113 103 3% 2% 9% 5% 22% 6% 7% 6% 9% 43 25% 1% 4%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 9 5 3 - 2 4 5 1 1 4 4 - - 1 1 7 1 1
4% 5% 43 23 2% 163 3% 1% 9% 5% 15% 4% 2% 123 1% 4%
PROBABLY NO 14 9 4 1 6 12 3 - - 2 12 - - - 3 10 1
75 9% 6% 4% 7% 7% 93 6% 15% 45% 5% 15% 48% 2%
DEFINITELY NO 56 19 23 15 23 4 8 - - - 5 T2 3 3 50 34
28% 19% 35% 45% 27% 293 25% 13% 623 11% 87% 2% 8% 5% 5% 66% 16% 85%
REFUSED 23 14 6 3 1 20 4 3 7 9 8 303 4 7 8 7 2 6
125 143 9% 9% 143 123 105 8% 9% 8% 23% 9% 17% 5% 8% 16% 11%  15% 10% 9% 10%
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QUESTION 7:

And, if voters approve BOTH of these measures, it would raise property taxes by approximately $295 dollars per year for the average homeowner in the district with a home
value of $559,000 thousand dollars. Knowing that, would you then vote Yes in support of these measures or vote No against them?

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40%  20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 2 48 25 73 - =71 -14 -56 - - - - - - - 47 18 65 -0 -63 -10 =52
1% 100% 100% 100% * * * 88% 67% 81%  -0% -79% -49% -90% 53%
TOT YES 73 48 25 73 - - - - - - - - - - - 47 19 66 7 - - - 5
——————— 36% 100% 100% 100% 88% 71% 82%  17% 64%
TOT NO 71 - - - - 71 14 56 - - - - - - - - 1 1 7 63 10 52 1
—————— 35% 100% 100% 100% 3% 1% 18% 79% 49% 90% 11%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 33 - - - 33 - - - - - - - - - - 1 5 6 9 3 -
______________ 173 100% 2% 18% 7%  45% 11% 29% 5%
DEFINITELY YES 48 48 - 48 - - - - - - - - - - - 37 10 47 1 - - -
24% 100% 65% 68% 38% 58% 2% 49%
PROBABLY YES 25 - 25 25 - - - - - - - - - - - 10 9 19 6 - - - 1
13% 100% 35% 20% 33% 24%  15% 15%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 - - - 7 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - -
3% 21% 4% 1% 15%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 4 4 2 -
KNOW 9% 53% 2% 11% 5% 23% 5% 11% 4%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 9 - - - 9 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 5 4 1 -
4% 26% 4% 1% 7% 6% 18% 1%
PROBABLY NO 14 - - - - 14 14 - - - - - - - - - - - 4 10 1 -
7% 20% 100% 10%  13% 44% 2%
DEFINITELY NO 56 - - - - 56 - 56 - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 53 1 51
28% 80% 100% 3% 1% 7% 66% 6% 88% 11%
REFUSED 23 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 8 8 3
12% 10% 7% 9%  20% 10% 22% 5% 24%
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QUESTION 7:

And, if voters approve BOTH of these measures, it would raise property taxes by approximately $295 dollars per year for the average homeowner in the district with a home
value of $559,000 thousand dollars. Knowing that, would you then vote Yes in support of these measures or vote No against them?

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 6l 14
100% 22% 14% 36%  22% 42% 11% 31% 7%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 2 41 17 58 4 -60 -10 =50 11
1% 95% 60% 81% 8% -72% -46% -81% 78%
TOT YES 73 41 19 6 10 3 2 1 12
——————— 36% 95% 673 84%  22% 3% 8% 2% 863
TOT NO 71 -2 2 63 12 51 1
—————— 35% 7% 3% 14% 75% 54% 83% 8%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 33 - 2 2 24 6 4 2 1
—————————————— 17% 7% 3% 55% 7% 18% 3% 6%
DEFINITELY YES 48 36 7 43 4 1 - 1 5
245 83% 24% 602 9% 13 2% 34%
PROBABLY YES 25 5 12 18 6 2 2 7
13% 13% 43% 24%  13% 2% 8% 523
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 -2 2 - - - 1
3% 75 3% 11% 6%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 1 - - 15 2 1 1 -
KNOW 9% 35% 3% 43 23
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO °s - - - 4 4 3 1
4% 9% 5% 13% 1%
PROBABLY NO 14 - 1 1 2 1 10 1 1
7% as 23 5% 14% 463 2% 8%
DEFINITELY NO 56 - 1 1 4 51 2 50 -
28% 3% 1% 9% 62% 8% 813
REFUSED 23 2 5 07 4 1 5 -
125 5% 19% 10% 9% 15% 20% 12%
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QUESTION 8:

And, if voters approve BOTH of these measures, it would raise property taxes by approximately $176 dollars per year for the average homeowner in the district with a home
value of $559,000 hundred thousand dollars. Knowing that, would you then vote Yes in support of these measures or vote No against them?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 38 40 40 14 26 95 105
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21%  25% 26%  22% 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 7% 13% 47% 53%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 0 3 -3 4 2 -1 -5 - 4 -0 2 -5 -26 7 19 -9 -16 1 3 -
*% 3% -3% 14% 6% -2% -12% -1% 7% -1% 4% -11% -32% 9% 48% -23% -43% 3% 14%  81% 30% 3% -2%
TOT YES 80 41 39 17 15 15 13 20 23 17 24 15 17 37 26 11 6 18 19 12 14 40 41
——————— 40%  42% 38% 52% 42% 39% 31%  39% 45%  40% 43% 32% 21% 47% 65% 26% 16% 45% 49%  85% 54% 42% 39%
TOT NO 8 3 4 12 1 1 18 2 20 18 22 4 2 2 1 14 1 6 37 4
—————— 40%  39% 41% 39% 36% 41% 43%  41% 38%  41% 39% 43% 53% 38% 17% 48% 59% 41% 35% 4% 24% 39% 41%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 1 1 6 6 2 13
—————————————— 13% 13% 13% 4% 14% 13% 19% 11% 12%  14% 10% 16% 16% 8% 16% 16% 16% 10% 5% 10% 18% 13% 12%
DEFINITELY YES 54 31 24 15 9 9 7 14 18 13 15 9 14 22 19 10 4 12 10 9 9 26 28
27%  32% 23% 48% 25% 22% 17%  29% 35%  29% 26% 18% 17% 28% 46% 23% 10%  30% 26% 65% 37% 28% 27%
PROBABLY YES 26 10 16 1 6 7 6 5 9 7 3 15 1 2 6 9 3 5 14 1
13% 10% 15% 4% 17% 17% 14% 11% 108 11% 17% 14% 4% 19% 19% 2% 6% 15% 23%  21% 18% 14% 12%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 3 3 - 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 4 2 1 2 2 2 - - 1 3 4
3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 8% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 13 5 7 1 3 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 1 2 7 6
KNOW 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 2% 5% 10% 10% 7% 5%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 6 4 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 - 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 - - 1 3 3
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
PROBABLY NO 19 12 7 2 2 6 4 6 6 3 4 6 11 2 3 3 9 3 - 2 13 6
10%  12% 7% 14% 6% 5% 15% 9% 11%  14% 5% 9% 7% 14% 5% 7% 7% 21% 7% 8% 14% 6%
DEFINITELY NO 61 26 35 8 11 14 12 16 14 12 19 1 37 1 5 1 20 8 11 1 24 37
30%  27% 34% 25% 30% 36% 29%  32% 27%  27% 34% 34%  46% 24% 12% 41% 52% 20% 27% 4% 16% 25% 35%
REFUSED 1 6 9 1 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 8 6 1 4 4 2 1 5 9
7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% 2% 10% 9% 4% 12% 3% 6% 9%
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QUESTION 8:

And, if voters approve BOTH of these measures, it would raise property taxes by approximately $176 dollars per year for the average homeowner in the district with a home
value of $559,000 hundred thousand dollars. Knowing that, would you then vote Yes in support of these measures or vote No against them?

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO coMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
100% 38% 43% 17% 49% 16% 33% 51% 39% 61% 19% 21% 33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 26% 24% 4%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 0 -20 -1 18 5 7 -2 -5 12 -12 7 5 -11 -2 10 8 3 -5 2 6 -5
*% -26% -1% 54% 5% 20% -2% -5% 16% -10% 20% 12% -16% -3% 22% 16% 6% -7% 3% 12% -10% 57%
TOT YES 80 19 34 24 41 16 25 39 38 42 19 20 21 21 25 24 22 30 28 23 18 6
——————— 40%  25% 40% 72% 42% 50% 38% 38% 49% 35% 50% 48% 31% 39% 52% 49% 37% 40% 43% 45% 37% 78%
TOT NO 3 6 36 10 217 26 11 1 3 23 17 19 26 23
—————— 40% 51% 40% 18% 37% 30% 41% 43% 33% 45% 30% 36% 47% 42% 30% 33% 32% 47% 40% 33% 48% 22%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 2 1 6 8 1 9 16 9 4 6 1 6 6 -
—————————————— 13% 14% 13% 7% 14% 18% 12% 11%  12% 13% 12% 11% 13%  14% 8% 12% 22% 8% 9% 13% 11%
DEFINITELY YES 54 16 20 18 217 10 18 27 23 31 11 12 12 19 14 16 13 23 18 16 12 6
27% 21% 23% 52% 28% 30% 27% 27% 30% 25% 30% 30% 18% 34% 30% 33% 22% 31% 27% 31% 24% 78%
PROBABLY YES 26 3 14 7 15 11 7 9 3 11 8 9 6 10 6 -
13% 4% 17%  20% 14% 20% 11% 12%  19% 9% 20% 18% 13% 5% 22% 16% 15% 9% 16% 14% 13%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 5 2 - 3 3 - 4 3 4 1 2 2 2 2 1 5 1 1 4 1 -
3% 6% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 9% 1% 1% 8% 2%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 13 2 8 2 10 3 7 3 5 7 3 2 4 3 2 4 6 3 4 3 2 -
KNOW 6% 3% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 3% 7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 10% 4% 6% 5% 4%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 6 4 2 - 2 1 1 4 1 5 1 2 3 - 1 2 3 1 - 3 -
3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5%
PROBABLY NO 19 6 1 12 12 7 4 15 - 4 7 4 2 4 6 4 -
10% 8% 14% 3% 13% 19% 7% 6% 12% 10% 11%  14% 7% 4% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9%
DEFINITELY NO 61 33 23 5 24 10 14 37 22 39 11 10 24 15 11 14 14 2 20 1 19 2
30% 43% 26% 15% 24% 30% 22% 36% 27% 32% 30% 25% 36% 28% 23% 29% 24% 36% 30% 23% 38% 22%
REFUSED 15 8 6 1 7 1 6 8 5 9 3 2 6 3 4 3 6 3 6 4 2 -
7% 10% 7% 3% 7% 2% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 4% 9% 9% 4%
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QUESTION 8:

And, if voters approve BOTH of these measures, it would raise property taxes by approximately $176 dollars per year for the average homeowner in the district with a home
value of $559,000 hundred thousand dollars. Knowing that, would you then vote Yes in support of these measures or vote No against them?

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE  SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 76 40 84 22 62
100% 40% 39% 21% 413 903 10% 26% 13% 39%  16% 45% 15% 29% 23% 15% 38%  20% 42% 11% 31%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 0 10 -1 -10 17 3 -3 45 18 63 5 -68 -15 -53 43 20 63 3 -66 -15 =50
*g 13%  -1% -243% 20% 2% -14% 86% 72% 81%  15% -76% -50% -89% 923 673 82% 8% -79% -70% -82%
TOT YES 80 36 30 13 44 73 7 48 20 67 9 4 2 2 4 21 64 12 3 1 3
——————— 40% 46% 38% 329 533 413 35% 91% 79% 87%  26% 5% 8% 3% 94% 69% 84%  31% 4% 4% 43
TOT NO 80 2 30 23 2 70 10 3 2 4 72 1 54 1 1 2 69 16 53
—————— 40% 33% 393 56% 333 393 48% 5% 7% 6% 11% 80% 58% 92% 2% 3% 2%  23% 83% 743 863
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 2 23 1 1 7 3 1 4 16 5 2
—————————————— 13% 113 18% 5% 103 133 113 5% 2% 52% 8% 13% 5% 2% 11% 5% 413 6% 123 3%
DEFINITELY YES 54 24 21 10 31 49 6 42 8 50 1 3 12 40 49 3 3 - 3
27%  30% 26% 242 383 27% 29% 81% 32% 652 3% 3% 3% 3% 87% 28% 642 8% 3% 4%
PROBABLY YES 26 13 9 3 12 25 1 5 12 1 8 1 T - 3 1 16 9 1 -
13% 163 113 7% 153% 143 6% 10% 47% 22%  23% 1% 43 7% 413 21%  23% 1% 4%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 3 4 - 1 7 - - - - 3 2 1 - 2 2 2 3 2 1
3% 4% 5% 13 4% 118 4% 8% 2% 7% 3% as 4% 9% 23
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 13 5 5 2 5 12 1 - 1 1 10 1 - 1 - 1 2 - -
KNOW 65 6% 7% 5% 63 62 5% 55 2% 31% 1% 2% 2% 15 292
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 6 1 5 0 - 3 5 1 - 3 2 1 1 1 32 1 1
3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 6% 105 3% 6% 13 45 2% 7% 2% 3% 2%
PROBABLY NO 19 9 7 3 3 18 2 1 - 1 15 2 - 1 1 4 13 1
105 113 9% 8% 4% 103 8% 1% 1% 11%  17% 43% 3% 3% 1% 113 17% 59% 1%
DEFINITELY NO 61 18 23 20 23 53 8 2 2 4 - 57 1 1 5 5 5
30% 23% 30% 48% 28% 293 40% 4% 7% 5% 64% 14% 90% 23 1% 11%  66% 15% 84%
REFUSED 1 7 4 3 4 13 1 2 2 4 4 7 - 1 5 6 2 6 4
75 9% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4% 9% 5% 12% 7% 22% 2% 17% 8% 62 7% 10% 6%
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QUESTION 8:

And, if voters approve BOTH of these measures, it would raise property taxes by approximately $176 dollars per year for the average homeowner in the district with a home
value of $559,000 hundred thousand dollars. Knowing that, would you then vote Yes in support of these measures or vote No against them?

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61 13
100% 27% 13% 40% 13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 30% 7%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 0 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 - -80 -19 -61 48 17 65 -1 -64 -11 -54
*% 100% 100% 100% * * * 88% 55% 76% -4% -80% -55% -88% 33%
TOT YES 80 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 - - - - 50 19 69 7 4 1 3 5
——————— 40% 100% 100% 100% 91% 64% 81% 19% 4% 5% 4% 40%
TOT NO 80 - - - - - - - - - - - 80 19 61 2 3 4 8 68 12 56 1
—————— 40% 100% 100% 100% 3% 9% 5% 23% 85% 60% 93% 7%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 25 - - - - - - - - - - 25 - - - 1 2 3 5 2
—————————————— 13% 100% 2% 6% 4% 50% 6% 17% 3% 22%
DEFINITELY YES 54 - - - - - - - 54 - 54 - - - - 45 7 5 - 3 - 3
27% 100% 68% 83% 22% 61% 3% 4% 16%
PROBABLY YES 26 - - - - - - - - 26 26 - - - - 4 13 17 7 1 1 - 3
13% 100% 32% 8% 42% 20% 19% 1% 5% 24%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 5 - -
3% 27% 6% 2% 15% 14%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 2 2 - -
KNOW 6% 50% 30% 3% 12%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 6 - - - - - - - - - - 6 - - - 1 1 2 3 1 2 1
3% 23% 2% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 9%
PROBABLY NO 19 - - - - - - - - - - - 19 19 - 1 1 2 11 2 1
10% 24% 100% 1% 3% 2% 20% 13% 45% 3% 7%
DEFINITELY NO 61 - - - - - - - - - - - 61 - 61 1 2 3 1 57 54
30% 76% 100% 2% 6% 3% 3% 71% 15% 89%
REFUSED 15 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 6 8 3 4 4 - 4
7% 4% 21% 10% 8% 4% 18% 31%
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QUESTION 8:

And, if voters approve BOTH of these measures, it would raise property taxes by approximately $176 dollars per year for the average homeowner in the district with a home
value of $559,000 hundred thousand dollars. Knowing that, would you then vote Yes in support of these measures or vote No against them?

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 15 60 10
100% 23% 19% 42%  21% 37% 7% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 0 43 21 64 -3 -61 -8 -53
*%  95% 54% 76%  -8% -81% -53% -88%  24%
TOT YES 80 43 25 68 9 3 2 1 5
——————— 40% 95% 65% 81% 22% 4% 11% 2% 493
TOT NO 80 4 1 63 9 54
______ 40% 11% 5%  30% 85% 63% 90%  25%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 3 4 16 5 3 1
—————————————— 13% 2% 8% 5% 39% 7% 15% 5% 113
DEFINITELY YES 54 41 8 50 2 3 2 1 1
27%  90% 22% 593 4% 4% 113 2% 123
PROBABLY YES 26 2 16 18 7 - - - 4
13% 43 43%  22% 183 37%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 - 3 3 3 1 1 - 1
3% 8% 43 75 1% 6% 113
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 13 1 1 10 1 1 - -
KNOW 6% 23 15 25% 2% 9%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 6 - - - 3 3 3 -
3% 7% 4% 5%
PROBABLY NO 19 - 1 1 8 11 7 3 -
10% 25 1% 19% 143 49% 6%
DEFINITELY NO 61 - 3 3 5 5 50
30% 9% 4% 123 70% 14% 843 25%
REFUSED 1 2 6 7 3 4 2 1
7% 4% 15% 9% 85 5% 12% 3% 153%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION 9:

22034 Douglas Schools,

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2

Taking a step back and thinking broadly about kindergarten through high school public education in Douglas County
currently enrolled in local public schools to have an opinion about the school district.

their work at school.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (TOT A/B - TOT C/D/

F)

TOT A/B

F/FAIL

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

400

100%

-38

-10%

180
45%

218
55%

37
9%
143
36%

144
36%

ECITN

o0

o0

What grade would you give Douglas County schools?

Students are often given

022

Table 76 Page 86

-- Please remember you do not have to have a child

the grades A, B,

C, D and F to rate the quality of

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 24 56 205 195
485 52%  16%  18%  20% 21% 25% 27% 21% 27%  25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 6% 14%  51%  49%
-23  -15 5 3 1 -17 -30 1 -24 8 -22 4 -30 -12 -6 10 -14 -16 -4 -8  -12  -26
-12%  -7% 7% 4% 1% -21% -30% 1% -29% 7% -23% 2% -19% -15% -8%  13% -16% -22% -15% ~-15%  -6% -13%
84 96 34 38 40 33 35 53 30 59 38 82 64 34 38 44 36 28 10 24 96 84
445 46%  54%  52%  50%  40% 35% 50% 36% 54% 38% 51% 40% 43% 46%  56% 42%  38% 43%  43% 47% 433
107 111 30 34 39 51 64 55 51 60 78 94 46 44 34 49 45 14 32 107 111
565  53%  46%  48%  49%  60% 64%  49% 64%  46%  61% 49% 59% 57% 54%  44% 57%  60% 57%  57%  52%  57%
16 21 5 12 6 7 6 15 6 13 15 9 6 707 6 19 18
8% 10% 13% 7% 15% 7% 7% 9% 7% 14% 6% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 11% 13%  10% 9% 9%
68 75 26 33 28 28 2 44 24 43 32 69 49 25 32 37 29 20 7 18 76 67
35%  36%  41%  45%  35%  33% 28%  41% 28%  40%  32% 43% 31% 32% 39%  47% 34% 27% 30%  33% 37%  34%
70 74 14 22 22 34 52 29 41 29 45 53 62 28 30 23 33 30 21 64 80
37%  35%  22%  31%  27%  41% 52%  27% 49%  27%  45% 33% 39% 35% 37% 29% 38%  40% 30% 38%  31%  41%
21 19 5 9 10 9 10 9 15 1 6 7 12 2 4 25 15
11% 9% 125 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 10% 13% 10% 9% 7%  12% 8%
16 18 7 9 2 1 5 12 6 10 12 12 6 305 5 18 15
8% 9% 123 9% 11% 10% 2% 10% 5% 11% 6% 6% 8% 15% 8% 4% 6% 10% 19%  13% 9% 8%
1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
% 1% 1% 1% 1% *5
- 1 - - - 1 - - -1 - - - - T - - 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 9:

Taking a step back and thinking broadly about kindergarten through high school public education in Douglas County -- Please remember you do not have to have a child
currently enrolled in local public schools to have an opinion about the school district. Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and F to rate the quality of
their work at school. What grade would you give Douglas County schools?

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32% 28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
**D/S (TOT A/B - TOT C/D/ -38 2 -26 -14 17 10 8 -55 26 -64 12 14 -26 -38 35 -1 -18 -26 6 -14 -23 2
F) -10% 2% -15% -18% 9% 16% 6% -27% 16% -27% 15% 17% -21% -34% 36% -1% -14% -18% 4% -12% -25% 9%
TOT A/B 180 73 75 31 104 36 68 76 94 86 46 48 50 36 65 48 54 58 68 51 34 11
——————— 45% 51% 43% 41% 54% 58% 53% 36% 58% 36% 57% 59% 39% 32% 68% 50% 43% 41% 52% 44% 37% 54%
TOT C/D/F 218 71 101 45 87 26 60 131 68 150 34 34 77 74 30 49 72 83 63 65 57 9
————————— 55% 49% 57% 59% 45% 42% 47% 63% 42% 63% 43% 41% 60% 67% 32% 50% 57% 59% 47% 56% 63% 46%
A 37 15 14 20 7 13 17 17 20 7 1 9 9 1 10 1 17 7 6 2
9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 7% 13% 6% 6% 10%
B 143 59 61 23 84 29 55 59 77 66 36 41 39 27 56 37 44 48 51 43 28 9
36% 41% 35% 30% 44% 47% 42% 28% 48% 28% 46% 50% 30% 25% 59% 38% 35% 34% 39% 37% 31% 44%
C 144 54 66 24 61 20 41 83 45 99 24 22 50 48 18 35 51 59 34 47 37 6
36% 37% 37% 32% 32% 32% 32% 40% 28% 41% 30% 27% 39% 44% 19% 36% 40% 42% 26% 41% 41% 32%
D 4 11 23 7 4 10 26 10 30 4 6 15 15 2 1 7 13 2 5 12 1
10% 8% 13% 9% % 6% 8% 13% 6% 13% 6% 7% 11%  14% 2% 11% 5% 9% 16% 4% 13% 4%
F/FAIL 34 6 13 14 12 3 9 22 12 6 6 10 4 1 8 2 8 2
8% 4% 7% 18% 6% 4% 7% 11% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 11% 4% 11% 8% 6% 11% 9% 9%
DON'T KNOW 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
*% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
*9 1% *% 1% 1%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 9:

Taking a step back and thinking broadly about kindergarten through high school public education in Douglas County -- Please remember you do not have to have a child
currently enrolled in local public schools to have an opinion about the school district. Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and F to rate the quality of
their work at school. What grade would you give Douglas County schools?

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
100% 45% 36% 18% 423 87% 13% 25% 14% 39%  18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36%  24% 40% 11% 29%
**D/S (TOT A/B - TOT C/D/ -38 180 -144 -74 -29 -16 8 -2 10 8 -6 -40 1 -41 -3 -5 -8 2 -31 -0 -31
F) -10% 1005  *  *  -17%  -13% 17% -2% 17% 5%  -9% -23% 2% -36% -3% -9% -6% 2% -19% -0% -27%
TOT A/B 180 180 - - 71 151 29 48 33 82 33 66 29 37 42 26 67 49 64 22 42
——————— 45% 100% 423 43% 57% 49% 58% 52%  46% 38% 50% 32% 48% 45% 47%  50% 40% 50% 37%
TOT C/D/F 218 - 144 74 99 198 21 50 23 74 39 106 28 78 44 31 75 47 95 22 73
————————— 55% 100% 100% 58% 56% 41% 51% 41% 47%  54% 61% 48% 68% 52% 55% 53%  48% 60% 50% 63%
A 37 31 - - 18 29 7 10 5 14 8 14 6 8 10 5 1 7 15
9% 21% 10% 8% 15% 10% 8% 9% 12% 8% 10% 7% 12% 8% 10% 7% 9% 11% 9%
B 143 143 - - 53 122 21 39 28 67 24 51 23 28 32 21 53 41 49 17 32
36%  79% 31% 35% 43% 39% 49% 43%  34% 30% 40% 25% 37% 37% 37%  43% 31% 39% 28%
c 144 - 144 - 59 128 17 31 17 48 29 67 22 45 30 25 55 34 55 15 40
36% 100% 35% 36% 33% 32% 29% 31%  40% 39% 39% 39% 35% 44% 39%  35% 34% 35% 34%
D - - 4 2 39 1 4 6 2 2 1 8 5 13 6 22 3
10% 54% 12% 11% 2% 10% 6% 8% 8% 12% 4% 16% 9% 9% 9% 6% 14% 8% 16%
F/FAIL 34 - - 3 20 31 3 9 3 1 4 17 3 14 6 1 7 7 19 3 1
8% 46% 12% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5% 10% 5% 12% 7% 1% 5% 7% 12% 7% 13%
DON'T KNOW 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
*s 2% 1% 2% 1%
REFUSED 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
*s 5 2% 1% 1%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 9:

Taking a step back and thinking broadly about kindergarten through high school public education in Douglas County -- Please remember you do not have to have a child
currently enrolled in local public schools to have an opinion about the school district. Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and F to rate the quality of
their work at school. What grade would you give Douglas County schools?

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
100% 12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 4% 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT A/B - TOT C/D/ -38 -2 11 8 3 -15 4 -19 =7 1 -6 -7 =27 -2 =25 4 4 7 -2 -43 1 -44 1
F) -10% -4% 42% 12% 8% -21% 28% -33% -13% 4% -8% -29% -34% -11% -41% 3% 6% 4% -3% -27% 4% -37% 6%
TOT A/B 180 23 18 41 17 28 9 19 24 13 36 9 27 9 18 56 30 86 36 58 21 37 11
——————— 45% 48% 71% 56% 53% 40% 64% 33% 43% 50% 45% 36% 33% 45% 29% 52% 53% 52% 48% 36% 51% 31% 53%
TOT C/D/F 218 25 7 32 15 43 5 38 31 12 43 16 54 11 43 52 27 79 38 101 19 82 10
————————— 55% 52% 29% 44% 45% 60% 36% 67% 57% 46% 53% 64% 67% 55% 71% 48% 47% 48% 52% 63% 47% 69% 47%
A 37 5 3 8 2 7 3 4 3 7 2 7 4 9 1 9 11 7
9% 11% 11% 11% 5% 10% 22% 7% 5% 17% 9% 7% 9% 19% 6% 8% 14% 10% 12% 7% 10% 6% 15%
B 143 18 15 33 16 21 6 15 21 9 29 7 19 5 14 47 22 69 27 47 17 30 8
36% 37% 60% 45% 47% 29% 42% 26% 38% 33% 36% 29% 24% 26% 24% 44% 39% 42% 36% 29% 41% 25% 38%
C 144 18 5 23 11 27 4 23 21 9 30 14 30 7 23 33 20 53 28 64 14 49
36% 38% 18% 31% 32% 38% 27% 40% 38% 34% 37% 56% 38% 38% 38% 31% 35% 32% 37% 40% 36% 41% 38%
D 4 2 6 2 - 6 1 7 1 11 10 4 5 22 3 18 -
10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 13% 10% 6% 9% 5% 18% 17% 18% 9% 6% 8% 7% 14% 8% 15%
F/FAIL 34 3 1 3 2 9 1 5 2 6 1 9 - 9 9 3 1 6 15 1 14 2
8% 6% 3% 5% 6% 12% 9% 13% 8% 6% 8% 3% 11% 14% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10% 3% 12% 9%
DON'T KNOW 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
*% 3% 1% 2%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
*g 4% 1%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 9:

Taking a step back and thinking broadly about kindergarten through high school public education in Douglas County -- Please remember you do not have to have a child
currently enrolled in local public schools to have an opinion about the school district. Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and F to rate the quality of
their work at school. What grade would you give Douglas County schools?

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS

TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24

100% 22% 17% 39%  21% 40% 9% 30% 6%

**D/S (TOT A/B - TOT ¢/D/ -38 -3 6 4 -3 -39 1 -39 10

F) -10% -3% 10% 2% -4% -25% 1% -33%  42%

TOT A/B 180 43 36 80 40 60 19 41 17

——————— 45% 49% 55% 51%  48% 38% 51% 34%  71%

TOT C/D/F 218 46 30 76 43 99 18 80 7

————————— 55% 51% 45% 49%  51% 62% 49% 66%  29%

A 37 9 6 15 8 14 6 9 1

9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 15% 7% 4%

B 143 35 30 65 32 46 13 32 16

36% 39% 46% 42%  38% 29% 35% 27%  67%

c 144 33 22 55 33 56 13 43 5

36% 37% 33% 35% 39% 36% 35% 36%  20%

D 8 5 1 4 4 1

105 9% 7% 8% 5% 15% 11% 16% 3%

F/FAIL 34 5 3 9 6 19 1 1 2

8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 12% 3% 14% 7%

DON'T KNOW 1 - - - - - - -

*s

REFUSED 1 - - - 1 - - - -

*s 1%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION 10:

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
How closely do you follow news and events in the Douglas County public school system?
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

Table 81 Page 91

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

BANNER 1
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400
100%

**D/S (TOT CLOSELY - TOT 300
NOT CLOSELY) 75%
TOT CLOSELY 350
——————————— 87%
TOT NOT CLOSELY 50
_______________ 13%
VERY CLOSELY 170
42%

SOMEWHAT CLOSELY 180
45%

NOT VERY CLOSELY 36
9%

NOT AT ALL CLOSELY 14
3%

DON'T KNOW -
REFUSED -

192
48%

131
68%

lel

208
52%

169
81%

188

[\S)
a0 U1

80 84
20%  21%
61 61
765 72%
70 7
88%  86%
10 12
12%  14%
38 32
47%  38%
33 4
41%  48%
7 10
9% 12%
3 2
3% 2%

N

E

W

18-54 55+ 18-54

107 85 109

27%  21% 27%

76 55 93
71%  64% 85%

6 3 4
6% 3% 4%
BRIDGE

55+ GOP IND

STRATEGY

DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE

11

o

ae N

©
o0

ae N

o0 3

31

o0

o0

205
51%

153
74%

179
87%

o~
EEaNe]

195
49%

147
75%

171



QUESTION 10:

BANNER 2
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400
100%
**D/S (TOT CLOSELY - TOT 300
NOT CLOSELY) 75%
TOT CLOSELY 350
——————————— 87%
TOT NOT CLOSELY 50
_______________ 139
VERY CLOSELY 170
425
SOMEWHAT CLOSELY 180
45%
NOT VERY CLOSELY 36
9%
NOT AT ALL CLOSELY 14
3%
DON'T KNOW -
REFUSED -

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
How closely do you follow news and events in the Douglas County public school system?
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32% 28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
95 141 64 134 34 99 le6 148 151 77 92 59 84 95 94 108 97 82 75 18
66% 80% 84% 70% 55% 77% 80% 92% 63% 97% 87% 71% 54% 88% 98% 74% 76% 74% 70% 83% 92%
120 159 70 163 48 114 187 155 195 78 76 110 85 90 96 111 124 115 99 83 19
83% 90% 92% 85% 77% 88% 90% 96% 82% 98% 93% 86% 77% 94% 99% 87% 88% 87% 85% 91% 96%
25 17 6 29 14 15 21 7 44 1 5 18 25 6 1 16 17 17 17 8 1
17% 10% 8% 15% 23% 12% 10% 4% 18% 2% 7% 14%  23% 6% 1% 13% 12% 13% 15% 9% 4%
44 86 40 73 23 50 97 89 8 4 1 50 3 4 59 60 56 54 49 40 1
30% 49% 53% 38% 37% 39% 47% 55% 34% 61% 50% 39% 28% 49% 61% 47% 40% 41% 42% 45% 55%

76 73 30 90 25 64 90 66 114 30 36 60 54 43 37 51 69 60 50 42
53% 41% 39% 47% 41% 50% 43% 41% 48% 38% 44% 46% 49% 45% 38% 40% 49% 46% 43% 47% 41%
18 14 3 18 9 9 18 6 31 1 4 13 17 6 13 12 11 13 4 1
13% 8% 4% 10% 15% 7% 9% 4%  13% 2% 5% 10% 16% 6% 11% 8% 9% 11% 5% 4%

6 3 3 11 5 6 3 1 13 - 1 5 8 1 3 5 6 4 4

4% 2% 4% 6% 8% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 7% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 10:
How closely do you follow news and events in the Douglas County public school system?

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
100% 45% 36% 18% 423 87% 13% 25% 14% 39%  18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36% 24% 40% 11% 29%
**D/S (TOT CLOSELY - TOT ~ 300 122 111 66 170 350 -50 73 42 115 58 126 40 86 61 49 111 73 116 34 83
NOT CLOSELY) 75% 68% 77% 89%  100%  100% -100% 74% 72% 74% 81% 73% 69% 75% 71% 87% 77%  75% 73% 78% 1%
TOT CLOSELY 350 151 128 70 170 350 - 86 50 136 65 149 49 100 74 53 127 85 138 39 99
——————————— 87% 84% 89% 95%  100%  100% 87% 86% 87% 91% 87% 85% 88% 86% 93% 89%  88% 87% 89% 86%
TOT NOT CLOSELY 50 29 17 4 - - 50 13 8 21 7 23 9 14 1 4 1 12 21 1
——————————————— 13% 16% 11% 5% 100% 13% 14% 13% 9% 13% 15% 12% 14% 7% 11%  12% 13% 11% 14%
VERY CLOSELY 170 71 59 40 170 170 - 51 22 72 30 68 16 52 41 28 69 36 66 15 50
42% 39% 41% 54%  100% 495 51% 37% 46%  42% 39% 27% 46% 47% 49% 48%  37% 41% 35% 43%
SOMEWHAT CLOSELY 180 80 69 30 - 180 - 35 28 63 35 8l 33 48 33 25 58 50 72 23 49
45% 45% 48% 403 51% 36%  49% 41%  49% 47% 57% 42% 38% 44% 41%  51% 45% 54% 42%
NOT VERY CLOSELY 36 21 1 - - 36 8 5 13 7 16 8 9 4 13 9 15 1
9% 12% 11% 725 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 14% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8%
NOT AT ALL CLOSELY 14 8 1 4 - - 14 4 37 7 1 6 4 4 37 -7
3% 4% 1% 5% 28% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 10:
How closely do you follow news and events in the Douglas County public school system?

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
100% 12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 4% 14%  14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT CLOSELY - TOT 300 36 19 55 18 50 9 41 43 23 66 21 61 16 45 79 43 123 55 121 31 90 17
NOT CLOSELY) 75% 75% 76% 75% 53% 70% 60% 73% 79% 91% 83% 82% 76% 83% 73% 74% 6% 4% 74%  76%  77% 15% 78%

TOT CLOSELY 350 42 22 64 25 60 12 49 49 25 73 23 70 18 53 94 50 144 65 140 36 104 19
——————————— 87% 87% 88% 88% 77% 85% 80% 86% 89% 95% 91% 91% 88% 92% 87% 87% 88% 87% 87% 88% 88% 88% 89%

TOT NOT CLOSELY 5 3 1 3 1 7 2 1 2 14 2 1 20 5 1 2
——————————————— 13% 13% 12% 12% 23% 15% 20% 14% 11% 5% 9% 9% 12% 8% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11%
VERY CLOSELY 170 23 8 31 15 29 6 23 31 12 44 9 27 3 23 58 22 79 24 67 16 51

10
42%  48% 32% 43% 45%  41% 41% 41% 58% 47% 54% 34% 34% 18% 39% 54% 38% 48% 32%  42% 39% 43% 46%

SOMEWHAT CLOSELY 180 19 14 33 11 31 6 25 17 12 30 14 43 14 29 36 29 64 41 73 20 53 9

45% 39% 57% 45%  32% 44% 39% 45% 32% 48% 37% 57% 54% 74% 48% 33% 50% 39%  55% 46% 49% 45% 43%

NOT VERY CLOSELY 36 3 3 6 6 3 4 4 1 6 2 6 2 4 10 5 15 8 14 4 10 2

9% 6% 12% 8% 18% 10% 20% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11%

NOT AT ALL CLOSELY 3 3 2 4 - 4 1 - 1 - 4 - 4 4 2 6 2 6 1 5 -
3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 2% 2% 5% 65 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 10:
How closely do you follow news and events in the Douglas County public school system?

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS

TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24

100% 22% 17% 39%  21% 40% 93 30% 6%

**D/S (TOT CLOSELY - TOT ~ 300 67 57 123 61 116 30 86 20

NOT CLOSELY) 75% 75% 85% 79%  72% 73% 81% 71% 833%

TOT CLOSELY 350 78 62 140 73 137 34 103 22

——————————— 87% 87% 93% 90%  86% 87% 90% 86% 91%

TOT NOT CLOSELY 5 1 5 1 12 21 4 1 2

——————————————— 13% 133 7% 10% 143 133 10% 14% 9%

VERY CLOSELY 170 46 29 75 27 68 16 53 11

42% 523 43%  48%  31% 433 42%  44% 443

SOMEWHAT CLOSELY 180 32 33 65 46 69 18 51 11

45% 363 493 41%  55% 433 48% 42% 47%

NOT VERY CLOSELY 36 8 5 13 10 1 4 1 2

9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 8% 103 8% 9%

NOT AT ALL CLOSELY 4 4 2 8 - 8 -
3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 6%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 11:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Attracting and retaining quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring districts

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110 90
100% 48%  52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27% 21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5%  15% 55% 45%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 169 71 98 28 28 29 42 41 36 35 50 48 69 64 36 29 40 31 3210 26 95 74
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 84% 74%  94%  88%  79%  73% 100% 82% 66% 84%  93%  96% 86% 79% 90% 73% 100% 68%  94% 100%  86% 86% 82%
TOT IMPORTANT 184 83 101 30 32 35 42 46 45 38 52 49 75 72 38 35 40 38 33 10 28 103 82
————————————— 92% 87%  97%  94%  89%  86% 100% 91%  83% 92%  96%  98% 93% 90% 95% 86% 100% 84%  97% 100%  93% 93% 91%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 148 68 80 22 29 28 32 37 35 33 44 36 53 59 36 29 24 29 30 10 26 82 66
—————————————————————— 74%  71%  77%  68%  81%  70%  77% 74%  64% 80%  82%  71% 66% 74% 90% 71%  62% 64%  86% 100%  87% 74% 74%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 100 43 58 17 24 19 20 20 25 18 35 23 30 40 30 15 15 18 22 9 21 60
50% 44%  56%  52%  67%  48%  48% 41%  46% 42%  65%  46% 37% 50% 76% 37%  38% 40%  63% 92% 702 55% 452
VERY IMPORTANT 48 26 22 5 5 9 12 17 10 16 9 13 23 19 6 14 9 11 8 1 5 21 26
245 27%  21% 16%  14%  22%  28% 33% 18% 38% 17%  26% 29% 24% 15% 34%  24% 24% 23% 8% 17% 19% 29%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 36 15 21 8 3 7 10 9 10 5 8 13 21 13 2 4 2 21 1
18% 16%  20%  26% 8% 17% 23% 17% 19% 12% 14% 27% 27% 16% 4% 15%  38% 20% 11% 6% 19% 17%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 16 13 3 2 4 5 - 4 9 3 2 1 5 2 - 1 - 2 8 8
8% 13% 3% 6% 11%  14% 9% 17% 8% 4% 2% 7% 10% 5% 14% 16% 3% 7% 7% 9%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 11:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Attracting and retaining quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring districts

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15  0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42 12
100% 34% 44% 21%  47%  15%  32% 53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 32% 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 169 57 74 36 77 23 54 91 73 96 40 33 56 38 42 39 62 57 50 57 37 12
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 84% 85% 83% 85% 83% 79%  85% 86% 88% 81% 95% 81%  93% 68% 88% 83% 923 85% 75% 89% 87%  100%
TOT IMPORTANT 184 62 82 40 85 26 59 99 78 106 41 37 60 47 45 43 65 62 58 60 39 12
————————————— 92% 92% 92% 93% 91%  89%  92% 93%  94% 91% 98% 91% 973 84% 94% 92% 96% 93% 88% 94% 93%  100%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 148 48 63 37 68 23 45 80 68 80 37 31 43 37 40 37 51 47 49 49 31 11
—————————————————————— 74% 71% 71% 86%  73%  76%  71% 75% 82% 68% 88% 773 70% 67% 84% 79% 76% 71% 75% 77% 74% 91%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 100 23 43 34 47 18 29 54 53 47 31 22 27 20 32 29 33 29 38 29 21 7
50% 35% 48% 80% 50% 60%  46% 50% 64% 40% 73% 55%  44% 37% 67% 62% 49% 44% 57% 46% 50% 63%
VERY IMPORTANT 48 25 20 3 21 5 16 27 15 33 6 9 16 17 8 g 18 18 11 20 10 3
24% 36% 23% 6% 23%  16%  26% 25% 18% 28% 15% 22%  26% 30% 17% 17% 27% 27% 17% 32% 24% 28%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 36 3 1 1 19 1 26 4 6 1 5 6 1 8 1
18% 21% 20% 7% 19%  13%  21% 18% 12% 22% 10% 14% 27% 17% 10% 13% 20% 22% 13% 17% 19% 9%

NOT VERY IMPORTANT 16 5 7 3 8 5 8 5 1 1 4 2 3 4 3 5 4 3

8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 7% 6% 9% 2% 9% 3% 16% 6% 8% 4% 7% 12% 6% 7%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION 11:

22034 Douglas Schools,

I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot
everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Attracting and retaining quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

T MLO BALLOT

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
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in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

with neighboring districts

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33
100% 50% 33% 16%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 169 91 57 19

NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 84% 90% 87% 60%

TOT IMPORTANT 184 96 62 26
_____________ 92% 95% 94% 80%

TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 148 76 49 23

—————————————————————— 745 75% 75% 70%

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 100 51 32 18

VERY IMPORTANT 48 25 18

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 36 20

NOT VERY IMPORTANT 16 5 4

8% 5% 6% 20%
DON'T KNOW - - - -
REFUSED - - - -

VERY

TOT

170
85%

152

le6l

95%

132
78%

TOT NOT

N

E

DEF
YES

W

oe =

COMB INI
PROB TOT
YES YES

33 7

16% 39%
31 7
94% 95%
32 7
97% 98%

32

97% 98%

2 65
69% 82%

9 12

28% 16%

1 2

3% 2%
BRIDGE

LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
UNDEC NO NO NO

STRATEGY

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF

YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO

40 25 65 55 48 19
100% 93% 97% 97% 63% 91%

40 26 66 56 61 20
100%  97% 99% 98% 82% 95%

5 11 21 1
14% 20% 16% 37% 20% 20%
2 1 3 7 2 7
5% 3% 4% 11%  35% 34%
1 1 1 1 1
3% 1% 2% 18% 5%

NO
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QUESTION 11:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Attracting and retaining quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring districts

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40%  20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 169 46 23 69 33 45 12 32 - - - - - - - 52 25 76 38 54 21 33 8
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 84% 96% 93% 95% 100% 63% 86% 58% 96% 93% 95%  96% 67% 100% 56%  100%
TOT IMPORTANT 184 47 24 71 33 58 13 44 - - - - - - - 53 26 78 39 67 21 46 8
————————————— 92% 98% 96% 97% 100% 82% 93% 79% 98% 97% 98%  98% 84% 100% 78%  100%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 148 47 23 70 28 31 9 22 - - - - - - - 53 25 77 29 42 17 25 7
—————————————————————— 74% 98% 91% 96%  84% 44% 63% 39% 98% 93% 97% 1% 53% 80% 43% 89%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 100 41 18 59 14 14 5 9 - - - - - - - 46 17 63 19 19
50% 85% 73% 81%  42% 20% 35% 16% 86% 63% 78%  47% 24% 47% 15% 48%
VERY IMPORTANT 48 6 5 11 14 17 4 13 - - - - - - - 7 8 15 10 23 716 3
24% 13% 19% 15%  42% 24% 29% 23% 12% 30% 18%  25% 29% 33% 28% 40%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 36 - 1 1 4 - - - - - - - - 1 1 25 2
18% 5% 2% 16% 38% 30% 40% 3% 1% 26% 31% 20% 35% 11%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 16 1 1 2 - 11 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1 13 -1 -
8% 2% 4% 3% 18% 7% 21% 2% 3% 2% 2% 16% 22%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 11:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Attracting and retaining quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring districts

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS

TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 6l 14

100% 22% 14% 36% 22% 42% 11% 31% 7%

**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 169 43 27 70 42 56 22 33 14

NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 84% 100% 94% 97%  96% 67% 100% 54%  100%

TOT IMPORTANT 184 43 27 71 43 70 22 47 14

————————————— 92% 100% 97% 99%  98% 83% 100% 77%  100%

TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 148 43 23 67 38 44 17 27 12

—————————————————————— 74% 100% 82% 93%  86% 53% 77% 44% 85%

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 100 36 18 54 23 23 10

50% 82% 63% 75%  54% 28% 45% 21% 53%

VERY IMPORTANT 48 8 5 13 14 21 7 14 5

24% 18% 19% 18%  32% 25% 32% 22% 31%

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 36 - 4 4 5 26 5 21 2

18% 15% 6% 12% 31% 23% 34% 15%

NOT VERY IMPORTANT 16 - 1 1 1 14 - 14 -
8% 3% 1% 2% 178 23¢

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 12:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Enhancing safety and security resources

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 38 40 40 14 26 95 105
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 26% 22% 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 7%  13% 47% 53%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 175 82 93 27 33 32 42 42 40 42 51 42 73 62 40 37 36 31 31 14 26 87 88
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 88% 86% 89% 83% 90% 81% 100% 83% 77% 96% 92%  86% 92% 77% 100% 89%  94% 77%  78% 100% 100% 92% 84%
TOT IMPORTANT 188 89 98 29 34 36 42 46 46 43 53 45 77 71 40 39 37 36 35 14 26 91 97
————————————— 94% 93%  95%  92%  95% 91% 100% 92% 89% 98%  96%  93% 96% 89% 100% 95% 97% 89%  89% 100% 100% 96% 92%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 137 61 75 20 26 24 31 36 29 32 40 35 54 55 28 25 29 28 26 8 20 66 71
—————————————————————— 68% 64%  72%  62%  72% 59% 74% 73% 56% 74%  72% 73% 67% 68% 71% 59% 76% 703 67% 60%  76% 70% 67%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 49 22 27 8 10 7 11 13 11 11 14 13 17 18 14 9 9 11 7 3 10 23 26
25% 23%  26% 25% 28% 17% 26% 26% 21% 26% 25% 27% 22% 23% 34% 21% 23% 26% 19% 24% 392 24% 25%
VERY IMPORTANT 88 39 49 12 16 17 20 23 18 21 26 22 36 37 15 16 20 18 19 5 10 43 44
44%  40%  47%  37%  44%  42%  47% 46%  35% 47% 47%  46% 45% 46% 37% 39%  53% 44%  48% 36%  37% 46% 42%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 51 28 23 10 8 13 11 9 17 11 13 10 23 16 12 15 8 8 9 6 6 25 26
25% 29%  22% 30% 23% 32% 26% 19%  33% 25% 24%  20% 29% 20% 29% 35% 21% 19%  22% 40%  24% 26% 25%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 12 7 6 3 2 4 - 4 6 1 2 3 3 9 - 2 1 - 4 9
6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 9% 8%  11% 2% 4% 7% 4% 11% 5% 3% 11%  11% 4% 8%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 12:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Enhancing safety and security resources

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO coMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/ MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
100% 38% 43% 173  49%  16%  33% 51% 39% 61% 19% 21% 33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 26% 24% 45
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 175 65 78 32 95 31 64 81 73 103 37 35 56 47 45 47 60 65 51 52 39 8
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 88% 84% 903 96%  96% 943  97% 79%  92% 85% 100% 85%  83% 86% 94% 93% 100% 87% 773  100% 80%  100%
TOT IMPORTANT 188 71 82 33 97 32 65 91 76 112 37 38 61 51 46 48 60 70 58 52 44 8
————————————— 94% 92% 95% 98%  98%  97%  99% 90% 96% 92% 100% 93%  92% 93% 97% 97% 100% 94% 88%  100% 90%  100%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 137 51 61 23 70 22 48 67 58 79 30 28 46 33 35 39 42 50 45 40 29 7
—————————————————————— 685 66% 70% 693 71%  66%  73% 665 74% 65% 80% 68% 683 61% 73% 77% 70% 673 68% 77% 59% 90%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 49 14 25 10 27 7 19 22 25 24 13 13 14 10 17 16 16 16 17 13 8 5
25% 18% 29% 29% 273  23%  29% 22% 32% 20% 34% 30% 21% 18% 35% 33% 273 22% 26% 24% 16% 68%
VERY IMPORTANT 88 37 36 13 43 14 29 45 33 55 17 16 32 23 18 22 26 34 28
44% 48% 423 39%  44% 443 44% 44% 42% 45% 46% 38%  48% 43% 38% 45% 433 45% 43% 52% 432 22%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 51 20 21 10 27 10 17 24 18 33 8 10 16 1 1 13 1
25% 26% 25% 29% 273 30%  26% 24% 22% 27% 20% 24% 23% 33% 243 19% 303 26% 20% 232 31% 10%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 1 6 4 1 2 1 1 11 3 9 - 3 6 4 1 2 - 5 - -
65 8% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 105 4% 8% 7% 8% 7% 3% 3% 65 12% 10%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 12:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Enhancing safety and security resources

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT  TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 76 40 84 22 62
100% 40% 39% 21% 41% 90% 10% 26% 13% 39% 16% 45% 15% 29% 23% 15% 38% 20% 42% 11% 31%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 175 78 71 28 67 157 18 48 23 71 31 73 31 43 42 30 72 34 69 22 47
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 88% 98% 91% 67% 81% 87% 92% 92% 91% 92%  94% 82% 100% 72% 91% 100% 95%  85% 82% 100% 76%
TOT IMPORTANT 188 79 75 35 75 168 19 50 24 74 32 81 31 51 44 30 74 37 76 22 54
————————————— 94%  99%  95% 83% 91% 94% 96% 96% 96% 96%  97% 91% 100% 86% 96% 100% 97%  93% 91% 100% 88%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 137 58 50 28 58 124 12 38 17 55 22 59 24 35 32 25 57 30 50 16 34
—————————————————————— 68% 74% 64% 68% 70% 69% 61% 73% 69% 72%  67% 66% 78% 59% 69% 84% 75%  74% 60% 72% 55%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 49 22 19 8 26 45 4 16 10 26 12 12 4 7 15 9 24 14
25% 28% 24% 19% 32% 25% 18% 30% 40% 33% 35% 13% 14% 12% 31% 31% 31% 36% 13% 17% 11%
VERY IMPORTANT 88 36 31 20 32 79 8 22 7 30 11 47 20 28 17 16 33 15 39 12 27
44%  46%  40%  49% 39% 445 42% 42% 29% 38%  32% 53% 64% 47% 38% 53% 44%  38% 47% 55% 442
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 51 20 25 6 17 44 712 719 10 22 7 16 12 5 17 7 26 6 20
25% 25% 32% 15% 20% 24% 35%  23% 26% 24%  29% 25% 22% 27% 27% 16% 22% 19% 32% 28% 33%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 12 1 4 7 8 12 1 2 1 3 1 8 - 2 - 2 3 7 -
6% 1% 5% 17% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 14% 4% 3% 7% 9% 12%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 12:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Enhancing safety and security resources

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61 13
100% 27% 13% 40%  13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 30% 7%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 175 - - - - - - - 50 24 74 21 65 19 46 50 30 81 32 64 19 44 13
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 88% 93% 91% 92%  85% 82% 100% 76% 93% 100% 95%  94% 80% 100% 73%  100%
TOT IMPORTANT 188 - - - - - - - 52 25 77 23 73 19 54 52 30 83 33 72 19 53 13
————————————— 94% 96% 96% 96%  93% 91% 100% 88% 96% 100% 98%  97% 90% 100% 87%  100%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 137 - - - - - - - 42 17 59 17 49 17 32 41 21 6l 25 50 15 35 11
—————————————————————— 68% 77% 67% 74%  68% 61% 87% 53% 75% 68% 73%  74% 62% 75% 58% 83%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 49 - - - - - - - 20 6 27 11 11 4 7 18 10 28 15 6 2 5
25% 38% 24% 33%  42% 13% 20% 11% 33% 33% 33% 43% 8% 9% 7% 41%
VERY IMPORTANT 88 - - - - - - - 21 11 32 7 38 13 26 23 11 34 11 43 13 31 6
442 39%  43% 40%  26% 48% 66% 42% 42% 35% 40%  31% 54% 65% 51% 42%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 51 - - - - - - - 11 718 6 24 3 21 11 10 21 8 22 5 17
25% 19% 28% 22% 24% 30% 13% 35% 21% 32% 25% 23% 28% 25% 28% 17%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 12 - - - - - - - 2 1 3 2 7 - 2 - 2 1 8 - -
6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 9% 128 4% 2% 3% 10% 13%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 12:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Enhancing safety and security resources

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS

TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 15 60 10

100% 23% 19% 423 21% 37% 7% 30% 5%

**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 175 42 38 80 37 58 15 43 10

NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 88% 913 100% 95% 893 78% 100% 73%  100%

TOT IMPORTANT 188 44 38 82 39 67 15 52 10

————————————— 94% 96% 100% 98%  95% 89% 100% 86%  100%

TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 137 34 29 63 29 44 11 33 8

—————————————————————— 68% 75% 76% 75%  70% 59% 75% 56% 833%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 49 16 11 27 17 5 1 5

25% 35% 28% 323  41% 7% 6% 8% 27%

VERY IMPORTANT 88 19 18 37 12 39 10 29 5

44%  40% 473 44% 293 523 69%  48% 55%

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 51 9 9 19 10 22 4 18 2

25% 21% 24% 223 24% 30% 25% 31% 17%

NOT VERY IMPORTANT 2 - 2 2 - -
6% 4% 23 5% 11% 143%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION 13:

I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future.

22034 Douglas Schools,

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Increasing availability of student programming in career and technical education

BANNER 1

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT -
NOT VERY IMPORTANT)

TOT IMPORTANT

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT

VERY IMPORTANT

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

NOT VERY IMPORTANT

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

200

100%

172
86%

186
93%

140
70%

o0

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022
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Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY /GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
96 104 32 36 40 42 50 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110 90
48%  52% 16% 18%  20% 21% 25% 27% 21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5% 15% 55% 45%
81 91 24 32 33 42 42 38 4 4 67 6 38 35 33 36 31 10 28 95 77
85% 87% 74% 88%  82% 100% 84%  79% 92%  84%  90% 84% 84% 95% 87%  82% 80%  89% 100%  93% 86% 86%
88 97 28 34 36 42 45 49 39 49 48 73 74 39 37 36 41 33 10 29 102 83
92%  94% 87%  94%  91% 100% 91%  90% 95%  92%  95% 91% 92% 97% 92%  91% 90%  95% 100%  96% 93% 93%
64 76 24 29 22 29 36 3 28 38 37 52 56 31 23 29 32 24 23 80 60
67%  73%  74%  80%  55%  69% 72%  67% 66% 71%  74% 66% 70% 78% 58%  73% 71%  69% 83%  77% 72% 67%
33 38 14 10 11 16 19 19 14 1 2 26 3 15 11 15 18 12 10 44 27
35%  36% 43% 29% 29% 38% 38% 36% 33% 30% 42% 32% 38% 37% 26% 38% 40% 35% 42%  35% 40% 30%
31 38 10 18 11 13 17 1 14 22 16 27 25 17 13 14 14 12 4 12 36 32
32% 37% 31% 51% 26% 30% 34% 31% 33% 41% 32% 34% 32% 41% 32% 35% 30%  34% 41%  42% 33% 36%
24 22 5 14 13 9 12 11 11 21 18 8 14 7 9 6 22 24
25% 21% 13% 14% 36% 31% 18% 23% 28% 21% 21% 26% 22% 19% 34% 18% 19%  26% 17%  20% 20% 26%
7 7 2 4 - 3 6 1 4 2 6 6 1 2 4 2 - 1 7 6
7% 65 13% 6% 9% 7% 10% 2% 8% 5% 7% 8% 3% 5% 9%  10% 5% 4% 6% 7%
1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1
1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 13:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Increasing availability of student programming in career and technical education

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO coMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/ MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42 12
1005 34% 44% 213  47%  15%  32% 53% 41% 593 21% 20% 31% 28% 243 23% 343 33% 33% 32% 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 172 57 73 41 83 27 55 89 71 101 36 35 55 47 42 39 57 57 58 52 35 12
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 86% 85% 83% 95% 89%  93%  87% 84% 86% 86% 86% 86% 89% 84% 88% 83% 85% 86% 88% 81% 825 100%
TOT IMPORTANT 186 62 81 42 88 28 60 97 77 109 39 38 58 51 45 43 62 62 62 58 38 12
————————————— 93% 92% 91% 973  94%  96% 943 91% 93% 93% 93% 93% 943 91% 94% 91% 93% 933 93% 91% 915  100%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 140 43 64 32 73 28 45 66 62 78 33 29 42 35 39 31 49 52 38 45 33 10
—————————————————————— 70%  64% 72% 75% 79% 963  71% 625 75% 66% 79% 72% 693 63% 81% 66% 73% 793 58% 70% 79% 82%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 71 20 36 14 33 12 21 37 26 45 13 13 24 20 13 15 23 24 24 20 14 6
35% 30% 40% 33% 363  42%  33% 35% 32% 38% 32% 32% 39% 36% 27% 31% 34% 36% 36% 31% 34% 493
VERY IMPORTANT 69 23 28 18 40 16 24 29 36 33 20 16 18 15 26 17 26 28 14 25 19
34% 34% 323 41%  43% 543 383 27% 43% 28% 47% 40%  29% 27% 55% 35% 393 42% 22% 393% 445 33%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 46 19 17 10 15 - 15 31 15 31 6 9 16 1 6 1 9 23 13 5
23% 28% 19% 23% 163 23% 29% 18% 27% 14% 21%  25% 28% 13% 25% 203 14% 35% 21% 12% 18%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 13 4 8 1 5 1 4 8 6 7 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 6 4 -
7% 7% 9% 3% 6% 45 6% 8% 7% 63 1% 7% 65 7% 6% 9% 7% 1% 5% 9% 9%
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
15 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 13:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Increasing availability of student programming in career and technical education

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75 21 54
100% 50% 33% 16% 44% 85% 15% 23% 16% 39% 19% 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33% 29% 38% 11% 27%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 172 86 58 217 77 151 21 44 27 72 36 65 23 42 38 27 65 50 57 19 38
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 86% 86% 88% 83% 88% 89% 71%  96% 83% 91% 93% 78% 85% 75% 95% 100% 97% 87% 76% 89% 70%
TOT IMPORTANT 186 93 62 30 82 160 25 45 29 75 37 74 25 48 39 27 65 53 66 20 46
————————————— 93% 92% 94% 91% 94% 94% 83% 98% 90% 95% 97% 89% 93% 88% 98% 100% 99% 92% 88% 95% 85%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 140 73 44 22 64 119 20 40 23 63 30 47 18 29 35 22 57 38 44 17 27
—————————————————————— 70%  72%  67% 67% 73% 70% 68% 86% 71% 79% 78% 57% 67% 52% 88% 85% 86% 66% 59% 80% 50%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 71 33 23 14 36 60 11 24 12 36 14 21 5 16 25 8 33 12
35% 33% 35% 43% 41% 35% 35% 52% 36% 45% 36% 26% 19% 29% 63% 31% 50% 22% 33% 39% 31%
VERY IMPORTANT 69 40 21 8 28 59 10 16 11 27 16 26 13 13 10 14 24 25 19 9 11
34%  39% 32% 24% 32% 35% 32% 34% 35% 34% 42% 31% 48% 23% 24% 54% 36% 44%  26% 41%  20%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 46 20 18 8 19 41 5 6 6 12 7 27 7 20 4 4 8 15 22 3 19
23% 20% 27% 24% 21% 24% 15% 12% 19% 15% 19% 32% 25% 36% 10% 15% 12% 26% 29% 14% 35%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 13 7 4 3 5 9 4 1 2 3 1 2 1 - 1 3 9 1
7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 13% 2% 6% 4% 3% 11% 7% 12% 2% 1% 6% 12% 5% 15%
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - -
1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 13:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Increasing availability of student programming in career and technical education

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT ©PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40% 20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 172 46 19 65 33 53 14 39 - - - - - - - 47 26 73 38 62 21 41 8
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 86% 96% 76% 89% 100% 75% 100% 68% 89% 95% 91% 93% 78% 100% 70% 100%
TOT IMPORTANT 186 47 22 68 33 62 14 47 - - - - - - - 50 26 76 39 71 21 50 8
————————————— 93% 98% 85% 94% 100% 87% 100% 84% 94% 95% 95% 97% 89% 100% 85% 100%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 140 42 18 59 26 39 11 28 - - - - - - - 44 20 64 30 46 16 30 7
______________________ 70% 87% 70% 81% 78% 55% 79% 49% 82% 76% 80% 74% 58% 78% 51% 88%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 71 24 11 35 8 22 4 17 - - - - - - - 25 10 35 12 24 6 17
35% 50% 42% 48% 24% 31% 31% 31% 47% 37% 43% 31% 30% 30% 30% 11%
VERY IMPORTANT 69 18 7 25 18 17 7 10 - - - - - - - 19 11 29 17 22 10 12 6
34% 37% 28% 34% 54% 24% 48% 18% 35% 39% 36% 43% 28% 48% 21% 76%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 46 5 4 9 7 23 3 20 - - - - - - - 7 5 12 9 25 5 20 1
23% 11% 16% 12% 22% 32% 21% 35% 13% 19% 15% 23% 31% 22% 34% 12%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 1 2 3 - 9 - 9 - - - - - - - 3 - 3 1 9 - -
1% 2% 10% 5% 13% 16% 6% 4% 3% 11% 15%
DON'T KNOW 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - -
1% 5% 2% 5% 2%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 13:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Increasing availability of student programming in career and technical education

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 6l 14
100% 22% 14% 363  22% 42% 113 313 7%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 172 39 25 64 42 66 20 5 8
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 86% 90% 863 89% 963 793 92% 74% 57%
TOT IMPORTANT 186 41 26 67 43 75 21 53 11
————————————— 93% 953 91% 94% 983 89% 963 87% 75%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 140 37 22 59 34 46 14 32 10
—————————————————————— 70% 863 77% 82%  77% 55% 61% 53% 68%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 71 21 12 33 13 24 6 18 2
35% 493 423 46%  30% 29% 27% 29% 123%
VERY IMPORTANT 69 16 10 26 21 22 8 14 8
34% 373 343 36%  48% 263 343 23% 56%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 46 4 4 8 9 29 8 21 1
23% 9% 15% 113  21% 34% 353 343 7%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 13 2 1 3 1 9 1

7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 11% 4% 13% 17%
DON'T KNOW 1 - 1 1 - - 1
1% 4y 23 8%

REFUSED - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 14:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Updating and repairing school buildings to continue providing safe, efficient, quality learning environments for students and staff

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 38 40 40 14 26 95 105
100% 48%  52%  16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 26% 22% 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 7% 13%  47%  53%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 170 83 87 26 36 32 35 41 43 40 51 36 58 72 40 32 26 37 35 14 26 82 88
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 85% 87%  83% 83% 100% 79%  82% 83% 83% 91% 91%  74% 73% 89% 100% 78% 68% 91%  87% 100% 100%  87%  83%
TOT IMPORTANT 185 90 95 29 36 36 38 46 48 42 53 42 69 76 40 37 32 39 37 14 26 88 97
————————————— 92% 93%  92%  91% 100% 89% 91% 91% 91% 96% 96%  87% 86% 95% 100% 89%  84% 96%  94% 100% 100%  93%  92%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 137 62 75 25 23 24 28 37 32 30 40 35 43 62 32 20 23 31 31 11 21 67 70
—————————————————————— 69% 65% 72% 79%  63% 60% 68% 73% 61% 70% 73% 71% 54% 77% 80% 49% 59% 77%  78% 76% 83%  71%  66%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 62 32 30 15 8 18 6 15 21 11 20 10 17 31 14 11 6 16 15 5 9 31 31
31% 34%  29%  46%  22%  46%  14% 31%  40% 26% 36% 21% 21% 39% 34% 27% 15% 41%  38% 34% 35%  33%  29%
VERY IMPORTANT 75 30 45 11 15 6 22 21 11 19 21 25 26 30 18 9 17 15 16 6 12 36 39
38% 31%  43%  34%  42%  14%  53% 43%  21% 44% 37%  51% 33% 38% 46% 23%  44% 36%  40% 43%  48% 38%  37%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 48 27 20 4 13 12 10 9 16 11 13 8 26 14 8 16 9 8 6 3 4 21 27
24% 28% 20% 12% 37% 29% 24% 18%  31% 26% 23% 16% 32% 17% 20% 40% 25% 19% 16% 24% 17%  22%  25%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 15 6 9 3 - 4 4 4 2 3 6 11 4 6 2 3 - - 6 9
8% 7% 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 4% 4% 13% 14% 5% 11%  16% 4% 6% 7% 8%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 14:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Updating and repairing school buildings to continue providing safe, efficient, quality learning environments for students and staff

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15  0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
100% 38% 43% 17% 49% 16%  33% 51% 39% 61% 19% 21%  33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 26% 24% 4%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 170 56 78 34 89 28 61 81 71 98 37 34 49 49 42 46 55 65 50 47 41 8
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 85% 73% 89% 100%  91%  85%  93% 79% 91% 81% 100% 83%  74% 90% 88% 91% 92% 87% 76% 91% 85%  100%
TOT IMPORTANT 185 67 82 34 94 30 63 91 75 110 37 38 58 52 45 48 57 70 58 50 45 8
————————————— 92% 86% 95% 100%  95%  93%  97% 90% 95% 91% 100% 91% 87% 95% 94% 96% 96% 94% 88% 96% 93%  100%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 137 42 64 29 72 25 47 66 58 79 29 29 46 33 36 36 43 50 43 36 35 6
—————————————————————— 69% 55% 73% 85% 73% 75% 2% 653 74% 65% 78% 70% 693 61% 75% 71% 72% 68% 66% 69% 73% 78%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 62 16 33 12 37 14 24 25 35 27 16 19 14 13 23 20 21 25 16 20 17 4
31% 20% 38% 35%  38%  42% 362 24%  45% 22%  43% 47%  20% 24% 47% 40% 36% 34% 24% 38% 34% 44%

VERY IMPORTANT 75 27 31 17 34 11 23 41 23 52 13 10 32 20 13 15 22 25 28 16 19
38% 35% 35% 49% 35%  33%  36% 40% 29% 43% 35% 24%  48% 37% 27% 31% 37% 34% 42% 30% 38% 34%

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 48 24 19 5 22 6 16 26 17 31 8 9 12 19 9 12 14 19 14 14 10
24% 31% 21% 15%  23%  18%  25% 25% 21% 26% 22% 21% 18% 34% 19% 24% 23% 26% 22% 27% 20% 22%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 15 10 5 - 5 2 2 10 4 1 - 4 9 3 3 2 2 5 2 4 -

8% 14% 5% 5% 7% 3% 105 5% 9% 9%  13% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 12% 4% 7%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION 14:

22034 Douglas Schools,

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future.
everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Updating and repairing school buildings to continue providing safe,

BANNER 3

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT -
NOT VERY IMPORTANT)

TOT IMPORTANT

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT

VERY IMPORTANT

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

NOT VERY IMPORTANT

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

SCHOOLS GRADE

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

efficient,

Table 103 Page 113

Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

quality learning environments for students and staff

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

TOTAL A/B
200 79
100% 40%
170 71
85% 90%
185 75
92% 95%
137 55
69% 69%
62 30
31% 38%
75 24
38% 31%
48 21
24%  26%
15 4
8% 5%

c

VERY

TOT

180
90%

156
87%

168
93%

125
70%

N

TOT NOT
D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY

E

DEF
YES

1

1

W

52
00%

52
00%

COMB INI
PROB TOT
YES YES

25

13%  39%

25 77
100% 100%

25 77
100% 100%

22

86% 93%
13 3
51% 50%

9 34

35%  44%

5

14% 7%
BRIDGE

T MLO BALLOT
LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF
UNDEC NO NO NO YES
90 31 59 46
16% 45% 15% 29% 23%
33 59 28 32 46
100% 66% 91% 54% 100%
33 75 29 45 46
100% 83% 96% 77% 100%
2 39 21 18 45
78% 44% 68% 31% 98%
1 3 27
40%  12% 9% 13% 58%
1 29 1 11 18
38% 32% 59% 18% 39%
7 35 27 1
22%  39% 27% 45% 2%

STRATEGY

PROB
YES

30
100%

30
100%

o0

TOT
YES

LEAN/ TOT
UNDEC NO
40 84
20%  42%
40 54
100% 64%
40 69
100% 82%
27 36
66% 43%
12 9
29%  11%
15 27
37%  32%
13 32
34%  39%

- 15

18%

PROB DEF
NO NO
22 62
11%  31%
19 34
87% 56%
21 48
94%  78%
13 23
60% 37%
2
7% 12%
12 16
53% 25%
7 25
34%  41%
1 14
6% 22%
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QUESTION 14:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Updating and repairing school buildings to continue providing safe, efficient, quality learning environments for students and staff

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61 13
100% 27% 13% 40% 13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 30% 7%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 170 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 50 16 33 54 30 85 34 50 17 33 13
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 85% 100% 100% 100% 100% 62% 86% 55% 100% 100% 100% 100% 62% 86% 55% 100%
TOT IMPORTANT 185 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 65 18 47 54 30 85 34 65 18 47 13
————————————— 92% 100% 100% 100% 100% 81% 93% 78% 100% 100% 100% 100% 81% 93% 77% 100%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 137 - - - - - - - 50 23 73 20 34 13 21 52 27 78 28 29 10 20 12
—————————————————————— 69% 92% 90% 91%  78% 42% 69% 34% 95% 88% 93%  83% 37% 49% 32% 93%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 62 - - - - - - - 28 12 40 11 10 2 727 13 40 13 9 4 5
31% 52% 45% 49%  42% 12% 12% 12% 49% 43% 47%  39% 11% 20% 8% 34%
VERY IMPORTANT 75 - - - - - - - 22 12 34 9 24 11 13 25 14 39 15 20 6 15 8
38% 40% 45% 42%  35% 30% 57% 22% 46% 45% 46%  44% 25% 29% 24% 59%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 48 - - - - - - - 4 3 7 6 31 5 27 3 4 6 6 36 8 27 1
24% 8% 10% 9%  22% 39% 24% 44% 5% 12% 7% 17% 45% 44% 45% 7%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 15 - - - - - - - - - - - 15 1 14 - - - - 15 1 14
8% 19% 7% 222 19% 7% 23%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 14:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Updating and repairing school buildings to continue providing safe, efficient, quality learning environments for students and staff

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 15 60 10
100% 23% 19% 423 21% 37% 7% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 170 46 38 84 41 45 15 30 10
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 85% 100% 100% 100% 100% 60% 100% 50%  100%
TOT IMPORTANT 185 46 38 84 41 60 15 45 10
————————————— 92% 100% 100% 100% 100% 80% 100% 75%  100%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 137 4 7 30 7
—————————————————————— 69% 963 92% 94% 723 38% 43% 37% 68%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 62 28 15 44 10 9
31% 623 40% 52% 243 123 12% 12% 31%
VERY IMPORTANT 75 16 20 36 20 20 5 15
38% 343 523 42% 493 263 31% 25% 37%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 48 2 3 5 11 31 8
245 4% 8% 63  28% 42% 573 383 32%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 15 - - - - 15 - 15 -
82 20% 25%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 15:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Constructing new neighborhood elementary schools and creating additions to existing neighborhood middle schools to reduce crowding in existing schools

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110 90
100% 48%  52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27% 21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5% 15%  55%  45%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 109 53 s 19 18 21 19 32 31 22 27 29 38 44 27 17 21 26 18 10 16 62 47
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 55% 55%  54%  60%  50%  53%  46% 64% 57% 53% 50%  58% 48% 56% 66% 42% 54% 57%  53% 100%  55%  56%  53%
TOT IMPORTANT 155 75 80 26 27 31 31 41 43 32 40 40 59 62 33 29 31 36 26 10 23 86 68
————————————— 77% 78%  77% 80%  75%  76%  73% 82% 79% 76% 75%  79% 74% 78% 83% 71% 77% 79%  77% 100% 77%  78%  76%

TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT g6 4 4 1 19 13 17 17 24 21 33 1 19 1 1 5
—————————————————————— 43%  42%  44%  51%  52%  32%  39% 43%  43% 41%  46%  42% 42% 42% 48% 37%  47% 41%  43% 67%  41% 465 39%

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 31 14 16 8 5 5 8 6 9 5 8 8 11 13 6 5 6 7 6 2 5 20
15% 15%  16% 24% 14%  13% 18% 11% 17% 12% 15% 16% 14% 17% 16% 13% 14% 16% 17% 17% 16%  18%  12%
VERY IMPORTANT 55 26 29 9 14 8 9 16 14 12 16 13 23 20 13 10 13 11 9 5 7 31 24
28% 27%  28% 27% 38% 20% 21% 32% 26% 29% 30% 26% 28% 25% 32% 24% 32% 24%  26% 50% 25%  28%  27%

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 69 34 34 9 8 18 14 19 19 15 16 19 26 29 14 14 12 17 12 3 11 35
34% 36% 33%  28% 23%  44%  34% 39%  35% 36% 29%  37% 32% 36% 35% 34%  30% 38% 33% 33%  36% 325 37%

NOT VERY IMPORTANT 45 21 24 6 9 9 11 9 12 10 13 10 21 18 7 12 9 10 8 - 7 24
23% 22% 23% 20% 25% 24% 27% 18% 21% 24% 25% 21% 26% 22% 17% 29% 23% 21%  23% 23%  22% 248
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 15:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Constructing new neighborhood elementary schools and creating additions to existing neighborhood middle schools to reduce crowding in existing schools

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15  0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42 12
100% 34% 44% 21%  47%  15%  32% 53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 32% 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 109 35 49 24 53 23 30 56 49 60 24 25 32 28 34 19 34 42 33 31 28 12
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 55% 52% 55% 57% 57%  79%  47% 53% 60% 51% 57% 62%  52% 51% 71% 41% 51% 63% 50% 49% 67%  100%
TOT IMPORTANT 155 51 69 34 73 26 47 82 66 89 33 33 47 42 41 33 51 54 50 48 35 12
————————————— 77% 76% 78% 78% 78%  89%  13% 76% 80% 76% 79% 81%  76% 75% 86% 70% 75% 82% 75% 74% 8435  100%

TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 86 3 35 2 1 2 4 2 20 2 29 2 3 2
—————————————————————— 43%  44% 39% 50%  47% 643  40% 39% 54% 36% 57% 50%  35% 37% 60% 44% 373 48% 45% 372 46% 74%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 31 9 11 10 15 8 7 16 18 13 9 9 7 6 11 11 7 10 14 8 4 4
15% 13% 13% 24% 16% 27% 11% 15% 21% 11% 21% 21% 12% 11% 22% 23% 10% 15% 22% 12% 9% 33%

VERY IMPORTANT 55 21 23 11 29 11 18 26 27 29 15 12 14 14 18 10 18 22 15 16 16
28% 31% 26% 26% 31%  37%  29% 24% 32% 24% 36% 29%  23% 26% 38% 21% 27% 33% 23% 25% 372 42%

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 69 21 34 12 29 8 22 40 22 47 9 13 25 22 12 12 26 22 20 24 16
34% 32% 39% 28%  31%  25%  34% 37% 26% 40% 21% 31%  41% 39% 25% 27% 39% 34% 31% 382 37% 26%
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 45 16 20 9 20 3 17 25 17 29 9 8 15 14 714 17 12 17 16 7 -

23% 24% 22% 22% 22% 11%  27% 24% 20% 24% 21% 19%  24% 25% 14% 30% 25% 18% 25% 26% 16%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 15:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Constructing new neighborhood elementary schools and creating additions to existing neighborhood middle schools to reduce crowding in existing schools

BANNER 3

SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75 21 54
100% 50% 33% 16% 443 85% 15% 23% 16% 39% 19% 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33% 29% 38% 11% 27%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 109 66 33 9 49 95 14 40 27 67 24 18 11 7 40 20 60 49 -1 1 -1
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 55% 66% 51% 27% 56% 56% 47% 88% 82% 85%  62% 22% 39% 14% 100% 77% 91%  85% -1% 3% -3%
TOT IMPORTANT 155 84 50 21 68 132 22 43 30 73 31 50 19 31 40 23 63 53 37 11 26
————————————— 77%  83% 75%  64% 78% 78% 74% 94% 91% 93%  81% 61% 70% 57% 100% 88% 95%  93% 50% 52% 49%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT g6 4 11 41 76 10 19 16 16 9 7 36 19 5 22 4 6
—————————————————————— 43%  45% 45% 343 473 45% 33% 76% 58% 68%  41% 20% 34% 13% 90% 70% 82%  38% 13% 20% 10%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 31 17 12 2 17 28 30017 6 24 4 3 1 2 22 5 27 103 2 1
15% 17% 18% 6% 20% 16% 105 38% 19% 30% 10% 4% 3% 4% 55% 19% 41% 2% 4% 9% 2%
VERY IMPORTANT 55 28 18 9 24 48 7 17 12 30 12 13 8 5 14 14 28 21 7 2 5
28% 28% 27% 28% 27% 29% 23% 38% 38% 38% 31% 16% 31% 9% 35% 51% 42% 36% 9% 11% 8%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 69 38 20 10 27 56 12 8 11 19 16 34 24 9 32 1
34% 38% 30% 29% 31% 33% 41% 18% 33% 24%  40% 41% 35% 44% 10% 18% 13%  55% 37% 32% 39%

NOT VERY IMPORTANT 45 17 16 12 19 37 3 3 6 3 24 - 3 4 38 1
23% 17% 25% 36% 22% 22% 26% 6% 9% 7% 19% 39% 30% 43% 125 5% 7% 50% 48% 51%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 15:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Constructing new neighborhood elementary schools and creating additions to existing neighborhood middle schools to reduce crowding in existing schools

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT ©PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40% 20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 109 48 18 65 29 4 0 - - - - - - - 4 21 6 28 1 4 6
NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 55% 100% 70% 89% 87% 6%  29% *% 85% 78% 83% 69% 19% 50% 8% 75%
TOT IMPORTANT 155 48 21 69 31 38 9 28 - - - - - - - 50 24 73 34 47 16 31 7
————————————— 77% 100% 85% 95% 93% 53% 65% 50% 93% 89% 92% 85% 59% 75% 54% 88%

TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 86 4 55 15 5 - - - - - - - 39 1 16 16 8
______________________ 43% 86% 56% 75% 45%  10% 17% 9% 73% 52% 66% 41%  21%  40% 14% 39%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 31 21 3 24 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 2 4 4 1 3 -

15% 44% 12% 33% 6% 2% 2% 37%  12%  29% 9% 5% 4% 6%
VERY IMPORTANT 55 20 1 31 13 6 2 4 - - - - - - - 19 1 3 13 12 5 3
28% 42% 44% 43% 39% 9% 17% 6% 36% 40% 38% 32% 15% 35% 8% 39%

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 69 7 7 14 16 30 7 23 - - - - - - - 10 10 20 18 31 7 23
34% 14% 29% 19% 48% 43% 48% 42% 19% 37% 25% 44% 39% 35% 40% 49%

NOT VERY IMPORTANT 45 - 4 4 2 33 5 28 - - - - - - - 4 7 6 3 2
23% 15% 5% 7% 47% 35% 50% 7% 11% 8% 15% 41% 25% 46% 12%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 15:
I'm going to read you some specific things which MIGHT be funded if the proposals are placed on the ballot in the future. Keeping in mind that it is difficult for

everything to be equally important, please tell me how important each one of these is to you personally.

Constructing new neighborhood elementary schools and creating additions to existing neighborhood middle schools to reduce crowding in existing schools

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS

TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 6l 14

100% 22% 14% 363  22% 42% 113 313 7%

**D/S (TOT IMPORTANT - 109 43 22 66 36 7 8 -1 14

NOT VERY IMPORTANT) 55% 100% 78% 91% 813 9% 38% -2%  100%

TOT IMPORTANT 155 43 25 69 40 45 15 30 14

————————————— 77% 100% 893 96% 913 543 69% 49%  100%
TOT EXT/VERY IMPORTANT 86 38 19 57 19 10 3 7

—————————————————————— 43% 883 683 80% 433 123 143 11% 63%

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 31 21 6 27 3 1 - 1 2

15% 483 213 37% 7% 1% 23 133%

VERY IMPORTANT 5 17 1 3 16 9 3 6 7

28% 40% 47% 433 363 11% 143 93 49%

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 69 5 6 11 21 35 12 23 5

34%  12% 21% 16% 48% 42% 55% 38% 37%

NOT VERY IMPORTANT 45 - 3 3 4 38 3 -
23% 11% 4% 9% 46% 31% 51%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 16:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Teachers' average salaries in our district are over 18 thousand dollars less than those in neighboring Cherry Creek district and nearly 11 thousand dollars less than in
Littleton. In order to keep well-qualified, committed teachers in our classrooms, we need to ensure that we have the funding to recognize the value of our teachers.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110 90
1005 48% 52% 163 18% 20% 21% 25% 27% 21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5%  15% 55% 45%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 106 44 63 16 25 20 25 20 20 23 41 22 33 45 28 15 19 19 27 10 18 58 48
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 53% 45% 60% 50% 70% 50%  60% 40% 38% 55% 76% 44% 41% 57% 70% 36% 473 41%  77% 1005  60% 53% 54%
TOT CONVINCING 153 70 83 24 31 30 34 35 37 32 47 36 57 63 34 27 29 32 31 10 24 84 69
—————————————— 77% 73% 80% 75% 85% 75% 803 70% 69% 78% 88% 72% 71% 78% 85% 68% 73% 71%  89% 1003  80% 76% 77%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 2 2 1 15 6 1 23 1 13 1 - 2
—————————————————— 23% 27% 20% 25% 15% 25% 20% 30% 31% 22% 12%  28% 29% 22% 15% 32% 27% 29% 11% 20% 24% 232
VERY CONVINCING 101 36 65 18 25 19 17 22 23 14 40 25 36 39 26 14 22 17 23 6 20 55 46
51% 38%  62% 57%  70%  49%  40% 43%  42% 33%  75%  49% 45% 49% 65% 34%  56% 36% 663 59% 672 50% 51%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 52 33 19 6 6 11 17 13 15 19 7 12 21 23 8 14 7 16 4 29 23
26% 35% 18% 18% 16% 263  40% 27% 27% 45% 13%  23% 26% 293 20% 34% 18% 34% 223 41%  13% 26% 26%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 27 15 12 6 3 5 5 8 9 6 5 6 13 1 3 1
13% 15% 113 19% 9%  12% 11% 16% 16% 15% 103 13% 17% 13% 8% 213 12% 14% 11% 10% 14% 133
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 20 11 9 2 2 5 4 7 8 3 1 8 10 7 3 4 6 7 - - 3 11 9
105 12% 8% 6% 65 14% 9% 14%  16% 7% 2% 15% 13% 9% 7% 11%  15% 16% 10% 102 10%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 16:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Teachers' average salaries in our district are over 18 thousand dollars less than those in neighboring Cherry Creek district and nearly 11 thousand dollars less than in
Littleton. In order to keep well-qualified, committed teachers in our classrooms, we need to ensure that we have the funding to recognize the value of our teachers.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/0 MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42 12
100% 34% 44% 21%  47%  15% 323 53% 41% 59% 21% 20%  31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 333 323 213 6%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 106 30 43 33 54 17 37 52 56 51 36 20 27 24 32 31 38 30 39 33 20 8
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 53% 45% 48% 76% 58%  58%  58% 49% 67% 43% 85% 49% 443 43% 67% 67% 56% 443 593 51% 483 65%
TOT CONVINCING 153 49 66 38 74 23 50 79 69 84 39 30 44 40 40 39 52 48 53 48 31 10
—————————————— 77%  72%  74% 88%  79%  79%  79% 74% 84% 72% 93% 74%  72% 71% 83% 83% 78% 72% 79% 75% 74% 83%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 47 1 2 1 1 2 14 3 301 1 1 8 1 1 1 1 1 2
—————————————————— 23% 28% 26% 123 21% 21%  21%  26% 16% 28% 7% 26% 28% 29% 17% 17% 22% 28% 21%  25% 26% 17%
VERY CONVINCING 101 31 42 27 50 17 33 51 53 48 34 19 31 17 30 30 34 32 35 28 23 9
51% 46% 48% 64%  53%  57%  52% 48% 64% 41% 80% 47%  50% 31% 64% 65% 50% 48% 533 443 543 73%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 52 17 23 10 24 6 18 28 16 36 511 14 22 9 9 19 16 18 20 8 1
265 26% 26% 24%  26% 22%  28%  26% 20% 31% 12% 27%  22% 40% 20% 19% 28% 243 273 323 20% 9%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 27 12 13 2 11 4 7 16 6 2 1 11 3 3 10 1
13% 18% 14% 5% 11%  14% 103 15% 7% 18% 2% 12%  18% 18% 6% 6% 113 143 16% 113 113 8%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 20 7 10 3 2 1 8 1 2 6 5 8 9 3 9 6 1
105 103 12% 7% 10% 7% 113 11% 9% 11% 5% 14% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 5% 133% 153% 9%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - S - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - S - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 16:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Teachers' average salaries in our district are over 18 thousand dollars less than those in neighboring Cherry Creek district and nearly 11 thousand dollars less than in
Littleton. In order to keep well-qualified, committed teachers in our classrooms, we need to ensure that we have the funding to recognize the value of our teachers.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT  TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL /B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 8 5 40 66 5 75
100% 50% 33% 16% 445 85% 15% 23% 16% 39% 193 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33%  29% 38% 11% 272
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 106 69 26 11 50 97 9 46 31 77 26 3 19 -16 38 22 60 51 -6 7 -12
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 53% 68% 40% 33% 58% 57% 30% 100% 94% 98%  68% 4% 70% -28% 94% 84% 90%  89% -7% 31% -22%
TOT CONVINCING 153 85 46 22 69 134 20 46 32 78 33 43 23 20 39 24 63 54 35 14 21
—————————————— 775 84% 703  66% 79% 79% 653 100% 97% 99%  84% 523 85% 363 97% 92% 95%  95% 463 65% 39%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 1 1 1 3 1 - 1 1 4 3 1 2 3 3 40 33
—————————————————— 23% 16% 303 34% 21% 21% 35% 3% 1% 163 48% 15% 64% 3% 8% 5% 5% 54% 353 61%
VERY CONVINCING 101 55 31 15 52 92 9 43 25 67 18 16 10 5 34 21 55 29 17 9 8
51%  55% 46% 47% 59% 54% 29%  92% 76% 85%  47% 193 38% 10% 85% 78% 82%  51% 23% 43% 15%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 52 29 15 6 17 41 11 4 7 27 13 14 8 25 13
26% 29% 24% 20% 20% 24% 35% 8% 22% 14%  37% 33% 46% 263 12% 14% 13%  44% 23% 22% 24%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 27 10 13 4 8 21 6 - 1 1 5 21 2 18 1 2 3 2 21 15
13%  10% 19% 13% 9% 12% 20% 3% 1% 13% 25% 8% 33% 3% 8% 5% 4% 28% 30% 28%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 20 6 7 7 10 15 5 - - - 1 19 2 17 - - - 1 19 1 18
105 6% 11% 21% 12% 9% 16% 3% 23% 7% 31% 2% 25% 5% 33%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 16:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Teachers' average salaries in our district are over 18 thousand dollars less than those in neighboring Cherry Creek district and nearly 11 thousand dollars less than in
Littleton. In order to keep well-qualified, committed teachers in our classrooms, we need to ensure that we have the funding to recognize the value of our teachers.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40% 20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 106 48 23 71 29 -9 10 -19 - - - - - - - 53 25 78 31 -3 17 =20 8
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 53% 100% 93% 98% 88% -13% 71% -34% 100% 93% 98% 76% -3% 80% -34% 100%
TOT CONVINCING 153 48 24 72 31 31 12 19 - - - - - - - 53 26 79 35 38 19 19 8
—————————————— 77% 100% 96% 99% 94% 44% 85% 33% 100% 97% 99% 88% 48% 90% 33% 100%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 47 - 1 1 2 40 2 38 - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 -
__________________ 23% 43 13 6% 56% 15% 67% 3% 1% 12% 52% 10% 67%
VERY CONVINCING 101 42 20 62 16 8 4 3 - - - - - - - 50 20 70 19 13 10 3 7
51% 88% 79% 85% 49% 11% 31% 6% 93% 74% 87% 47%  16% 47% 5% 89%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 52 6 4 10 15 23 8 15 - - - - - - - 4 6 10 17 26 9 16 1
26% 12% 17% 14% 45% 33% 55% 27% 7% 23% 12% 42% 32% 43% 28% 11%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 27 - 1 1 1 21 1 20 - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1 20 -
13% 4% 1% 3% 29% 7% 35% 3% 1% 12%  26% 5% 34%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 20 - - - 1 19 1 18 - - - - - - - - - - 20 1 19 -
10% 3% 27% 7%  32% 25% 5% 33%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 16:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Teachers' average salaries in our district are over 18 thousand dollars less than those in neighboring Cherry Creek district and nearly 11 thousand dollars less than in
Littleton. In order to keep well-qualified, committed teachers in our classrooms, we need to ensure that we have the funding to recognize the value of our teachers.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 61 14
1003 22% 14% 36% 22% 423 11% 31% 7%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 106 43 22 66 36 4 14 -10 13
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 53% 100% 79% 92% 81% 5% 65% -17% 87%
TOT CONVINCING 153 43 25 69 40 44 18 25 14
—————————————— 77% 100% 90% 96%  91% 523 82% 42% 94%
TOT NOT CONVINCING - 3 4 40 4 36 1
—————————————————— 232 105 4% 9% 48% 18% 58% 6%
VERY CONVINCING 101 40 20 60 23 18 8 10 11

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 52 4 9 16 26 11 1 3

26% 9% 18% 13%  37% 31% 47% 25% 17%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 27 - 3 3 3 21 3 18 1

132 10% 4% 7% 25% 13% 292 6%

NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 20 - - - 1 19 1 1 -
10% 3% 23% 5% 292

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 17:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Douglas County is losing some of its best teachers, because it cannot pay them as well as many other districts. Exit interviews among teachers show that compensation is
the primary reason teachers say they are leaving their position.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 38 40 40 14 26 95 105
100% 48%  52%  16%  18% 20% 21% 25% 26% 22% 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 7%  13% 47% 53%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 71 34 37 14 13 10 12 23 14 20 23 14 10 34 27 7 3 15 19 13 15 42 30
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 36% 36%  36% 45%  35%  25%  29% 45% 27% 46% 41%  30% 12% 43% 69% 16% 8% 37%  49% 91%  56% 443 28%

TOT CONVINCING 136 65 71 23 24 25 27 36 33 32 39 31 45 57 34 24 21 28 29 13 20 68
—————————————— 68% 68% 68% 723  67%  62% 64% 73%  64% 73% 70% 65% 56% 71% 84% 58% 54% 68%  74% 963  78% 72% 64%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 3 3 1 1 1 19 12 1 1 35 2 1 1 1 26
—————————————————— 32% 32% 32% 28% 33% 38% 36% 27% 36% 27% 30% 35% 44% 29% 16% 42% 463 32% 26% 4%  22% 28% 36%
VERY CONVINCING 94 40 54 19 19 20 14 23 23 17 35 19 25 42 28 11 13 19 23 9 1 4 49
47% 42%  52%  59%  54%  49%  33% 45%  44% 39%  63%  40% 31% 53% 69% 28% 34% 47% 58% 67%  70% 48% 47%

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 41 25 16 4 5 5 13 14 10 15 4 12 20 15 6 13 8 8 7 4 2 23
21% 26% 16% 13%  14%  13%  31% 27%  20% 34% 8%  25% 25% 19% 15% 30% 20% 21% 17% 29% 8% 25% 172

NOT TOO CONVINCING 31 15 16 4 7 5 6 9 10 5 6 10 15 11 5 6 8 8 3 1 5 10
16% 15% 16% 13% 19% 13% 15% 17% 18% 11% 12% 21% 19% 13% 14% 16% 22% 19% 8% 4%  18% 11% 202
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 33 16 17 5 5 10 9 5 10 7 10 720 12 1 11 9 5 7 - 1 16 17
17% 17% 16% 15% 13% 25% 20% 10% 18% 15% 18% 14% 25% 15% 2% 26% 24% 13% 17% 3% 17% 162
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 17:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Douglas County is losing some of its best teachers, because it cannot pay them as well as many other districts. Exit interviews among teachers show that compensation is
the primary reason teachers say they are leaving their position.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO CcoMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15  0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
100% 38% 43% 17%  49%  16%  33% 51% 39% 61% 19% 21%  33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 26% 24% 43

**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 71 8 40 21 45 15 30 27 35 36 18 17 19 17 27 17 31 22 19 25 16
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 36% 11% 45% 64%  45%  45%  45% 26% 45% 30% 49% 41%  28% 32% 57% 33% 52% 29% 28% 48% 32% 57%
TOT CONVINCING 136 43 63 28 72 24 48 64 57 79 28 29 43 36 37 33 46 48 42 39 32 6
—————————————— 68% 55% 73% 82% 73%  73%  73% 63% 72% 65% 74% 71%  64% 66% 78% 67% 76% 65% 64% 74% 66% 78%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 6 3 2 2 1 3 2 4 10 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
—————————————————— 32%  45% 27% 18%  27%  27%  27% 37%  28% 35% 26% 29%  36% 34% 22% 33% 24% 35% 36% 26% 34% 22%
VERY CONVINCING 94 26 45 22 51 18 33 44 46 49 27 1 2 21 2 3 30 3 2 2 24 6
47%  33% 51% 64%  52%  54%  50% 43%  58% 40% 72% 45%  41% 39% 59% 60% 50% 47% 45% 48% 50% 78%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 41 17 19 6 21 6 15 21 11 30 110 15 15 9 3 16 13 13 14 8 -

21% 22% 21% 18%  21%  19%  22% 20% 15% 25% 3% 25% 23% 27% 19% 7% 26% 17% 19% 26% 16%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 31 16 12 3 17 5 12 14 10 21 4 6 12 8 5 8 6 13 12 8 6
16% 20% 14% 10% 18%  16%  18% 13% 13% 17% 11% 15% 18% 16% 10% 16% 11% 18% 18% 15% 12% 22%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 33 19 12 3 6 2 11 2 5 6 1 10 6 9 8 1 1 6 11 -

17% 24% 14% 8%  10%  11% 9% 23% 14% 18% 14% 15%  18% 19% 12% 17% 13% 18% 18% 11% 22%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 17:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Douglas County is losing some of its best teachers, because it cannot pay them as well as many other districts. Exit interviews among teachers show that compensation is
the primary reason teachers say they are leaving their position.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B  C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 76 40 84 22
100% 40% 39% 21% 41% 90% 10% 26% 13% 39% 16% 45% 15% 29% 23% 15% 38% 20% 42% 11% 312
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 71 41 25 4 29 64 7 52 25 77 21 -27 17 -44 46 28 75 23 -26 9 -35
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 36% 52% 32% 9% 35% 36% 37% 100% 100% 100%  65% -30% 55% -75% 100% 95% 98%  57% -31% 41% -57%
TOT CONVINCING 136 60 52 23 56 122 14 52 25 77 27 31 24 7 46 29 76 31 29 15 13
—————————————— 68% 76% 66% 55% 68% 68% 68% 100% 100% 100%  82% 35% 78% 13% 100% 97% 99%  78% 34% 70% 22%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 1 1 2 58 - - - 5 5 - 1 1 55
—————————————————— 32%  24% 34%  45% 32% 32% 32% 18% 65% 22% 87% 3% 1% 22% 66% 30% 78%
VERY CONVINCING 94 46 31 16 40 84 11 46 18 63 16 15 10 5 37 17 54 21 19 6 13
47% 58% 40% 39% 49% 46% 53% 87% 70% 81% 49% 17% 34% 8% 81% 57% 71%  52% 23% 29% 20%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 41 14 21 7 16 38 3 7 8 14 11 16 13 3 9 10 1
21% 18% 26% 16% 19% 21% 15% 13% 30% 19%  33% 18% 44% 5% 19% 41% 28% 26% 12% 41% 1%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 31 14 14 3 10 29 2 - - - 4 27 4 23 - 1 1 6 24 4 2
16% 17% 18% 8% 12% 16% 10% 12% 30% 13% 392 3% 1% 15% 29% 20% 322
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 33 5 12 16 17 29 4 - - - 2 31 3 29 - - - 3 3 2 2
17% 7% 16% 38% 20% 16% 22% 6% 35% 9% 48% 7% 36% 9% 462
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 17:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Douglas County is losing some of its best teachers, because it cannot pay them as well as many other districts. Exit interviews among teachers show that compensation is
the primary reason teachers say they are leaving their position.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61 13
100% 27% 13% 40% 13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 302 7%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 71 - - - - - - - 51 26 77 14 -32 6 -38 54 30 85 23 =37 7 -44 13
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 36% 93% 100% 96%  55% -40% 33% -63% 100% 100% 100%  67% -46% 38% -73%  100%
TOT CONVINCING 136 - - - - - - - 53 26 78 20 24 13 11 54 30 85 28 22 13 8 13
—————————————— 68% 97% 100% 98%  78% 30% 66% 19% 100% 100% 100% 83% 27% 69% 13%  100%
TOT NOT CONVINCING - - - - - - - 2 - 2 56 6 50 - - - 5 5 -
__________________ 32% 3% 2% 22% 70% 34% 81% 17% 73% 31% 87%
VERY CONVINCING 94 - - - - - - - 44 18 62 9 15 6 8 45 19 65 17 11 6 5 8
47% 80% 71% 77%  36% 18% 32% 14% 84% 64% 77% 51% 14% 30% 9% 59%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 41 - - - - - - - 9 7 16 10 10 3 1 10 3
21% 16% 29% 20% 42% 12% 34% 5% 16% 36% 23% 33% 13% 39% 5% 41%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 31 - - - - - - - 2 - 2 4 25 5 20 - - - 4 27 4 23 -
162 3% 2% 15% 31% 24% 332 11%  34% 21% 382
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 33 - - - - - - - - - - 2 31 2 29 - - - 2 31 2 29 -
17% 7% 39% 10% 48% 5% 39% 10% 49%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 17:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Douglas County is losing some of its best teachers, because it cannot pay them as well as many other districts. Exit interviews among teachers show that compensation is
the primary reason teachers say they are leaving their position.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 1 60 1
100% 23% 19% 42% 21%  37% 7% 30% 5%

**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 71 44 36 81 26 -35 6 -41
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 36% 96% 96% 96% 62% -47% 43% -69% 83%
TOT CONVINCING 136 45 37 82 33 20 11 9 9
—————————————— 68% 98% 98% 98% 81% 27% 71% 15% 92%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 1 1 2 55 1
__________________ 322 2% 2% 2% 19% 73% 29% 85% 8%
VERY CONVINCING 94 37 24 61 20 13 6 7 8
47% 80% 63% 73% 49% 18% 39% 12% 77%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 41 8 13 21 13 7 5 2 1
21% 18% 35% 25% 32% 9% 32% 3% 15%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 31 1 1 2 5 24 2 22 1
16% 2% 2% 2% 12% 33% 16% 37% 8%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 33 - - - 3 30 2 28 -

17% 7% 41% 12% 48%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 121 Page 131
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 18:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Douglas County schools have over a ninety percent graduation rate; offers high school students rigorous academic programs like advanced placement; scores above the state
average in tests like the SAT; and offers career and technical education options for students. In order to continue to challenge and provide opportunities for our
students, the schools need to retain excellent teachers, provide adequate learning spaces, and update technology.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110 90
100% 48%  52%  16% 18%  20% 21% 25% 27% 21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5%  15% 55% 452
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 78 35 43 18 18 6 14 23 13 22 28 15 21 36 21 11 10 15 21 9 13 43 35
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 39% 36% 41%  55%  49%  15%  32% 46%  24% 52%  53%  29% 26% 44% 53% 28%  24% 33%  60% 84%  43% 39% 39%

TOT CONVINCING 139 65 74 25 27 23 28 36 34 32 41 33 51 58 31 26 25 30 28 9 21 77
—————————————— 69% 68% 71%  77%  75%  58%  66% 3% 62% 76% 76%  65% 63% 72% 7% 64%  62% 66% 80% 92%  71% 69% 69%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 6 3 3 17 1 10 1 1 29 2 9 1 1 9 3
—————————————————— 31%  32%  29%  23%  25%  42%  34% 27%  38% 24% 24%  35% 37% 28% 23% 36% 38% 34% 20% 8%  29% 31% 312
VERY CONVINCING 61 24 37 13 13 9 11 14 12 12 23 14 20 26 15 10 10 10 16 4 11 34 27
31% 25%  35%  41%  37%  23%  27% 29% 23% 28% 43% 27% 25% 33% 38% 24% 26% 23% 46% 43% 362 31% 30%

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 78 41 37 12 13 14 17 22 21 20 18 19 31 32 16 16 14 20 12 5 11 43
39% 43%  35%  37%  37%  35%  40% 44%  39% 47%  33%  38% 38% 40% 39% 40%  36% 44%  34% 49% 352 39% 39%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 39 17 22 2 6 11 10 9 10 7 9 13 18 15 6 8 10 9 6 - 6 22
20% 18%  21% 6% 17% 29% 25% 18% 19% 17% 17%  25% 23% 19% 14% 20% 26% 20% 17% 19% 19% 20%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 22 13 9 5 3 5 4 4 1 3 3 11 7 4 6 5 1 1 3 12 1
11%  14% 8%  16% 8%  14% 9% 9% 19% 7% 6% 10% 14% 9% 9% 16%  12% 14% 3% 8% 10% 11% 112
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 18:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Douglas County schools have over a ninety percent graduation rate; offers high school students rigorous academic programs like advanced placement; scores above the state
average in tests like the SAT; and offers career and technical education options for students. In order to continue to challenge and provide opportunities for our
students, the schools need to retain excellent teachers, provide adequate learning spaces, and update technology.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15  0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42 1
100% 34% 44% 21%  47%  15% 322 53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 322 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 78 26 26 25 39 16 23 39 38 40 24 14 20 20 22 18 26 18 33 21 15 4
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 39% 39% 29% 59%  42%  53%  37% 36% 46% 34% 56% 36%  32% 37% 47% 38% 39% 27% 51% 33% 35% 32%

TOT CONVINCING 139 47 57 34 66 23 44 7360 79 33 27 41 38 35 32 47 42 50 42 28
—————————————— 69% 69% 64% 79%  71%  77%  68% 68% 73% 67% 78% 68% 663 68% 73% 69% 69% 64% 75% 662 68% 66%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 6 2 3 27 20 3 22 39 9 13 2 18 13 15 2 1 2 14 4
—————————————————— 31% 31% 36% 21% 29%  23%  32% 32% 27% 33% 22% 32%  34% 32% 27% 31% 31% 36% 25% 34% 32% 34%

VERY CONVINCING 61 16 25 19 28 10 18 33 30 31 20 10 17 15 18 16 20 18 23 17 14
31% 24% 29% 45%  30%  33%  28% 31%  36% 27% 47% 24%  27% 26% 37% 34% 29% 27% 35% 26% 34% 33%

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 78 30 32 15 39 13 26 39 31 47 13 18 24 23 17 16 27 24 26 26 14
39%  45% 36% 34%  41%  43%  41% 37% 37% 40% 31% 44%  39% 42% 36% 35% 40% 37% 40% 40% 34% 33%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 39 13 22 4 18 4 14 21 16 23 8 7 14 10 9 10 13 16 10 13 9 3
20% 19% 25% 9%  20%  14%  22% 19% 19% 20% 20% 18% 22% 18% 18% 21% 19% 25% 15% 20% 21% 26%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 22 8 9 5 9 3 6 13 7 15 1 4 8 1
11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 13% 3% 14% 12% 14% 8% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 8%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 18:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Douglas County schools have over a ninety percent graduation rate; offers high school students rigorous academic programs like advanced placement; scores above the state
average in tests like the SAT; and offers career and technical education options for students. In order to continue to challenge and provide opportunities for our
students, the schools need to retain excellent teachers, provide adequate learning spaces, and update technology.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75 21 54
100% 50% 33% 16% 442 85% 15% 23% 16% 39% 19% 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33% 29% 38% 11% 27%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 78 53 21 3 33 65 13 38 27 65 19 -6 11 -17 34 19 53 44 -20 0 -20
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 39% 52% 33% 9% 38% 38% 44% 83% 82% 83%  48% -7% 42% -32% 86% 70% 80% 77% -27% 2% -38%

TOT CONVINCING 139 77 44 18 60 117 22 42 30 72 29 38 19 19 37 23 60 51 28 11
—————————————— 69% 76% 66% 54% 69% 69% 72% 91% 91% 91%  74% 46% 71% 34% 93% 85% 90%  88% 37% 51% 31%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 6 2 15 2 53 4 3 7 4 3 3 7 1 3
—————————————————— 31%  24%  34% 463 31% 31% 28% 9% 9% 9% 26% 54% 29% 66% 7% 15% 10%  12% 63% 49% 69%
VERY CONVINCING 61 39 16 6 30 55 6 27 14 40 12 8 6 2 26 10 36 18 7 2 5
31%  39% 24%  18% 343 32% 20% 58% 42% 51% 32% 10% 24% 3% 66% 38% 55% 31% 9% 9% 9%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 78 38 28 12 30 62 16 16 16 32 17 30 13 17 11 13 23 33 21 9 12
39% 37% 42%  36% 343 37% 52% 34% 49% 40%  43% 36% 47% 31% 27% 47% 35%  58% 27% 41% 22%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 39 19 16 4 17 34 5 4 3 7 7 25 4 20 3 4 7 6 27 7 19
20% 19% 25% 12% 20% 20% 15% 9% 9% 9% 19% 30% 14% 38% 7% 15% 10%  10% 35% 34% 36%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 22 5 6 11 10 18 3 19 15 - - 12 1
11% 5% 9% 343 12% 11% 13% 7% 24% 15% 28% 1% 28% 15% 33%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 18:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Douglas County schools have over a ninety percent graduation rate; offers high school students rigorous academic programs like advanced placement; scores above the state
average in tests like the SAT; and offers career and technical education options for students. In order to continue to challenge and provide opportunities for our
students, the schools need to retain excellent teachers, provide adequate learning spaces, and update technology.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40% 20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 78 44 17 61 23 -23 4 =27 - - - - - - - 44 23 67 25 -14 12 -25 8
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 39% 92% 69% 84% 71% -32% 28% -48% 82% 86% 83% 62% -17% 54% -43% 100%
TOT CONVINCING 139 46 21 67 28 24 9 15 - - - - - - - 49 25 73 33 33 16 17 8
______________ 69% 96% 84% 92% 86% 34% 64% 26% 91% 93% 92% 81l% 41% 77% 28% 100%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 6 2 6 4 5 4 - - - - - - - 5 2 7 4 4 -
—————————————————— 31% 4% 16% 8% 14% 66% 36% 74% 9% 7% 8% 19% 59% 23% 72%
VERY CONVINCING 61 30 7 37 8 5 3 2 - - - - - - - 29 15 44 10 7 4 3 7
31% 63% 29% 51% 24% 7% 22% 4% 54% 56% 55% 25% 9% 20% 5% 89%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 78 16 14 30 20 19 6 13 - - - - - - - 20 10 30 23 26 12 14
39% 34% 55% 41% 62% 26% 42% 23% 37% 37% 37% 56% 32% 57% 23% 11%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 39 2 4 6 5 27 3 23 - - - - - - - 5 2 7 6 26 2 25 -
20% 4% 16% 8% 14% 37% 21% 42% 9% 7% 8% 15% 33% 9% 42%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 22 - - - - 20 2 18 - - - - - - - - - - 2 20 3 17 -
11% 29% 15% 32% 4% 25% 14% 30%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 18:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

Douglas County schools have over a ninety percent graduation rate; offers high school students rigorous academic programs like advanced placement; scores above the state
average in tests like the SAT; and offers career and technical education options for students. In order to continue to challenge and provide opportunities for our
students, the schools need to retain excellent teachers, provide adequate learning spaces, and update technology.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS

TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 6l 14

100% 22% 14% 363  22% 42% 113 313 7%

**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 78 36 25 60 26 -9 9 -18 10

TOT NOT CONVINCING) 39% 823 863 84%  60% -11% 393% -30% 72%

TOT CONVINCING 139 40 26 66 35 16 12

—————————————— 69% 91% 93% 92%  80% 44% 70% 35% 863%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 6 4 2 6 46 2

—————————————————— 315 9% 7% 8% 20% 563 30% 65% 143

VERY CONVINCING 6l 26 12 37 14 10 5 5 5

31% 593 423 52%  31% 123 22% 8% 345

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 78 14 28 21 11 7 7

39% 323 51% 40%  49% 333 48% 27% 523

NOT TOO CONVINCING 39 4 2 6 7 26 2

205 9% 7% 8% 16% 31% 17% 372 143

NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 22 - - - 2 20 3 1 -
11% 4% 24% 13% 282

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 19:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

New communities within the Douglas County School District deserve to have neighborhood schools within their communities just as the school district's older communities
have had.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 38 40 40 14 26 95 105
1005 48% 52% 163 18% 20% 21% 25% 26% 223 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 203  20% 7%  13% 47% 53%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 27 22 5 8 4 8 6 1 7 15 13 -8 -3 13 17 1 -4 8 5 13 4 16 10
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 13%  23% 5% 25% 11 20% 13% 3% 13% 35% 23% -17% -4% 16% 42% 2% -11% 20% 123 91%  15% 17% 103

TOT CONVINCING 113 59 54 20 20 24 24 26 30 29 34 20 38 46 28 21 17 24 22 13 15 56
—————————————— 57% 61% 52%  63% 55% 60% 57% 51% 56% 67% 62% 41% 48% 58% 71% 51% 453 60% 56% 963  58% 59% 55%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 3 5 1 1 1 1 23 14 2 2 3 1 1 1 39
—————————————————— 43% 39%  48%  37%  45%  40%  43% 49%  44% 33%  38% 59% 52% 42% 293 49%  55% 40%  44% 4% 423 41% 453
VERY CONVINCING 53 26 27 12 6 12 13 9 13 13 17 10 15 22 16 6 9 14 9 6 10 29 25
27% 27% 26% 38% 17% 31% 32% 19% 25% 29% 31% 20% 19% 28% 40% 15%  23% 34% 22% 44% 382 30% 23%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 60 33 27 8 14 12 11 16 16 17 17 10 24 24 12 15 g 11 14 7 5 27 33
30% 34%  26% 25%  38% 29%  25% 33% 31% 38% 30% 21% 29% 30% 31% 36% 22% 26% 34% 51%  20% 28% 32%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 51 24 28 7 13 7 8 15 14 10 14 14 26 20 6 14 12 9 11 1 5 25
26% 25% 27% 23% 37% 18% 20% 30% 27% 22% 25% 29% 33% 243 15% 34% 31% 22% 273 4%  20% 26% 252
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 35 13 22 5 3 9 10 9 9 5 8 14 15 14 6 6 9 7 7 - 6 14 21
18% 14% 213 15% 7% 22% 23% 19% 17% 11% 14% 30% 19% 18% 143 15% 24% 18% 17% 22% 15% 20%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 19:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

New communities within the Douglas County School District deserve to have neighborhood schools within their communities just as the school district's older communities
have had.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/0 MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
100% 38% 43% 17% 493  16%  33% 51% 39% 61% 19% 21%  33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 26% 245% 43

**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 27 2 1 24 33 13 20 -6 27 -1 14 13 -10 9 19 16 6 13 7 9 10
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 13% 2% 1% 70% 33%  39%  31% -6% 35% ~-1% 38% 31% -14% 16% 40% 32% 10% 18% 11% 17% 213 57%
TOT CONVINCING 113 39 44 29 66 23 43 48 53 60 26 27 29 32 33 33 33 44 37 30 29 6
—————————————— 57% 51% 51% 85%  67%  69%  65% 47% 675 50% 69% 66%  43% 58% 70% 66% 55% 59% 56% 592 613 78%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 8 3 4 3 1 2 5 2 6 111 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 1
—————————————————— 43% 493 49% 15%  33%  31%  35% 53% 33% 50% 31% 34% 573 42% 30% 34% 45% 41% 443 41% 39% 22%
VERY CONVINCING 53 16 21 14 30 15 16 23 25 29 12 13 15 13 16 16 13 22 18 13 12 5
27%  21% 25% 42%  31%  44%  24% 22% 31% 24% 32% 31% 23% 24% 34% 33% 22% 30% 27% 25% 26% 683%

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 60 23 23 15 35 8 27 25 28 32 14 14 1319 17 17 20 21 19 17 17
30% 30% 26% 43%  36%  25%  41% 24% 36% 26% 37% 35% 20% 34% 36% 33% 33% 29% 29% 342 35% 10%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 51 22 25 3 25 10 15 27 16 35 6 10 21 14 10 10 18 21 13 16 10
26% 29% 29% 9% 25%  31%  22% 26% 20% 29% 17% 23%  32% 26% 21% 20% 30% 28% 20% 308 21% 22%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 35 15 18 2 8 - 27 10 2 5 1 4 7 9 1 1 6 9 -

18% 20% 21% 6% 8% 12% 27% 12% 21% 14% 11% 25% 16% 8% 14% 15% 13% 24% 12% 19%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 19:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

New communities within the Douglas County School District deserve to have neighborhood schools within their communities just as the school district's older communities
have had.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B  C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 76 40 84 22
100% 40% 39% 21% 41% 90% 10% 26% 13% 39% 16% 45% 15% 29% 23% 15% 38% 20% 42% 11% 312
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 27 19 9 -0 12 23 3 43 18 60 1 -35 -3 -31 35 20 55 6 -34 -6 -28
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 13%  24% 11% -1% 15% 13% 17% 81% 70% 78% 4% -39% -11% -53% 75% 68% 72%  14% -41% -26% -46%
TOT CONVINCING 113 49 43 21 47 102 12 47 21 69 17 27 14 14 40 25 66 23 25
—————————————— 57% 62% 563 50% 57% 56% 58% 91% 85% 89% 52% 31% 44% 23% 87% 84% 86% 57% 30% 37% 27%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 3 35 2 3 7 5 16 6 4 1 59 1 45
—————————————————— 43% 38% 443 50% 43% 445 42% 9% 15% 11%  48% 69% 56% 77% 13% 16% 14%  43% 703 63% 73%
VERY CONVINCING 53 24 22 7 25 46 7 25 11 36 8 5 2 1 35 8 2 6
27% 30% 28% 18% 30% 26% 36% 48% 45% 47%  23% 10% 14% 8% 48% 41% 45% 27% 9% 10% 9%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 60 25 22 13 23 56 4 23 10 32 9 18 9 9 18 13 31 12
30% 32% 28% 32% 28% 31% 22% 43% 40% 42%  29% 20% 30% 15% 39% 43% 41%  30% 20% 27% 18%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 51 26 19 6 20 46 6 4 3 7 10 35 13 23 6 5 11 11 29
26% 33% 24% 14% 24% 25% 28% 7% 11% 8%  30% 39% 41% 38% 13% 16% 14% 29% 35% 50% 299
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 35 4 16 15 16 33 3 1 1 2 6 27 4 23 - - - 6 30 3 27
18% 5% 20% 37% 19% 18% 14% 2% 4% 3% 18% 30% 15% 38% 14% 35% 13% 43%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 19:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

New communities within the Douglas County School District deserve to have neighborhood schools within their communities just as the school district's older communities
have had.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61 13
100% 27% 13% 40% 13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 302 7%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 27 - - - - - - - 43 15 58 2 -36 -6 -30 40 20 61 4 -37 -5 -32 2
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 13% 79% 58% 2% 7% -45% -32% -49% 74% 67% 72%  11% -46% -24% -53% 18%

TOT CONVINCING 113 - - - - - - - 49 20 69 14 22 6 16 47 25 73 19 22 7 14
—————————————— 57% 89% 79% 86%  54% 28% 34% 26% 87% 84% 86% 553 27% 38% 24% 59%

TOT NOT CONVINCING - - - - - - - 1 1 58 1 45 15 5 4
—————————————————— 432 11% 21% 14%  46% 72% 66% 74% 13% 16% 14% 453 73% 62% 6% 41%
VERY CONVINCING 53 - - - - - - - 25 12 37 7 10 2 8 24 13 37 10 7 4 3 3
27% 45% 46% 46% 27% 12% 11% 12% 44% 42% 43% 28% 9% 20% 5% 20%

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 60 - - - - - - - 24 8 32 712 4 8 24 13 36 9 15 3011
30% 44%  32%  40%  27% 15% 23% 13% 43% 42% 43% 27% 18% 18% 19% 39%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 51 - - - - - - - 6 5 11 7 30 9 21 6 3 9 11 30 7 23
262 11% 21% 14%  27% 37% 47% 34% 11% 10% 10%  33% 38% 38% 38% 33%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 35 - - - - - - - - - - 5 28 4 25 1 2 3 4 28 5 2 1
18% 20% 35% 19% 40% 2% 7% 4% 12% 35% 24% 39% 8%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 19:

I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these
possible school funding measures...

New communities within the Douglas County School District deserve to have neighborhood schools within their communities just as the school district's older communities
have had.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 1 60 1
100% 23% 19% 42% 21% 37% 7% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 27 37 23 60 3 -37 -4 -34 5
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 135 80% 613 72% 8% -50% -24% -56% 53%
TOT CONVINCING 113 41 31 72 22 19 6 13
—————————————— 57% 90% 81% 86% 54% 253 38% 22% 76%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 1 19 56 2
—————————————————— 435 10% 193 14%  46% 753 62% 78% 24%
VERY CONVINCING 53 22 16 38 9 6 2 4
27% 47% 43% 45% 223 8% 14% 7% 45%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 60 20 14 34 13 13 4 9
30% 43% 38% 41%  32% 17% 24% 15% 32%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 51 5 6 11 15 26 5
26% 10% 17% 13%  36% 34% 313 35% 13%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 35 - 1 1 4 30 5 26
18% 3% 1% 10% 40% 31% 433 11%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 20:
I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these

possible school funding measures...

Douglas County School District has 111 buildings that need to be maintained in order to provide kids and staff with safe, updated learning environments.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110 90
100% 48%  52%  16%  18% 203  21% 25% 27% 21% 27%  25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5%  15% 55% 45%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 40 4 36 8 9 9 6 9 3 1 22 14 9 12 19 -0 9 -1 13 5 14 7 33
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 20% 4% 35%  25% 24% 223 15% 18% 5% 3% 42%  27% 11% 15% 48% -0%  23% -2%  37% 49%  47% 62 37%
TOT CONVINCING 120 50 70 20 22 24 24 29 29 22 38 32 45 46 30 20 25 22 24 8 22 59 62
—————————————— 60% 52%  67% 62% 623 61% 58% 59%  53% 52%  71%  64% 56% 58% 74% 50%  62% 49%  69% 75%  74% 533 69%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 4 34 1 1 16 18 2 20 16 18 34 23 11 52
—————————————————— 40% 48%  33%  38%  38% 39% 423 41%  47% 48%  29%  36% 44% 42% 26% 50% 38% 51%  31% 25%  26% 473 313
VERY CONVINCING 44 19 25 7 12 5 9 11 12 7 12 13 21 16 7 9 11 7 9 2 5 26 18
22% 19%  24%  23%  32% 13%  21% 23%  22% 17% 23%  26% 26% 19% 19% 24%  29% 15%  26% 243 17% 2335 20%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 76 31 45 13 11 19 15 18 17 15 26 19 24 30 22 11 13 16 15 5 17 33 43
38% 33%  43%  40%  30% 48%  37% 36% 31% 35% 48%  37% 30% 38% 55% 26% 33% 35% 433 51% 573 30% 48%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 56 30 26 7 11 9 15 14 14 16 12 13 25 24 712 13 16 8 3 5 36
28% 32%  25%  22% 30% 23% 36% 28% 26% 38% 23% 26% 31% 30% 19% 29%  32% 35% 23% 25% 163 333 223
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 24 16 8 5 3 7 3 7 11 4 3 5 11 10 3 2 3 - 1 8
125 163 8% 163 8% 163 7% 13%  21%  10% 6% 10% 14% 13% 8% 21% 6% 163 8% 103 143 9%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 132 Page 142
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 20:
I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these

possible school funding measures...

Douglas County School District has 111 buildings that need to be maintained in order to provide kids and staff with safe, updated learning environments.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO CoMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/0 MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42
100% 34% 44% 21%  47%  15%  32%  53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 328 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 40 5 11 25 17 4 13 23 29 11 24 6 12 -2 21 16 2 13 25 -1 9 6
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 20% 7% 13% 59% 19% 15% 21%  21% 36% 9% 56% 14% 20% -3% 44% 34% 3% 19% 38%  -1%  21%  51%
TOT CONVINCING 120 36 50 34 55 17 38 65 56 64 33 23 37 27 34 32 35 40 46 32 26 9
—————————————— 60% 53% 56% 80% 59% 57% 60%  61% 68% 55% 78% 57%  60% 49% 72% 67% 52% 60% 69%  49%  61%  76%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 80 31 39 3 1 2 27 5 1 2 15 3 2 3 1
—————————————————— 40% 47% 44% 20%  41%  43%  40%  39% 32% 45% 22% 43%  40% 51% 28% 33% 48% 40% 31%  51%  39%  24%
VERY CONVINCING 44 19 18 8 19 7 12 25 19 25 10 9 15 10 13 9 10 17 17 8 11 5
22% 28% 20% 18% 20% 24% 18%  23% 23% 21% 24% 22% 25% 18% 27% 19% 15% 26% 25%  12%  26%  42%

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 76 17 32 26 36 10 27 40 37 39 23 14 22 17 21 23 25 22 29 24 15
38% 26% 37% 62%  39%  33%  42%  37% 45% 33% 54% 35% 35% 31% 45% 48% 37% 33% 44%  37%  35%  34%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 56 25 25 6 30 9 20 26 21 35 8 13 17 18 9 12 24 18 14 23 10
28% 37% 29% 13% 32% 32% 32%  24% 25% 30% 20% 31%  28% 32% 20% 26% 36% 27% 21%  36%  23%  24%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 24 7 13 3 8 5 16 6 1 1 11 4 3 9 9 1 -

125 10% 15% 7% 9% 11% 8%  15% 7% 16% 2% 12% 12% 20% 8% 6% 13% 14% 10%  15% 17%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 20:
I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these

possible school funding measures...

Douglas County School District has 111 buildings that need to be maintained in order to provide kids and staff with safe, updated learning environments.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE  SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75 21
100% 50% 33% 16% 443 85% 15% 23% 16% 39%  19% 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33%  29% 38% 113 273
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 40 34 3 4 27 42 -2 40 19 59 13 -32 -3 -29 36 20 56 31 -47 -10 -38
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 20% 343 4% 13% 31% 25% -7% 87% 57% 75%  33% -38% -10% -52% 90% 76% 84%  54% -63% -45% -70%
TOT CONVINCING 120 67 34 18 57 106 14 43 26 69 26 25 12 13 38 23 6l a4 1 8
—————————————— 60% 67% 52% 57% 65% 62% 46% 94% 79% 87%  67% 31% 45% 24% 95% 88% 92%  77% 19% 27% 15%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 33 14 3 64 16 3 7 57 42 2 5 13 6 15
—————————————————— 40% 333 48% 43% 35% 38% 54% 6% 21% 13%  33% 69% 55% 76% 5% 12% 8%  23% 81% 73% 85%
VERY CONVINCING 44 26 13 5 23 39 5 21 9 30 6 7 5 2 24 9 33 8 3 1 2
225 26% 19% 16% 26% 23% 18% 46% 28% 38% 16% 9% 19% 4% 60% 35% 50% 13% 4% 5% 4%

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 76 41 21 13 34 68 9 22 16 39 19 18 7 11 14 14 28 3 1 5
38% 41% 33% 41% 39% 40% 28% 48% 51% 49%  50% 22% 26% 20% 35% 53% 42%  63% 14% 22% 11%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 56 25 22 8 23 46 9 3 6 9 12 35 10 25 2 3 5 11 40 12
28% 25% 33% 26% 26% 27% 31% 6% 18% 11%  31% 42% 37% 45% 5% 12% 8%  18% 53% 58% 51%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 24 8 10 6 7 17 7 - 1 1 102 17 - 3 2 1
12% 8% 15% 18% 8% 10% 23% 3% 1% 2% 27% 18% 31% 5% 28% 15% 343
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 20:
I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these

possible school funding measures...

Douglas County School District has 111 buildings that need to be maintained in order to provide kids and staff with safe, updated learning environments.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40%  20% 40% 11% 29% 45
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 40 44 13 57 18 -37 -2 -34 - - - - - - - 41 19 60 15 -35 -3 -32 8
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 20% 91% 53% 78%  55% -52% -15% -61% 77%  72% 75%  37% -44% -13% -55%  100%
TOT CONVINCING 120 46 19 65 26 17 6 11 - - - - - - - 47 23 70 28 22 9 13 8
—————————————— 60% 96% 76% 89%  78% 24% 42% 20% 89% 86% 88%  69% 28% 44% 22%  100%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 2 8 4 - - - - - - - 57 45 -
—————————————————— 40% 4% 24% 11%  22% 76% 58% 80% 11%  14% 12%  31% 72% 56% 78%
VERY CONVINCING 44 22 6 29 6 2 1 1 - - - - - - - 27 4 31 8 5 3 2
22% 47% 25% 39% 19% 3% 7% 2% 50% 15% 38%  20% 7% 15% 4% 40%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 76 23 1 36 1 15 5 10 - - - - - - - 19 4 1 17 6 11 5
38%  49% 51% 50%  58% 21% 35% 18% 39%  71%  50%  48% 21% 29% 19° 60%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 56 2 6 8 5 33 7 26 - - - - - - - 5 4 36 1 26 -
28% 4% 24% 11%  14% 47% 50% 46% 105 14% 11%  27% 45% 47%  45%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 24 - - - 3 20 119 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 21 2 19 -
12% 8% 29% 7% 34% 2% 1% 5% 27% 9% 33%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 20:
I am going to read you some reasons some people say we should vote YES in favor of the funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,
please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote YES, IN FAVOR OF these

possible school funding measures...

Douglas County School District has 111 buildings that need to be maintained in order to provide kids and staff with safe, updated learning environments.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 6l 14
100% 22% 14% 36% 22% 42% 11% 31% 7%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 40 37 22 59 17 -34 3 -37 8
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 20% 85% 77% 82%  38% -41% 12% -61% 56%
TOT CONVINCING 120 40 25 65 30 25 13 12 11
—————————————— 60% 93% 893 91%  69% 29% 563 20% 78%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 3 6 1 59 10 49
—————————————————— 40% 7% 11% 9%  31% 71% 44% 80% 22%
VERY CONVINCING 44 24 8 32 6 6 2 4
22% 55% 28% 44% 1435 7% 9% 7% 13%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 76 16 17 34 24 18 11 8 9
38% 38% 61% 47%  55% 22% 48% 13% 65%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 56 3 2 5 12 39 9 30 2
28% 7% 8% 8%  27% 46% 39% 49% 16%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 24 - 1 1 220 119 1
12% 3% 1% 45 24% 5% 32% 6%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 21:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

We cannot trust the district to spend this money wisely.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110
100% 48%  52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27% 21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5%  15% 55% 45%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 80 41 39 14 13 18 15 20 26 15 19 19 22 39 19 12 10 28 11 1 18 43 37
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 40% 43%  37%  44%  35%  46%  36% 39%  48% 37%  36%  39% 27% 48% 48% 30% 24% 61%  32% 14%  60% 39% 41%
TOT CONVINCING 140 69 71 23 24 29 29 35 40 28 36 35 51 59 30 26 25 37 23 6 24 77 63
—————————————— 70%  71%  69%  72%  68%  73%  68% 70%  74% 68%  68%  69% 64% 74% 74% 65%  62% 80%  66% 57% 802 70% 70%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 27 3 12 11 13 13 17 15 29 21 1 6 3
—————————————————— 30% 29%  31%  28%  32% 27%  32% 30% 26% 32% 32% 31% 36% 26% 26% 35% 38% 20% 34% 43%  20% 30% 30%
VERY CONVINCING 81 39 42 15 11 15 18 21 22 16 19 23 28 34 19 14 14 21 13 4 15 44 37
41%  40%  41%  48%  30%  39%  43% 43%  41% 39%  36%  46% 35% 42% 49% 34%  36% 46%  37% 41% 512 40% 41%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 59 30 29 8 14 14 10 13 18 12 17 12 23 26 10 13 11 16 10 2 9 33 26
29% 31%  28%  24%  38%  34%  25% 27%  33% 29%  32%  23% 29% 32% 26% 31% 26% 35% 28% 16%  29% 30% 29%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 40 18 21 3 8 9 9 11 9 9 10 11 19 16 5 8 12 9 7 2 3 19 21
20% 19%  21% 9% 21% 22% 22% 21% 17% 21% 19%  22% 24% 20% 12% 19% 29% 20% 20% 16%  10% 17% 23%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 21 9 11 6 2 4 5 4 10 5 6 3 - 1 6
10% 10%  11%  19%  11% 5% 10% 9% 9% 10%  13% 8% 12% 6% 14% 16% 8% 15% 27%  10% 13% 7%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 21:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

We cannot trust the district to spend this money wisely.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15  0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42
100% 34% 44% 21%  47%  15% 322 53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 32% 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 80 14 47 18 35 6 29 45 33 47 16 17 23 24 16 23 37 26 17 40 15 4
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 40% 20% 53% 42%  38%  19%  46% 42%  40% 40% 37% 43%  37% 43% 34% 48% 56% 39% 25% 62% 36% 31%
TOT CONVINCING 140 41 68 30 64 18 47 76 58 82 29 29 42 40 32 35 52 46 41 52 29
—————————————— 70% 60% 77% 71%  69%  59%  73% 71% 70% 70% 68% 71%  69% 71% 673 74% 78% 70% 632 81% 68% 65%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 2 1 2 1 1 2 35 1 1 19 1 16 1 2 1
—————————————————— 30% 40% 23% 29% 31%  41%  27% 29% 30% 30% 32% 29% 31% 29% 33% 26% 22% 30% 37% 199 32% 35%
VERY CONVINCING 81 19 38 23 35 8 27 46 30 52 14 16 29 23 18 17 32 29 20 31 19 4
41% 28% 43% 54%  38%  27%  43% 43%  36% 44% 33% 39%  46% 41% 38% 36% 47% 44% 30% 48% 45% 33%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 59 22 30 7 29 10 19 30 28 31 15 13 14 17 14 18 20 17 21 21 10
29% 32% 34% 17%  31%  33%  30% 28% 34% 26% 36% 33% 22% 30% 29% 38% 30% 26% 32% 33% 23% 33%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 40 18 16 6 20 8 12 19 17 23 1 10 1 15 1 1 3
20% 27% 18% 13% 22% 27% 19% 18% 20% 19% 22% 19% 20% 19% 21% 21% 18% 23% 19% 15% 23% 26%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 21 9 5 5 11 1 5 6 2 3 5 1 2 4 1
10% 13% 6% 16% 10%  14% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 4% 5% 8% 19% 3% 9% 9%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 21:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

We cannot trust the district to spend this money wisely.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT  TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75 21
100% 50% 33% 16% 445 85% 15% 23% 16% 39% 19% 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33% 29% 38% 11% 272
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 80 25 38 16 48 75 5 11 -2 9 20 51 10 41 -0 8 8 20 51 13 38
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 40% 25% 57% 50% 55% 445 17% 24% -5% 12%  52% 61% 37% 73% -0% 29% 12%  35% 68% 62% 70%
TOT CONVINCING 140 63 52 25 68 122 18 29 15 44 29 67 19 48 20 17 37 39 63 17 46
—————————————— 70%  62%  79%  75% 78% 72% 58% 62% 48% 56%  76% 8l% 68% 87% 50% 65% 56%  68% 84% 8l% 85%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 3 20 47 13 17 16 2 1
—————————————————— 30% 38% 21% 25% 22% 28% 42% 38% 52% 44%  24% 19% 32% 13% 50% 35% 44%  32% 16% 19% 15%
VERY CONVINCING 81 30 30 20 44 71 10 13 5 18 19 44 6 38 8 6 14 20 46 10 36
41%  30% 45% 62% 50% 42% 32% 28% 17% 23%  49% 53% 22% 69% 20% 22% 21%  35% 61% 47% 67%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 59 33 22 4 24 51 8 16 10 26 10 23 13 10 12 11 23 19 17 710
29% 32% 33% 13% 28% 30% 26% 34% 31% 33%  27% 27% 47% 18% 29% 42% 35%  33% 23% 34% 18%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 40 23 12 5 10 32 7 8 13 20 8 11 6 4 11 7 18 1 9 5
20% 22% 18% 15% 12% 19% 24% 17% 39% 26%  22% 13% 24% 8% 28% 27% 27% 22% 12% 19% 9%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 21 15 2 3 15 10 1 5 2 3 9 2 1 3 - 3
10% 15% 3% 9% 11% 9% 18% 22% 13% 18% 2% 6% 8% 6% 23% 8% 17% 11% 4% 6%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 21:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

We cannot trust the district to spend this money wisely.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40%  20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 80 5 -2 2 14 46 4 42 - - - - - - - 1 7 8 17 55 12 43 2
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 40% 10% -9% 3% 43% 65% 27% 75% 2% 27% 10%  42% 69% 58% 73% 25%
TOT CONVINCING 140 26 11 38 24 59 9 49 - - - - - - - 27 17 44 28 67 17 51 5
—————————————— 70% 55% 45% 52%  71% 83% 64% 87% 51% 63% 55%  71% 84% 79% 86% 63%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 2 3 - - - - - - - 26 1 36 12
—————————————————— 30% 45% 55% 48%  29% 17% 36% 13% 49%  37% 45%  29% 16% 21% 14% 37%
VERY CONVINCING 81 7 8 15 10 43 4 39 - - - - - - - 12 7 18 15 48 9 39
41%  14% 31% 20%  32% 61% 28% 70% 22% 25% 23%  36% 61% 41% 67% 12%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 59 19 4 23 13 15 5 10 - - - - - - - 16 10 26 14 19 g8 11 4
29% 41% 15% 32%  40% 22% 36% 18% 29% 38% 32%  35% 24% 38% 19% 50%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 40 11 10 21 7 9 5 4 - - - - - - - 13 g 21 11 8 3 5
20% 22% 41% 29%  22% 13% 36% 7% 24% 29% 26% 26% 10% 16% 8% 27%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 21 11 3 14 2 3 - 3 - - - - - - - 13 2 1 4 1 3
10%  23% 14% 20% 6% 4% 6% 25% 8% 199 3% 5% 5% 5% 11%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 21:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

We cannot trust the district to spend this money wisely.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 6l 14
100% 22% 14% 363  22% 42% 113 313 7%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 80 1 4 5 15 59 14 46 -0
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 40% 23 143 7% 343 71%  62%  74% -2

TOT CONVINCING 140 22 16 38 29 71 18 53
—————————————— 70% 51% 57% 53%  67% 863 81% 87% 49%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 2 3 15 4
—————————————————— 30% 493 43% 47%  33% 143 19% 13% 51%
VERY CONVINCING 81 9 6 15 14 51 10

41% 213 223 21%  33% 613 45% 66° 27%

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 59 13 10 23 15 21 8 13
29% 30% 35% 323  34% 25% 363 21% 22%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 40 10 9 19 10 10 4 6
20% 23% 32% 273  23% 12% 193 10% 22%

NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 21 11 3 14 2 - 2
10% 263 113 20% 103 2% 33 29%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 22:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

The district would have plenty of money, if it cut more from administration.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 38 40 40 14 26 95 105
100% 48%  52%  16% 18%  20% 21% 25% 26% 22% 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 7%  13% 47% 53%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 64 25 39 9 10 18 18 9 17 7 19 20 41 32 -9 17 24 15 17 -8 -1 25 39
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 32% 26% 38% 27% 27% 46%  43% 18% 33% 17%  35%  41% 51% 40% -23% 41%  61% 38%  43% -56% -6% 26% 37%
TOT CONVINCING 132 60 72 20 23 29 30 29 35 25 38 34 60 56 15 29 31 28 28 3 12 60 72
—————————————— 66% 63%  69%  63%  64%  73%  72% 59%  66% 58% 67% 70% 75% 70% 38% 71%  81% 69%  71% 22%  47% 63% 68%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 36 3 1 13 11 12 18 18 14 24 1 1 3
—————————————————— 34%  37%  31%  37%  36%  27%  28% 41%  34% 42%  33%  30% 25% 30% 62% 29% 19% 31% 29% 78% 532 37% 32%

VERY CONVINCING 69 33 36 15 13 13 12 16 21 11 19 17 30 31 g8 15 15 17 14 1 6 29
34% 34%  35%  46%  36%  32%  28% 32% 41% 26% 35%  35% 38% 39% 19% 36% 40% 42% 36% 8%  25% 31% 382
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 63 28 35 5 10 16 18 13 14 14 18 17 30 25 g8 15 16 11 14 2 6 31 32
32% 29%  34%  17%  27%  41%  43% 27%  26% 32% 33%  36% 38% 31% 20% 35% 41% 27%  35% 14%  23% 33% 30%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 36 19 16 1 10 6 g8 10 9 11 9 8 14 11 12 10 4 5 6 5 7 13
18% 20%  16% 5% 27% 16% 20% 20% 17% 24% 15% 16% 17% 13% 29% 24% 9% 12%  15% 33%  26% 14% 22%

NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 32 16 16 10 3 4 4 11 9 8 10 6 1 2 6 2
16% 17% 16%  32% 10%  11% 9% 21% 17% 17% 17% 14% 8% 16% 33% 6% 10% 19% 14% 45%  27% 23% 102
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 22:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

The district would have plenty of money, if it cut more from administration.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO coMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/ MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
100% 38% 43% 173  49%  16%  33% 51%  39% 61% 19% 21%  33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 262 24% 45
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 64 36 37 -10 15 0 14 49 16 48 8 8 31 16 13 7 25 15 24 26 9 -3
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 32%  46% 43% -29%  15% 1% 22% 48% 20% 39% 21% 20%  47% 30% 27% 15% 413 20% 37% 50% 185 -37%

TOT CONVINCING 132 56 62 12 57 17 40 75 47 85 22 25 49 35 30 29 42 45 45 39 29
—————————————— 665 73% 71% 36% 57% 51% 613 74% 60% 703 60% 603 74% 65% 63% 57% 713 60% 68% 75% 59% 32%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 2 25 2 4 1 2 26 3 15 18 1 1 13 2
—————————————————— 34% 27% 293 64%  43% 493  39% 26% 40% 30% 40% 40%  26% 35% 37% 43% 293 40% 323 25% 41% 68%
VERY CONVINCING 69 33 28 6 28 8 20 41 23 45 10 13 26 19 15 13 22 28 19 18 20 2
34%  43% 32% 19% 283  25%  30% 41%  30% 37% 27% 32% 393 35% 32% 26% 36% 38% 29% 352 40% 21%

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 63 23 34 6 29 9 20 34 24 39 12 11 23 16 15 16 21 17 26 21 9
32%  30% 39% 17% 293 26%  31% 34%  30% 32% 33% 28%  35% 30% 32% 32% 34% 22% 40% 40% 18% 10%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 36 16 9 11 20 6 14 15 15 20 8 7 8 12 10 9 9 16 11 7 12
18% 21% 11% 31% 21%  18% 223 15% 19% 17% 21% 18%  13% 22% 21% 17% 15% 22% 16® 13% 25% 10%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 32 5 15 11 21 10 11 11 16 16 7 9 9 7 7 13 9 14 10 7 8 5
165 6% 18% 33% 22% 313 17% 11% 21% 13% 19% 22%  14% 13% 15% 25% 153 18% 15% 13% 17% 58%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 22:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

The district would have plenty of money, if it cut more from administration.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 76 40 84 22
100% 40% 39% 21% 41% 90% 105 26% 13% 39% 16% 45% 15% 29% 23% 15% 38% 20% 42% 11% 31%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 64 21 23 20 10 49 15 -5 -7 -12 15 61 25 36 -10 3 -7 15 56 14 42
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 32%  26% 30% 493 12% 27% 73% -10% -29% -16%  45% 68% 83% 61% -23% 10% -10% 37% 67% 66% 68%
TOT CONVINCING 132 50 51 31 46 114 17 24 9 33 24 75 28 47 18 17 34 27 70 18 52
—————————————— 66% 63% 65% 75% 56% 64% 87% 45% 35% 42%  73% 84% 91% 80% 39% 55% 45%  68% 84% 83% 84%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 29 1 36 66 29 16 14 3 12 28 2 1

—————————————————— 34%  37% 35%  25% 443 36% 13% 55% 65% 58% 27% 16% 9% 20% 61% 45% 55%  32% 16% 17% 16%
VERY CONVINCING 69 26 25 18 26 58 11 6 6 12 12 45 14 31 8 4 12 13 44 9 35
34%  33% 32% 443 323 32% 53% 12% 24% 16%  35% 50% 44% 53% 18% 13% 16%  32% 52% 42% 56%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 63 24 26 13 20 56 7 17 3 20 12 31 14 16 10 13 22 15 26 9 17
325 31% 33% 30% 243 31% 34% 33% 11% 26%  37% 34% 47% 28% 21% 42% 29%  37% 31% 41% 28%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 3¢ 21 13 3 15 33 3 10 8 18 7 11 3 8 11 8 18 7 10 4 6
18% 26% 16% 6% 18% 18% 13% 19% 32% 24%  20% 12% 9% 14% 23% 25% 24%  19% 12% 17% 10%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 32 9 15 8 21 32 - 19 2 3 - 3 18 6 2 3 - 3
16% 11% 19% 19% 26% 18% 35%  32%  34% 7% 4% 6% 38% 20% 31% 13% 4% 6%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 22:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

The district would have plenty of money, if it cut more from administration.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61
100% 27% 13% 40%  13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 30% 7%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 64 - - - - - - - =12 -4 -16 14 57 14 43 -6 -2 =7 15 57 12 45 7
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 325 -22% -15% -20% 54% 71% 74% 70% -10% -6% -9%  43% 71% 64% 743 56%
TOT CONVINCING 132 - - - - - - - 21 11 32 19 69 17 52 24 14 39 24 69 16 53 10
—————————————— 66% 39%  43% 40%  77% 86% 87% 85% 45% 47% 46%  72% 86% 82% 87% 782
TOT NOT CONVINCING - - - - - - - 33 48 6 30 1 46 11
__________________ 345 61% 57% 60% 23% 14% 13% 15% 55% 53% 54% 28% 14% 18% 13% 22%
VERY CONVINCING 69 - - - - - - - 7 4 1 9 43 9 34 9 9 17 11 40 5 35 6
345 13% 16% 14%  36% 54% 49% 56% 16% 29% 21%  32% 50% 28% 58% 485
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 63 - - - - - - - 14 7 21 10 25 7 18 16 5 21 13 28 11 18 4
325 26% 27% 26% 41% 32% 38% 30% 29% 18% 25%  39% 35% 54% 29% 30%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 36 - - - - - - - 13 8 21 4 8 2 6 13 720 7 8 3 5
18% 24%  30% 26% 16% 10% 8% 11% 24% 24% 24% 22% 10% 13% 9% 22%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 32 - - - - - - - 20 7 27 2 3 1 3 1 26 2 3 1 3 -
162 38%  27%  34% 6% 4% 5% 4% 31% 28% 30% 7% 4% 5% 43
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 22:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

The district would have plenty of money, if it cut more from administration.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 15 60 10
100% 23% 19% 42%  21% 37% 7% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 64 -13 5 -8 16 55 8 47 2
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 32% -28% 13% -9%  39% 74% 55% 79% 18%
TOT CONVINCING 132 17 22 38 29 65 12 53
—————————————— 66% 36% 57% 45%  69% 87% 8% 89% 59%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 2 4 13 3
—————————————————— 34%  64% 43% 55%  31% 13% 22% 11% 41%
VERY CONVINCING 69 7 7 14 15 39 4 36 2
34% 15% 19% 17%  37% 53% 24% 60% 19%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 63 10 14 24 13 26 8 18
32% 21% 38% 29%  32% 34% 54% 29% 40%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 36 12 9 21 8 6 2 4 3
18% 27% 23% 25% 20% 8% 16% 6% 33%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 32 17 8 25 4 3 1 3 1
16% 37% 20% 29% 11% 5% 6% 4% 7%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 23:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

The district should have enough money already, especially with property values increasing and a tax increase for schools that passed just four years ago that was
supposed to help adequately pay teachers and take care of school buildings.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110
100% 48%  52%  16%  18%  20%  21% 25% 27% 21% 27%  25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 203 23% 17% 5%  15% 55% 45%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 81 54 27 10 13 14 12 32 24 30 12 14 47 37 -4 23 24 33 5 -2 -2 47 34
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 40% 56%  26% 30% 37% 34% 293 65%  44% 72%  23%  29% 59% 47% -10% 58%  60% 72%  14% -18%  -6% 433 37%
TOT CONVINCING 140 75 65 21 25 27 27 41 39 36 33 32 64 59 18 32 32 39 20 4 14 79 62
—————————————— 70% 78%  63%  65%  68%  67%  64% 82%  72% 86% 61%  64% 80% 73% 45% 79%  80% 86% 573 41% 475 713 69%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 21 3 1 1 13 15 6 21 18 16 21 15 32
—————————————————— 30% 22%  37% 35%  32%  33%  36% 18%  28% 14%  39%  36% 20% 27% 55% 21% 20% 14% 433 59%  53% 293 313
VERY CONVINCING 72 38 34 11 14 13 15 19 19 19 19 15 33 28 10 18 15 19 10 1 39 3
36% 39%  32% 33%  39%  32% 35% 39%  35% 45%  35% 30% 42% 36% 24% 45% 39% 41%  28% 8%  29% 353 37%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 69 37 32 10 11 14 12 22 20 17 14 17 30 30 9 14 17 20 10 3 5 40 29
34% 39%  30% 32%  30% 35% 293 44%  37% 41%  27%  34% 38% 38% 21% 34%  42% 44% 293 33% 173 363 323
NOT TOO CONVINCING 40 13 27 3 8 9 11 9 8 5 12 15 12 15 13 5 7 5 10 3 10 18 22
20% 13%  26% 10% 21% 22% 26% 18% 14% 12%  22%  30% 15% 18% 32% 13% 17% 10%  29% 25%  34% 16% 243
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 20 8 12 8 4 4 4 - 7 1 9 3 4 7 9 3 1 2 5 3 6 14 6
105 9% 11%  25%  10%  11% 93 145 2% 163 65 5% 9% 233 8% 3% 4% 143 34% 193 123 7%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 23:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

The district should have enough money already, especially with property values increasing and a tax increase for schools that passed just four years ago that was
supposed to help adequately pay teachers and take care of school buildings.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO CoMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/0 MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42
100% 34% 44% 21%  47%  15%  32%  53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 328 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 81 46 33 1 37 12 24 44 21 60 5 16 22 38 17 10 23 36 21 26 21 2
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 40% 67% 37% 3%  39%  42%  38%  42% 25% 51% 11% 39%  36% 69% 35% 22% 35% 55% 32%  41%  51%  19%

TOT CONVINCING 140 56 61 22 65 21 44 76 52 89 24 28 42 47 32 29 45 51 44 45 32
—————————————— 70% 84% 69% 52%  70%  71%  69%  71% 63% 76% 56% 70% 68% 84% 67% 61% 67% 77% 66%  70%  75%  60%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 60 1 2 2 2 31 31 29 19 1 18 2 2 19 1
—————————————————— 30% 16% 31% 48%  30% 29% 31%  29% 37% 24% 44% 30% 32% 16% 33% 39% 33% 23% 34%  30%  25%  40%
VERY CONVINCING 72 29 29 13 29 8 20 43 23 48 11 12 23 26 14 15 26 28 17 25 18 2
36% 43% 32% 31%  31%  28%  32%  40% 28% 41% 26% 30% 37% 46% 29% 31% 38% 43% 26%  39%  43%  18%

SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 69 27 32 9 36 13 24 33 28 41 12 16 19 21 14 20 2 14
34% 40% 36% 20% 39%  43%  37%  30% 34% 35% 29% 39% 31% 38% 38% 30% 29% 35% 40%  32%  32%  42%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 40 9 19 11 19 7 12 21 20 20 12 8 15 5 9 13 15 11 13 14 9
20% 13% 22% 26% 20% 22% 19%  19% 24% 17% 28% 19%  24% 9% 19% 27% 22% 17% 20%  22%  22%  16%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 20 2 8 10 10 2 1 11 9 5 4 6 4 5 1 3
105 3% 10% 22% 105 6% 12%  10% 14% 7% 16% 11% 8% 7% 14% 12% 10% 6% 14% 8% 2% 24%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 23:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

The district should have enough money already, especially with property values increasing and a tax increase for schools that passed just four years ago that was
supposed to help adequately pay teachers and take care of school buildings.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE  SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75 21
100% 50% 33% 16% 443 85% 15% 23% 16% 39%  19% 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33%  29% 38% 113 273
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 81 40 30 10 9 57 24 -9 3 -6 16 71 20 51 110 11 14 56 14 42
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 40%  40% 46% 29% 10% 33% 81y -19% 93 -8%  41% 86% 72% 93% 2% 37% 16% 24% 74% 643 8%
TOT CONVINCING 140 70 48 21 48 113 27 19 18 36 27 77 2 53 20 18 3 3 6 1 4
—————————————— 70%  70% 73% 65% 55% 67% 90% 40% 55% 46% 70% 93% 86% 96% 51% 693 58%  62% 87% 823 893
TOT NOT CONVINCING 3 1 3 57 15 42 6 2 19 28 22
—————————————————— 30% 30% 27% 35% 45% 33% 10% 60% 45% 54%  30% 7% 14% 4% 49% 31% 42%  38% 13% 18% 11%
VERY CONVINCING 72 27 29 16 25 61 10 7 2 9 8 54 12 42 1 7 8 13 50 11 38
36% 273 43%  49% 29% 36% 34% 15% 6% 11%  22% 66% 45% 76% 2% 27% 12%  22% 66% 53% 71%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 69 43 20 5 23 52 17 12 16 28 19 22 11 11 19 11 30 23 16 6 10
34%  43% 30% 15% 26% 31% 56% 26% 493 35%  48% 27% 42% 20% 49% 41% 46%  40% 21% 28% 18%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 40 20 12 8 24 37 2 16 13 2 9 2 1 111 17 17 6 2 4
20% 20% 19% 23% 28% 22% 7% 35% 40% 37% 23% 2% 3% 2% 27% 24% 26% 293 8% 9% 7%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 20 11 6 15 19 101 2 1 3 4 3 1 9 2 1 5 4 2 2
108 11% 8% 12% 17% 11% 3% 25% 6% 17% 7% 5% 11% 2% 22% 8% 16% 9% 5% 9% 4%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 23:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

The district should have enough money already, especially with property values increasing and a tax increase for schools that passed just four years ago that was
supposed to help adequately pay teachers and take care of school buildings.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40% 20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 81 -10 6 -4 14 63 10 53 - - - - - - - -12 5 =7 17 70 14 56 0
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 40% -21% 22% -6% 42%  89% 72% 93% -22% 19% -8% 43% 88% 65% 96% 5%
TOT CONVINCING 140 19 15 34 23 67 12 55 - - - - - - - 21 16 37 29 75 17 57
______________ 70%  40% 61% 47% 71% 95% 86% 97% 39% 59%  46% 71% 94% 83% 98% 53%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 29 10 39 1 4 2 2 - - - - - - - 11 11 5 1
—————————————————— 30% 60% 39% 53% 29% 5% 14% 3% 61% 41% 54% 29% 6% 17% 2% 47%
VERY CONVINCING 72 3 3 6 8 54 7 47 - - - - - - - 5 2 7 1 55 48 -
36% 6% 11% 8% 24% 76% 50% 83% 9% 7% 8% 25% 69% 35% 81%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 69 16 13 29 16 13 5 8 - - - - - - - 16 14 30 19 20 10 10 4
34% 34% 50% 39% 47% 18% 36% 14% 30% 52% 38% 47% 25% 48% 17% 53%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 40 18 8 25 7 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 9 29 2 2 -
20% 37% 31% 35% 20% 1% 2% 38% 34% 36% 22% 2% 8% 37%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 20 11 2 13 3 3 2 1 - - - - - - - 12 2 14 3 3 2 1
10%  24% 8% 18% 8% 4% 14% 2% 23% 7% 18% 7% 4% 9% 2% 11%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 23:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

The district should have enough money already, especially with property values increasing and a tax increase for schools that passed just four years ago that was
supposed to help adequately pay teachers and take care of school buildings.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 6l 14
100% 22% 14% 36% 22% 42% 11% 31% 7%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 81 -6 7 1 11 68 15 53 -1
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 40% -15% 25% 1%  26% 81% 66% 87% -7%
TOT CONVINCING 140 18 18 36 28 76 18 57 7
—————————————— 70% 43% 63% 50%  63% 91% 83% 94% 47%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 25 11 36 1 8 4 4 8
—————————————————— 30% 57% 37% 50% 37% 9% 17% 6% 53%

VERY CONVINCING 72 1 4 5 11 55 9 46
36% 2% 15% 7% 26% 663 39% 76% 14%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 69 18 14 31 16 21 10 1 5
34% 40% 48% 43%  37% 25% 43% 18% 32%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 40 15 8 23 13 4 2 2 6
20% 36% 27% 32% 29% 5% 8% 3% 413

NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 20 10 312 4 4 2 2
105 22% 10% 17% 85 5% 9% 3% 12%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 24:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

We should not raise taxes at a time of skyrocketing cost of living from groceries to gasoline.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 4 40 26 9 105
100% 48%  52%  16% 18%  20% 21% 25% 26% 22% 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 7%  13% 47% 53%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 58 24 34 7 12 16 8 14 20 3 15 19 56 6 -4 28 28 4 1 -9 5 22 36
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 29% 25% 33% 21%  35%  40% 20% 29% 39% 7% 27%  40% 70% 7% -9% 66%  74% 11% 3% -60%  18% 245 34%
TOT CONVINCING 129 60 69 19 24 28 25 32 36 23 35 34 68 43 18 35 33 22 20 3 15 58 70
—————————————— 64% 62%  66% 61%  67%  70%  60% 64% 69% 54%  63%  70% 85% 53% 45% 83% 87% 56% 51% 20%  59% 62% 67%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 36 3 1 12 12 17 1 20 20 14 37 1 1 3
—————————————————— 36% 38%  34%  39%  33%  30% 40% 36% 31% 46% 37%  30% 15% 47% 55% 17% 13% 44%  49% 80%  41% 38% 33%

VERY CONVINCING 86 40 46 15 19 18 12 22 27 13 26 20 51 26 9 25 26 15 11 - 9 39
43%  42%  44%  48%  52%  46%  28% 44%  51% 31%  46%  42% 64% 32% 22% 61%  67% 36%  29% 34% 425 442
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 43 20 23 4 5 10 13 10 10 10 10 14 17 17 9 9 8 8 9 3 7 19 24
21% 21% 22% 13% 15%  24% 32% 21% 19% 23% 17%  28% 21% 21% 23% 22% 20% 19% 23% 20%  25% 20% 23%

NOT TOO CONVINCING 44 23 20 6 5 9 13 11 8 16 12 8 10 24 3 11 1 5 2
22% 24%  20% 18%  14%  22%  32% 21% 15% 36% 22% 17% 13% 30% 24% 17% 8% 28%  32% 37% 17% 26% 19%

NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 27 13 15 3 4 6 2 13 1 - 2 6 6 1
14% 13%  14%  21%  18% 8% 9% 14%  15% 11% 15% 13% 2% 16% 31% 5% 16%  16% 43%  24% 13% 14%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 24:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

We should not raise taxes at a time of skyrocketing cost of living from groceries to gasoline.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
100% 38% 43% 17% 49% 16% 33% 51% 39% 61% 19% 21% 33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 26% 24% 4%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 58 49 20 -9 24 1 23 34 19 39 4 15 30 8 10 6 12 31 15 14 20 -3
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 29% 64% 23% -26% 25% 5% 35% 33% 24% 32% 10% 36% 46% 16% 21% 11% 20% 41% 23% 28% 42% -36%
TOT CONVINCING 129 63 53 13 61 17 44 68 49 80 20 28 49 32 29 28 36 53 40 33 34
—————————————— 64% 82% 61% 37% 62% 52% 672 67% 62% 66% 55% 68% 73% 58% 60% 56% 60% 71% 61% 64% 71% 32%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 2 3 1 2 3 1 13 18 2 19 2 2 19 1
__________________ 36% 18% 39% 63% 38% 48% 33% 33% 38% 34% 45% 32% 27% 42% 40% 44% 40% 29% 39% 36% 29% 68%
VERY CONVINCING 86 51 31 4 40 11 30 45 37 49 14 23 32 17 22 21 25 35 26 19 23 2
43% 66% 36% 12% 41% 33% 45% 45% 47% 40% 38% 56% 48% 31% 47% 42% 42% 47% 40% 37% 46% 22%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 43 12 22 9 21 6 15 22 12 31 7 5 17 15 7 7 11 18 14 14 12
21% 16% 26% 25% 21% 19% 22% 22% 15% 26% 17% 12% 25% 27% 14% 14% 19% 24% 21% 27% 24% 10%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 44 11 22 10 23 12 11 20 19 25 9 10 11 14 12 14 14 13 17
22% 14% 25% 29% 24% 38% 17% 20% 25% 20% 25% 24% 16% 25% 24% 29% 23% 17% 26% 19% 19% 34%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 27 3 12 11 14 3 11 14 11 17 7 3 7 9 7 8 10 9 8 9 5 3
14% 4% 13% 33% 14% 10% 16% 13% 14% 14% 20% 8% 11% 17% 15% 16% 17% 12% 12% 18% 10% 34%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 24:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

We should not raise taxes at a time of skyrocketing cost of living from groceries to gasoline.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 76 40 84 22
100% 40% 39% 21% 41% 90% 105 26% 13% 39% 16% 45% 15% 29% 23% 15% 38% 20% 42% 11% 31%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 58 21 24 13 15 49 9 -25 0 -24 10 72 23 49 -24 10 -13 8 63 16 47
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 29% 27% 31% 32% 18% 27% 43% -47% 2% -31%  30% 80% 76% 82% -51% 35% -17%  20% 75% 72% 77%
TOT CONVINCING 129 50 51 27 49 115 14 14 13 27 21 81 27 54 11 20 32 24 73 19 54
—————————————— 64% 63% 66% 663 595 64% 71% 26% 51% 34%  65% 90% 88% 91% 24% 67% 41%  60% 88% 86% 88%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 2 1 34 65 12 5 11 5 3 4 1

—————————————————— 36% 37% 34% 343 41% 36% 29% 74% 49% 66% 35% 10% 12% 9% 76% 33% 59%  40% 12% 14% 12%

VERY CONVINCING 86 37 33 15 28 74 12 4 6 10 12 65 20 45 4 7 11 16 58 14
43%  47% 42% 373 343 41% 61% 8% 23% 13% 35% 72% 66% 76% 9% 24% 15%  40% 70% 64% 72%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 43 13 18 12 20 41 2 10 7 17 10 16 7 9 7 13 20 8 15 5 10
21% 16% 23% 29% 25% 23% 105 19% 28% 22% 30% 18% 22% 16% 15% 43% 26% 20% 18% 22% 16%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 44 17 20 6 17 41 3 20 10 30 9 5 2 19 2 117 2 5
22% 21% 26% 14% 20% 23% 14% 38% 39% 38% 28% 6% 10% 4% 41% 22% 34% 27% 9% 10% 8%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 27 12 7 8 17 24 3 19 3 21 2 4 1 3 16 19 31 2
14% 15% 9% 20% 21% 14% 15% 36% 10% 28% 7% 4% 2% 5% 35% 10% 25% 13% 4% 4% 3%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 24:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

We should not raise taxes at a time of skyrocketing cost of living from groceries to gasoline.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 80 19 6
100% 27% 13% 40%  13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 30% 7%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 58 - - - - - - - =23 -4 =27 12 65 16 49 -21 1 -21 13 67 18 49 4
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 29% -43% -14% -34%  48% 81% 82% 81l% -40% 2% -25%  37% 84% 91% 81% 27%
TOT CONVINCING 129 - - - - - - - 15 11 27 19 72 17 55 16 15 32 23 74 19 55 8
______________ 645 28% 43% 33%  74% 90% 91% 90% 30% 51% 38%  69% 92% 95% 091% 64%
TOT NOT CONVINCING - - - - - - - 39 54 2 38 1 7 1 6
—————————————————— 36% 72% 57% 67%  26% 10% 9% 10% 70% 49% 62% 31% 8% 5% 9% 36%
VERY CONVINCING 86 - - - - - - - 6 2 8 12 60 13 47 5 6 12 13 61 14 47
43% 11% 10% 10%  49% 75% 69% 77% 9% 21% 14% 39% 76% 73% 77% 32%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 43 - - - - - - - 10 9 18 6 13 4 8 11 9 20 10 13 4 8 4
21% 18% 33% 23%  25% 16% 22% 14% 21% 30% 24% 29% 16% 22% 14% 32%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 44 - - - - - - - 20 11 32 4 5 2 3 19 13 32 6 4 1 3
22% 37% 44% 39%  16% 6% 9% 5% 35% 44% 38% 19% 5% 5% 5% 36%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 27 - - - - - - - 19 3 22 3 3 - 3 1 2 20 3 3 -
142 35% 13% 28% 10% 3% 4% 35% 5% 24%  13% 3% 43
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 24:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

We should not raise taxes at a time of skyrocketing cost of living from groceries to gasoline.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 15 60 10
100% 23% 19% 42%  21% 37% 7% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 58 -24 12 -12 11 59 10 49 3
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 29% -52% 31% -14%  27% 78% 65% 82% 359
TOT CONVINCING 129 11 25 36 26 67 12 54
—————————————— 645 245 66% 43%  63% 89% 83% 91% 68%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 35 48 15 3 5
—————————————————— 365 76% 34% 57%  37% 11% 17% 9% 32%
VERY CONVINCING 86 3 11 14 17 55 10 45 5
43% 7% 29% 17%  41% 73% 64% 762 51%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 43 8 14 22 9 12 3 9 2
21% 17% 37% 26% 22% 16% 19% 15% 17%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 44 18 10 28 11 5 2 3 2
22% 39% 26% 33% 27% 7% 11% 6% 20%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 27 17 3 20 4 3 1 2
145 37% 9% 24% 10% 4% 6% 3% 125
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 25:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

Much of the need for new schools to alleviate crowding is due to growth not paying its way - we need to make developers pay more, not citizens.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110
100% 48%  52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27% 21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5% 15%  55%  45%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 61 32 29 7 3 9 17 24 7 25 13 16 16 36 9 9 7 24 13 -0 9 28 34
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 31% 34%  28% 23% 8%  23% 41% 49%  13% 60% 24%  33% 20% 45% 23% 22% 18% 52% 37% -0% 31%  25%  38%
TOT CONVINCING 131 64 67 20 19 25 30 37 31 33 33 33 48 58 25 24 24 35 24 5 19 69 62
—————————————— 655 67%  64%  62% 54%  62% 71% 74% 56% 80%  62% 66% 60% 73% 61% 61% 59% 76%  68% 50%  65%  63% 69%

TOT NOT CONVINCING 69 32 3 1 17 15 12 20 17 22 16 16 1 1 4
—————————————————— 35% 33%  36% 38%  46%  38%  29% 26%  44% 20%  38%  34% 40% 27% 39% 39%  41% 24%  32% 50%  35% 37%  31%
VERY CONVINCING 72 36 36 12 8 14 15 23 17 19 16 20 29 29 14 14 15 20 9 3 12 38 34
365 38% 35% 37% 21%  35%  35% 47%  32% 45% 31%  39% 36% 36% 36% 34%  38% 44% 263 25%  39% 345 38%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 59 28 31 8 12 10 15 14 13 15 17 14 19 29 10 11 8 15 15 3 8 31 27
29% 29%  29%  24% 33% 26% 35% 28% 24% 35% 31%  28% 24% 36% 26% 27% 21% 32%  43% 24%  26%  28%  31%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 42 20 22 7 10 7 711 13 6 10 12 21 11 9 11 117 4 2 7 26 16
21% 21% 21% 21% 27% 18% 18% 21%  25% 15% 19%  23% 26% 14% 23% 26% 26% 16% 12% 17% 25%  23%  18%

NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 28 12 15 5 7 8 5 2 10 2 10 5 11 10 6 5 6 4 3 16
14% 13% 15% 17% 18% 21% 12% 5% 19% 5% 19%  10% 14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 8% 20% 33% 9%  14%  13%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 25:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

Much of the need for new schools to alleviate crowding is due to growth not paying its way - we need to make developers pay more, not citizens.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15  0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42
100% 34% 44% 21%  47%  15% 322 53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 32% 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 61 17 39 6 26 2 25 35 25 37 18 6 11 26 11 20 35 16 11 28 14 -4
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 31%  26% 44% 13%  28% 7% 39% 33% 30% 31% 43% 16% 18% 46% 23% 42% 52% 24% 16% 43% 345 -32%
TOT CONVINCING 131 42 64 24 60 16 44 71 54 77 30 23 36 41 29 33 51 41 38 46 28
—————————————— 655 63% 72% 56%  64%  53% 693 6635 65% 66% 71% 58% 593 73% 61% 71% 76% 62% 58% 72% 67% 34%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 69 25 25 1 3 2 36 2 40 12 25 1 18 1 25 2 1
—————————————————— 35% 37% 28% 44% 36% 4735  31% 34% 35% 34% 29% 423  41% 27% 39% 29% 243 38% 42% 282 33% 66%
VERY CONVINCING 72 21 39 13 32 10 22 40 24 48 12 12 24 24 12 15 25 31 16 24 21 4
36% 31% 44% 29%  34%  33%  35% 38% 30% 41% 29% 30%  38% 44% 24% 32% 37% 47% 24% 37% 50% 34%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 59 21 25 12 28 6 22 31 29 29 18 11 13 16 18 18 26 10 22 22 7 -
29% 32% 29% 27% 30% 20%  35% 29% 35% 25% 42% 28% 21% 30% 37% 39% 39% 15% 34% 35% 17%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 42 17 15 10 20 8 12 22 19 23 711 15 8 13 6 11 14 17 13
21% 25% 17% 24% 21% 27%  19% 21% 22% 20% 17% 28%  24% 15% 26% 13% 17% 21% 25% 21% 15% 41%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 28 8 10 8 14 6 8 14 10 17 5 5 10 7 6 8 5 1 5 8 3
14% 12% 11% 19% 15%  20%  12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 17% 12% 12% 16% 7% 17% 172 8% 18% 25%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 25:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

Much of the need for new schools to alleviate crowding is due to growth not paying its way - we need to make developers pay more, not citizens.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT  TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75 21
100% 50% 33% 16% 445 85% 15% 23% 16% 39% 19% 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33% 29% 38% 11% 272
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 61 22 34 7 18 49 12 -0 6 6 18 38 15 23 15 9 23 730 5 25
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 31%  22% 51% 21% 20% 29% 41% -1% 19% 7% 47% 45% 54% 41% 37% 33% 35%  13% 40% 21% 47%
TOT CONVINCING 131 61 50 20 53 109 21 23 19 42 28 60 21 39 27 18 45 32 53 13 40
—————————————— 65% 61% 76% 60% 60% 64% 70% 50% 59% 54%  73% 73% 77% 71% 68% 67% 68% 56% 70% 61% 732
TOT NOT CONVINCING 69 3 16 1 35 60 9 13 10 22 16 22 2
—————————————————— 35%  39% 24%  40% 40% 36% 30% 50% 41% 46%  27% 27% 23% 29% 32% 33% 32%  44% 30% 39% 272
VERY CONVINCING 72 33 28 11 23 59 13 13 6 19 15 38 9 30 13 720 16 35 5 30
36% 33% 43% 35% 26% 35% 44% 28% 19% 24%  38% 47% 33% 53% 34% 27% 31%  28% 46% 24% 552
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 59 28 22 8 30 51 g8 10 13 23 14 22 12 10 14 11 24 16 18 8 10
29% 28% 33% 26% 345 30% 26% 22% 40% 29%  35% 26% 45% 17% 35% 40% 37%  28% 24% 37% 192
NOT TOO CONVINCING 42 24 11 6 20 37 5 13 10 23 5 13 5 8 8 7 15 15 12 6
21%  24% 17% 19% 23% 22% 17% 27% 32% 29% 14% 16% 20% 15% 19% 26% 22% 27% 16% 30% 10%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 28 15 5 7 15 24 4 11 301 1 2 10 1 2 9
14% 15% 7% 21% 17% 14% 13% 23% 9% 17% 13% 11% 3% 15% 12% 8% 10% 17% 15% 9% 17%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 25:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

Much of the need for new schools to alleviate crowding is due to growth not paying its way - we need to make developers pay more, not citizens.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40% 20% 40% 11% 29% 4%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 61 9 -6 3 13 37 6 31 - - - - - - - -1 10 9 18 34 9 25
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 31% 18% -23% 4% 39% 52% 40% 56% -2% 39% 12% 44%  43%  44%  43% 56%
TOT CONVINCING 131 28 10 38 23 54 10 44 - - - - - - - 26 19 45 29 57 15 42 6
—————————————— 65% 59% 38% 52% 69% 76% 70% 78% 49% 69% 56% 72%  72%  72%  71% 78%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 69 1 16 3 10 4 - - - - - - - 27 23 1
__________________ 35% 41% 62% 48% 31% 24% 30% 22% 51% 31% 44% 28% 28% 28% 29% 22%
VERY CONVINCING 72 14 4 18 11 37 3 34 - - - - - - - 12 7 20 15 38 7 31
36% 30% 17% 25% 34% 52% 20% 60% 23% 28% 24% 37% 47% 33% 53% 29%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 59 14 5 19 12 17 7 10 - - - - - - - 14 11 25 14 19 8 11 4
29% 29% 22% 27% 36% 24% 50% 18% 26% 42% 31% 35% 24% 39% 19% 49%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 42 12 12 24 4 10 4 5 - - - - - - - 16 6 22 8 12
21% 25% 48% 33% 13% 14% 30% 9% 29% 24%  28% 20% 15% 20% 13% 11%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 28 8 3 11 6 7 - 7 - - - - - - - 12 2 3 11 2 9
14% 16% 13% 15% 17% 10% 13% 22% 7% 17% 8% 14% 8% 16% 11%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 25:
I am going to read you some reasons why some people say they will vote No AGAINST these funding proposals for all Douglas County public schools. After I read each one,

please tell me whether that statement is very convincing, somewhat convincing, not too convincing or not at all convincing as a reason to vote NO, AGAINST the issue...

Much of the need for new schools to alleviate crowding is due to growth not paying its way - we need to make developers pay more, not citizens.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 6l 14
100% 22% 14% 363  22% 42% 113 313 7%
**D/S (TOT CONVINCING - 61 12 -2 10 14 39 11 28 -4
TOT NOT CONVINCING) 31% 273 -7%  14% 313 473 47% 46%  -31%
TOT CONVINCING 131 28 13 41 29 61 16 45 5
—————————————— 65% 633 47% 57% 653 73% 74% 3% 35%
TOT NOT CONVINCING 69 1 3 15 6 1
—————————————————— 35% 373 53% 43%  35% 27% 26% 27% 65%
VERY CONVINCING 72 13 5 19 17 36 5 32
36% 31% 193 26%  39% 443 21%  52° 22%
SOMEWHAT CONVINCING 59 14 8 22 12 25 12 13 2
29% 33% 27% 31%  27% 30% 53% 21% 133%
NOT TOO CONVINCING 42 12 10 22 8 11 5
21% 28% 35% 30% 19% 14% 233 113 50%
NOT AT ALL CONVINCING 28 4 1 2
14% 93 18% 13%  15% 13% 4% 16% 15%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 26:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 60 million dollars
annually to attract and retain quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring school districts...

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110 90
100% 48%  52%  16%  18% 203  21% 25% 27% 21% 27%  25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5%  15% 55% 45%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 17 8 -5 13 3 -4 -7 -0 -7 11 -4 -10 110 -6 -4 -6 7 5 5 -6 6
xg =73 7% -14% 363 7% -9% -14% 0% -17%  21%  -7% -12% 1% 25% -15% -10% -14% 20% 51%  15% -5% 7%
TOT YES 80 35 45 10 22 19 14 16 23 12 27 18 28 31 21 14 14 14 18 8 13 41 39
——————— 40% 37%  43% 31%  61%  46%  33% 32%  43% 28% 50% 36% 35% 39% 53% 34% 35% 30% 51% 76%  45% 37% 445
TOT NO 8 4 37 1 1 18 2 2 19 16 22 3 112 18 2 1 3 9 4 3
—————— 40% 44%  36%  45%  25% 39% 423 45%  43% 45%  29%  43% 47% 38% 29% 50%  44% 44% 313 24% 303 423 37%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 2 10 11 11 1 18 12 - 23
—————————————— 20% 19% 21%  23%  14% 15%  25% 23% 13% 27% 20% 213 18% 23% 18% 16% 21% 26% 173 25% 213 19%
DEFINITELY YES 53 20 34 9 16 10 9 9 15 5 21 13 18 18 18 7 10 7 11 5 12 31 23
27% 21%  32%  28%  45% 26% 21% 18%  28% 11%  39%  26% 22% 23% 44% 18% 26% 16%  31% 51% 423 28%  25%
PROBABLY YES 27 15 11 1 6 8 6 5 01 13 4 3 72 1 10 17
13% 163 113 3% 16%  20% 12% 14%  15% 17%  12%  10% 12% 17% 9% 16% 8% 143  20% 243 4% 9% 19%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 18 8 10 4 3 2 5 4 2 6 7 3 6 9 4 2 3 6 3 - 11 7
9% 8%  10% 123 8% 5% 123 9% 3% 143 13% 7% 7% 11% 9% 5% 9% 123 9% 133% 103 8%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 4 10 - 1 4 4 6 2 2 3 7 7 4 4 2 2 2 - 7 7
KNOW 7% 4% 10% 3% 103 9% 125 3% 5% 6% 15% 9% 5% 9% 6%  12% 4% 6% 123 7% 8%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 8 7 1 4 1 - 2 1 4 3 1 - 2 6 2 - s T - - 5 3
a5 7% 15 128 23 55 2% 7% 7% 2% 3% 7% 5% 103 3% 4% 3%
PROBABLY NO 21 9 13 2 5 4 6 2 6 8 3 4 6 3 5 2 2 14 7
1% 9% 123 20% 5% 11%  11% 7% 12% 5%  12%  13% 13% 9% 9% 10%  15% 6% 143 173 6% 133 8%
DEFINITELY NO 58 34 25 8 7 11 13 19 1717 9 15 27 23 8 16 12 17 6 1 7 32 26
29% 35%  24%  26% 20% 28% 31% 38%  32% 40% 18%  30% 34% 29% 20% 39% 29% 38% 17% 8%  24% 295 29%

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - - _ _

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 26:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 60 million dollars
annually to attract and retain quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring school districts...

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO coMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42 12
100% 34% 44% 21% 47% 15% 32% 53% 41% 59% 21% 20% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 33% 32% 21% 6%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 1 -2 -3 7 2 2 -0 -1 19 -19 12 7 -4 -14 12 7 -8 =7 16 -15 -5 5
*%  -3% -4% 16% 2% 8% -1% -1% 23% -16% 29% 17% -7% -25% 26% 14% -12% -10% 23% -23% -11% 47%
TOT YES 80 26 32 21 39 13 26 42 43 37 22 21 23 14 24 23 24 24 32 19 14 9
——————— 40%  39% 37% 50% 41% 43% 41% 39% 52% 32% 53% 52% 37% 26% 51% 49% 36% 35% 49% 29% 33% 73%
TOT NO 2 36 1 37 10 26 24 56 10 1 28 16 33 17 19
—————— 40%  42% 40% 34% 39% 35% 41% 40%  29% 47% 24% 35% 44%  51% 25% 34% 49% 45% 25% 52% 45% 27%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 1 12 1 10 1 11 1 1 9 -
—————————————— 20% 19% 23% 16% 19% 22% 18% 21% 19% 21% 23% 14% 19% 23% 24% 17% 15% 19% 26% 19% 22%
DEFINITELY YES 53 18 18 17 30 10 20 24 28 25 16 12 18 7 17 14 14 18 22 10 10 7
27% 27% 21% 39% 32% 34% 31% 22% 34% 21% 38% 31% 29% 13% 35% 29% 21% 27% 33% 16% 24% 57%
PROBABLY YES 27 8 14 5 9 3 6 18 15 12 6 9 5 7 8 9 10 6 11 9 4
13% 12% 16% 11% 9% 10% 9% 17% 18% 10% 15% 21% 8% 12% 16% 19% 15% 9% 16% 13% 9% 16%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 5 4 12 5 8 6 9 9 7 2 3 6 7 4 3 6 9 5 4 -
9% 7% 11% 9% 13% 16% 12% 5% 10% 8% 16% 5% 6% 11% 14% 8% 5% 9% 14% 8% 10%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 15 5 6 3 4 1 3 11 4 10 3 1 7 3 3 3 4 4 6 4 4 -
KNOW 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 3% 5% 10% 5% 9% 8% 2% 12% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 10%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 8 3 5 - 2 1 1 6 3 5 - 3 1 4 2 1 3 3 2 3 1 -
4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 7% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
PROBABLY NO 21 8 7 6 12 3 9 9 9 13 4 5 9 4 4 5 12 7 2 2 5 -
11%  12% 7% 13% 13% 10% 14% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 14% 7% 9% 12% 18% 11% 3% 19% 12%
DEFINITELY NO 58 20 29 9 24 7 17 34 16 43 6 9 19 24 8 11 21 23 15 22 14 3
29% 30% 33% 21% 26% 25% 27% 32% 19% 37% 14% 23% 30% 44% 16% 23% 31% 35% 22% 34% 32% 27%

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ —

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION 26:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 60 million dollars
annually to attract and retain quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring school districts...

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B c D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75 21 54
100% 50% 33% 16% 44% 85% 15% 23% 16% 39% 19% 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33% 29% 38% 11% 27%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 1 17 -11 -5 2 2 -1 43 29 72 -2 -69 -19 -51 35 6 40 10 =50 -8 -42
*%  17% -16% -16% 3% 1% -4% 94% 88% 91% -5% -84% -69% -91% 87% 21% 61% 17% -66% -36% -78%
TOT YES 80 48 21 11 39 70 10 43 29 72 6 2 1 1 37 13 50 23 8 5 3
——————— 40% 48% 32% 35% 44% 41% 33% 94% 88% 91% 16% 3% 5% 2% 92% 49% 75% 39% 11% 23% 6%
TOT NO 8 3 3 1 3 68 11 - - 72 2 52 2 7 13 5 1 45
—————— 40% 31% 48% 50% 42% 40% 38% 21% 87% 74% 93% 5% 28% 14% 22% 77% 59% 83%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 2 1 31 3 4 7 9 6 3 1 22
—————————————— 20% 22% 21% 15% 14% 18% 29% 6% 12% 9% 64% 11% 22% 5% 3% 23% 11% 39% 13% 18% 11%
DEFINITELY YES 53 30 15 9 30 47 6 41 10 51 1 1 1 - 33 5 38 7 4 3
27% 30% 22% 26% 35% 28% 20% 89% 31% 65% 3% 2% 5% 82% 20% 57% 15% 9% 19% 6%
PROBABLY YES 27 18 6 3 8 23 2 19 2 5 1 - 1 4 8 12 14 1 1
13% 18% 9% 8% 10% 13% 13% 5% 57% 27% 13% 1% 2% 10% 29% 18% 25% 1% 4%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 18 10 4 4 4 13 5 2 4 6 3 1 2 - 3 11 3 - 3
9% 10% 6% 12% 5% 8% 16% 4% 12% 7% 23% 4% 4% 4% 11% 4% 19% 4% 6%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 1 9 5 1 6 13 1 - - 1 2 2 - 1 2 3 8 3 - 3
KNOW 7% 9% 8% 3% 6% 8% 4% 33% 2% 7% 3% 8% 5% 14% 4% 5%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 8 3 5 3 5 3 1 - 1 3 4 1 - 1 1 3 4
4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 9% 2% 1% 7% 5% 11% 2% 4% 1% 5% 5% 18%
PROBABLY NO 21 11 7 3 11 17 4 - - - 2 19 16 3 1 5 6 2
11% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 4% 24% 59% 6% 2% 16% 8% 10% 14% 38% 4%
DEFINITELY NO 58 20 25 14 25 51 - - - 6 5 1 3 4 47 4
29% 20% 38% 43% 29% 30% 25% 16% 63% 15% 87% 3% 12% 6% 12% 63% 21% 80%

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



22034 Douglas Schools,

QUESTION 26:
After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals
annually to attract and retain quality teachers and staff by increasing

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

Table 164 Page 174

we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 60 million dollars

district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring school districts...

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40%  20% 40% 11% 29% 43
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 1 47 19 66 -3 -62 -10 -52 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 - -80 -21 -58 8
xS 98%  76% 90% -10% -87% -71% -92% 100% 100% 100% * * * 100%
TOT YES 80 47 19 66 6 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 - - - - 8
——————— 40% 98% 76% 90%  18% 1% 2% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOT NO 80 - - 63 10 53 - - - - - - - - - - - 80 21 58 -
—————— 40% 27% 89% 71% 93% 100% 100% 100%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 7 18 4 3 - - - - - - - - - - 40 - - - -
-------------- 20% 2% 24% 10%  55% 10% 29% 5% 100%
DEFINITELY YES 53 37 10 47 1 - - - - - - - - - - 53 - 53 - - - - 2
27%  77%  41%  64% 33 100% 67% 28%
PROBABLY YES 27 10 9 19 5 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 27 27 - - - - 6
13% 21% 35% 26% 15% 1% 2% 100%  33% 72%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 18 1 5 6 7 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - 18 - - -
9% 2% 19% 8% 22% 3% 43 455
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 1 - 1 1 8 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 15 - - - -
KNOW 7% 5% 2% 24% 3% 8% 2% 36%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 8 - - - 3 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - 8 - - - -
4% 9% 4% 213 193
PROBABLY NO 21 - - - 6 0 9 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 21 21 - -
112 18% 15% 64% 2% 27% 100%
DEFINITELY NO 5 - - - 3 52 1 51 - - - - - - - - - - - 58 - 58 -
292 9% 74% 7% 91% 73% 100%

REFUSED - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION 26:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 60 million dollars
annually to attract and retain quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring school districts...

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 6l 14
100% 22% 14% 36% 22% 42% 11% 31% 7%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 1 39 13 52 8 -59 -8 -51 9
*% 91%  44%  73%  19% -71% -36% -83% 62%
TOT YES 80 41 17 58 13 9 6 4 10
——————— 40% 95% 59% 81%  29% 11% 25% 6% 70%
TOT NO 8 2 4 6 4 68 14 55 1
—————— 40% 5% 15% 9%  10% 82% 61% 89% 8%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC - 727 6 3 3 3
—————————————— 20% 26% 10%  61% 7% 14% 5%  22%
DEFINITELY YES 53 39 5 44 4 6 2 4 6
275 90% 17% 62% 8% 7% 8% 6% 43%
PROBABLY YES 27 2 12 14 9 4 4 4
13% 5% 42% 20% 20% 5% 17% 27%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 18 - 3 3 13 2 -2 1
9% 105 4%  30% 2% 3% 7%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 1 - 4 4 1 1 1 - 1
KNOW 7% 13% 5%  22% 1% 5% 9%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 8 1 1 4 32 1 1
45 3% 1% 95 3% 9% 1% 6%
PROBABLY NO 21 1 4 115 12 3 1
11% 2% 11% 6% 2% 18% 53% 5% 8%
DEFINITELY NO 58 1 1 2 3 53 2 =51 -

29% 2% 4% 3% 8% 64% 8% 843

REFUSED - - - - - - - - _

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 166 Page 176
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 27:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 40 million dollars
annually to attract and retain quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring school districts...

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 38 40 40 14 26 95 105
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21%  25% 26%  22% 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 7% 13% 47% 53%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 4 4 1 8 -2 -1 -4 3 -0 4 6 -5 =30 18 16 -14 -15 8 10 10 6 8 -4
2% 4% 1% 26% -6% -2% -9% 6% -1% 9% 10% -10% -37% 23% 40% -34% -40% 20% 25%  70% 23% 8% -3%
TOT YES 85 42 43 19 12 18 13 23 23 19 26 17 18 42 24 10 8 21 21 10 13 41 44
——————— 42%  43% 41% 58% 35% 45% 30% 47% 43%  44% 47% 35% 23% 53% 59% 24% 22% 53% 53% 75% 51% 43% 42%
TOT NO 8 3 4 1 1 18 16 2 2 15 22 4 24 2 1 1 1 7 33 4
—————— 40%  40% 41% 32% 41% 46% 39% 41% 44%  34% 37% 45% 60% 30% 20% 58% 62% 33% 28% 4% 28% 35% 45%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 1 4 13 9 12 20
—————————————— 17%  17% 17% 10% 24% 9% 31% 10% 13%  22% 16% 18% 17% 15% 21% 18% 16% 14% 16% 21% 21% 21% 13%
DEFINITELY YES 54 29 26 11 7 12 8 16 16 13 14 12 10 26 18 6 4 14 13 9 9 25 29
27% 30% 25% 33% 20% 30% 20%  32% 31%  29% 25% 25% 13% 33% 45% 14% 11%  34% 32%  65% 34% 27% 28%
PROBABLY YES 30 13 17 8 5 6 4 7 7 7 12 5 8 16 6 4 4 8 8 1 4 15 15
15% 14% 16% 25% 15% 14% 10%  14% 13% 15% 22% 9% 10% 20% 15% 10% 11%  19% 21%  10% 17% 16% 14%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 3 3 - 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 4 3
3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 22 9 13 1 6 3 7 4 4 5 10 6 7 5 2 3 12 10
KNOW 11%  10% 12% 4% 17% 7% 18% 9% 10% 9% 9% 16% 12% 7% 17%  11% 13% 6% 8% 16% 18% 13% 10%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 5 4 2 2 1 - 3 1 3 2 - 2 3 - 2 - 2 2 - - 4 1
3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 7% 1% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1%
PROBABLY NO 19 9 11 3 2 3 6 5 5 3 3 4 6 3 1 - 5 8 1
10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% 15% 9% 10% 8% 6% 16% 13% 5% 12% 13% 13% 8% 3% 18% 8% 11%
DEFINITELY NO 61 29 31 7 12 15 10 16 18 12 17 14 37 20 3 1 1 10 10 1 2 25 36
30%  31% 30% 23% 35% 38% 24%  31% 34%  27% 31% 29% 47% 25% 8% 45% 49%  25% 25% 4% 9% 26% 34%
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 -

1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
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QUESTION 27:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 40 million dollars
annually to attract and retain quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring school districts...

BANNER 2
CHILDREN co coMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
100% 38% 43% 17% 49%  16%  33% 51% 39% 61% 19% 21%  33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 26% 245 4%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 4 -21 718 8 7 1 -4 7 -2 5 1 -5 2 6 6 9 -6 2 8 -5
2% -28% 8% 52% 8%  22% 1% -4% 8% -2% 14% 3% -7% 4% 13% 12% 15% -8% 2% 15%  -10% 57%
TOT YES 85 22 39 23 45 18 27 40 37 48 19 18 24 23 23 25 27 30 28 26 18 6
——————— 42%  29% 44% 67%  45%  55%  41% 39% 47% 39% 50% 44%  36% 43% 48% 49% 45% 40% 43% 49% 37% 78%
TOT NO 4 36 11 26 30 13 2 21 19 18 36 27 22
—————— 40% 56% 37% 15%  37%  32%  39% 43%  38% 41% 36% 41%  43% 39% 35% 37% 30% 48% 41% 34% 46% 22%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 3 1 16 1 13 1 6 1 1 9 1 9 8 -
—————————————— 17% 15% 19% 18% 18% 13%  20% 16% 15% 19% 14% 15% 19% 18% 16% 13% 26% 12% 14% 17% 17%
DEFINITELY YES 54 12 24 17 27 8 18 28 20 34 9 11 16 18 11 14 13 23 18 14 14 4
27% 16% 28% 50% 27%  25%  28% 27% 26% 28% 25% 27%  25% 32% 24% 29% 22% 31% 27% 27% 30% 55%
PROBABLY YES 30 10 15 6 18 10 9 12 16 14 9 7 8 6 12 10 13 6 11 12 3
15% 13% 17% 17% 18% 29%  13% 12% 21% 11% 25% 17% 12% 11% 25% 21% 22% 8% 16% 22% 7% 24%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 3 3 1 3 1 2 4 3 4 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 3 -
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 22 8 9 5 13 2 11 9 8 14 4 4 9 6 6 5 10 6 7 5 -
KNOW 11% 10% 10% 16%  13% 8%  16% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10% 16% 8% 10% 15% 10%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 5 1 4 - 2 1 1 4 1 4 - 1 2 3 1 - 4 1 1 - 1 -
3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1%
PROBABLY NO 19 9 10 1 13 4 9 6 g 11 2 6 9 3 6 3 4 11 5 4 7 -
10% 11% 11% 2% 13%  11%  14% 6% 10% 9% 6% 15% 13% 5% 13% 7% 6% 15% 7% 9% 14%
DEFINITELY NO 61 34 22 4 23 7 16 38 22 39 11 11 20 19 11 15 14 24 22 13 15 2
30% 45% 25% 12%  24%  21%  25% 37% 28% 32% 30% 26% 30% 34% 22% 31% 24% 33% 34% 26% 32% 22%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 168 Page 178
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION 27:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 40 million dollars
annually to attract and retain quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring school districts...

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT ~ TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 176 40 84 22 62
100% 40% 39% 21% 41% 90% 10% 26% 13% 39%  16% 45% 15% 29% 23% 15% 38%  20% 42% 11% 312
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 4 11 -0 -6 10 2 3 50 21 71 6 -72 -14 -58 44 19 63 -3 -56 -9 -47
2% 14% -0% -15% 12% 1% 14% 95% 83% 91%  17% -80% -45% -98% 96% 63% 83% -7% -67% -42% -76%
TOT YES 85 38 32 15 41 74 11 50 21 71 9 4 - 4 22 6 1
——————— 42%  48% 41% 35% 49% 41¢ 55% 96% 83% 92%  27% 5% 14% 96% 73% 87%  20% 12% 14% 11%
TOT NO 8 2 3 21 3 72 8 1 - 1 76 1 58 3 3 1 6 1 5
—————— 40%  34% 41% 50% 37% 40% 418 2% 1% 10% 85% 59% 98% 105 4% 28% 79% 56% 87%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 11 33 1 1 3 4 9 1 2 7 20 8 1
—————————————— 17%  18% 18% 14% 13% 18% 4% 2% 13% 5% 63% 10% 27% 2% 4% 16% 9%  49% 9% 30% 1%
DEFINITELY YES 54 26 19 10 28 46 8 48 3 51 2 1 1 - 40 48 3 3 - 3
27%  32% 24% 25% 33% 26% 40%  92% 12% 662 7% 1% 3% 86% 28% 632 8% 3% 5%
PROBABLY YES 30 12 14 4 13 27 3 2 18 20 7 3 3 - 4 14 18 5 7 3 4
15%  16% 17% 10% 16% 15% 15% 4% 71% 26%  20% 4% 11% 108 45% 24%  13% 8% 14% 6%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 3 2 2 2 7 - 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 1 3 3 3 -
3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 43 3% 1% 12% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 7% 3% 13%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 22 9 10 3 8 21 1 - 2 2 16 4 4 - 1 5 15 2 1 1
KNOW 11%  11% 13% 8% 9% 12% 43 9% 3% 48% 4% 12% 2% 148 7% 37% 3% 6% 1%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 5 3 2 1 2 5 - 1 - 1 1 3 1 - 1 2 3 3
3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 11% 2% 1% 5% 3% 11%
PROBABLY NO 19 9 8 2 5 18 1 - - - 3 16 4 3 5 3
1085 12% 10% 5% 6% 10% 5% 105 18% 41% 6% 108 4% 14% 13% 37% 5%
DEFINITELY NO 61 18 24 19 26 54 7 1 - 1 - 6 - - - 6 5 5
30% 22% 31% 45% 31% 30% 36% 2% 1% 67% 18% 929 14% 66% 19% 832
REFUSED 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
1% 1% 45 1% 3%
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QUESTION 27:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 40 million dollars
annually to attract and retain quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring school districts...

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61 13
100% 27% 13% 40%  13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 30% 7%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 4 - - - - - - - 49 16 65 -2 -64 -9 -54 54 30 85 - -80 -19 -6l 13
2% 90% 63% 82%  -9% -79% -47% -89% 100% 100% 100% * * *100%
TOT YES 85 - - - - - - - 52 17 69 3 4 2 3 54 30 85 - - - - 13
——————— 425 95% 67% 86% 12% 5% 9% 4% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOT NO 80 - - - - - - - 3 1 4 5 68 11 57 - - - - 80 19 6l -
—————— 408 5% 4% 4% 21% 85% 56% 94% 100% 100% 100%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 34 - - - - - - - - 7 7 17 8 7 1 - - - 34 - - - -
—————————————— 17% 25% 8%  68% 10% 35% 2% 100%
DEFINITELY YES 54 - - - - - - - 45 4 50 1 2 1 1 54 - 54 - - - - 3
27% 83% 17% 622 5% 2% 4% 2% 100% 643 25%
PROBABLY YES 30 - - - - - - - 713 19 2 3 1 2 - 30 30 - - - - 10
15% 12%  49% 243 7% 3% 5% 3% 100%  36% 75%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 - - - - - - - - 3 3 3 - - - - - - 7 - - - -
3% 115 4% 12% 19%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 22 - - - - - - - - 4 4 12 4 4 - - - - 22 - - - -
KNOW 11% 15% 5% 49% 5% 21% 65%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 5 - - - - - - - - - - 2 4 3 1 - - - 5 - - - -
3% 7% 5% 14% 2% 16%
PROBABLY NO 19 - - - - - - - - 1 1 301 3 - - - - 19 19 - -
10% 45 1% 13% 15% 45% 5% 24% 100%
DEFINITELY NO 61 - - - - - - - 3 - 3 2 56 2 54 - - - - 6l - 6l -
30% 5% 3% 7% 70% 11% 89% 76% 100%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1% 45 13
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QUESTION 27:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District taxes be increased 40 million dollars
annually to attract and retain quality teachers and staff by increasing district salaries to be more competitive with neighboring school districts...

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 15 60 10
100% 23% 19% 42% 21% 37% 7% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 4 44 19 63 5 -64 -11 =-52 -0
2% 96% 49% 75%  12% -85% -76% -88% -1%
TOT YES 85 44 25 6 1 5 1 4 4
——————— 42%  96% 65% 82%  26% 6% 6% 6% 39%
TOT NO 8 - 6 6 68 12 56 4
—————— 402 165 7% 14% 91% 82% 942 40%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 2 7 9 2 2 2 -
—————————————— 17% 4% 19% 11%  57% 2% 12% 21%
DEFINITELY YES 54 43 6 48 4 2 - 2 1
27% 93% 15% 58%  10% 3% 3% 12%
PROBABLY YES 30 2 19 21 7 3 1 2
15% 4% 50% 25% 17% 4% 6% 3% 27%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 1 2 3 3 1 1 -
3% 2% 5% 3% 7% 1% 6% 21%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 22 1 4 5 16 1 1 - -
KNOW 11% 2% 11% 6%  40% 1% 6%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 5 1 1 4 - -
3% 3% 1% 11%
PROBABLY NO 19 - 4 3 12 10 2
10% 11% 5% 7% 16%  65% 4% 23%
DEFINITELY NO 61 - 2 2 3 56 54
30% 4% 2% 7% 75%  17%  90% 17%
REFUSED 1 - - - 1 - - - -
1% 3%
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QUESTION 28:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 450 million dollars, with a
repayment cost of 775.4 million dollars, and shall district taxes be increased not more than 49.7 million dollars annually to pay such debt, which is not expected to
require any increase in the district's current debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purpose of...

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110 90
100% 48%  52%  16%  18%  20% 21% 25% 27% 21% 27%  25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 5%  15% 55% 45%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -12 -10 -2 2 2 -8 -8 -0 -8 -2 4 -6 -6 -7 1 -5 -1 -8 1 3 -1 -1 -11
-6% -11%  -1% 5% 5% -19% -18% -0% ~-15% =-5% 8% -11% -7% -9% 4% -11%  -3% -18% 38 26%  -4% -1s -12%
TOT YES 72 34 38 14 15 12 12 18 20 14 22 16 31 25 16 15 16 13 12 6 10 43 29
——————— 36% 36%  36%  44%  43%  30%  29% 36% 37% 34%  40%  32% 39% 31% 393 37%  41% 29% 343 59% 322 39% 32%

TOT NO 3 1 20 20 1 2 16 17 22 32 3 4
—————— 42% 46%  38%  38%  38%  49%  47% 37%  52% 39%  32%  43% 47% 40% 35% 49%  44% 47% 313 33% 362 40% 442

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 1 2 1 13 11 1 1 2 10 1 1 1 2
—————————————— 22% 17%  26% 18% 19%  19%  24% 27%  10% 27% 27%  25% 14% 28% 26% 14%  15% 23%  34% 8%  31% 21% 242
DEFINITELY YES 43 19 24 9 12 4 8 11 12 7 12 12 18 14 11 8 9 7 7 4 8 27 16
22% 20%  23%  28%  33% 9% 18% 23%  23% 17% 23%  24% 22% 18% 28% 21% 243 16% 20% 35%  26% 25% 18%
PROBABLY YES 28 15 14 5 4 8 4 7 7 7 9 4 14 10 4 7 7 6 5 2 2 16 13
14% 15%  13% 163  10% 21% 11% 14%  14% 18%  18% 8% 17% 13% 11% 17% 173 12%  14% 24% 6% 14% 14%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 14 8 6 2 3 1 3 2 6 4 2 5 2 2 2 5 3 1 1 10 4
7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 2% 7% 11% 3% 15% 7% 43 6% 10% 5% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8% 3% 9% 43
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 20 4 16 1 3 6 5 6 3 1 7 9 4 9 7 - 4 4 6 9 1
KNOW 105 4% 15% 3% 8s  14%  11% 12% 5% 2% 13%  19% 5% 12% 16% 9% 8%  17% 22% 8% 12%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 10 5 5 3 1 1 3 2 1 4 4 1 3 5 2 3 - 2 3 - 2 4 6
5% 5% 5% 9% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 10% 7% 2% 4% 6% 5% 8% 43 9% 6% 3% 7%

PROBABLY NO 22 11 11 4 5 8 5 1 9 2 7 4 9 8 5 5 4 4 5 3 3 12
11% 12% 11% 12%  13% 19% 12% 3% 17% 5%  13% 8% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 8%  14% 25% 9% 108 12¢
DEFINITELY NO 61 33 28 8 9 12 15 17 19 14 10 18 29 24 9 15 14 18 6 1 8 32 29
31% 35%  27%  26% 25% 30% 36% 34%  35% 34% 19%  35% 36% 30% 22% 36% 35% 39% 17% 8%  27% 29% 32%
REFUSED 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -

*g 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION 28:

After having heard more about this,
repayment cost of 775.4 million dollars,
require any increase in the district's current debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills,

BANNER 2

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A

**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO)

TOT YES

DEFINITELY YES

PROBABLY YES

UNDECIDED, LEAN YES

HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T

KNOW

UNDECIDED, LEAN NO

PROBABLY NO

DEFINITELY NO

REFUSED

TOTAL

200
100%

please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 450 million dollars,
and shall district taxes be increased not more than 49.7

22034 Douglas Schools,

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

all for the purpose of...

2022

million dollars annually to pay such debt,

Table 172 Page 182

CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/0 MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 62 56 47 67 67 66 64 42 12
34% 445 21%  47%  15% 323 53% 41% 59% 21% 20%  31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 333 323 213 6%

-2 -11 2 5 -2 -16 9 -21 10 1 -12 -9 1 -3 -13 -5 6 -17 0
-43% -12% 43 5% 24%  -4%  -15% 11% -18% 24% -3% -19% -16% 21% -7% -20% -7% 9%  -27% 15 25%
27 26 19 39 14 25 32 38 34 20 1 1 17 2 18 20 25 28 16 16 7
39%  30% 44%  42% 473  40% 30% 46% 29% 48% 43%  28% 30% 47% 38% 29% 37% 42%  24% 383 59%

29 3 17 35 28 49 29 55 10 29 26 21 33 29 21 33 15
43%  42%  40%  37%  23% 443 46% 35% 47% 24% 46% 473 47% 26% 45% 49% 443 323 51% 37% 343
12 2 18 10 25 16 27 1 15 12 1 14 13 17 15 11 1
18% 29% 15%  20%  29%  15%  24% 20% 23% 28% 12%  25% 22% 27% 16% 21% 19% 26%  23% 26% 7%

18 1 11 23 10 13 20 22 22 11 1 13 1 10 12 15 16 8 9
263 16% 26% 25% 343 213 19% 26% 18% 26% 26% 21% 16% 29% 21% 18% 23% 24% 133% 223 413
9 12 8 16 12 12 16 12 s 7 4 12 6 2
13% 13% 18%  17%  14% 193 125 19% 11% 22% 16% 7% 15% 18% 17% 11% 14% 17% 113 153% 183%
4 8 2 7 4 3 7 6 8 4 2 2 6 6 - 3 4 4 2 1
75 9% 43 7% 133 4% 7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 4% 11% 133 4% 6% 113 6% 5% 7%

4 11 5 5 2 3 15 8 12 6 2 0 2 6 8 5 07 5

6% 1235 11% 5% 62 4% 14% 9% 10% 14% 4% 17% 3% 12% 12% 123 7% 10% 133% 113
3 7 - 7 3 4 33 7 2 1 3 4 T2 3 4 3 3 4 -

55 8% 7% 10% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 4% 43 6% 4% 5% 9%
7 8 12 2 11 10 14 8 6 8 5 3 7 11 11 5 6 11 2 1
1% 9% 17% 133 6 17% 9% 17% 7% 14%  20% 8% 5% 14% 22% 16% 8% 9% 17% 4% 7%

22 3 10 22 5 17 39 14 47 4 1 24 23 6 11 22 24 15 22 14
323 33% 23%  24%  18% 273 37% 17% 40% 10% 26% 393 41% 12% 23% 32% 36% 233 343 323 273
- - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - -

13 13 1% 2% 1% 13
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGSY

with a

which is not expected to



Table 173 Page 183
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 28:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 450 million dollars, with a
repayment cost of 775.4 million dollars, and shall district taxes be increased not more than 49.7 million dollars annually to pay such debt, which is not expected to
require any increase in the district's current debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purpose of...

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT ~ TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75
100% 50% 33% 16% 445 85% 15% 23% 16% 39% 193 41% 14% 28% 20% 13% 33%  29% 38% 11% 272
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -12 6 -8 -11 -7 -9 -3 31 13 45 2 -58 ~-11 -47 39 14 53 -3 -62 -13 -49
-6%5 6% -12% -33% -8% -5% -10% 68% 41% 57% 4% -70% -39% -85% 98% 53% 80%  -5% -83% -63% -90%
TOT YES 72 41 22 9 32 62 9 36 17 53 12 7 5 2 39 18 57 3 1
——————— 36% 41% 33% 27% 37% 37% 31 77% 53% 67%  30% 9% 20% 3% 98% 69% 86% 20% 4% 10% 2%
TOT NO 1 3 71 12 8 10 65 1 49 - 4 14 65 1 0
—————— 42%  34% 45% 59% 445 42% 40% 10% 12% 11%  26% 79% 59% 89% 155 6% 25% 87% 72% 92%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 2 1 3 1 9 5 4 1 5 7 4 3
—————————————— 22%  25% 22% 14% 19% 21% 26% 13% 36% 22%  44% 11% 18% 8% 2% 16% 8% 543 9% 18% 5%
DEFINITELY YES 43 23 16 5 24 38 5 32 6 38 3 2 2 - 35 3 38 3 2 1 1
22% 22% 24% 15% 272 23% 17%  69% 19% 48% 8s 3% 8% 87% 12% 57% 5% 3% 5% 2%
PROBABLY YES 28 18 6 4 8 24 4 4 11 15 8 5 2 15 19 8 1 1
145 18% 9% 12% 10% 14% 14% 9% 33% 19% 21% 6% 12% 3% 10% 56% 29%  14% 1% 4%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 14 7 4 3 5 1 4 3 3 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 -
7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 135 6% 15% 10% 8% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 18% 1% 5%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 20 13 5 2 7 19 1 2 8 8 3 2 1 - 2 2 16 2 1 1
KNOW 1085 13% 7% 6% 9% 11% 3% 4% 20% 11%  22% 3% 7% 2% 8% 3% 28% 2% 4% 2%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 10 5 5 - 4 7 3 1 1 6 3 2 1 - 1 1 5 4 2 2
5% 5% 7% 43 43 108 2% 15 15% 4% 7% 2% 43 1% 9% 5% 9% 4%
PROBABLY NO 22 13 8 1 1 2 3 2 3 5 1 10 4 - 3 3 8 10 1
11%  13% 12% 4% 14% 12% 9% 4% 9% 6% 10% 17% 38% 7% 11 4% 15% 15% 47% 2%
DEFINITELY NO 61 22 21 18 26 52 9 3 1 4 6 51 6 45 - 1 1 6 54 5 49
31%  22% 33% 56% 30% 30% 315 6% 3% 5% 16% 62% 21% 82% 5% 2% 10% 72% 26% 90%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - -
x5 33 13 3% 2%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 174 Page 184
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 28:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 450 million dollars, with a
repayment cost of 775.4 million dollars, and shall district taxes be increased not more than 49.7 million dollars annually to pay such debt, which is not expected to
require any increase in the district's current debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purpose of...

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS

TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8

100% 24% 13% 36% 17% 35% 7% 28% 27% 13% 40%  20% 40% 11% 293 43

**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) -12 42 16 58 -4 -61 -10 -50 - - - - - - - 39 10 49 2 -62 -11 -51 5

-6% 88% 63% 79% -12% -86% -70% -89% 72%  38% 61% 4% -78% -52% -87% 632

TOT YES 72 43 18 60 2 2 1 1 - - - - - - - 441 58 7 6 4 2 6

——————— 36% 90% 70% 83% 65 3% 8% 2% 83% 52% 73% 19% 8% 19% 4% 76%
TOT NO 1 2 3 6 63 11 - - - - - - - 6 9 6 68 15 53

—————— 42% 2% 7% 4% 18% 88% 78% 091% 10% 14% 12%  15% 863 72% 91% 12%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 44 4 6 10 24 6 2 4 - - - - - - - 4 9 13 4 1 3

—————————————— 22% 8% 23% 13% 73% 9% 14% 7% 7% 333 16%  67% 5% 5% 6% 12%

DEFINITELY YES 43 36 5 41 - - - - - - - - - - - 39 2 41 - 2 1 1 3

22% 75% 22% 57% 73% 8% 522 2% 4% 23 42%
PROBABLY YES 28 712 19 2 2 1 1 - - - - - - - 5 4 3 1

14% 15% 48% 26% 65 3% 8% 2% 9% 44% 21% 19% 5% 15% 23 33%

UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 14 3 3 6 6 2 - 2 - - - - - - - 2 6 2 - 2 -
7% 6% 123 8%  19% 3% 43 3% 163 8%  15% 3% 43

HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 20 1 2 3 14 - - - - - - - - - - 2 4 6 13 1 - 1 -
KNOW 105 2% 7% 4% 43% 4% 143 7% 33% 1% 2%

UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 10 1 1 4 2 2 - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1

5% 43 1% 12% 6% 14% 4% 43 1% 20% 1% 5% 12%

PROBABLY NO 22 - 2 2 1 2 - - - - - - - 2 6 3 14 2 2 1

112 7% 2% 12% 17% 71% 3% 3% 143 7% 8% 17% 56% 3% 12%

DEFINITELY NO 61 1 1 2 5 1 50 - - - - - - - 4 - 4 35 3 1 -
31% 2% 1% 65 71% 7% 882 7% 5% 7% 693 16% 88%

REFUSED 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -

g 3% 13 4%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION 28:

After having heard more about this,

repayment cost of 775.4 million dollars,
require any increase in the district's current debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills,

BANNER 5

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A

**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO)

TOT YES

DEFINITELY YES

PROBABLY YES

UNDECIDED, LEAN YES

HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T

KNOW

UNDECIDED, LEAN NO

PROBABLY NO

DEFINITELY NO

REFUSED

22034 Douglas Schools,

COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
43 72 44 84 22 61 14
22% 14% 36%  22% 42% 11% 313 7%
43 28 72 - -84 -22 -6l 14
100% 100% 100% * * * 1003
43 28 72 - - - - 14
100% 100% 100% 1009
- - - - 84 22 6l -
100% 100% 100%
— — — 44 — — — —
100%
43 - 43 - - - - 5
1008 603 363
- 28 28 - - - - 9
100%  40% 645%
— — — 14 — — — —
322
- - - 20 - - - -
45%
— — — 10 — — — —
22%
- - - - 22 22 - -
27% 100%
- - - - 6l - 6l -
732 100%

N

E

W

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

all for the purpose of...

STRATEGY

2022

Table 175 Page 185

please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 450 million dollars, with a
and shall district taxes be increased not more than 49.7 million dollars annually to pay such debt,

which is not expected to



QUESTION 29:

After having heard more about this,

repayment cost of 416.1 million dollars,

BANNER 1

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B

**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO)

TOT YES

DEFINITELY YES

PROBABLY YES

UNDECIDED, LEAN YES

HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T

KNOW

UNDECIDED, LEAN NO

PROBABLY NO

DEFINITELY NO

REFUSED

TOTAL

please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 250 million dollars,
and shall district taxes be increased not more than 32.6 million dollars annually to pay such debt which is not expected to
require any increase in the district's current debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills,

22034 Douglas Schools,

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

all for the purposes of...

2022

Table 176 Page 186

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP 1IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
96 104 3 36 40 42 50 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 40 40 14 26 95 105
48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21%  25% 26% 22% 28% 24% 40% 40% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 7% 13% 47% 53%
10 -1 -1 -2 2 2 4 0 -1 -17 7 20 -6 -11 1 10 10 6 3
11% -1% 24% -3% -6% 6% 5% 8% 14% *% -2% -22% 8% 50% -15% -30% 14% 3% 75% 37% 7% 3%
44 40 18 12 17 15 22 2 20 23 17 24 35 25 14 1 20 15 10 15 40 44
46% 38% 57% 34% 41% 36% 44% 46% 46% 41% 35% 30% 44% 63% 34% 26% 49% 38% 5% 57% 43% 41%
34 41 1 13 19 13 19 2 14 23 18 41 28 20 14 14 - 34 41
36% 39% 33% 37% 47% 30%  39% 38% 33% 41% 37% 52% 35% 13% 48% 55% 35% 36% 20% 36% 38%
18 23 11 14 10 1 15 1 10 4 20 21
18% 23% 10% 30% 12% 33%  17% 16% 21% 18% 28% 19% 21% 24% 18% 19% 16% 26% 25% 23% 21% 20%
28 18 11 10 15 15 12 10 10 20 16 7 3 1 9 7 23 23
29% 18% 33% 15% 25% 13% 30% 29% 28% 19% 17% 12% 25% 40% 16% 8% 29% 20% 65% 27% 24% 22%
17 22 7 7 10 8 13 9 1 15 7 8 7 18 21
17% 21% 24% 19% 17% 24%  14% 17% 18% 23% 19% 17% 19% 23% 17% 18% 20% 18% 10% 30% 19% 20%
3 3 - 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 4 1 1 1 2 2 1 - 4 2
3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2%
9 12 1 6 2 8 3 4 4 5 6 7 6 5 3 2 4 2 5 9 11
9% 11% 4% 17% 5% 19% 5% 8% 10% 9% 13% 9% 7% 18% 11% 7% 4% 10% 16% 19% 9% 11%
6 9 2 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 6 5 7 2 2 3 3 1 1 7 8
6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 10% 8% 6% 6% 5% 12% 7% 9% 4% 5% 9% 8% 11% 4% 4% 7% 7%
9 [3 - 2 3 4 6 2 6 2 4 8 5 2 4 4 4 1 2 8 7
9% 6% 4% 9% 9% 13% 5% 14% 4% 8% 10% 6% 4% 11% 9% 10% 3% 7% 8% 7%
26 34 11 12 15 9 13 1 20 14 33 23 3 16 1 10 1 - 3 27 33
27% 33% 33% 32% 38% 22% 26% 33% 19% 36% 29% 42% 29% 9% 37% 46% 25% 33% 13% 28% 32%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY

with a



Table 177 Page 187
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 29:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 250 million dollars, with a
repayment cost of 416.1 million dollars, and shall district taxes be increased not more than 32.6 million dollars annually to pay such debt which is not expected to
require any increase in the district's current debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purposes of...

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/0 MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
100% 38% 43% 17%  49%  16%  33% 51% 39% 61% 19% 21%  33% 27% 24% 25% 30% 37% 33% 269 243 45
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 9 -17 5 21 15 8 7 -6 14 -4 6 8 -7 2 13 5 14 -2 -3 13 -5 6
5% -22% 5% 61% 16% 25% 113 -6% 17% -4% 16% 19% -10% 4% 27% 10% 23% -2% -43%  26% -10% 78%
TOT YES 84 24 35 24 46 17 30 38 39 45 18 21 21 24 25 23 30 32 23 28 18 7
——————— 42% 31% 40% 71%  47%  52%  45% 37% 50% 37% 50% 50% 32% 43% 53% 46% 49% 42% 35% 543 383 89%
TOT NO 4 3 22 25 49 13 21 16 26 23
—————— 37% 53% 35% 11%  31%  26% 343 43% 323 41% 34% 31% 423 39% 27% 36% 27% 45% 393 28% 483 113
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 411 2 2 1 2 14 2 6 1 1 9 1 1 1 -
—————————————— 21% 17% 24% 18%  21%  22%  21%  20% 18% 22% 17% 19%  26% 18% 20% 18% 24% 13% 263 183 143
DEFINITELY YES 46 11 17 17 23 7 15 23 19 27 9 9 9 18 10 12 11 19 16 14 11 4
23% 14% 19% 50%  23% 23%  23%  23% 24% 23% 25% 22% 13% 34% 22% 23% 18% 26% 24%  27% 233 445
PROBABLY YES 38 12 18 7 24 9 14 14 21 18 9 11 12 5 15 11 19 12 7 14 7
19% 16% 21% 21%  24%  29%  22% 14%  26% 14% 24% 28%  19% 9% 32% 22% 31% 16% 11%  27% 153% 45%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 3 4 - 2 1 2 4 3 4 1 2 2 2 - 3 1 1 4 1 1 -
3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 45 3% 3% 3% 43 3% 3% 55 2% 2% 6% 2% 3%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 20 4 1 5 11 3 8 10 8 12 4 4 8 5 6 7 5 8 4 -
KNOW 105 5% 13% 16%  11% 8% 123 9% 10% 10% 11% 9%  11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 7% 12% 113 8%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 6 7 1 8 4 4 6 4 1 3 3 4 1 7 305 3 2 -
75 8% 8% 2% 8% 113 6% 65 5% 9% 3% 6% 113 6% 8% 2% 11% 4% 8% 5% 4%
PROBABLY NO 15 8 7 - 7 - 7 8 4 11 1 2 5 6 2 2 3 4 5 -
7% 10% 8% 7% 103 85 5% 9% 3% 5% 8% 11% 3% 43 5% 11% 6% 113 103
DEFINITELY NO 60 33 23 4 24 9 16 35 22 38 11 11 23 15 11 16 13 25 22 9 19 1

30% 43% 27% 11% 25% 26% 24% 35% 28% 31% 30% 26% 34%  28% 24% 32% 22% 33% 33% 18% 38% 11%

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 178 Page 188
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 29:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 250 million dollars, with a
repayment cost of 416.1 million dollars, and shall district taxes be increased not more than 32.6 million dollars annually to pay such debt which is not expected to
require any increase in the district's current debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purposes of...

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B  C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 76 40 84 22
100% 40% 39% 21% 41% 90% 10% 26% 13% 39% 16% 45% 15% 29% 23% 15% 38% 20% 42% 11% 312
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 9 14 6 -11 13 11 -2 46 12 58 7 -56 -4 -51 46 28 74 0 -65 -13 -52
5% 17% 8% -26% 16% 6% -10% 88% 50% 75%  20% -62% -13% -87% 100% 93% 97% 1% -78% -60% -84%
TOT YES 84 39 33 12 43 77 749 15 64 10 11 9 2 46 28 74 6 4 1 3
——————— 42%  49%  42%  30% 52% 43% 34%  93% 60% 82%  30% 12% 29% 3% 100% 93% 97% 16% 4% 4% 4%
TOT NO 75 2 2 3 66 3 5 66 1 53 - - 69 14 55
—————— 37%  32% 34% 55% 36% 37% 45% 5% 11% 7% 10% 74% 42%  90% 15% 82% 64% 89%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 15 19 6 1 3 1 8 20 1 4 - 2 2 2 1 4
—————————————— 21% 19% 24% 15% 12% 21% 21% 2% 29% 11%  61% 14% 28% 7% 7% 3% 69% 14% 32% 7%
DEFINITELY YES 46 21 17 8 22 40 6 39 30 42 3 1 1 - 4 3 45 1 - -
23% 26% 22% 20% 27% 22% 31%  75% 12% 55% 8% 1% 3% 90% 11% 592 3%
PROBABLY YES 38 18 16 4 20 37 1 9 12 21 7 10 2 5 25 2 5 4 1 3
19% 23% 20% 10% 25% 21% 4% 17% 48% 28% 21% 11% 27% 3% 10% 82% 39% 13% 4% 4% 4%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 2 3 2 2 5 1 - 1 1 1 4 4 - - - - 1 - 1
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 13% 145 1% 2%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 20 7 9 4 7 19 1 - 3 3 1 3 1 2 - - - 17 3 1
KNOW 105 9% 12% 10% 8% 11% 5% 12% 4% 41% 4% 5% 3% 42% 4% 10% 2%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 14 6 7 - 1 12 2 1 3 4 5 5 2 - 2 2 5 7 2
7% 8% 9% 2% 7% 10% 2% 13% 5% 15% 6% 10% 4% 7% 3% 14% 8% 22% 3%
PROBABLY NO 15 6 5 4 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 4 - - 2 13 3
7% 8% 6% 10% 45 8% 4% 2% 4% 2% 62 12% 25% 6% 5% 15% 43% 5%
DEFINITELY NO 60 19 22 19 26 52 8 2 2 4 1 55 5 50 - - - 4 56 5 51
30%  24% 28% 46% 322 29% 40% 4% 7% 5% 3% 61% 18% 84% 10%  67% 21% 83%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION 29:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 250 million dollars, with a
repayment cost of 416.1 million dollars, and shall district taxes be increased not more than 32.6 million dollars annually to pay such debt which is not expected to
require any increase in the district's current debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purposes of...

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61 13
100% 27% 13% 40% 13% 40% 10% 30% 27% 15% 42% 17% 40% 10% 30% 7%

**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 9 - - - - - - - 47 18 66 -1 -59 -10 -49 47 18 65 7 -62 -8 -55
5% 87% 71% 82% -4% -74% -52% -81% 86% 60% 76% 21% -78% -40% -90% 55%
TOT YES 84 - - - - - - - 50 18 68 4 1 3 48 2 69 9 6 4 2 7
——————— 42% 92% 71% 85% 16% 5% 4% 6% 89% 68% 82% 26% 8% 22% 3% 55%
TOT NO 75 - - - - - - - 3 - 3 63 11 53 2 3 5 2 68 12 56 -

—————— 37% 5% 3% 20% 79% 56% 86% 4% 9% 5% 5% 85% 62% 93%

TOT LEAN/UNDEC 41 - - - - - - - 2 7 9 1 5 4 7 23 6 3
—————————————— 21% 3% 29% 11% 64% 16% 40% 8% 7% 23%  13% 69% 7% 15% 5% 45%
DEFINITELY YES 46 - - - - - - - 41 2 43 1 - - - 43 2 44 2 - - - 2
23% 76% 8% 54% 3% 78% 5% 52% 5% 14%

PROBABLY YES 38 - - - - - - - 8 16 25 3 4 1 3 6 19 25 7 6 2
19% 16% 64% 31% 13% 5% 4% 6% 11% 63% 29% 21% 8% 22% 3% 40%

UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 - - - - - - - 1 2 3 2 1 1 - 1 3 4 3 - - -
3% 2% 7% 3% 7% 1% 5% 2% 10% 5% 8% 22%

HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 20 - - - - - - - 1 3 4 10 5 4 1 1 2 3 15 2 1 1
KNOW 10% 1% 11% 4% 42% 6% 21% 2% 1% 6% 3% 45% 3% 5% 2% 14%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 14 - - - - - - - 3 3 4 6 4 2 2 4 5 4 2 1
7% 11% 3% 16% 8% 14% 6% 4% 7% 5% 16% 5% 10% 3% 9%

PROBABLY NO 15 - - - - - - - 2 - 2 2 9 2 - 1 1 2 12 1 3

7% 3% 2% 9% 12% 38% 4% 3% 1% 5% 15% 50% 4%
DEFINITELY NO 60 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 3 5 50 2 2 4 56 2 54 -

30% 2% 1% 11% 67% 18% 83% 4% 6% 4% 70% 12% 88%

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION 29:

After having heard more about this, please consider again the proposals we discussed - Shall Douglas County School District debt be increased 250 million dollars, with a
repayment cost of 416.1 million dollars, and shall district taxes be increased not more than 32.6 million dollars annually to pay such debt which is not expected to
require any increase in the district's current debt service mill levy of 8.054 mills, all for the purposes of...

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 46 38 84 41 75 15 60 10
100% 23% 19% 42% 21% 37% 7% 30% 5%
**D/S (TOT YES - TOT NO) 9 46 38 84 - =75 -15 -60 10
5% 100% 100% 100% * * * 100%
TOT YES 84 46 38 84 - - - - 10
——————— 42% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOT NO 75 - - - - 75 15 60 -
—————— 37% 100% 100% 100%
TOT LEAN/UNDEC 41 - - - 41 - - - -
—————————————— 21% 100%
DEFINITELY YES 46 46 - 46 - - - - 1
23% 100% 55% 12%
PROBABLY YES 38 - 38 38 - - - - 9
19% 1003  45% 88%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 7 - - - 7 - - - -
3% 16%
HARD UNDECIDED/DON'T 20 - - - 20 - - - -
KNOW 10% 49%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 14 - - - 14 - - - -
7% 359
PROBABLY NO 15 - - - - 15 15 - -
7% 20% 100%
DEFINITELY NO 60 - - - - 60 - 60 -
30% 80% 100%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION D1:
Age.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

18-54

55+

DK/REFUSED
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GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
400 192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 24 56 205 195
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20%  21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
64 37 217 64 - - - - - 27 - 27 10 16 10 16 11 55 9
16% 20% 13% 100% 35% 24% 17% 17% 13% 20% 13% 19% 14% 21% 10% 27% 5%
32 4 - 72 - - - 3 - 4 - 33 15 13 11 14 19 10 28 44
18% 16% 19% 100% 30% 37% 15% 20% 19% 16% 14% 16% 26%  19% 19% 13% 23%
8 38 4 - - 80 - - 38 - 42 - 2 40 13 13 14 21 20 4 8 35 45
20% 20% 20% 100% 35% 39% 17% 25% 16% 15% 18% 24% 27% 18% 15% 17% 23%
39 4 - - - 84 - - 39 - 45 33 31 20 18 15 16 15 14 40 44
21%  20% 22% 100% 46% 45% 21% 19% 25% 22% 20%  19% 20% 23% 26% 19% 23%
100 46 54 - - - - 100 - 46 - 5 49 2 22 22 27 20 10 17 49 51
25%  24% 26% 100% 54% 55% 31% 18% 27% 27% 35% 23% 13% 19% 31% 24% 26%
216 107 109 64 72 80 - - 107 - 109 - 78 100 38 42 36 50 49 14 24 117 99
54% 56% 53% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 49% 62% 48% 52% 46% 59% 67% 58% 43% 57% 51%
184 85 99 - - - 84 100 - 85 - 99 82 60 42 40 42 35 25 10 32 88 96
46%  44% 47% 100% 100% 100% 100% 51% 38% 52% 48% 54% 41% 33%  42% 57% 43% 49%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION DI1:

Age.
BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32% 28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
18-34 64 24 23 16 42 19 23 22 39 25 14 25 13 13 29 16 25 27 12 23 17
16% 16% 13% 21% 22% 30% 18% 10% 24% 11% 18% 30% 10% 12% 30% 17% 20% 19% 9% 20% 19% 19%
35-44 72 24 31 17 50 22 28 22 57 15 31 25 9 6 48 25 25 25 22 20 22 1
18% 17% 18% 22% 26% 36% 22% 10% 35% 6% 39% 31% 7% 6% 50% 26% 20% 18% 17% 17% 24% 4%
45-54 80 22 46 11 36 6 30 44 54 26 29 24 13 13 14 46 25 26 29 23 12
20% 15% 26% 15% 19% 10% 24% 21% 33% 11% 37% 30% 10% 12% 14% 48% 20% 18% 22% 20% 14% 43%
55-64 84 25 43 16 27 7 20 57 8 76 4 4 41 36 3 7 29 3 2 1 6
21% 17% 24% 22% 14% 12% 15% 27% 5% 32% 5% 4% 32% 32% 3% 7% 17% 20% 26% 17% 16% 29%
65+ 100 50 32 16 36 8 28 64 4 96 1 3 53 43 2 3 30 35 3 29 25 1
25% 35% 18% 21% 19% 13% 22% 31% 3% 40% 1% 4% 41%  39% 2% 3% 24% 25% 27% 25% 27% 4%
18-54 216 69 101 44 129 47 82 87 149 67 74 75 35 32 90 88 76 77 63 67 51
54% 48% 57% 57% 67% 75% 63% 42% 93% 28% 94% 91% 27% 29% 95% 91% 60% 55% 48% 57% 57% 66%
55+ 184 75 75 33 63 15 48 121 12 172 5 7 9 7 5 9 51 6 69 5 39
46% 52% 43% 43% 33% 25% 37% 58% 7% 12% 6% 9% 73%  71% 5% 9% 40% 45% 52% 43% 43% 34%
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION DI1:

Age.
BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
100% 45% 36% 18% 42% 87% 13% 25% 14% 39% 18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36% 24% 40% 11% 29%
18-34 64 34 14 16 29 56 8 21 10 30 7 217 12 15 20 8 28 9
16% 19% 10% 21% 17% 16% 16% 21% 17% 19% 9% 16% 20% 13% 23% 15% 20% 9% 17% 22% 15%
35-44 72 38 22 12 38 66 6 19 14 32 13 217 9 17 14 9 23 24 25 12
18% 21% 15% 17% 23% 19% 13% 19% 24% 21% 18% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 25% 16% 28% 11%
45-54 80 40 22 17 38 70 10 19 17 36 11 33 7 25 14 12 25 21 33 5 29
20% 22% 15% 24% 22% 20% 19% 19% 30% 23% 15% 19% 13% 22% 16% 21% 18% 22% 21% 11% 25%
55-64 84 33 34 16 32 72 12 17 8 25 19 40 18 23 16 10 26 21 36
21% 19% 24% 22% 19% 21% 23% 17% 13% 16% 27% 24% 30% 20% 18% 18% 18% 21%  23% 22% 23%
65+ 100 35 52 12 33 85 15 23 9 33 22 45 12 33 23 18 40 22 37 7 30
25% 19% 36% 17% 19% 24% 30% 24% 1les 21% 31% 26% 21% 29% 26% 31% 28% 23% 23% 17% 26%
18-54 216 112 58 45 105 192 24 58 41 99 31 86 28 58 48 29 76 54 85 27 59
54% 62% 40% 61% 62% 55% 47% 59% T71% 63% 43% 50% 49% 51% 56% 51% 54% 56% 54% 62% 51%
55+ 184 68 86 29 65 158 26 40 17 57 41 86 29 56 38 28 66 43 74 17 7
46% 38% 60% 39% 38% 45% 53% 41% 29% 37% 57% 50% 51% 49% 44% 49% 46% 44%  46% 38% 49%
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION DI1:

Age.
BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 48 2 7 33 7 14 56 54 26 80 25 8 19 61 108 5 165 7 160 4 119 2
100% 12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 4% 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%
18-34 64 9 4 13 6 12 3 8 15 1 17 1 12 5 8 20 9 29 11 25 9 16
16% 18% 1l6% 18% 17% 16% 23% 15% 28% 5% 21% 5% 16% 24% 13% 18% 16% 17% 14% 16% 23% 13% 11%
35-44 72 13 7 19 5 6 1 5 9 6 15 5 13 2 11 23 11 34 14 24 4 20 5
18% 26% 26% 26% 16% 9% 7% 9% 16% 24% 19% 20% 16% 11% 18% 22% 19% 21% 18% 15% 10% 16% 23%
45-54 80 8 7 15 6 14 3 11 9 7 15 5 16 2 14 23 14 36 10 34 8 26 2
20% 17% 27% 20% 17% 20% 20% 20% 16% 27% 19% 20% 20% 11% 23% 21% 24% 22% 13% 21% 20% 22% 10%
55-64 84 8 3 11 7 20 5 15 7 6 13 8 18 6 12 17 9 26 24 34 11 23 3
21% 17% 11% 15% 20% 28% 34% 26% 13% 23% 16% 32% 23% 32% 20% 16% 16% 16% 32% 21% 27% 19% 13%
65+ 100 10 5 15 10 19 2 17 14 5 20 6 20 4 16 25 14 39 17 43 8 35 9
25% 21% 19% 21% 31% 27% 16% 30% 26% 21% 25% 22% 25% 22% 26% 23% 24% 24% 23% 27% 20% 29% 43%
18-54 216 29 18 47 16 32 7 25 33 14 47 12 42 9 33 66 34 99 34 83 21 62 9
54% 61% 69% 64% 50% 45% 50% 44% 61% 56% 59% 46% 52% 46% 54% 61% 59% 60% 46% 52% 52% 52% 44%
55+ 184 18 8 26 17 39 7 32 21 11 33 14 38 10 28 42 23 66 40 77 19 58 12
46% 39% 31% 36% 50% 55% 50% 56% 39% 44% 41% 54% 48% 54% 46% 39% 41% 40% 54% 48% 48% 48% 56%
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION DI1:

Age.
BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
100% 22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
18-34 64 20 13 32 9 23 4 19 6
16% 22% 19% 21% 11% 14% 10% 16% 24%
35-44 72 17 11 28 18 27 6
18% 19% 1l6% 18% 21% 17% 16% 17% 29%
45-54 80 14 15 29 12 38 11 27 5
20% 15% 23% 18% 14% 24% 30% 23% 21%
55-64 84 13 14 27 24 33 9
21% 14% 22% 18% 28% 21% 23% 20% 13%
65+ 100 26 14 40 22 38 8 30 3
25% 29% 21% 26% 26% 24% 20% 25% 14%
18-54 216 50 38 88 39 88 21 67 18
54% 56% 57% 57% 46% 56% 57% 55% 73%
55+ 184 39 28 67 46 70 16 54 6
46% 44% 43% 43% 54% 44% 43% 45% 27%
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - -
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QUESTION D2:

And, how long have you lived in the Douglas County School District?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

LESS THAN FIVE YEARS

FIVE TO TEN YEARS

ELEVEN TO FIFTEEN YEARS

MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

NATIVE

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

0-15 YEARS

5-15 YEARS

15+ YEARS/NATIVE

192
48%

129
32%

208
52%
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GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 24 56 205 195
48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20%  21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
217 35 19 22 6 7 8 22 5 25 10 22 21 19 14 12 6 13 41 22
14% 17% 29% 31% 7% 9% 8% 21% 6% 23% 10% 14% 13% 24% 11% 17% 14% 12% 26% 23% 20% 11%
45 29 14 17 14 11 19 26 19 18 11 29 33 13 18 10 22 11 39 35
23% 14% 21% 23% 17% 13% 19% 24%  22% 17% 11% 18% 20% 16% 22% 13% 26% 14% 19% 15% 19% 18%
29 217 10 11 17 9 17 11 20 6 24 20 11 13 11 12 3 8 30 25
15% 13% 15% 15% 21% 10% 9% 16% 13% 19% 6% 15% 13% 14% 16% 13%  14% 11%  13% 14% 15% 13%
79 106 12 16 43 51 63 33 46 39 68 75 77 33 36 40 34 43 9 24 80 106
41% 51% 19% 23% 53% 61% 63% 31%  54% 35% 68% 47% 48% 41% 44% 51% 40% 58% 37% 43% 39% 54%
12 11 6 1 6 1 9 4 7 3 10 9 4 6 4 6 3 1 3 15 8
6% 5% 15% 8% 1% 7% 1% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4%
101 91 42 50 36 27 36 65 35 63 28 75 74 43 40 34 46 28 14 29 110 81
52% 44% 66% 70% 46% 32%  36% 61% 41% 58% 28% 47% 46% 54% 49% 44%  54% 38% 58% 52% 54% 42%
73 56 23 28 30 20 28 43 30 39 17 52 53 24 32 21 34 19 16 70 60
38% 27% 36% 39% 38% 23%  28% 41%  35% 35% 18% 33% 33% 30% 39% 27% 40% 25% 32% 29% 34% 31%
91 117 22 22 44 57 64 41 50 46 71 85 8 37 41 44 40 46 10 27 95 114
48% 56% 34% 30% 54% 68% 64% 39%  59% 42% 72% 53% 54% 46% 51% 56% 46% 62%  42% 48% 46% 58%
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QUESTION D2:
And, how long have you lived in the Douglas County School District?

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15  0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19%  48%  16%  32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20%  32% 28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
LESS THAN FIVE YEARS 62 22 21 20 62 62 - - 36 26 19 17 16 1 19 1 1
16% 15% 12% 26%  33% 100% 22% 11% 24% 21% 12% 9% 34% 12% 15% 17% 14% 12% 20% 10%
FIVE TO TEN YEARS 74 28 32 12 74 - 74 - 39 35 15 24 14 21 30 18 26 27 20 28 16 4
19% 20% 18% 15% 392 57% 24% 15% 19% 29% 11% 19% 32% 18% 21% 19% 15% 24% 18% 20%
ELEVEN TO FIFTEEN YEARS 55 18 23 14 55 - 55 - 30 25 16 14 11 14 14 22 16 22 17 18 15
14% 13% 13% 18%  29% 43% 19% 10% 20% 18% 8% 13% 15% 23% 12% 16% 13% 162 16% 11%
MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS 185 68 88 27 - - - 185 48 137 25 23 81 56 14 42 60 56 69 51 35
46% 47% 50%  36% 89% 30% 58% 31% 28% 63% 51% 15% 43% 47% 40% 53% 44% 39% 51%
NATIVE 23 7001 4 - - - 23 7 16 4 4 7 9 5 4 6 1 7 5 6 2
6% 5% 7% 5% 11% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 9%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
0-15 YEARS 192 69 75 45 192 62 129 - 106 86 51 55 40 45 76 51 61 74 56 60 49 8
48% 48% 43% 59% 100% 100% 100% 66% 36% 64% 67% 31% 41% 80% 53% 48% 53% 42% 52% 54% 40%
5-15 YEARS 129 47 55 25 129 - 129 - 70 60 31 38 25 35 44 40 42 50 37 46 31 6
32% 32% 31% 33%  67% 100% 43% 25% 39% 47% 19% 32% 46% 41% 33% 35% 28% 40% 34% 31%
15+ YEARS/NATIVE 208 75 100 32 - - - 208 55 153 29 27 88 65 19 46 66 67 76 56 42 12
52% 52% 57% 41% 100% 34% 64% 36% 33%  69% 59% 20% 47% 52% 47% 58% 48% 46% 60%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 188 Page 198
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION D2:
And, how long have you lived in the Douglas County School District?

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT  TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
100% 45% 36% 18% 42% 87% 13% 25% 14% 39%  18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36%  24% 40% 11% 29%
LESS THAN FIVE YEARS 62 36 20 6 23 48 14 19 12 31 10 22 6 16 17 11 28 15
16% 20% 14% 8% 13% 14% 28% 19% 21% 20% 14% 13% 10% 14% 19% 20% 20% 15% 12% 11% 13%
FIVE TO TEN YEARS 74 36 26 11 29 65 9 18 13 30 10 34 14 20 14 11 25 21 28 10
19% 20% 18% 15% 17% 19% 18% 18% 22% 19% 14% 20% 24% 17% 16% 19% 17% 22% 18% 24% 152
ELEVEN TO FIFTEEN YEARS 55 32 15 8 21 50 6 16 5 21 16 18 8 10 12 8 20 14 20 8 12
14% 18% 10% 11% 12% 14% 11% 16% 8% 13% 23% 10% 14% 9% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 19% 11%
MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS 185 68 77 40 84 167 19 41 28 68 31 86 26 60 63 45 18
46% 38% 53% 54% 50% 48% 37%  41%  48% 44%  44% 50% 45% 52% 43% 45% 44%  46% 49% 41% 52%
NATIVE 23 8 6 9 12 20 3 5 1 6 4 13 4 9 6 1 7 3 13 2
6% 5% 4% 12% 7% 6% 5% 5% 1% 4% 65 7% 6% 8% 7% 1% 5% 3% 8% 5% 10%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
0-15 YEARS 192 104 61 25 73 163 29 53 29 82 36 73 28 46 43 30 73 50 68 23 45
48% 58% 43% 34% 43% 47% 58% 53% 51% 52% 51% 43% 48% 40% 50% 54% 51% 51% 43% 54% 39%
5-15 YEARS 129 68 41 19 50 114 15 34 17 51 26 52 22 30 26 19 45 35 49 19 30
32%  38% 29% 26% 29% 33% 30% 34% 30% 33% 37% 30% 38% 26% 30% 33% 32% 36% 31% 43% 26%
15+ YEARS/NATIVE 208 76 83 49 97 187 21 46 28 74 35 99 30 69 43 26 70 48 91 20 71
52% 42% 57% 66% 57% 53% 42% 47% 49% 48%  49% 57% 52% 60% 50% 46% 493  49% 57% 463 61%
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QUESTION D2:
And, how long have you lived in the Douglas County School District?

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 48 2 7 33 7 14 56 54 26 80 25 8 19 61 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 2
100% 12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 4% 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%

LESS THAN FIVE YEARS 62 10 5 15 5 7 1 6 10 7 16 6 10 - 10 18 12 31 11 21 7 14
16% 21% 19% 20% 15% 10% 8% 11% 18% 26% 20% 24% 12% 16% 17% 22% 19%  15% 13% 17% 12% 14%
FIVE TO TEN YEARS 74 9 5 14 4 14 5 9 8 5 12 4 17 8 10 20 8 27 14 33 13 20 -

19% 19% 18% 19% 11% 20% 34% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 22% 40% 16% 18% 13% 16% 19% 20% 32% 16%
ELEVEN TO FIFTEEN YEARS 55 6 5 11 3 10 2 8 10 3 13 4 9 5 5 18 725 11 19 5 14 6
14% 13% 20% 15% 8% 14% 15% 14% 18% 11% 16% 16% 12% 25% 7% 17% 12% 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 29%

MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS 185 19 11 30 21 32 6 26 25 10 34 11 38 7 31 46 29 75 36 74 14 60
46% 40% 42% 41%  62% 45% 43% 46% 45% 38% 43%  43% 48% 35% 51% 43% 50% 45%  48% 46% 35% 50% 53%
NATIVE 23 4 - 4 1 7 - 7 2 2 5 - 6 - 6 5 2 7 3 13 1 12 1
6% 8% 5% 3% 10% 13% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 3% 10% 4%

DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
0-15 YEARS 192 25 15 40 12 31 8 23 27 14 41 14 36 12 24 56 27 83 36 73 25 48 9
48% 52% 58% 54%  35% 443 57% 41% 50% 54% 52% 57% 45% 65% 39% 52% 47% 50%  48% 46% 62% 40% 43%
5-15 YEARS 129 15 10 25 7 24 7 17 18 7 25 8 27 12 14 38 14 53 25 52 19 33 6
32% 32% 39% 34% 20% 34% 49% 30% 32% 29% 31% 33% 33% 65% 23% 35% 25% 32% 33% 33% 46% 28% 29%

15+ YEARS/NATIVE 208 23 11 33 22 39 6 33 27 12 39 11 44 7 37 51 30 82 39 87 15 72

12
52% 48% 42% 46% 65% 56% 43% 59% 50% 46% 48% 43% 55% 35% 61% 48% 53% 50% 52% 54% 38% 60% 57%
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QUESTION D2:
And, how long have you lived in the Douglas County School District?

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
100% 22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
LESS THAN FIVE YEARS 62 17 14 31 16 16 2 14 5
16% 19% 20% 20% 19% 10% 5% 11% 20%
FIVE TO TEN YEARS 74 15 15 30 15 28 11
19% 17% 23% 19% 17% 18% 28% 142 28%
ELEVEN TO FIFTEEN YEARS 55 13 11 24 9 22 7 15
14% 15% 17% 16% 10% 14% 18% 13% 17%
MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS 185 38 62 45 79 18 6
46% 42% 36% 40%  53% 50% 49% 50% 27%
NATIVE 23 5 3 8 1 14 - 14 2
6% 6% 4% 5% 1% 9% 112 9%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -
0-15 YEARS 192 46 40 86 39 66 19 47 16
48% 52% 60% 55%  46% 42% 51% 38% 64%
5-15 YEARS 129 29 26 55 23 50 17 33 11
32% 32% 39% 35% 28% 32% 47% 27% 445
15+ YEARS/NATIVE 208 43 27 70 46 93 18

74 9
52% 48% 40% 45% 54% 58% 49% 62% 36%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION D3:
Do you have any children ages 18 or under that you are responsible for raising, living in your home?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 24 56 205 195
100% 48%  52%  16% 18%  20% 21% 25% 27% 21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 6%  14% 51% 49%
NOT YET IN KINDERGARTEN 31 21 1 1 15 3 - - - 10 - 8 15 7 7 101 4 4 18
8% 11% 5% 21%  21% 3% 20% 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 1% 13% 5% 12% 8% 9% 6%
KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 80 44 36 21 42 13 3 2 4 3 1 36 31 3 23 1 16 4 36
FIFTH GRADE 20% 23% 18%  32%  58%  16% 4% 2% 37% 4% 32% 1% 22% 20% 16% 28% 17% 18% 21% 20%  14% 22% 18%
MIDDLE OR HIGH SCHOOL 97 36 6 16 25 46 7 3 3 4 56 5 36 45 16 13 2 1 2 6 1 4 5
24% 19%  29%  25%  35%  58% 8% 3% 30% 5% 51% 5% 22% 28% 20% 16% 29% 21%  36% 24% 192 22% 26%
GRADUATED 94 40 55 7 7 17 35 28 11 29 20 35 39 35 21 22 17 13 21 5 16 49 46
245 21%  26%  10% 9% 22%  42% 28% 10% 34% 18%  35% 24% 22% 26% 26% 22% 16% 29% 19%  29% 245 23%
NONE OF THESE 99 47 52 7 1 5 34 53 740 6 47 48 31 21 22 26 21 10 5 16 43 57
25% 25%  25%  10% 1% 6%  40% 53% 6% 47% 5% 47% 30% 19% 26% 26%  34% 24%  13% 20%  28% 21% 29%
DON'T HAVE CHILDREN 45 23 22 12 8 4 7 14 1 9 9 12 1 24 11 5 5 1 1 5 6 2 16
11% 12%  10%  19%  11% 5% 9% 14%  13% 10% 9% 12% 6% 15% 14% 6% 6% 15% 15% 21% 11% 14% 8%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
YES 161 82 80 39 57 8 4 75 7 74 5 63 71 27 34 30 39 3210 18 85 77
40% 43%  38% 61%  79%  67% 9% 4% 70% 8%  68% 5% 40% 44% 34% 41%  38% 45%  43% 40%  32% 41% 39%
NO 239 110 128 25 15 26 76 9 78 35 94 89 53 4 4 15 120 118
60% 57%  62% 39% 21%  33%  91% 96%  30% 92%  32%  95% 60% 56% 66% 59%  62% 55% 57% 60%  68% 59% 61%
MOMS 80 - 80 14 31 29 4 1 - - 7 5 30 32 18 - 3 - 32 - 3
20% 38%  22%  44%  36% 5% 1% 68% 5% 19% 20% 22% 389 43% 329 19% 21%
DADS 82 8 - 2 2 4 3 75 7 - 3 39 10 3 - 3 -1 - 4 36
20% 43% 39%  35%  31% 4% 3% 70% 8% 21%  24% 123 41% 45% 402 22% 19%
WOMEN W/O KIDS 128 - 128 13 9 13 41 53 - - 35 94 48 42 38 - 48 - 42 - 38 56 72
32% 62%  20% 13% 17%  49% 53% 32%  95% 30% 26% 47% 62% 57% 68% 28% 37%
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(Continued)
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
QUESTION D3:
Do you have any children ages 18 or under that you are responsible for raising, living in your home?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE

MEN W/O KIDS 110 110 - 13 6 13 36 43 32 78 - - 48 47 15 48 - 47 - 15 - 64 46

28% 57% 20% 9% 16% 42%  43% 30%  92% 30% 30% 18% 59% 55% 60% 31% 24%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION D3:
Do you have any children ages 18 or under that you are responsible for raising, living in your home?

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15  0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116
100% 36% 44% 19%  48%  16%  32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20%  32% 28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
NOT YET IN KINDERGARTEN 31 8 11 11 29 18 1 2 3 -1 - - 5 13 8 6 1
8% 6% 6% 15% 15%  29% 8% 1% 19% 12%  26% 32% 5% 105 7% 6% 12% 7% 4%
KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 80 37 27 16 62 20 42 18 80 - 36 44 - - 80 30 31 29 21 27 23 3
FIFTH GRADE 20% 26% 15% 21%  32%  33%  32% 9% 50% 46%  53% 84% 31% 24% 21% 16% 23% 25% 14%
MIDDLE OR HIGH SCHOOL 97 30 47 20 51 12 40 46 97 - 61 36 - - 31 97 28 38 31 24 26
24% 21% 27% 26% 27% 19%  31% 22%  60% 76%  45% 33% 100% 22% 27% 23% 21% 28% 522
GRADUATED 94 33 45 16 23 8 15 71 - 94 - - 55 40 - - 30 28 36 29 18
24% 23% 26% 21% 12% 13%  12% 342 402 42%  36% 24%  20% 27% 25% 19% 14%
NONE OF THESE 99 46 36 16 44 8 36 55 - 99 - - 52 47 - - 22 42 35 24 24
25% 32% 21% 21% 23% 13%  28% 26% 42% 41%  43% 17% 30% 27% 20% 26% 20%
DON'T HAVE CHILDREN 45 1 1 1 1 9 2 - 45 - - 23 - - 19 1 7 2
11% 7% 12% 17% 10%  16% 7% 13% 19% 17%  21% 15% 8% 12% 11% 8% 9%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
YES 161 56 74 31 106 36 70 55 161 - 80 82 - - 95 97 56 60 45 51 42 11
40% 39% 42% 41% 55%  58%  54% 27% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 44% 42% 34% 44% 46% 57%
NO 239 88 102 45 86 26 60 153 - 239 - - 128 110 - - 71 81 87 65 49 9
60% 61% 58% 59%  45%  42%  46% 73% 100% 100% 100% 56% 58% 66% 56% 54% 43%
MOMS 80 25 33 22 51 19 31 29 80 - 80 - - - 40 61 27 28 24 21 20 7
20% 18% 19% 28% 26% 31%  24% 14%  49% 100% 42%  62% 21% 20% 18% 18% 22% 35%
DADS 82 31 41 10 55 17 38 27 82 - - 82 - - 55 36 29 31 21 30 22 4
20% 22% 23% 13% 29% 27%  30% 13%  51% 100% 58% 38% 23% 22% 16% 26% 24% 21%
WOMEN W/O KIDS 128 44 56 27 40 16 25 88 - 128 - - 128 - - - 40 45 44 31 27 6
32% 31% 32% 36% 21% 25% 19% 42% 54% 100% 31% 32% 33% 27% 30% 30%
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QUESTION D3:

BANNER 2

MEN W/O KIDS

Table 192 Page 204
(Continued)

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
Do you have any children ages 18 or under that you are responsible for raising, living in your home?
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
110 44 46 18 45 10 35 65 - 110 - - - 110 - - 3 43 33 22
28% 30% 26% 24% 24% 17% 27% 31% 46% 100% 24% 26% 32 29% 24% 13%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION D3:
Do you have any children ages 18 or under that you are responsible for raising, living in your home?

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT  TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
100% 45% 36% 18% 42% 87% 13% 25% 14% 39%  18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36%  24% 40% 11% 29%
NOT YET IN KINDERGARTEN 31 22 6 3 13 28 3 8 8 16 5 10 5 5 8 8 16 10 5 3 2
8% 12% 4% 4% 7% 8% 5% 8% 13% 10% 8% 6% 8% 4% 9% 15% 11% 10% 3% 7% 1%
KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 80 55 14 12 41 76 4 22 19 41 13 27 11 16 18 15 33 24 23 10 13
FIFTH GRADE 20% 31% 9% 16% 245 22% 8% 22% 32% 26% 18% 16% 20% 14% 21% 27% 23%  25% 15% 24% 11%
MIDDLE OR HIGH SCHOOL 97 48 35 14 59 96 1 24 22 46 17 34 9 25 19 17 36 26 34 10 24
245 27% 24% 20% 35% 28% 2% 25% 38% 30% 23% 20% 15% 22% 23% 30% 25% 27% 22% 23% 21%
GRADUATED 94 31 39 24 42 84 10 20 9 29 14 51 18 33 14 13 27 21 47 11 36
245 17%  27%  32% 25% 24% 20% 20% 16% 18%  20% 30% 31% 29% 16% 23% 19% 21% 29% 25% 31%
NONE OF THESE 99 35 44 20 27 85 14 24 4 28 22 49 15 33 23 11 34 18 47 10 37
25% 20% 30% 27% 16% 24% 28% 24% 8% 18%  31% 28% 27% 29% 27% 20% 24% 18% 30% 24% 322
DON'T HAVE CHILDREN 45 20 16 8 12 26 20 13 g8 21 6 18 11 13 4 17 1 15 1
11%  11% 11% 11% 7% 7% 39%  13%  14% 13% 8% 11% 13% 9% 15% 7% 12% 12% 10% 10% 9%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
YES 161 94 45 22 89 155 7 42 36 78 29 54 17 37 36 28 65 47 50 17 32
40% 52% 32% 30% 52% 44% 13% 43% 62% 50% 40% 32% 30% 33% 42% 50% 45%  48% 31% 403 28%
NO 239 86 99 52 81 195 44 57 22 78 43 118 41 77 50 28 78 51 109 26 83
60% 48% 68% 0% 48% 56% 87% 57% 38% 50% 60% 68% 70% 67% 58% 50% 55%  52% 69% 60% 72%

MOMS 80 46 24 10 48 78 1 21 19 40 17 22 7 15 17 15 32 26
20% 25% 16% 14% 28% 22% 2% 22% 33% 26% 24% 13% 12% 13% 20% 26% 22%  26% 14% 19% 12%
DADS 82 48 22 12 41 76 5 21 17 38 12 32 10 22 19 14 33 21 28 9 19
20% 27% 15% 16% 245 22% 11% 21% 29% 24%  17% 19% 18% 19% 22% 24% 23% 22% 17% 21% 16%
WOMEN W/O KIDS 128 50 50 27 50 110 18 30 12 42 23 64 22 42 24 15 39 30 60 15 45
32% 28% 35% 36% 30% 32% 36% 30% 21% 27% 32% 37% 38% 36% 28% 26% 27% 31% 38% 35% 39%
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22034 Douglas Schools,

QUESTION D3:

Table 193 Page 206
(Continued)

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

Do you have any children ages 18 or under that you are responsible for raising, living in your home?
BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
MEN W/O KIDS 110 36 48 25 31 85 25 7 36 2 54 19 35 26 14 4 2 49 1 39
28% 20% 34% 34% 18% 24% 50% 27% 16% 23% 28% 31% 32% 31% 30% 24% 28% 21% 31% 24% 33%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION D3:

Do you have any children ages 18 or under that you are responsible for raising,

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

NOT YET IN KINDERGARTEN

KINDERGARTEN THROUGH

FIFTH GRADE

MIDDLE OR HIGH SCHOOL

GRADUATED

NONE OF THESE

DON'T HAVE CHILDREN

REFUSED

YES

NO

MOMS

DADS

WOMEN W/O KIDS

16l
40%

239
60%

128
32%

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
living in your home?
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
48 25 73 33 71 14 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 108 57 165 7 160 41 119 21
12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 4% 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30 5%
4 1 2 1 1 5 9 1 4 2 2 10 17 5 8

8% 22% 13% 3% 3% 8% 2% % 18% 12% 3% 5% 11% 3% 9% 12% 10% 7% 5% 12% 3% 11%

14 18 9 9 4 5 12 20 3 1 11 24 16 40 1 26 9 17
28% 19% 25% 27% 12% 28% 8% 23% 29% 25% 13% 17% 15% 18% 22% 29% 24% 19% 16% 23% 14% 23%
14 6 20 13 4 9 16 24 6 17 2 14 28 19 48 14 35 9 2 6
29% 23% 27% 15% 18% 29% 15% 30% 31% 30% 23% 21% 11% 24% 26% 34% 29% 20% 22% 22% 22 28%

10 19 17 13 20 23 17 21 29 20 45 11 34
12% 16% 13% 28% 26% 14% 29% 24% 28% 25% 16% 29% 31% 28% 19% 15% 18% 27% 28% 27% 29 10%

13 17 25 5 20 2 11 23 18 27 33 19 47 9 3
27% 14% 23% 16% 35% 36% 35% 18% 8% 14% 32% 28% 23% 30% 25% 12% 20% 26% 29% 22% 32 23%
4 3 7 9 1 2 11 9 4 12 10 22 8 14 4 10 4
8% 12% 9% 18% 12% 7% 13% 16% 8% 13% 16% 11% 23% 7% 11% 18% 13% 11% 9% 9% 8% 19%
26 15 40 13 19 12 23 15 38 26 22 49 31 80 27 54 17 3 10
54% 58% 55% 38% 26% 43% 22% 43% 57% 48% 36% 32% 23% 35% 45% 55% 49% 36% 34% 41% 32 47%
22 11 33 20 52 44 31 11 42 16 54 15 39 59 26 85 47 106 24 8 11
46%  42%  45% 62% 74% 57% 78% 57% 43% 52% 64% 68% 77% 65% 55% 45% 51% 64% 66% 59% 68 53%

14 21 3 19 11 - 11 25 16 41 15 23 17
29% 28% 29% 15% 12% 37% 5% 21% 28% 23% 18% 14% 18% 23% 27% 25% 20% 15% 15% 15 24%
12 7 19 10 1 9 12 20 15 4 10 23 16 39 12 31 11 2 5
24% 29% 26% 23% 15% 6% 17% 23% 29% 25% 19% 18% 23% 17% 22% 28% 24% 16% 19% 26% 17 23%

11 18 15 24 3 20 12 21 31 24 34 13 47 24 56 17 39
22% 31% 25% 44% 33% 22% 36% 23% 33% 26% 34% 39% 39% 39% 32% 23% 29% 33% 35% 43% 32% 36%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION D3:

Do you have any children ages 18 or under that you are responsible for raising,

22034 Douglas Schools,

INF LARGE AMTS

INF SMALL AMTS

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

living in your home?

COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT
YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES

LEAN/
YES YES UNDEC

TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/
NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC

TOT PROB DEF
NO NO NO

MOVERS
TO YES

BANNER 4
DEF PROB
TOTAL YES YES
MEN W/O KIDS 110 11 3

28% 24% 12%

N

E

W

BRIDGE

STRATEGY

Table 194 Page 208
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION D3:
Do you have any children ages 18 or under that you are responsible for raising, living in your home?

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
100% 22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
NOT YET IN KINDERGARTEN 31 8 12 20 6 5 2 4 5
8% 9% 18% 13% 6% 3% 5% 3% 19%
KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 80 21 18 39 18 24 716 10
FIFTH GRADE 20% 24% 27% 25% 21% 15% 19% 14% 42%
MIDDLE OR HIGH SCHOOL 97 22 19 41 17 39 13 27
24%  24% 29% 26%  20% 25% 34% 22% 32%
GRADUATED 94 15 13 27 21 46 8
245 16% 19% 17%  25% 29% 22% 32% 12%
NONE OF THESE 99 25 11 36 17 46 10 37 2
25% 28% 17% 23%  20% 29% 26% 30% 10%
DON'T HAVE CHILDREN 45 10 6 1 16 12 2 10 2
11% 11% 9% 10% 19% 7% 5% 8% 8%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -
YES 161 40 36 77 31 54 18 36 17
40% 45% 55% 49%  36% 34% 48% 30% 70%
NO 239 49 30 79 54 104 20 85 7
60% 55% 45% 51%  64% 66% 52% 70% 30%
MOMS 80 20 18 39 18 23 7 15
20% 23% 28% 25% 21% 14% 20% 13% 38%
DADS 82 20 18 38 13 31 10 21
20% 22% 27% 24%  15% 20% 28% 172 32%
WOMEN W/O KIDS 128 22 17 39 33 57 10

47 4
32% 25% 25% 25% 38% 36% 28% 39% 18%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



QUESTION D3:

Do you have any children ages 18 or under that you are responsible for raising,

22034 Douglas Schools,

BOND BALLOT

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC
MEN W/O KIDS 110 217 13 40 22

28% 30% 20% 26% 26%

TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
NO NO NO TO YES

N

E

W

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

living in your home?

STRATEGY

2022
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QUESTION D4:
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN

Ideology.
BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400
100%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 68
LIBERAL) 17%
CONSERVATIVE 144
36%
MODERATE 176
44%
LIBERAL 76
19%
UNDECIDED/NOT SURE 2
1%
REFUSED 1
*%

—
a0

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

N

E

W

18-54 55+ 18-54

BRIDGE

55+ GOP IND

22 7 15
22% 4% 9%
- 2
1%

1 - 1
1% 1%

STRATEGY

DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE

o~
a0 W

w
a0 N

[\
o0

-20
-81%

205
51%

32
15%



QUESTION D4:
Ideology.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (CONSERVATIVE -

LIBERAL)

CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

LIBERAL

UNDECIDED/NOT SURE

REFUSED

TOTAL

144
36%

176
44%

[
o J
o° oy

e N

a0

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20¢% 32% 28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%

144 - =76 24 3 21 44 2 43 4 17 26 21 10 18 35 15 23 17
% 100% * 13% 4% 17% 21% 16% 18% 5% 26% 13% 23% 22% 11% 14% 25% 12% 20% 19% 24%
144 - - 69 22 47 75 56 88 25 3 44 44 40 30 39 61 44 39 35 10
100% 36% 36% 36% 36% 35% 37% 32% 38% 34%  40% 42% 31% 31% 43% 33% 34% 39% 50%

- 176 - 75 21 55 100 74 102 33 56 46 36 47 66 52 58 59 37
100% 39% 33% 42% 48% 46% 43% 41% 50¢% 43% 42% 38% 49% 52% 37% 44% 51% 41% 24%

- - 76 45 20 25 32 3 45 2 10 27 1 19 20 21 27 28 16 18
100% 23% 31% 20% 15% 19% 19% 27% 12% 21% 16% 20% 20% 17% 19% 22% 13% 20% 26%
- - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - -

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
- - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - -
1% *% 1% 1%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION D4:

SCHOOLS GRADE

22034 Douglas Schools,

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

T MLO BALLOT

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

Ideology.
BANNER 3
TOTAL A/B
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180
100% 45%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 68 42
LIBERAL) 17%  23%
CONSERVATIVE 144 73
36% 41%
MODERATE 176 75
44%  42%
LIBERAL 76 31
19% 17%
UNDECIDED/NOT SURE 2 -
1%
REFUSED 1 -
*%

c

VERY

TOT

120

159
45%

=

*
o

TOT NOT
D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY

N

E

DEF
YES

W

COMB INI
PROB TOT
YES YES

58 156

14%  39%
11 1
20% 1%
20 43
35% 28%
27 69
48% 44%
9
15% 27%
- 1
1%
1 1
2% 1%
BRIDGE

LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF
UNDEC NO NO NO YES

22%  11% 8 12%
- 1 1 -
1% 2%

STRATEGY

PROB
YES

TOT
YES

LEAN/ TOT
UNDEC NO
97 159
24%  40%
5 56
5% 35%
26 70
27%  44%
47 75
48% 47%
22 14
23% 9%
1 -

1%
1 -

1%

PROB
NO
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QUESTION D4:

22034 Douglas Schools,

INF LARGE AMTS

INF SMALL AMTS

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF
YES

PROB
YES

TOT LEAN/ TOT

YES

UNDEC

NO

PROB
NO

DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/

YES YES UNDEC

TOT PROB DEF
NO NO NO

DEF
YES

PROB
YES

TOT
YES

LEAN/
UNDEC

TOT

PROB DEF MOVERS

NO

Ideology.
BANNER 4
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400
100%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 68
LIBERAL) 17%
CONSERVATIVE 144
36%
MODERATE 176
44%
LIBERAL 76
19%
UNDECIDED/NOT SURE 2
1%
REFUSED 1
*%

NO YES
56 54

14%  14%
11 -2

20% -3%
21

37%  29%
26 20

46%  36%
10 18

17%  32%
- 1

N

E

W

-14% -6% 35%

o~

o0

-

o0
|

BRIDGE

39 3
49%  32% 54%
3 12 2
44%  63% 38%
6 1 5
8% 6% 8%

STRATEGY

o0

NO TO YES
119 21
30% 5%
42

35% 17%
55

46% 35%
51 10
43% 48%
13

11% 18%
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QUESTION D4:

COMB

FINAL

22034 Douglas Schools,

BOND BALLOT

DEF
YES

PROB TOT LEAN/

YES

YES

UNDEC

TOT

PROB DEF MOVERS

NO

Ideology.
BANNER 5
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400
100%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 68
LIBERAL) 17%
CONSERVATIVE 144
36%
MODERATE 176
44%
LIBERAL 76
19%
UNDECIDED/NOT SURE 2
1%
REFUSED 1
*%

—
oe

NO TO YES
121 24
30% 6%
41

34% 14%
55

45% 36%
53 10
44% 42%
13 5
11% 22%

NEW

BRIDGE

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

STRATEGY

2022
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QUESTION D5:

Party.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S

DEMOCRAT)

REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRAT

SOMETHING ELSE/
INDEPENDENT

REFUSED

GOP

GOP

IND

IND

DEM

DEM

MEN

WOMEN

MEN

WOMEN

MEN

WOMEN

(REPUBLICAN -
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
400 192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 24 56 205 195
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20%  21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
80 57 23 16 14 13 27 29 12 11 160 - -80 82 78 - - -24 -56 55 25
20% 30% 11% 25% 13% 17% 16% 27% 26% 35% 11% 11% 100% * 100% 100% * -100% 27% 13%
160 82 7 27 24 217 33 49 40 36 42 160 - - 82 78 - - - - 94 66
40%  43% 38% 42% 34% 34% 40%  49% 39%  46% 33% 43% 100% 100% 100% 46% 34%
8 24 5 10 15 13 20 22 1 10 24 32 - - 80 - - - - 24 56 39 41
20% 13% 27% 16% 21% 16% 24%  22% 13%  12% 22% 32% 100% 100% 100% 19% 21%
160 86 74 27 33 40 31 29 35 49 25 - 160 - - - 86 74 - - 72 88
40%  45% 36% 42% 45% 50% 37%  29% 47%  42% 45% 25% 100% 100% 100% 35% 45%
82 - 16 13 13 18 22 40 - - 82 - - 82 - - - - - 50 32
20% 43% 25% 19% 16% 21%  22% 39% 46% 51% 100% 25% 16%
- 78 10 11 14 15 27 - - 36 42 78 - - - 78 - - - - 44 34
20% 38% 16% 15% 18% 18% 27% 33% 43%  49% 100% 21% 18%
86 8 - 16 14 21 16 20 50 35 - - - 86 - - - 86 - - - 45 40
21% 45% 25% 19% 26% 19% 20% 47%  42% 54% 100% 22% 21%
74 - 11 19 20 15 10 - - 49 25 - 74 - - - - 74 - - 27 48
19% 36% 17% 26% 25% 18% 10% 45% 25% 46% 100% 13% 24%
2 - 5 5 4 5 5 10 - - - - 24 - - - - 24 - 14 10
6% 13% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 13%  12% 30% 100% 7% 5%
56 - 5 5 10 14 1 - - 24 32 - - 56 - - - - - 56 25 31
14% 27% 8% 14% 11% 17% 17% 22% 32% 70% 100% 12% 16%
NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY
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QUESTION D5:

Party.
BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32% 28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - 80 116 11 -47 32 3 28 48 36 44 12 24 11 33 24 19 23 43 14 26 19 8
DEMOCRAT) 20% 81% 6% -62% 17% 5% 22% 23% 22% 18% 15% 29% 8% 30% 25% 20% 18% 30% 11% 22% 21% 40%
REPUBLICAN 160 117 36 7 75 22 52 85 63 97 30 34 48 48 39 36 44 68 48 42 39 12
40% 81% 20% 9% 39% 36% 41% 41% 39% 40% 37% 41% 38% 44% 41% 37% 34% 48% 37% 36% 43% 62%
DEMOCRAT 80 1 25 54 43 19 24 37 27 53 18 10 38 15 15 16 21 25 34 16 20
20% 1% 14% 71% 22% 31% 19% 18% 17% 22% 22% 12% 29% 13% 16% 17% 16% 18% 26% 14% 22% 22%
SOMETHING ELSE/ 160 26 115 15 74 21 53 86 71 89 32 39 42 47 42 45 63 48 50 59 32 3
INDEPENDENT 40% 18% 66% 20% 39% 33% 41% 41% 44% 37% 40% 47% 33% 43% 44% 46% 49% 34% 38% 50% 35% 17%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
GOP MEN 82 60 5 4 32 34 48 - - 48 26 21 25 25 2
20% 41% 10% 6% 21% 14% 24% 20% 21% 20% 41% 44%  27% 13% 17% 25% 19% 18% 28% 9%
GOP WOMEN 78 58 18 2 3 1 21 4 30 4 3 - 4 - 13 2 23 3 2 2 14 10
20% 40% 10% 3% 18% 22% 16% 21% 18% 20% 37% 38% 14% 24% 18% 23% 18% 18% 15% 52%
IND MEN 86 15 65 3 4 12 34 4 39 4 - 3 - 47 2 1 33 2 27 3 14 3
21% 10% 37% 4% 24% 19% 26% 19% 24% 20% 47% 43% 25% 18% 26% 18% 21% 32% 16% 17%
IND WOMEN 74 11 50 12 28 9 19 46 32 42 32 - 42 - 18 27 30 22 22 21 18 -
19% 8% 28% 16% 14% 14% 15% 22% 20% 18% 40% 33% 18% 28% 23% 16% 17% 18% 20%
DEM MEN 24 - 5 20 14 6 8 10 10 15 - 1 - 15 5 6 6 7 11 5 5 2
6% 3% 26% 7% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 12% 13% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8%
DEM WOMEN 56 1 2 3 2 13 16 2 18 38 18 - 3 - 1 1 15 18 2 10 15 3
14% 1% 11% 45% 15% 20% 13% 13% 11% 16% 22% 29% 10 11% 11% 13% 17% 9% 16% 13%

NEW BRIDGE STRATEGY



Table 203 Page 218
22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION D5:

Party.
BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
100% 45% 36% 18% 42% 87% 13% 25% 14% 39% 18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36% 24% 40% 11% 29%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - 80 48 25 7 9 66 14 -12 9 -3 11 72 27 45 -3 16 14 2 64 16 48
DEMOCRAT) 20% 27% 17% 10% 5% 19% 28% -12% 15% -2% 16% 42% 47% 39% -3% 29% 10% 2% 40% 38% 41%
REPUBLICAN 160 82 53 25 54 139 21 23 19 43 28 89 31 58 24 26 50 30 80 19 61
40% 46% 37% 34% 32% 40% 41% 24% 34% 27% 39% 52% 54% 51% 28% 46% 35% 31% 50% 44% 52%
DEMOCRAT 80 34 28 18 45 74 6 35 11 46 17 17 4 13 27 10 37 28 16 3 13
20% 19% 20% 24% 27% 21% 13% 36% 18% 29% 24% 10% 7% 12% 31% 17% 26% 28% 10% 6% 11%
SOMETHING ELSE/ 160 64 62 31 71 137 23 40 28 68 27 65 23 43 35 20 56 40 63 21 42
INDEPENDENT 40% 36% 43% 43% 42% 39% 46% 41% 48% 43% 37% 38% 39% 37% 41% 36% 39% 41% 40% 50% 36%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
GOP MEN 82 38 30 14 28 71 11 12 12 24 13 45 15 30 14 13 27 17 39
20% 21% 21% 109% 17% 20% 22% 12% 21% 15% 18% 26% 27% 26% 16% 22% 19% 17% 24% 17% 27%
GOP WOMEN 78 44 23 11 25 69 10 11 7 19 16 44 16 28 10 14 24 13 41 12 29
20% 25% 16% 15% 15% 20% 19% 11% 13% 12% 22% 26% 27% 25% 12% 24% 17% 14% 26% 27% 25%
IND MEN 86 36 33 16 28 69 17 21 11 32 14 40 13 27 21 11 31 16 37 12 25
21% 20% 23% 22% 17% 20% 34% 21% 20% 21% 20% 23% 22% 23% 24% 19% 22% 17% 24% 29% 22%
IND WOMEN 74 28 30 15 43 68 6 19 16 36 13 26 10 16 15 10 25 24 26
19% 16% 21% 20% 25% 20% 12% 20% 28% 23% 18% 15% 17% 14% 17% 17% 17% 24% 16% 21% 15%
DEM MEN 10 7 7 2 2 3 1 6 1 1 1 10 4 15 9 1 - 1
6% 6% 5% 9% 9% 6% 5% 15% 5% 11% 8% 1% 1% 1% 12% 8% 10% 9% *% 1%
DEM WOMEN 56 24 21 11 31 52 4 2 8 28 11 16 3 13 16 6 22 19 15 3
14% 13% 15% 15% 18% 15% 8% 21% 13% 18% 16% 9% 6% 11% 19% 10% 15% 19% % 6%  11%
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QUESTION D5:

Party.
BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 48 2 7 33 7 14 56 54 26 80 25 8 19 61 108 5 165 7 160 4 119 2
100% 12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 4% 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - 80 3 6 9 4 29 8 21 -5 -4 -9 7 36 4 32 -8 9 1 13 66 12 54
DEMOCRAT) 20% 6% 23% 12% 11% 41% 54% 37% -9% -17% -12% 27% 45% 19% 53% -7% 16% 1% 17% 41% 30% 45% 22%
REPUBLICAN 160 18 10 28 10 37 9 29 14 3 17 13 43 6 37 28 18 46 28 86 21 65
40% 37% 41% 38% 31% 53% 60% 51% 25% 12% 21% 51% 53% 30% 61% 26% 32% 28% 38% 54% 51% 54% 31%
DEMOCRAT 80 15 5 19 7 9 1 8 19 7 26 6 7 2 5 36 9 45 16 19 8 11 2
20% 31% 18% 27% 20% 12% 6% 14% 34% 29% 32% 25% 9% 10% 8% 33% 16% 27% 21% 12% 20% 9% 9%
SOMETHING ELSE/ 160 15 10 26 16 25 5 20 22 15 37 6 30 11 19 44 29 74 30 55 12 43 13
INDEPENDENT 40% 32% 41% 35% 49% 35% 33% 35% 41% 59% 47% 24% 38% 60% 31% 41% 52% 45% 40% 34% 29% 36% 60%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
GOP MEN 82 10 3 13 3 21 4 17 10 1 11 7 20 3 17 13 11 24 14 44 10 34
20% 20% 13% 18% 9% 30% 28% 30% 18% 4% 13% 27% 25% 16% 28% 12% 19% 14% 19% 28% 24% 29% 14%
GOP WOMEN 78 8 7 15 7 16 5 12 4 2 6 6 23 3 20 15 8 22 15
20% 17% 28% 21% 22% 23% 32% 21% 7% 9% 8% 25% 28% 14% 33% 14% 13% 14% 20% 26% 27% 26% 17%
IND MEN 86 8 5 14 9 17 2 15 12 6 18 4 17 9 8 21 14 35 18 33 6 27 5
21% 17% 21% 19% 28% 24% 13% 27% 22% 24% 23% 16% 21% 45% 13% 19% 25% 21% 24%  21% 14% 23% 22%
IND WOMEN 74 7 5 12 7 8 3 5 10 9 19 2 14 3 11 24 15 39 12 22 6 16 8
19% 15% 20% 16% 21% 11% 20% 8% 19% 35% 24% 8% 17% 15% 18% 22% 27% 24% 16% 14% 15% 13% 38%
DEM MEN 24 5 2 7 1 1 - 1 9 3 12 1 1 - 1 14 4 18 3 3 2 1 1
6% 11% 7% 9% 3% 1% 1% 17% 11% 15% 6% 1% 1% 13% 7% 11% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4%
DEM WOMEN 56 10 3 13 6 8 1 5 14 5 6 2 4 21 5 2 13 16 7 1 1
14% 20% 11% 17% 17%  11% 6% 12% 17% 18% 18% 19% 8% 10% 7% 20% 10% 16% 17% 10% 16% 8% 5%
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QUESTION D5:

Party.
BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
100% 22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - 80 0 14 14 7 59 10 50 5
DEMOCRAT) 20% *%  21% 9% 8% 37% 26% 41% 22%
REPUBLICAN 160 28 27 55 26 79 17 62 11
40% 31% 41% 35% 31% 50% 45% 51% 47%
DEMOCRAT 80 27 13 41 20 19 7 12
20% 31% 20% 26% 23% 12% 19% 10% 25%
SOMETHING ELSE/ 160 34 26 60 39 60 14 47 7
INDEPENDENT 40% 38% 38% 38% 46% 38% 36% 39% 28%
REFUSED - - - - - - - - -
GOP MEN 82 15 14 29 13 40 10 30
20% 17% 21% 19% 15% 25% 26% 25% 23%
GOP WOMEN 78 12 14 26 13 39
20% 14% 20% 17% 16% 25% 19% 26% 24%
IND MEN 86 19 14 33 17 35 8 28
21% 21% 20% 21% 20% 22% 20% 23% 14%
IND WOMEN 74 15 12 27 22 25 6 19 3
19% 17% 18% 17% 26% 16% 16% 16% 14%
DEM MEN 24 13 4 17 4 3 3 1 2
6%  14% 6% 11% 5% 2% 7% 1% 7%
DEM WOMEN 56 15 10 24 15 16 5 12 4
14% 17% 14% 16% 18% 10% 12% 10% 18%
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QUESTION D6:
Gender.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

PREFER NOT TO ANSWER

MEN 18-54

MEN 55+

WOMEN 18-54

WOMEN 55+

400
100%

192
48%

208
52%

107
27%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 24 56 205 195
48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21% 25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20%  21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%
192 - 37 32 38 39 46 107 85 - - 86 24 82 - 86 - 24 - 110 82
100% 59% 44% 47% 47% 46% 100% 100% 51% 54% 30% 100% 100% 100% 53% 42%
- 208 27 40 42 45 54 - - 109 99 78 74 56 - 78 - 74 - 56 95 113
100% 41% 56% 53% 53% 54% 100% 100% 49% 46% 70% 100% 100% 100% 47% 58%
107 - 37 32 38 - - 107 - - - 50 14 42 - 50 - 14 - 61 46
56% 59% 44% 47% 100% 26% 32% 18% 52% 59% 58% 30% 24%
85 - - - - 39 46 - 85 - - 40 35 10 40 - 35 - 10 - 49 36
44% 47%  46% 100% 25% 22% 13% 48% 41% 42% 24% 19%
- 109 27 40 42 - - - - 109 - 36 49 24 - 36 - 49 - 24 56 53
53% 41% 56% 53% 100% 22% 31% 30% 46% 67% 43% 27% 27%
- 99 - - - 45 54 - - - 99 42 25 32 - 42 - 25 - 32 39 59
47% 53% 54% 100% 27% 15% 39% 54% 33% 57% 19% 31%
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QUESTION D6:

Gender.
BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32% 28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%
MALE 192 75 87 28 101 27 73 91 82 110 - 82 - 110 55 36 60 68 64 64 44 7
48% 52% 50% 36% 52% 44% 57% 44%  51% 46% 100% 100% 58% 38% 47% 48% 48% 55% 49% 35%
FEMALE 208 70 88 49 91 35 56 117 80 128 80 - 128 - 40 61 67 73 68 52 46 13
52% 48% 50% 64% 48% 56% 43% 56% 49% 54% 100% 100% 42% 62% 53% 52% 52% 45% 51% 65%
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MEN 18-54 107 37 51 17 65 22 43 41 75 32 - 75 - 32 51 32 38 40 29 40 26
27% 26% 29% 22% 34% 35% 33% 20% 46% 13% 91% 29% 54% 33% 30% 28% 22% 35% 29% 26%
MEN 55+ 85 37 37 11 35 5 30 50 7 78 - 7 - 78 4 4 23 28 34 23 18 2
21% 26% 21% 14% 18% 8% 23% 24% 4%  33% 9% 71% 4% 4% 18% 20% 26% 20% 20% 9%
WOMEN 18-54 109 32 50 217 63 25 39 46 74 35 74 - 35 - 39 56 38 38 33 26 25 8
27% 22% 29% 35% 33% 40% 30% 22% 46% 15% 94% 27% 41% 57% 30% 27% 25% 23% 28% 41%
WOMEN 55+ 99 38 38 22 28 10 17 71 5 94 5 - 9 - 1 5 29 35 35 26 21 5
25% 26% 22% 29% 14% 16% 13% 34% 3% 39% 6% 73% 1% 5% 22% 25% 26% 23% 23% 25%
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QUESTION D6:
Gender.

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

PREFER NOT TO ANSWER

MEN 18-54

MEN 55+

WOMEN 18-54

WOMEN 55+

107
27%

22034 Douglas Schools,

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF

A/B C D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
45% 36% 18% 42% 87% 13% 25% 14% 39% 18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36% 24%  40% 11% 29%
84 70 37 71 le6l 31 26 86 29 58 45 27 73 42 77 20 57
47%  49% 50% 42% 46% 61% 48% 46% 47% 45% 50% 50% 50% 52% 49% 51% 43%  48% 45% 49%
96 74 37 99 188 20 51 31 8 39 8 29 5 41 29 70 56 82 24 59
53% 51% 50% 58% 54% 39% 52% 54% 53% 55% 50% 50% 50% 48% 51% 49% 57% 52% 55% 51%
53 29 24 48 91 1 27 17 44 14 49 16 32 26 13 39 23 44 12 32
30% 20% 32% 29% 26% 31% 28% 29% 28% 19% 28% 28% 28% 30% 23% 27% 24% 28% 29% 27%
30 41 13 23 70 15 20 29 18 38 13 25 19 15 34 18 33 25
17% 29% 18% 13% 20% 30% 20% 16% 19% 25% 22% 22% 22% 22% 26% 23% 19% 21% 17% 22%
59 29 22 57 101 31 24 5 17 38 12 26 22 16 37 31 41 14 27
33% 20% 29% 33% 29% 17% 31% 41% 35% 23% 22% 21% 22% 25% 28% 26% 32% 26% 33% 23%
38 45 15 42 8 1 20 28 23 4 17 31 19 13 33 25 41 32
21%  31% 21% 25% 25% 22% 21% 13% 18% 32% 28% 29% 27% 23% 24% 23% 25% 26% 22% 27%
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QUESTION D6:
Gender.

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

PREFER NOT TO ANSWER

MEN 18-54

MEN 55+

WOMEN 18-54

WOMEN 55+

107
27%

22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
48 25 73 33 71 14 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 4% 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%

23 10 33 13 39 6 33 31 41 12 12 26 48 29 77 35 80 17 63
48% 41% 46% 40% 55% 41% 58% 57% 39% 51% 48% 47% 61% 42% 45% 50% 47% 47% 50% 42% 53% 40%
25 15 40 20 32 9 23 16 39 1 43 35 60 28 88 40 79 23 56 13
52% 59% 54% 60% 45% 59% 42% 43% 61% 49% 52% 53% 39% 58% 55% 50% 53% 53% 50% 58% 47% 60%

14 8 23 19 2 17 23 20 14 31 15 46 14 47 12 35
30% 33% 31% 23% 27% 14% 30% 34% 20% 29% 24% 25% 30% 23% 29% 26% 28% 19% 29% 29% 29% 19%
2 11 20 16 13 5 17 18 12 17 14 31 21 34 5 28 4
18% 8% 15% 18% 28% 28% 28% 23% 19% 22% 24% 22% 31% 19% 16% 24% 19% 28% 21% 13% 24% 20%

15 9 24 13 5 15 24 22 19 34 19 53 20 36 10 27
31% 36% 33% 27% 18% 36% 13% 27% 36% 30% 22% 27% 16% 31% 32% 33% 32% 27% 23% 23% 22% 24%

10 15 11 19 3 16 15 21 16 25 10 35 20 43 14 29
20% 23% 21% 33% 27% 23% 28% 16% 25% 19% 30% 26% 23% 27% 23% 17% 21% 27% 27% 34% 25% 36%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

QUESTION D6:

Gender.
BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
100% 22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%
MALE 192 47 31 78 34 78 20 59 11
48% 53% 47% 50% 40% 50% 53% 49% 44%
FEMALE 208 42 35 78 51 80 18 62 14
52% 47% 53% 50% 60% 50% 47% 51% 56%
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER - - - - - - - - -
MEN 18-54 107 28 16 44 14 48 12 36

8
27% 31% 24% 28% 16% 30% 31% 30% 32%

MEN 55+ 85 19 15 34 20 30 8 22

21%  21% 23% 22% 24% 19% 22% 19% 12%
WOMEN 18-54 109 22 22 44 25 40 9 31 10

27% 25% 33% 28% 29% 25% 25% 25% 41%
WOMEN 55+ 99 20 13 33 26 40

25% 22% 20% 21% 30% 25% 22% 26% 15%
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County Comm District./Split./Mode./Date.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 64 72 80 84 100 107 85 109 99 160 160 80 82 78 86 74 24 56 205 195
100% 48% 52% 16% 18% 20% 21%  25% 27%  21% 27% 25% 40% 40% 20% 20% 20%  21% 19% 6% 14% 51% 49%

COUNTY COMM DISTRICT

DISTRICT 1 127 60 67 25 25 25 21 30 38 23 38 29 44 63 21 21 23 33 30 6 15 61 66
32% 31% 32% 40% 35% 32% 25% 30% 35% 26% 35% 29% 27% 39% 26% 26% 29% 38% 40% 25% 26% 30% 34%

DISTRICT 2 141 68 73 27 25 26 29 35 40 28 38 35 68 48 25 36 33 26 22 7 18 77 64
35% 35% 35% 41% 34% 33% 34% 35% 37% 33% 34% 36% 43% 30% 32% 44% 42% 30% 30% 28% 33% 38% 33%

DISTRICT 3 132 64 68 12 22 29 34 35 29 34 33 35 48 50 34 25 23 27 22 11 23 67 65
33% 33% 33% 19% 31% 36% 41% 35% 28% 40% 31% 35% 30% 31% 43% 31% 30% 32% 30% 47% 41% 33% 33%

SPLIT
SPLIT A 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 54 42 54 50 80 80 40 40 40 46 34 10 30 110 90
——————— 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 51% 49% 49% 51% 50% 50% 50% 49% 51% 53% 47% 42% 53% 54% 46%
SPLIT C 100 45 55 17 13 22 22 26 25 19 26 29 40 36 24 18 23 22 14 5 19 55 45
25%  23% 27% 27% 18% 27% 26% 26% 24%  23% 24% 29% 25% 22% 30% 22% 29% 26% 18% 21% 34% 27% 23%
SPLIT D 100 51 49 15 23 18 20 24 29 22 27 22 40 44 16 23 17 23 21 5 11 56 4
25%  27% 23% 23% 32% 23% 24%  24% 27% 26% 25% 22% 25% 28% 20% 28% 22% 27% 28% 21% 19% 27% 23%
SPLIT B 200 96 104 32 36 40 42 50 52 44 56 48 80 80 40 42 38 40 40 14 26 95 105
——————— 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 49% 51% 51% 49% 50% 50% 50% 51% 49% 47% 53% 58% 47% 46% 54%
SPLIT E 100 48 52 19 18 15 22 26 31 17 21 31 42 41 17 20 22 22 19 6 11 46 54
25%  25% 25% 30% 25% 19% 26% 26% 29% 20% 19% 31% 26% 26% 21% 24% 28% 26% 26% 25% 19% 23% 28%
SPLIT F 100 48 52 13 18 25 20 24 22 26 34 18 38 39 23 22 16 18 20 8 15 48 2
25%  25% 25% 20% 25% 31% 24%  24% 20% 31% 31% 18% 24% 24% 29% 27% 21%  21% 27% 33% 27% 24% 26%
MODE
LAND 68 36 32 12 5 16 19 17 16 20 16 16 38 16 14 20 18 10 7 6 6 -
17% 19% 16% 19% 7% 20% 23% 17% 15% 23% 15% 16% 24% 10% 17% 24% 23% 12% 9% 25% 14% 33%
CELL 137 74 63 43 23 19 21 32 44 29 40 23 56 56 25 30 26 36 20 8 17 137 -
34% 38% 30% 66% 32% 24% 25% 32% 41% 34% 37% 23% 35% 35% 31% 37% 33%  41% 27% 32% 31% 67%
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County Comm District./Split./Mode./Date.

BANNER 1

EMAIL

TEXT

DATE

FRI,

SAT,

MON,

TUE,

WED,

THU,

May

May

May

10

11

12

TOTAL

Table 211 Page 227
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY PARTY/GENDER MODE
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM

MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ GOP IND DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PHONES ONLINE

42 59 - 20 29 24 28 23 19 26 33 31 52 18 16 15 23 29 3 15 - 101
22% 28% 28% 36% 28% 28% 21%  22% 24% 34% 19% 33% 23% 19% 19% 27% 39% 12% 28% 52%

40 53 25 16 20 23 2 17 27 26 35 36 23 16 19 17 19 7 16 - 94
21% 26% 15% 34% 21% 24%  23% 22% 20% 25% 27% 22% 22% 29% 19% 25% 20% 25% 30% 28% 48%

4 8 - 2 6 - 4 2 2 7 2 4 7 1 2 2 2 5 - 1 - 12

2% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 6%

23 23 8 8 1 9 11 12 15 21 9 6 1 10 3 6 22 24
12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 8% 12% 14% 12% 12% 11% 12%

59 58 27 11 29 27 23 27 35 23 5 4 20 27 27 26 17 14 63 54
31% 28% 43% 16% 36% 32%  23% 30%  32% 32% 23% 34% 27% 25% 32% 35% 30% 23%  26% 25% 31% 28%

41 53 10 22 21 17 25 2 15 26 27 30 43 21 16 15 19 23 6 15 41 53
22% 26% 16% 30% 26% 21% 25% 25% 17% 24% 27% 19% 27% 27% 19% 19% 23% 31%  26% 27% 20% 27%

45 45 24 12 22 25 2 23 21 24 38 31 21 20 18 18 13 14 39 52
24% 21% 13% 33% 15% 26% 25% 21%  27% 19% 24% 24% 19% 27% 24% 23% 20% 18% 33% 24% 19% 26%

20 21 10 5 5 12 10 10 1 1 18 1 7 10 11 5 1 41 -
10% 10% 16% 6% 6% 10%  12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 13%  12% 7% 3% 11% 20%
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County Comm District./Split./Mode./Date.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO coMmM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN
0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/0 MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 144 176 76 192 62 129 208 161 239 80 82 128 110 95 97 127 141 132 116 91 20
100% 36% 44% 19% 48% 16% 32% 52% 40% 60% 20% 20% 32%  28% 24% 24% 32% 35% 33% 29% 23% 5%

COUNTY COMM DISTRICT

DISTRICT 1 127 39 66 21 61 19 42 66 56 71 27 29 40 31 38 28 127 - - 102 - -
32%  27% 37% 28% 32% 31% 32% 31% 35% 30% 34% 36% 31% 28% 40% 29% 100% 88%
DISTRICT 2 141 61 52 27 74 24 50 67 60 81 28 31 45 37 33 38 - 141 - 14 91 20
35% 42% 29% 35% 39% 39% 39% 32% 37% 34% 36% 38% 35% 33% 35% 39% 100% 12% 100% 100%
DISTRICT 3 132 44 58 28 56 19 37 76 45 87 24 21 44 43 24 31 - - 132 - - -
33% 30% 33% 37% 29% 30% 29% 36% 28% 36% 30% 26% 34% 39% 25% 32% 100%
SPLIT
SPLIT A 200 67 89 43 93 30 64 107 83 117 42 40 62 56 48 47 67 67 66 64 42 12

——————— 50% 47% 51% 56% 49% 47% 49% 51% 51% 49% 53% 49% 48% 50% 50% 48% 53% 47% 50% 55% 46% 59%

SPLIT C 100 35 44 22 45 11 34 55 40 60 20 20 35 25 21 25 34 31 35 34 17 4
25% 24% 25% 28% 24% 18% 26% 26% 25% 25% 25% 24% 27%  23% 22% 25% 27% 22% 27% 29% 19% 19%
SPLIT D 100 33 45 21 48 18 30 52 43 57 22 21 27 30 27 22 33 36 31 30 25

8
25% 23% 26% 28% 25% 30% 23% 25% 27% 24% 28% 25% 21% 28% 28% 23% 26% 25% 23% 26% 28% 40%

SPLIT B 200 77 87 34 98 33 66 102 79 121 37 41 67 55 48 50 60 74 66 52 49 8
——————— 50% 53% 49% 44% 51% 53% 51% 49% 49% 51% 47% 51% 52% 50% 50% 52% 47% 53% 50% 45% 54% 41%

SPLIT E 100 41 43 17 50 19 32 50 36 64 15 21 37 27 25 18 35 38 27 31 23 5
25% 28% 24% 22% 26% 30% 24% 24%  22% 27% 19% 26% 29%  24% 26% 19% 28% 27% 20% 26% 25% 28%

SPLIT F 100 36 44 17 48 14 34 52 42 58 22 20 30 28 23 32 25 36 39 21 26 3
25% 25% 25% 22% 25% 23% 26% 25% 26% 24% 28% 25% 23%  25% 24% 33% 20% 26% 30% 19% 29% 13%

MODE
LAND 68 26 29 12 22 4 18 47 24 44 12 12 20 24 8 20 14 21 33 13 12 7
17% 18% 16% 15% 11% 6% 14% 22% 15% 19% 15% 15% 16% 22% 9% 21% 11% 15% 25% 11% 13% 34%
CELL 137 50 52 33 89 37 52 48 60 76 27 33 36 40 45 26 46 56 35 41 37

5
34%  34% 30% 43% 46% 59% 40% 23% 37% 32% 34% 41% 28% 36% 48% 26% 36% 40% 26% 35% 40% 28%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

County Comm District./Split./Mode./Date.

BANNER 2
CHILDREN CO COMM
IDEOLOGY RESIDENCY PARENTS AGES DISTRICT TOWN
15+ WOMEN MEN

0-15 0-5 5-15 YEARS/ W/0 W/O MID/ CASTLE CASTLE
TOTAL CONS MOD LIB YEARS YEARS YEARS NATIVE YES NO MOMS DADS KID KID <MID HIGH 1 2 3 PARKER ROCK PINES
EMAIL 101 32 58 11 32 6 26 69 44 57 23 21 36 21 20 34 30 40 31 33 27 6
25% 22% 33% 14% 17% 10% 20% 33%  27% 24% 29% 26% 28% 19% 21% 35% 24% 29% 23% 29% 29% 28%

TEXT 94 36 37 21 49 15 34 45 33 61 18 15 36 25 21 17 36 24 34 30 15
23% 25% 21% 28% 26% 25% 26% 22% 20% 26% 22% 18% 28% 23% 22% 18% 29% 17% 26% 25% 17% 10%

DATE

FRI, MAY 6 1 5 7 - 3 - 3 9 7 5 5 2 3 2 3 6 4 5 3 4 4 -

3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4%
SAT, MAY 7 45 13 23 7 18 7 10 28 15 30 7 8 16 14 10 9 14 15 16 13 10 2
11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 12% 8% 13% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9%
MON, MAY 9 117 42 54 21 55 21 34 62 48 69 22 27 36 32 28 30 39 43 35 34 25 11
29% 29% 31% 27% 29% 33% 26% 30% 30% 29% 27% 33% 28% 29% 30% 31% 31% 31% 26% 29% 28% 53%
TUE, May 10 95 34 40 21 46 15 31 48 39 55 21 18 32 23 21 27 23 36 35 21 26 4
24%  24%  22%  27% 24% 24% 24% 23%  24% 23% 27% 22% 25% 21% 22% 28% 18% 25% 27% 18% 29% 20%
WED, May 11 90 35 35 21 46 14 32 44 35 55 18 18 27 28 22 21 31 32 26 31 19 2
23%  24% 20% 27% 24% 22% 25% 21%  22% 23% 22% 22% 21%  25% 23% 21% 25% 23% 20% 27% 21% 9%

THU, May 12 41 15 18 8 24 5 18 17 15 26 6 9 15 11 11 5 14 10 16 13 7
10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 14% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 10% 12% 5% 11% 7% 12% 11% 7% 10%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

County Comm District./Split./Mode./Date.

BANNER 3
SCHOOLS GRADE SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS COMB INIT MLO BALLOT COMB INIT BOND BALLOT
VERY TOT TOT NOT DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF
TOTAL A/B ¢ D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 180 144 74 170 350 50 99 58 156 72 172 58 114 86 57 143 97 159 43 116
100% 45% 36% 18% 42% 87% 13% 25% 14% 39% 18% 43% 14% 29% 22% 14% 36% 24% 40% 11% 29%
COUNTY COMM DISTRICT
DISTRICT 1 127 54 51 21 60 111 16 24 20 44 27 56 23 33 23 19 43 31 54 18 35
32% 30% 35% 28% 35% 32% 32% 25% 35% 28% 37% 32% 40% 28% 27% 34% 30% 32% 34% 42% 31%
DISTRICT 2 141 58 59 25 56 124 17 36 17 53 22 66 19 47 32 20 52 28 61 15 46
35% 32% 41% 33% 33% 36% 33% 36% 30% 34% 31% 38% 33% 41% 37% 36% 37% 28% 38% 36% 39%
DISTRICT 3 132 68 34 28 54 115 17 38 20 59 23 51 15 35 31 17 48 39 44 10 35
33% 38% 24% 38% 32% 33% 35% 39% 35% 38% 32% 29% 27% 31% 35% 30% 33% 40% 28% 22% 30%
SPLIT
SPLIT A 200 101 66 33 87 170 30 46 33 79 39 83 27 55 40 27 66 57 75 21 54
——————— 50% 56% 46% 44% 51% 49% 60% 47% 56% 50% 54% 48% 47% 48% 46% 47% 47% 59% 47% 49% 47%
SPLIT C 100 46 36 18 43 83 17 25 13 38 19 43 15 28 18 12 30 26 44 13 31
25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 24% 33% 25% 22% 24% 26% 25% 26% 25% 21% 21% 21% 26% 28% 30% 27%
SPLIT D 100 55 30 15 45 86 14 21 20 41 20 39 12 27 22 15 36 32 31 8 23
25% 30% 21% 20% 26% 25% 27% 22% 34% 26% 28% 23% 21% 24% 25% 26% 25% 33% 20% 20% 20%
SPLIT B 200 79 78 41 83 180 20 52 25 77 33 90 31 59 46 30 76 40 84 22 62
——————— 50% 44% 54% 56% 49% 51% 40% 53% 44% 50% 46% 52% 53% 52% 54% 53% 53% 41% 53% 51% 53%
SPLIT E 100 39 40 21 39 89 11 25 13 38 17 45 19 26 23 15 38 20 42 14 27
25% 22% 28% 28% 23% 25% 22% 25% 22% 24% 24% 26% 32% 23% 27% 26% 27% 21% 26% 33% 24%
SPLIT F 100 40 38 21 43 91 9 27 12 40 15 45 12 33 23 15 38 20 2 8 4
25% 22% 26% 28% 25% 26% 18% 28% 21% 25% 22% 26% 21% 29% 27% 27% 27% 20% 26% 18% 30%
MODE
LAND 68 30 18 19 30 64 4 15 10 25 12 31 14 17 12 7 19 20 29
17% 17% 12% 26% 17% 18% 9% 15% 18% 16% 17% 18% 25% 15% 14% 12% 13% 21% 18% 22% 17%
CELL 137 65 46 24 52 115 22 38 20 58 26 53 20 33 33 23 56 30 50 17 33
34% 36% 32% 33% 31% 33% 43% 39% 34% 37% 37% 31% 34% 29% 38% 41% 39% 31% 31% 39% 28%
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County Comm District./Split./Mode./Date.

BANNER 3

EMAIL

TEXT

DATE

FRI,

SAT,

MON,

TUE,

WED,

THU,

May

May

May

10

11

12

SCHOOLS GRADE

SCHOOLS NEWS/EVENTS

22034 Douglas Schools,

T MLO BALLOT

Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12,

2022

COMB INIT BOND BALLOT

VERY

TOT

TOT NOT
D/F CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY YES

N

E

DEF

W

e N

e —J

22%

COMB INI
PROB TOT
YES YES

16 38

27% 24%
13 3
22% 23%

2 4
3% 3%
5 12
9% 8%
2 46
42%  29%

10 3

17%  24%

13 3

23%  24%
4 19
6% 12%

BRIDGE

LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF

UNDEC NO NO

5 3 2 1
7% 2% 4% 1%
13 21 9 12

18% 12% 16% 10%

STRATEGY

NO YES

PROB
YES

TOT
YES

w
o° U

LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF

UNDEC

NO

a0 N

NO

NO
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

County Comm District./Split./Mode./Date.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT
DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 48 25 73 3 7 56 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 108 57 165 74 160 41 119 21
100% 12% 6% 18% 8% 18% % 14% 14% 6% 20% 6% 20% 5% 15% 27% 14% 41% 19% 40% 10% 30% 5%
COUNTY COMM DISTRICT
DISTRICT 1 127 13 8 20 16 27 6 21 13 9 22 13 19 4 14 27 24 51 25 50 16 35

10
32% 27% 30% 28% 48% 38% 43% 37% 24% 36% 28% 52% 24% 23% 24% 25% 42% 31% 34% 32% 38% 29% 48%

DISTRICT 2 141 15 6 21 10 26 3 23 23 6 30 6 35 8 27 41 12 53 22 66 18 47 5
35% 30% 25% 29% 30% 37% 21% 41% 43% 25% 37% 25% 44% 43% 44% 38% 21% 32% 30% 41% 45% 40% 24%

DISTRICT 3 132 20 11 32 7 18 5 13 18 10 28 6 26 0 21 61 27 7 7 6
33% 43% 45% 43% 22% 25% 36% 22% 33% 39% 35% 23% 33% 34% 32% 37% 37% 37% 36% 27% 1l6% 31% 28%

o
N
S
o
ES
S
w

SPLIT
SPLIT A 200 48 25 73 33 71 14 56 - - - - - - - 53 27 80 40 80 21 58 8
——————— 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 50% 47% 49% 54% 50% 52% 49% 38%
SPLIT C 100 21 13 34 15 38 9 29 - - - - - - - 24 12 36 21 43 11 32 2
25% 44% 51% 47% 44% 53% 63% 51% 22% 20% 22% 28% 27% 27% 27% 9%
SPLIT D 100 26 12 39 18 33 5 28 - - - - - - - 29 15 45 19 36 10 26 6
25% 56% 49% 53% 56% 47% 37% 49% 27% 27% 27% 26% 23% 25% 22% 30%
SPLIT B 200 - - - - - - - 54 26 80 25 80 19 61 54 30 85 34 80 19 61 13
——————— 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 50% 53% 51% 46% 50% 48% 51% 62%
SPLIT E 100 - - - - - - - 24 11 36 15 39 13 25 25 17 43 20 37 11 26 8
25% 45% 43%  44% 61% 48% 69% 42% 23% 31% 26% 27% 23% 28% 22% 38%
SPLIT F 100 - - - - - - - 30 15 45 10 41 6 36 29 13 42 14 43 8 35 5
25% 55% 57% 56% 39% 52% 31% 58% 27% 22% 25% 19% 27% 20% 29% 24%

MODE
LAND 68 7 6 13 4 12 2 10 8 4 12 4 15 6 9 20 5 25 15 27 7 20 1
17% 15% 23% 18% 12% 17% 14% 18% 14% 16% 15% 16% 19% 34% 15% 18% 9% 15% 20% 17% 17% 17% 5%
CELL 137 19 11 29 14 26 5 21 18 9 28 9 22 7 15 36 20 57 28 52 15 37 6
34% 39% 43% 40% 42% 37% 37% 37% 34% 37% 35% 34% 27% 35% 24% 34% 36% 35% 37% 33% 37% 31% 29%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

County Comm District./Split./Mode./Date.

BANNER 4
INF LARGE AMTS INF SMALL AMTS COMB FINAL MLO BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
EMAIL 101 10 6 16 11 14 2 11 16 5 21 9 18 5 12 24 21 45 21 35 11 24 9
25%  21% 23% 22% 34% 19% 15% 20% 29% 20% 26% 35% 22% 27% 20% 22% 37% 27% 28% 22% 27% 20% 43%

TEXT 94 12 3 15 4 19 5 14 13 7 20 4 25 1 25 28 11 38 10 45 7 38
23% 24% 12% 20% 12% 27% 34% 25% 23% 28% 25% 15% 32% 4% 41% 26% 19% 23% 14% 28% 18% 31% 23%

DATE
FRI, MAY 6 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2 1 3 2 1 1 - 3 3 7 4 2 1 1 2
3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 1% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 10%
SAT, MAY 7 45 4 7 5 9 1 5 11 5 6 3 4 8 5 13 16 15

11% 8% 14% 10% 15% 12% 7% 14% 10% 21% 13% 21% 8% 13% 6% 7% 9% 8% 22% 9% 10% 9% 15%

MON, MAY 9 117 14 8 21 11 22 5 17 14 7 21 5 27 7 20 22 25 47 21 48 15 33
29% 28% 31% 29% 34% 32% 37% 30% 26% 29% 27% 19% 34% 38% 32% 21% 44% 29% 29% 30% 37% 28% 22%
TUE, May 10 95 12 7 19 6 18 3 15 15 4 19 3 22 4 19 31 8 39 12 44 8 35 4
24% 25% 28% 26% 17% 26% 22% 27% 28% 16% 24% 10% 28% 20% 30% 29% 13% 24% 16% 27% 21% 30% 20%

WED, May 11 90 12 3 15 4 19 5 14 10 7 17 8 19 1 17 29 10 39 11 40 6 34
23% 24% 12% 20% 12% 27% 34% 25% 19% 27% 22% 31%  24% 8% 29% 27% 17% 24% 15% 25% 1l6% 28% 23%

THU, May 12 41 6 4 10 7 2 - 2 1 4 3 1 1 6
10% 12% 16% 13% 20% 3% 4% 14% 3% 10% 14% 5% 15% 2% 13% 11% 12% 13% 7% 14% 5% 10%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

County Comm District./Split./Mode./Date.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 89 66 156 85 158 37 121 24
100% 22% 17% 39% 21% 40% 9% 30% 6%

COUNTY COMM DISTRICT

DISTRICT 1 127 23 26 49 29 49 14 35

9
32% 26% 39% 31% 34% 31% 37% 29% 39%

DISTRICT 2 141 35 22 56 22 63 14 49
35% 39% 32% 36% 26% 39% 37% 40% 37%

DISTRICT 3 132 32 19 51 34 47 10 37 6
33% 35% 28% 32% 40% 30% 27% 31% 24%

SPLIT
SPLIT A 200 43 28 72 44 84 22 61 14
——————— 50% 49% 43% 46% 52% 53% 60% 51% 60%
SPLIT C 100 21 13 35 20 46 12 33 9
25%  24% 20% 22% 23% 29% 33% 27% 35%
SPLIT D 100 22 15 37 24 38 10 28 6
25% 25% 23% 24% 28% 24% 27% 23% 24%
SPLIT B 200 46 38 84 41 75 15 60 10
——————— 50% 51% 57% 54% 48% 47% 40% 49% 40%
SPLIT E 100 21 18 39 24 38 9 28 2
25% 24% 26% 25% 28% 24% 25% 23% 6%
SPLIT F 100 25 21 45 18 37 6 32 8
25% 28% 31% 29% 21% 24% 15% 26% 34%
MODE
LAND 68 14 10 24 14 30
17% 15% 15% 15% 16 19% 17% 20% 25%
CELL 137 36 23 59 29 48 13 35 10

34% 41% 35% 38% 34% 30% 34% 29% 40%
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22034 Douglas Schools, Colorado Survey / May 6 - May 12, 2022

County Comm District./Split./Mode./Date.

BANNER 5
COMB FINAL BOND BALLOT

DEF PROB TOT LEAN/ TOT PROB DEF MOVERS
TOTAL YES YES YES UNDEC NO NO NO TO YES

EMAIL 101 19 20 39 26 37 13 24
25% 21% 29% 25% 30% 23% 34% 20% 24%
TEXT 94 20 14 34 17 43 5 38 2
23% 23% 21% 22% 20% 27% 15% 31% 10%

DATE

FRI, MAY 6 1 1 5 6 4 3 2 1 1
3% 1% 7% 4% 4% 2% 5% 1% 5%
SAT, MAY 7 45 5 11 16 16 13 3 10 6
11% 6% 16% 10% 18% 8% 7% 8% 25%

MON, MAY 9 117 22 20 43 26 48 12 36
29% 25% 30% 27% 31% 30% 33% 30% 24%

TUE, May 10 95 27 9 36 12 47 10 37
24% 30% 14% 23% 14% 30% 27% 30% 18%

WED, May 11 90 20 12 32 18 39 7

23% 23% 18% 21% 22% 25% 20% 26% 18%

THU, May 12 41 13 10 23 9 9 3 6
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